

MCI Cross Reference List

MCI #	Description
01-01-1007	KNUCKLE, STEERING ASM
01-01-1008	KNUCKLE, STEERING ASM
01-01-1009	BUSHING, UPPER KING PIN
01-01-1010	BUSHING, KING PIN
01-01-1011	KNUCKLE ASM RH
01-01-1012	KNUCKLE ASM RH
01-01-1013	STOP SCREW
01-01-1014	CAP-KING PIN
01-01-1015	GREASE FITTING
01-01-1016	KING PIN
01-01-1017	BEARING
01-01-1018	UPPER KEY
01-01-1019	KEY LOWER
01-01-1020	PLATE, TORQUE LH
01-01-1021	PLATE, TORQUE RH
01-01-1022	CAP SCREW
01-01-1023	WASHER
01-01-1024	LOCK NUT
01-01-1025	KEY WOODRUFF
01-01-1026	TIE ROD ARM
01-01-1027	NUT, SLOTTED
01-01-1028	PIN, COTTER
01-01-1029	ARM TIE ROD
01-01-1031	COTTER
01-01-1032	TIE ROD ARM
01-01-1033	CLIP, SPRING
01-01-1034	SENSOR, ABS 90 DEGRE
01-01-1035	TIE CABLE SENSOR
01-01-1053	CAP SCREW
01-01-1055	RELAY ASM, STEERING
01-01-1057	ARM, RELAY
01-01-1059	SCREW, SPECIAL
01-01-1060	WASHER, FLAT
01-01-1061	BEARING CAGE ASM
01-01-1062	COTTER PIN
01-01-1063	SHIELD
01-01-1064	CAP SCREW
01-01-1065	WASHER
01-01-1066	CAP SCREW
01-01-1070	TIE ROD ASM W/ END

MCI #	Description
01-01-1071	PLATE, TORQUE
01-01-1072	PLATE, TORQUE, R.H.
01-01-1074	SENSOR, IN-LINE ABS
01-01-1076	TIE ROD END
01-01-1077	TIE ROD END
01-01-1079	KIT, KING PIN (MERITOR)
01-01-1082	CLAMP & TIE ROD ASM
01-01-1083	TIE ROD
01-01-1084	END ASM, TIE ROD RH DL3
01-01-1085	KEY 3.25 X 1.406 DIA UPPER
01-01-1088	CAP, HUB BEARING
01-01-1108	KIT, EX225 RETRO
01-01-1110	KNUCKLE, STEERING LH
01-01-1111	KNUCKLE, STEERING RH
01-01-1112	PLATE, TORQUE, L.H.
01-01-1113	PLATE, TORQUE, R.H.
01-01-1133	PLATE, TORQUE FINISHED, L.H.
01-01-1134	PLATE, TORQUE FINISHED, R.H.
01-01-1140	ROTOR, EX225 UWE WHEEL END
01-01-6009	AXLE ASSY, CENTER
01-02-1006	DRAG LINK, INTERMEDIATE
01-02-1011	TIE ROD ASM W/ END
01-02-1025	TIE ROD ASM W/O GREASE ENDS
01-02-1027	TIE ROD END
01-02-1028	TIE ROD END
01-02-6001	KNUCKLE ASM, LEFT HAND
01-02-6004	BOLT, KING PIN CAP
01-02-6005	CAP, KINGPIN
01-02-6006	WOODRUFF KEY
01-02-6010	TIE ROD END ASM LH
01-02-6011	TIE ROD END ASM RH
01-02-6012	TUBE W/ENDS
01-02-6016	COTTER PIN
01-02-6018	BOLT, STOP
01-02-6020	NUT HEX SLOTTED
01-02-6021	COTTER PIN
01-02-6023	FITTING, GREASE
01-02-6025	O-RING
01-02-6026	BUSHING, KING PIN
01-02-6026PK	BUSHING, KING PIN

MCI Cross Reference List

MCI #	Description
01-02-6027	KEY KING PIN DRAW INNER LOWER
01-02-6031	SEAL RING
01-02-6032	SHIM
01-02-6033	SHIM
01-02-6034	SHIM
01-02-6035	BEARING & SEAL ASM
01-02-6037	KIT, KING PIN SERVICE PARTS
01-02-6048	KNUCKLE, STEERING ASM
01-02-6049	KNUCKLE ASM RH
01-02-6051	NUT, SLOTTED
01-02-6052	TUBE W/ENDS
01-02-6053	ARM, STEERING
01-02-6054	NUT, SLOTTED
01-02-6200	END ASSY, TIE ROD
01-02-6201	END, TIE ROD
02-01-1026	MAGNET
02-01-103	SPCAER .256 X 2.461 X 3.425
02-01-1036	END YOKE
02-01-1037	YOKE
02-01-1038	DEFLECTOR YOKE
02-01-1039	COVER SEAL ASM
02-01-1040	DRIVE SHAFT NUT
02-01-1041	SEAL, OIL
02-01-1043	SHIM, 6.35
02-01-1044	SPACER .251 X 2.461 X 3.425
02-01-1045	SHIM, 6.40
02-01-1046	SHIM, 6.43
02-01-1047	SHIM, 6.45
02-01-1048	SPCAER .256 X 2.461 X 3.425
02-01-1049	SHIM, 6.60
02-01-1050	SHIM, 6.63
02-01-1051	SHIM, 6.65, (STD PK OF 2)
02-01-1053	SPACER .264 X 2.461 X 3.425
02-01-1055	SHIM, .005"/0.125MM
02-01-1056	SHIM, .200
02-01-1057	SHIM, .500
02-01-1059	CAP SCREW
02-01-1060	CAP SCREW
02-01-1062	NUT
02-01-1063	GASKET

MCI #	Description
02-01-1064	SHAFT AXLE RH
02-01-1065	SHAFT AXLE LH
02-01-1067	CARRIER, 4.30:1, WO/ YOKE
02-01-1067RM	CARRIER, 4.30, NEW
02-01-1068	GEAR AND PINION 4.30
02-01-1074	WASHER
02-01-1079	CARRIER, 4.30:1, WO/ YOKE
02-01-1081	RING, EXCITER
02-01-1082	CAP SCREW
02-01-1092	GEAR AND PINION 4.56
02-01-1094	GEAR AND PINION 4.30
02-01-1107	GEAR AND PINION 3.42
02-01-1109	CARRIER ASM 3.42:1
02-01-1113	KIT, RING GEAR & PINION
02-01-1119	KIT, EX225 RETRO
02-01-1132	CAP SCREW
02-01-1133	PLATE, TORQUE, R.H.
02-01-1134	PLATE, TORQUE, L.H.
02-01-1135	HUB & DRUM ASM
02-01-1138	KIT, DIFFERENTIAL
02-01-1152	SEAL, OIL
02-01-1171	CARRIER ASM, 3.21:1
02-01-1172	CARRIER ASM, 3.21:1
02-01-1368	O-RING
02-01-1369	NUT
02-01-1370	SHAFT SEAL
02-01-1371	SCREEN SHEET
02-01-1372	LOCK WASHER
02-01-1374	WHEEL BOLT M22 X 1.5
02-01-1380	BEARING ROLLER
02-01-1393	O RING
02-01-1394	SHAFT SEAL
02-01-1395	SHAFT SEAL
02-01-1399	INPUT FLANGE
02-01-6026	SHAFT, AXLE
02-01-6075	SHAFT, AXLE
02-01-6078	KIT, LUG MOUNTING
02-02-1003	SET SCREW
02-02-1004	HOUSING ASM, AXLE
02-02-1051	SHIM, 6.65, (STD PK OF 2)

MCI Cross Reference List

MCI #	Description
02-02-6006	CASING INNER PARTS ASM
02-02-6054	PINION, DIFFERENTIAL FINISHED
02-02-6056	GEAR, DIFFERENTIAL FINISHED
02-02-6073	BRACKET
02-02-6074	PIN, DOWEL
02-02-6076	BOLT, HEX
02-02-6077	BOLT, HEX
02-03-1028	SEAL, OIL
02-03-1046	BEARING ROLLER
02-03-6013	SEAL, OIL
02-03-6046	BEARING CUP
02-03-6053	KIT, DIFF BEARING REPAIR
02-06-1023	SPINDLE ASM
02-06-1025	TORQUE PLATE
02-06-1073	KIT, EX225 RETRO
02-06-1075	KIT, EX225 RETRO
02-06-6036	BEARING, TAPERED
02-06-6037	BEARING, TAPERED
02-07-1026	KNUCKLE ASM, STEERING LH.
02-07-1029	KNUCKLE ASM, STEERING R.H.
02-07-1032	ARM TIE ROD
02-07-1033	ARM, TIE ROD
02-07-1037	TIE ROD ASM W/ END
02-07-1038	ARM, TIE ROD, FRONT LH.
02-07-1039	ARM, TIE ROD, FRONT RH
02-07-1043	TIE ROD ASM W/ END
02-07-1044	TIE ROD END
02-07-1045	END, TIE ROD
02-07-1057	CENTER, AXLE, TAG
02-07-1058	SPINDLE ASM
02-07-1060	TIE ROD ASM W/ END
02-07-1082	PLATE, TORQUE, FINISHED
02-07-1101	KNUCKLE ASM
02-07-1102	KNUCKLE ASM
02L-3-88	RING, ADJ.
03-04-1116R104	FLOORING, NOSING, 6TH STEP
03-04-1118R280	STEP TREAD
03-04-1119R280	STEP TREAD
03-04-1120R280	STEPTREAD, 3RD STEP, GREY
03-04-1121R280	STEPTREAD, 4TH STEP, GREY

MCI #	Description
03-04-1122R280	STEPTREAD, 5TH STEP, GREY
03-04-1123R126	RISER
03-04-1123R168	RISER
03-05-1178	SHADE, MANUAL, ROLLER
03-06-1002	MIRROR, INTERIOR, 6X9 CONVEX SAFETY GLS
03-07-0129	MOTOR MOUNT SHORT
03-07-0131	VENTURI
03-07-1004	WHEEL, BLOWER
03-07-1005	VENTURI
03-07-1006	MOTOR, PARCEL RACK BLOWER, 24 V.
03-07-1007	MOTOR MOUNT SHORT
03-07-1008	MOTOR MOUNT LONG
03-07-1028	MOTOR MOUNT LONG
03-07-1030	MOTOR, PARCEL RACK BLOWER, 24 V.
03-07-1032	WHEEL, BLOWER
03-07-1034	RESISTOR
03-07-1124	MOTOR-BLOWER 24V
03-09-1019	BRACKET, MOUNTING
03-09-1066	SHADE, ROLLER
03-09-1067	SHADE, ROLLER
03-10-1026	VALVE
03-10-1098	CYLINDER, ENTRANCE DOOR
03-10-6133	DAMPER ASSY, ENTRANCE DOOR
03-11-1075	SET, QRT DELUXE RETRACTOR (4) NO HDW
03-12-1016	SEAT BELT, 7" BOOT, BLACK WEBBING
03-12-6007	SEAT BELT, 3 POINT DRVRS
03-15-3862	EXTINGUISHER 20 LB UL - U.S. LOCATIONS
03-15-4152	SWITCH
03-15-4153	SEAL, TAPER YELLOW
03-15-9360	CYLINDER, FIRE SUPPRESSION
03-15-9362	BRACKET
03-18-1394R156	COVER, FLOOR, INNER L.H. FRONT
03-18-1395R156	COVER, FLOOR, RAMP
03-18-1396R156	COVER, FLOOR, INNER R.H. FRONT
03-21-1068	REFLECTOR, AMBER
03-22-1044	GLASS, MIRROR
03-22-1081	GLAZING, BOTTOM HEATED
03-22-1082	BASE, MIRROR, RH
03-22-1089	BASE, MIRROR, RH
03-22-1090	HEAD ASSY, UPPER, CONVEX

MCI Cross Reference List

MCI #	Description
03-22-1091	HEAD ASSY, LOWER, W/SHAFT
03-22-1093	GLASS, FLAT
03-22-1094	GLASS, FLAT
03-22-1102	PLATE, SMALL MOTOR MOUNT
03-22-1103	SCREW
03-22-1104	RIVET, BLACK PLASTIC
03-22-1106	PLUG, BLACK
03-22-1107	ACORN NUT
03-22-1108	ARM, 13", RH
03-22-1111	ARM, 13", LH
03-22-1112	MIRROR, 5X7 CONVEX
03-22-1116	BRACKET, CONVEX MIRROR
03-22-1119	GLASS, STREET SIDE, FULL FACE, W/SIGNAL
03-22-1146	HEAD ASSY, CHROME
03-22-1147	GLASS, CONVEX, TOP
03-22-1148	MOTOR UPPER MIRROR ROAD SIDE
03-22-1150	BALL SHAFT, W/PLATE
03-22-1151	MOTOR MOUNT
03-22-1152	PLUG (PIVOT SCREW, ARM TO BASE)
03-22-1153	ARM, 13" LH, CHROME
03-22-1154	WASHER, SPECIAL
03-22-1158	MOTOR
03-22-1160	ARM, 13" RH, CHROME
03-22-1162	CONVEX MIRROR, 5" (ON ARM)
03-22-1171	MOTOR
03-22-1173	FLAT GLASS, BOTTOM, W/TURN SIGNAL
03-22-1175	GLASS, FLAT, CS W/SIGNAL, HEATED
03-22-1176	BASE, RH, CHROME
03-22-1214	MIRROR ASM, CURB SIDE, HTD, W/SIGNAL
03-22-1215	MIRROR ASM, ROAD SIDE, HTD, W/SIGNAL
03-22-1221	HEAD, MIRROR
03-22-1222	MOTOR ASSY, 12V
03-22-1230	CAP, BLACK PLASTIC
03-22-1232	SCREW, ACCESS PLATE
03-22-1235	GLASS 1/8-9 X 10 HTD W/ LOCKING RING
03-22-1236	TOP FLAT GLASS
03-22-1237	GLASS, BOTTOM CONVEX
03-22-1241	VALVE, DOOR
03-22-1251	SCREW - SET
03-22-1255	SCREW (3/8) - SET

MCI #	Description
03-22-1257	MIRROR, REMOTE NON HTD LH
03-22-1265	HARNESS, ARM TO BRACKET, 12"
03-22-1266	HARNESS, MOTOR TO ARM, 40"
03-22-1276	GLASS, MIRROR
03-22-1277	Mirror Head
03-22-1278	GLASS, MIRROR
03-22-1293	MIRROR ASM, CURB SIDE
03-22-1295	PIVOT, MOUNT
03-22-1316	GLASS, TOP, BREAKAWAY, FLAT W/LOCKRING
03-22-1317	MOTOR
03-22-1318	HADLEY 'BREAK-AWAY' MIRROR TIP-TAP MECHANISM
03-22-1319	GLASS, MIRROR, BOTTOM, CONVEX
03-22-1321	HARNESS, MIRROR, 10"
03-22-1335	MOTOR MIRROR 12 VOLT
03-22-1343	SCREW
03-22-1348	PLATE, REMOTE MIRROR
03-22-1376	ARM, MIRROR 9" TUBULAR (STREETSIDE)
03-22-1448	SCREW, #10 X 3/4
03-22-1486	POST
03-22-1495	LOCK RING
03-22-1500	SCREW, PHIL PAN (9 - 18 X 1/2"
03-22-1565	SCREW, PHIL PAN (9 - 18 X 1/2"
03-22-1611	MIRROR ASSY, SS/L.H.
03-22-1612	MIRROR ASSY, CS/R.H.
03-22-6051	MIRROR. POWER, HEATED, R.H.
03-22-6052	MIRROR. POWER, HEATED, L.H.
03-22-6055	BOLT
03-22-6056	FLATWASHER (1/2", SST)
03-22-6057	LOCKNUT .5 SS CENTER NYLON
03-22-6066	MOTOR, MIRROR
03-22-6067	MOTOR, 24V
03-22-6075	BRACKET - MOUNTING CURBSIDE
03-22-6076	BRACKET - MOUNTING STREETSIDE
03-22-6078	ARM, LH, MIRROR
03-22-6080	SCREW, HEX
03-22-6081	Mirror, Top, Flat, Heated
03-22-6082	MIRROR GLASS
03-22-6083	MOTOR MIRROR CURB SIDE
03-22-6084	MECHANISM-CONVEX GLASS SWIVEL
03-22-6085	SEAT ASM-DRIVERS - NEW JERSEY

MCI Cross Reference List

MCI #	Description
03-22-6086	MIRROR, BALL 12"
03-22-6088	COLLET, SLOTTED
03-22-6090	LOCKWASHER (3/8 SST)
03-22-6091	SCREW, HEX
03-22-6092	WASHER, MIRROR
03-22-6093	PIN, ROLL
03-22-6094	SPRING, COMP (1 X 1)
03-22-6095	FLATWASHER (1/2", SST)
03-22-6097	LOCKNUT .5 SS CENTER NYLON
03-22-6098	CAP - NYLON
03-22-6099	HEAD WITH INSERT
03-22-6116	MIRROR ASM
03-22-6117	MIRROR ASM L.H.
03-22-6119	CAPSCREW
03-22-6120	HARNES - 38"
03-22-6127	ARM - ROADSIDE MIRROR
03-22-6128	ARM - CURBSIDE MIRROR
03-22-6129	GLASS
03-22-6130	MIRROR, CONVEX 6"
03-22-6131	BRACKET 1 CONVEX
03-22-6132	HEAD - MIRROR
03-22-6133	SCREWS (#10)
03-22-6134	PLATE - SCREW ON
03-22-6135	STEM - BALL
03-22-6136	SPRING - COMPRESSION
03-22-6137	SCREW (3/8) - SET
03-22-6138	GASKET
03-22-6148	SET SCREW
03-22-6149	SCREW - COVER EXT MIRROR
03-22-6150	ARM - LH, EXT MIRROR 10" RAISED
03-22-6151	ARM - RH, EXT MIRROR W/O COVER
03-22-6152	ARM - LH, EXT MIRROR W/O COVER
03-22-6153	ARM - RH, EXT MIRROR 10" RAISED
03-22-6154	COVER - ARM EXT MIRROR
03-22-6155	GASKET - BRKT MIRROR
03-22-6156	COVER - ARM EXT MIRROR
03-22-6157	LOCKNUT .5 SS CENTER NYLON
03-22-6158	BOLT
03-22-6159	HEAD ONLY MIRROR, LH/RH
03-22-6175	REMOTE SWITCH W/BEZEL & WIRES

MCI #	Description
03-22-674	ARM ASM, RH MIRROR
03-22-8023	REMOTE SWITCH W/BEZEL & WIRES
03-22-8026	SWITCH, MIRROR
03-25-1039	CONTACT, PIN (14 TO 18 GAUGE W
03-25-1416	BUMPER
03-25-1421	SCREW HOUSING
03-27-1001	WINDSHIELD, MCI E&J MASKED L.H.
03-27-1002	WINDSHIELD, MCI E&J MASKED-RH.
03-27-1080	WINDSHIELD, MCI E&J UNMASKED L.H.
03-27-1133	SEAL, COMPARTMENT DOOR
03-27-1320	WINDSHIELD, MCI E&J UNMASKED L.H.
03-27-1325	WINDSHIELD, MCI E&J MASKED L.H.
03-27-1326	WINDSHIELD, MCI E&J MASKED-RH.
03-27-1360	SASH, FRAMELESS DBL GLASS BOLTED LG
03-27-1361	SASH, FRAMELESS, DBL GLAS BOLTED SM
03-29-1616	BOLT
03-31-6270	BALL STUD
03-31-6324	GAS SPRING
03-31-6374	DOOR ASM., FRONT SERV
03-31-6494	DOOR ASM., WHEEL CHAIR W/LIGHT
03-32-1146	RUB RAIL, LOWER ENTRANCE DOOR
03-32-1243	VALVE-EMERGENCY RELEASE
03-32-1375	COIL, SOLENOID
03-32-1456	MODULE, DOOR OPENING
03-34-1002	MOTOR, ELECTRIC
03-34-1024	IDLER PIVOT (CENTER)
03-34-1029	PIVOT, WIPERS, DOGA
03-34-1034	WASHER NOZZLE
03-34-1035	HOSE CLIP
03-34-1036	WIPER BLADE, BOSCH TYPE, 32"
03-34-1039	WASHER PUMP, ELECTRIC
03-34-1047	REFILL, WIPER (2PER PACK) BOSCH
03-34-1123	LINKAGE, WIPER
03-34-1124	WIPER ARM, DOGA
03-34-1125	WIPER BLADE
03-34-1132	WIPER ARM
03-34-1133	WIPER BLADE
03-34-1145	BOTTLE, WASHER
03-34-1150	VALVE, CHECK
03-34-1151	CONNECTOR, TEE

MCI Cross Reference List

MCI #	Description
03-34-1153	ELBOW, 90 DEG. CONNECTOR
03-34-1164	HARDWARE, PIVOT LINKAGE
03-34-1165	HARDWARE, CENTER PIVOT
03-34-1166	KIT, BULKHEAD CONNECTOR
03-34-1167	PIVOT
03-34-1168	CAP WINDSHIELD WASHER TANK
03-34-1169	ELECTRIC PUMP WINDSHIELD WASHER
03-34-1170	WIPER ARM/SPECIAL ADAPTER
03-34-1171	BLADE, DOGA, TO FIT BOSCH ARM
03-34-1172	KIT, PIVOT CAP
03-34-1193	WIPER MOTOR
03-34-6003	MOTOR, WIPER ASM, R.H.
03-34-6004	MOTOR, WIPER ASM, L.H.
03-34-6005	ARM ASM, PANTOGRAPH, HD
03-34-6007	NUT, ACORN, WIPER ARM SHAFT
03-34-6009	NUT, WIPER SHAFT, SPANNER
03-34-6013	TEE, WINDSHIELD WASHER LINE
03-34-6019	GASKET OUTER SPACER
03-34-6024	PUMP UNIT, WASHER (SCREW/N) 24V
03-34-6027	WIPER BLADE
03-34-6028	REFILL ELEMENT, WIPERBLADE
03-34-6029	HOSE, W/S WIPER 25'
03-34-6031	IDLER ARM HEAD
03-34-6035	HEAD BUSHING
03-34-6036	FLAT WASHER
03-34-6037	LOCK NUT
03-34-6038	HEX BOLT
03-34-6039	BOLT
03-34-8069	ADJUSTABLE NOZZLE
03-64-1034	WASHER NOZZLE
04-01-1001	DRYER, AIR
04-01-1007	PADS, DISC BRAKE, D--LISA DISC BRAKE
04-01-1008	KIT, PAD FITTING
04-01-1009	KIT, GUIDE PIN
04-01-1010	KIT, GUIDE PIN DUST BOOT, 1 SIDE
04-01-1011	KIT, GUIDE PIN BOLT
04-01-1012	KIT, TAPPET DUST COVER
04-01-1014	KIT, SPREADER PLATE
04-01-1015	CALIPER, FRT L.H.
04-01-1016	CALIPER R.H. FRT

MCI #	Description
04-01-1019	PADS, DISC BRAKE, D--LISA DISC BRAKE
04-01-1019CG	PAD SET, D-LISA BRAKES
04-01-1020	CALIPER, FRT L.H.
04-01-1021	CALIPER R.H. FRT
04-01-1022	BRACKET, CHAMBER, FRT. TRAILER R.H.
04-01-1023	BRACKET, CHAMBER L.H. FRONT
04-01-1024	KIT, LEVER, CALIPER R.H.
04-01-1025	KIT, LEVER, CALIPER, L.H.
04-01-1026	BRACKET, CHAMBER, DRIVE, R.H.
04-01-1027	BRACKET, CHAMBER, DRIVE L.H.
04-01-1028	KIT, OVERHAUL
04-01-1029	KIT, OVERHAUL R.H.
04-01-1030	BRACKET ASM -BRAKE CHAMBER LH
04-01-1031	BRACKET ASM-BRAKE CHAMBER RH
04-01-1032	CAMSHAFT LH
04-01-1033	CHAMSHAFT RH
04-01-1034	BRACKET ASM, CAMSHAFT
04-01-1035	BRACKET ASM, CAMSHAFT RH
04-01-1037	CHAMBER ASM, BRAKE, L.H./R.H.
04-01-1038	CHAMBER, BRAKE, AFTERMARKET
04-01-1041	KIT, OVERHAUL
04-01-1042	KIT, OVERHAUL R.H.
04-01-1045	HOUSING ASM. R.H.
04-01-1046	KIT, GUIDE PIN
04-01-1047	KIT, OPERATING SHAFT, LH
04-01-1048	KIT, AUTO ADJUSTER, R.H.
04-01-1049	KIT, TAPPET ADJUSTER, L.H.
04-01-1050	KIT, TAPPET ADJUSTER, R.H.
04-01-1051	KIT, OPERATING SHAFT, L.H.
04-01-1052	KIT, OPERATING SHAFT, RH
04-01-1053	KIT, BUSHING/BEARING
04-01-1054	KIT, TAPPET DUST COVER
04-01-1057	CARRIER
04-01-1058	SCREW (1EA=PACK OF 32)
04-01-1097	VALVE, TURBO PROTECTION
04-01-1101	CHAMBER, SPRING BRAKE R.H. FRONT
04-01-1102	CHAMBER, SPRING BRAKE LH FRONT
04-01-1113	KIT, PAD, EX225 MA761
04-01-1113CG	PAD SET, EX225 BRAKES
04-01-1114	CALIPER NEW W/ CORE EXCH

MCI Cross Reference List

MCI #	Description
04-01-1114RM	CALIPER REMAN W/ CORE EXCH
04-01-1115	CALIPER NEW W/ CORE EXCH
04-01-1115RM	CALIPER REMAN W/CORE EXCH
04-01-1116	KIT, SLIDE PIN
04-01-1117	KIT, PAD RETAINING
04-01-1118	KIT, BOOT
04-01-1119	KIT, BRAKE VISUAL WEAR INDICATOR KIT
04-01-1120	KIT, MOUNTING
04-01-1121	KIT, MOUNTING, CALIPER TO TORQUE PLATE
04-01-1148	CHAMBER, BRAKE
04-01-1149	CHAMBER, BRAKE
04-01-1164	KIT, PREMIUM BRAKE PADS EX225 MA703
04-01-1235	KIT, OVERHAUL R.H.
04-01-1255	KIT, SPRING, ADB22X
04-01-1256	CALIPER, L.H.
04-01-1259	CALIPER, R.H.
04-01-6002	KIT, BRAKE SERVICE
04-01-6012	SHOE & LINING
04-01-6014	SPACER PLATE
04-01-6017	SPRING
04-01-6019	SEAL, CAMSHAFT
04-01-6021	FITTING, GREASE
04-01-6024	SNAP RING
04-01-6031	SLEEVE, ABS SENSOR
04-01-6032	SENSOR, ABS
04-01-6034	CHAMBER, BRAKE, AIR
04-01-6036	SPACER PLATE
04-01-6037	CAMSHAFT
04-01-6038	CAMSHAFT
04-01-6047	BRACKET, BRAKE CHAMBER R.H.
04-01-6050	CAMSHAFT RH
04-01-6055	STRAP ASM
04-01-6057	NUT
04-02-1002	CHAMBER, BRAKE FRONT AXLE
04-02-1005	CHAMBER, BRAKE, L.H., CUT AND CLOCKED
04-02-1006	CHAMBER, BRAKE, R.H., CUT AND CLOCKED
04-02-1008	NP-CHAMBER ASM
04-02-1012	CAP, PRESSURE (2-INLETS/STEEL
04-02-1013	CLAMP RING SUB ASM
04-02-1014	DIAPHRAGM, BRAKE

MCI #	Description
04-02-1016	RETURN SPRING
04-02-1018	END CAP RETAINER ASM
04-02-1019	KIT BREATHE TUBE
04-02-1021	KIT, BOLT, RELEASE
04-02-1022	DIAPHRAGM
04-02-1024	CHAMBER, BRAKE
04-02-1025	CHAMBER, BRAKE
04-02-1026	CHAMBER, BRAKE
04-02-1027	CHAMBER, BRAKE
04-02-6031	CHAMBER
04-02-8010	SPRING
04-03-6009	SLACK ADJUSTER
04-04-1002	SPIDER, BRAKE, LH
04-04-1003	SPIDER, BRAKE, LH
04-04-1004	BRACKET ASM, CAMSHAFT
04-04-1005	BRACKET, BRAKE CHAMBER R.H.
04-04-1009	CHAMBER ASM, BRAKE, RR L.H./R.H.
04-04-1010	CHAMBER ASM, BRAKE, TRAILER , L.H.
04-04-1011	CHAMBER ASM, BRAKE, TRAILER , R.H.
04-04-1045	ROLLER
04-04-1046	PIN
04-04-1047	WASHER
04-04-1079	BRACKET, CHAMBER, TAG
04-04-1090	BRACKET, CHAMBER, TAG L.H.
04-04-1107	BRAKE DISC
04-04-1109	BRAKE PAD KIT
04-04-6050	KIT, SERVICE BRAKE
04-04-6053	MINOR OVERHAUL BRAKE KIT
04-04-6064	KIT, HARDWARE
04-04-6092	CAMSHAFT
04-04-6093	CAMSHAFT
04-04-6095	SLACK ADJUSTER, RH
04-04-6096	SLACK ADJUSTER, LH
04-04-6098	CAP SCREW
04-04-6100	SPIDER ASM, L.H.
04-04-6104	CAMSHAFT, L.H.
04-04-6105	BRACKET ASM, BRAKE CHAMBER
04-04-6108	SPIDER ASM, BRAKE, R.H.
04-04-6109	CAMSHAFT, R.H.
04-04-6110	BRACKET ASM, BRAKE CHAMBER

MCI Cross Reference List

MCI #	Description
04-04-6112	CAMSHAFT, L.H.
04-04-6113	CAMSHAFT, R.H.
04-04-6114	BRACKET, CHAMBER ASM
04-04-6125	BRACKET ASSY
04-04-6127	SPIDER + PIN ASSY R.H.
04-04-6139	CAMSHAFT, BRAKE, L.H. TAG
04-04-6140	CAMSHAFT, BRAKE, R.H. TAG
04-04-8011	PLUG, PRESSURE CAP-3/8-18X1/2
04-05-1004	CHAMBER ASM, BRAKE, L.H./R.H.
04-05-1005	CHAMBER, BRAKE, AFTERMARKET
04-05-1007	CHAMBER ASM
04-05-1011	CHAMBER, BRAKE ASM, L.H.
04-05-1012	CHAMBER, BRAKE ASM, R.H.
04-05-1013	ASM, BRAKE CHAMBER
04-05-1014	CHAMBER, BRAKE, TAG AXLE
04-05-1104	CHAMBER ASM, BRAKE, L.H./R.H.
04-05-6010	TREADLE ASM, BRAKE VALVE
04-05-6014	CHAMBER, BRAKE
04-05-6015	CHAMBER, BRAKE
04-05-6019	DIAPHRAGM
04-05-6031	CLAMP RING SUB ASM
04-05-6041	DIAPHRAGM
04-05-6045	CHAMBER, BRAKE SEALED SERVICE CS20L
04-05-6047	KIT, BRAKE CHAMBER
04-05-6048	DIAPHRAGM
04-05-6053	CHAMBER, BRAKE
04-05-6056	CHAMBER, BRAKE, L.H.
04-06-6010	SLACK ADJUSTER
04-06-6012	SLACK ADJUSTER
04-06-6013	SLACK ADJUSTER
04-06-6014	SLACK ADJUSTER
04-06-6015	SLACK ADJUSTER
04-06-6020	SLACK ADJUSTER
04-07-1022	CMRPSR, BA921, REMAN W/CORE EXCH
04-07-1022RM	CMRPSR, BA921, REMAN W/CORE EXCH
04-10-1011	CHECK VALVE
04-10-1012	VALVE PACK W/ GOVERNOR
04-10-1013	REGENERATING VALVE
04-10-1014	TURBO PROTECTION VALVE
04-10-1023	DRYER, AIR

MCI #	Description
04-10-1024	AIR DRYER
04-10-1025	AIR DRYER
04-10-1027	VALVE PACK, W/9.3 BAR GOVERNOR
04-10-1037	AIR DRYER, HALDEX
04-10-1043	KIT, SILENCER
04-10-1051	AIR DRYER, SS 1200 PLUS, 24V
04-10-1052	KIT, SILENCER
04-10-1054	VALVE, PRESSURE RELAEASE
04-10-1055	GOVERNOR, 1200 PLUS
04-10-1056	HEATER ASSY KIT 24 VOLTS
04-10-1057	PURGE VALVE KIT
04-10-1058	KIT, CHECK VAVLE
04-10-1059	CARTRIDGE, WITH COALESCENT FILTER
04-10-1076	KIT, SILENCER
04-10-1080	CARTRIDGE, AD-IS, PURA GUARD
04-10-6002	CONDENSOR, SEPARATOR (WITH RELAY)
04-10-6004	AIR DRYER, 24V, W/O GOVERNOR
04-10-6021	CARTRIDGE, FILTER
04-10-6022	CHECK VALVE
04-10-6023	HEATER KIT 24V W/PACKARD
04-10-6024	CHECK VALVE
04-10-6025	VALVE PACK W/RUBBER SEAL RING
04-10-6026	VALVE, TURBO PROTECTION
04-10-6027	PACKARD ELECTRICAL CONNECTION
04-10-6037	VALVE REPAIR KIT 12 AND 24V.
04-10-6038	COIL REPAIR KIT
04-10-6046	CONDENSER REPAIR KIT
04-11-1001	VALVE, W/BRACKET R-14 NEW
04-11-1002	VALVE W/BRKT R-14, NEW
04-11-1005	VALVE, SERVICE RELAY
04-11-1007	VALVE, RELAY, DC, BP
04-11-1118	KIT, PURGE VALVE, ADIP/DLU (EGR) HARD
04-11-6002	VALVE, RELAY HORIZONTAL R-14 NEW
04-11-6003	VALVE, RELAY
04-11-6007	VALVE, RELAY, 2 PORT
04-12-1001	VALVE, QUICK RELEASE, NEW
04-14-1002	PRESSURE TRANSDUCER
04-15-1008	VALVE, DOUBLE CHECK
04-15-1011	CHAMBER, BRAKE ASM, L.H.
04-15-1012	CHAMBER, BRAKE ASM, R.H.

MCI Cross Reference List

MCI #	Description
04-15-1017	BRAKE E-10P VALVE W/O LEVER
04-15-1020	SENSOR TPS
04-15-1021	VALVE, BRAKE E-15 R NEW
04-15-1022	CONTROL VALVE RETARDER
04-15-1023	KIT, REPAIR (MINOR)
04-15-1026	PEDAL ASM, DETROIT W/E
04-15-1027	ELECTRONIC, CAT TPS
04-15-1028	COVER
04-15-1029	VALVE, BRAKE E-15 R NEW
04-15-1030	ELECTRONIC, CAT TPS
04-15-1031	SENSOR, TPS, CUMMINS
04-15-1039	REPAIR KIT, BRAKE VALVE
04-15-1040	PEDAL ASM, DETROIT W/E
04-15-1041	KIT, BENDIX PEDAL
04-15-1046	KIT, REPLACEMENT VALVE E10P
04-15-1047	KIT, REPLACEMENT E10PR
04-15-1048	VALVE, BRAKE E-10 NEW
04-15-1067	VALVE, BRAKE, E10P
04-15-1068	CABLE ASM
04-15-1069	BUTTON, STOP
04-15-1102	GREASE
04-15-1104	PLUNGER
04-15-1129	ACCELERATOR, CUMMINS
04-15-1137	PEDAL, THROTTLE
04-15-1156	PEDAL-ACCEL ELECTRIC THROTTLE
04-15-1162	BASEPLATE, 45 DEG.
04-15-1163	SENSOR KIT (LESS HARNESS)
04-15-1192	SENSOR NC CUM 07 WM810 PROGRAMMED
04-15-1215	PEDAL-ACCEL ELECTRIC THROTTLE
04-15-6013	PIN, TREADLE PIVOT
04-15-6014	PIN, ROLL
04-15-6017	NUT HEX 5/16-24
04-15-6023	BRAKE E-10P VALVE W/O LEVER
04-15-6026	TREADLE AND PLATE ASM
04-15-6035	REPAIR KIT, BRAKE VALVE
04-15-6037	BRAKE E-10P VALVE W/O LEVER
04-15-6038	COVER, RUBBER TREADLE
04-16-1163	SENSOR KIT (LESS HARNESS)
04-18-1043	KIT, SILENCER
04-18-1074	KIT, PURAGUARD

MCI #	Description
04-19-1001	DRYER, AIR
04-19-1017	DRYER, AIR, REMAN W/CORE EXCH.
04-19-1017RM	DRYER, AIR, REMAN W/CORE EXCH.
04-19-1018	DELIVERY CHECK VALVE KIT
04-19-1019	HEATER KIT, 24V
04-19-1019CG	HEATER KIT, 24V
04-19-1020	PURGE VALVE, AD-IP SOFT SEAT, PRE-EGR
04-19-1021	BOLT KIT
04-19-1022	BRACKET, MOUNT AIR DRYER
04-19-1023	DESICCANT CARTRIDGE, AD-IP NEW
04-19-1023RM	DESS CARTRIDGE, AD-IP, REMAN W/ CORE EXC
04-19-1024	PURGE VALVE, AD-IP SOFT SEAT, PRE-EGR
04-19-1026	VALVE, SAFETY 200 PSI
04-19-1028	SEPARATOR, OIL
04-19-1034	OIL CONDENSOR BENDIX PURAGUARD
04-19-1037	MAINTENANCE KIT, PURAGUARD
04-19-1038	KIT, REBUILD PURAGUARD FILTER
04-19-1041	SEPARATOR, OIL
04-19-1042	DRYER, AIR
04-19-1046	AIR, DRYER AD-IP DLU 24V
04-19-1072	SEPARATOR, OIL
04-19-1074	KIT, PURAGUARD
04-19-1075	CARTRIDGE KIT, PURAGUARD QC
04-19-1101	SEAL, RETAINER
04-19-1103	DRYER, AIR ELEMENT
04-19-1106	CARTRIDGE STUD
04-19-1107	OIL SEPARATOR KIT
04-19-1108	MID SECT W/VALVES HD-2000
04-19-1118	KIT, PURGE VALVE, ADIP/DLU (EGR) HARD
04-19-1245	KIT, PURGE VALVE AD-IS & AD-IP
04-19-1246	KIT, PURGE VALVE, ADIP/DLU (EGR) HARD
04-19-1259	KIT, PURGE VALVE, ADIP/DLU (EGR) HARD
04-19-1272	EVERFLOW BRACKET KIT
04-19-1273	CARTRIDGE ORING KIT
04-19-1275	PURGE VALVE, AD-IP SOFT SEAT, PRE-EGR
04-19-6018	PURGE TANK WITH BRACKETS
04-20-1088	PLAS TUBE NYL #6X500 BROWN
04-20-1136	HOSE ASM BRAKE
04-20-1428	HOSE ASSEMBLY
04-22-1001	BRAKE RELEASE, EMERGENCY PARKING

MCI Cross Reference List

MCI #	Description
04-22-1002	VALVE, SR-1 SPRING BRAKE
04-22-1005	VALVE, PR-4 PRESS. PROTECTION
04-22-1008	VALVE, QUICK RELEASE
04-22-1013	VALVE, CUT-OFF, NEW
04-22-1040	RETAINER, SPRING
04-22-1041	BODY, VALVE
04-22-1045	DIAPHRAM
04-22-1050	BUTTON
04-22-1051	VALVE, BASIC
04-22-1053	REPAIR KIT, SPRING BRAKE VALVE
04-22-1089	VALVE, MODULATOR, ABS, LH
04-22-1146	VALVE, TAG UNLOAD
04-22-1189	VALVE MODULATOR
04-22-1190	VALVE MODULATOR
04-22-1193	VALVE, DRAIN
04-22-1197	VALVE, RELAY, ABS MODULATOR (5
04-22-1212	VALVE, NO CONNECTOR
04-22-1217	MODULATOR, ABS M32QR
04-22-1220	CHECK VALVE
04-22-1391	CONDENSER/ SEPARATOR 12V
04-22-6002	VALVE, CHECK
04-22-6003	VALVE, CHECK ONE WAY
04-22-6006	VALVE, PRESSURE RELIEF
04-22-6019	FNLINE QUICK RELEASE VALVE QR-L
04-22-6020	VALVE, R.T MODULATING
04-22-6044	VALVE, AIR, SYNCRO SV1 VLV NL
04-22-6045	VALVE, BASIC
04-22-6046	BUTTON
04-22-6047	BUTTON
04-22-6085	COUPLING-AIR TK FILL (278850)
04-22-6086	HC-2 HOSE COUPLING
04-22-6087	VALVE, TP-5, NEW
04-22-6091	VALVE, MV3
04-22-6097	VALVE ASM LO PR-2
04-23-1005	REGULATOR
04-23-1006	VALVE
04-23-1007	VALVE
04-23-1013	A ST 1/8PMX1/4PM
04-23-1017	FILTER
04-23-1018	ELEMENT, COALESCING, .1 MICRON

MCI #	Description
04-23-6013	CYLINDER, DOOR
04-23-6028	VALVE ASSY, DOOR EMER
04-25-8006	COVER, TREADLE ASM
04-25-8007	PIN, ROLL
04-25-8008	PLATE
04-25-8009	STOPPER
04-25-8011	PIN, TREADLE PIVOT
04-25-8013	KIT, BRAKE VALVE REPAIR
04-28-1003	VALVE, CONTROL
04-28-1004	BUTTON, PARKING BRAKE YELLOW
04-28-1006	CONTROL VALVE PARK BRAKE PP1, NEW
04-28-1011	PAD, E-Z GRIP
04-28-6002	VALVE, DASH
04-28-6014	KNOB, PARKING BRAKE
04-31-1001	VALVE, ABS
04-31-1003	VALVE, ATC
04-31-1004	ECU, ABS/ATC, D 6S/6M 12VDC
04-31-1012	ECU, ABS/ATC
04-31-1014	MODULE, FRONT ABS
04-31-1017	VALVE, ABS
04-31-1018	MODULE, RR ABS, 5.5, W/O ATC
04-31-1021	MODULE, RR, ABS, 4.0 W/O ATC
04-31-1039	KIT, RELAY VALVE, MODULATORS & ADAPTER
04-31-1040	KIT, QUICK VALVE, MODULATORS & ADAPT
04-31-1043	SENSOR, ESC, STEER
04-31-1044	SENSOR, PRESSURE
04-31-1104	SOLENOID VALVE ABS
04-31-1106	VALVE, ABS
04-31-1107	ADAPTER
04-31-6000	VALVE, ABS M-32
04-31-6002	SENSOR, SPEED WS-24
04-31-6006	VALVE, ABS M-32
04-31-6010	ECU, ABS
04-31-6016	ELECTRONIC CONTROL UNIT, ABS
04-316017	VALVE, ASSEMBLY ABS-KB (3 VALVES)
04-31-6017	VALVE, ASSEMBLY ABS-KB (3 VALVES)
04-31-6023	ELECTRONIC CONTROL UNIT, ABS
04341770	CS ARM/BRACKET ASSY
04341780	RS ARM/BRACKET ASSY
0455651	ALUM. RIVET 3/16X0.4 (EACH)

MCI Cross Reference List

MCI #	Description
0460913	AIRMATIC W/3 AIR CHAMBERS
06-01-1034	CHARGE AIR COOLER, DURA-LITE
06-01-1039	RADIATOR ASM
06-01-1040	RADIATOR CORE
06-01-1056	CAC, DURA-LITE, NEW W/CORE EXCH
06-01-1060	ISOLATOR MOUNT
06-01-1228	CAC, DURAL-LITE , NEW, W/CORE EXCH
06-01-1391	CAC, DURAL-LITE , NEW, W/CORE EXCH
06-01-6000	CLUTCH
06-01-6095	IDLER PULLEY ASM
06-01-6096	IDLER PULLEY ASM
06-01-6110	RADIATOR, MCI G MODEL
06-01-6111	CHARGE AIR COOLER MCI "G" W/O EGR
06-01-6131	IDLER PULLEY ASM
06-01-6139	BEARING, IDLER PULLEY
06-01-6195	COOLER, CHARGE AIR MCI "G" EGR
06-02-1233	ADAPTOR 7/16-20 X R134A 13MM
06-05-1004	FAN, RADIATOR
06-05-6000	FAN BLADE
06-06-1010	DRIVE SHAFT, FAN
06-06-1028	CLUTCH, FAN, NEW, HORTON
06-06-1028RM	CLUTCH, FAN REMAN W/CORE EXCH. HORTON
06-06-1030	CLUTCH, FAN, NEW, HORTON
06-06-1030RM	CLUTCH, FAN REMAN W/CORE EXCH. HORTON
06-06-1040	U-JOINT
06-06-1063	VALVE-PRESSURE PROTECTION
06-06-1065	VALVE, PRESSURE, PR-4
06-06-1100	CLUTCH, FAN, NEW, HORTON
06-06-1101	STRAPS FOR U-JOINT A/C
06-06-1102	STRAPS FOR U-JOINT A/C
06-06-1103	KIT, STRAP
06-06-1104	CLUTCH FAN, NEW, HORTON
06-06-1104RM	CLUTCH, FAN, REMAN W/CORE EXCH. HORTON
06-06-1122	DRIVE SHAFT
06-06-1124	KIT, STRAP
06-06-1128	CLUTCH, FAN, NEW, HORTON
06-06-1128RM	CLUTCH, FAN REMAN W/CORE EXCH. HORTON
06-06-1132	U-JOINT
06-06-1133	KIT, DUST CAP
06-06-1135	CLUTCH, FAN, 3 SPEED

MCI #	Description
06-06-1213	HOSE ASSY
06-06-1218	CLUTCH FAN, NEW, HORTON
06-06-1218RM	CLUTCH, FAN, REMAN W/CORE EXCH. HORTON
06-06-1220	FAN CLUTCH, LINNIG, 3 SPEED
06-06-1297	CLUTCH, FAN, 2 SPEED
06-06-1320	KIT, SERVICE, 2 SPD FAN CLUTCH 75K MILE
06-06-1321	KIT, SERVICE, 2 SPD FAN CLUTCH 150K MILE
06-06-1322	KIT, SERVICE, 3 SPD FAN CLUTCH 75K MILE
06-06-1323	KIT, SERVICE, 3 SPD FAN CLUTCH 150K MILE
06-06-1436	CLUTCH, FAN, NEW, HORTON
06-06-1436RM	CLUTCH, FAN REMAN W/CORE EXCH. HORTON
06-06-1437	CLUTCH FAN, NEW, HORTON
06-06-1437RM	CLUTCH, FAN, REMAN W/CORE EXCH. HORTON
06-06-1565	IDLER PULLEY, D-ISL
06-06-1582	CLUTCH, FAN, 3 SPEED
06-06-1583	CLUTCH, FAN, 3 SPEED
06-06-1584	CLUTCH, FAN, 2 SPEED
06-06-1598	CLUTCH, FAN, 3 SPEED
06-06-1759	CLUTCH, FAN, 3 SPEED
06-06-6018	CLUTCH FAN, NEW, HORTON
06-06-6018RM	CLUTCH, FAN, REMAN W/CORE EXCH. HORTON
06-06-6043	TENSIONER
06-06-6131CGRM	CLUTCH, FAN, 2 SPD REMAN W/CORE EXCH
06-06-6132CGRM	CLUTCH, FAN 3 SPD REMAN W/CORE EXCH
06-08-1003	ELBOW, SILICONE, 30 DEG, 5 PLY
06-08-1004	HOSE, TRANSMISSION COOLER
06-08-1005	HOSE, TRANSMISSION COOLER
06-08-1006	ELBOW, 90 DEGREE SILICONE
06-08-1067	ELBOW, REDUCER
06-08-1092	HOSE, HUMP 2.5" ID X 4"
06-08-1104	ELEMENT, WATER FILTER
06-08-1106	HOSE 1.375 ID 4PLY X 6"
06-08-1152	ELBOW, SILICONE, 30 DEG, 5 PLY
06-08-1178	HOSE, SILICONE 4 PLY, 1-3/8" X 3.75"
06-08-1535	HOSE, SILICONE, 4 PLY, 1-3/8 X 5"
06-08-1727	VALVE SHUT OFF
06-08-6001	HOSE, MOLDED - W/ SPRING
06-08-6007	HOSE, MOLDED W/ SPRING
06-14-6025	STRAP, SURGE TANK
06-14-8001	SENSOR LEVEL COOLANT

MCI Cross Reference List

MCI #	Description
0683557	OIL FILTER
0692335	GAS PROP ASM RH
0692336	DOOR PROP ASM LH
07-01-1004	STARTER, 50MT 24V REMAN W/CORE EXCH
07-01-1004RM	STARTER, 50MT, 24V, NEW
07-01-1008	STARTER- MCI S60&CAT C13 MITSUBISHI
07-01-1034	SCREW, STARTER CAP
07-01-1043	STARTER, MITSUBISHI, ISX11.9
07-01-1063	SPACER
07-01-6000	KIT, H.D. ELECTRIC STARTER SOLENOID, MCI
07-01-6001	KIT, H.D. STARTER MAG SWITCH, MCI
07-03-1009	GENERATOR, 24V, 100A, NEW
07-03-1053	KIT, FRONT SEAL
07-03-1054	SEAL OIL
07-03-1055	PLATE, DRIVE END
07-03-1247	BELT, ALTERNATOR, DD13
07-03-1250	ALTERNATOR, LN 140A, 24V, NEW
07-03-1284	ALTERNATOR, LN 140A, 24V, NEW
07-03-1289	ALTERNATOR, LN 140A, 24V, NEW
07-03-1299	ALTERNATOR, LN 140A, 24V, NEW
07-04-1001	REGULATOR, VOLTAGE 24V /SAV
07-04-1002	REGULATOR, VOLTAGE 24V /SAV
07-04-1057	REGULATOR, VOLTAGE 24V /SAV
07-04-1058	REGULATOR, VOLTAGE, INTEGRAL, L/N
07-05-1001	RELAY DPDT 24V
07-05-1008	RELAY, 24V NO DIODE, NO BRACKET
07-05-1010	SOLENOID 24V
07-05-6000	SOLENOID, IGNITION
07-05-6006	SOLENOID 24V
07-05-6009	BASE, BOSCH MINI RELAY
07-05-6011	RELAY-24V NO BRKT, PLAS HSG
07-05-6012	RELAY, 24V
07-07-1003	TURN SIGNAL/SIDE MARKER LIGHT
07-07-1005	LAMP, TAIL, R.H.
07-07-1006	LAMP, TAIL, L.H.
07-07-1027	LAMP, BACK UP
07-07-1033	ALTERNATOR, PENNTEX REMAN W/CORE EXCH.
07-07-1040	BALLAST, 24 VDC
07-07-1044	BULB, FOG LAMP
07-07-1150	BRACKET LICENSE PLATE LAMP

MCI #	Description
07-07-1151	LAMP
07-07-1155	PIGTAIL
07-07-1167	LAMP, 24V
07-07-1171	GASKET, 4"
07-07-1172	GASKET, 2"
07-07-1173	LAMP, BACK-UP CLEAR LED
07-07-1174	LAMP, AMBER
07-07-1175	LAMP, STOP, LED
07-07-1176	LAMP
07-07-1177	LAMP
07-07-1183	LAMP RED
07-07-1184	LAMP, BACKUP, LED
07-07-1185	GROMMET-BLACK
07-07-1187	REFLECTOR, RED, 2"
07-07-1208	THRESHOLD WARNING SYSTEM
07-07-1241	REFLECTOR, RED, 2"
07-07-1255	LAMP, AMBER TURN LED
07-07-1256	LAMP, TAIL STOP TURN
07-07-1264	LAMP, RED, ROUND
07-07-1269	LAMP, FOG, D4505
07-07-1270	BULB, H3, 12V, 55W
07-07-1285	LAMP, FOG
07-07-1290	LAMP, LED, LICENSE PLATE
07-07-1376	LAMP, DOOR, LED
07-07-1409	BACKUP LIGHT
07-07-1416	LAMP, LED BACK UP RECT
07-07-6022	BALLAST, 24V
07-07-6023	LAMP, FOG W/HARNESS
07-07-6027	LIGHT
07-07-6031	BALLAST, 24 V
07-07-6033	LAMP
07-07-6034	PIGTAIL
07-07-6039	LAMP, FOG
07-07-6041	LAMP, KNEELING
07-07-6045	LAMP, LED W/CONNECTOR RED
07-07-6053	LAMP, DRIVER'S
07-07-6066	LAMP, LED, AMBER
07-07-6072	BULB, HEAD LAMP
07-07-6085	MOUNT ADAPTER
07-07-6086	LAMP, LICENSE PLATE

MCI Cross Reference List

MCI #	Description
07-07-6097	LAMP, LED W/CONNECTOR YELLOW
07-07-6107	LAMP, CLEARANCE RED
07-07-6108	LAMP, CLEARANCE AMBER
07-07-6110	BULB, 24V 10W
07-07-6114	LAMP, BACK-UP
07-07-8028	AMBER LAMP KIT
07-07-8029	LAMP, TURN, FRONT
07-07-8077	SOCKET ASSY
07-07-8078	GASKET CLEARANCE LAMP
07-07-8080	AMBER LAMP ASM
07-07-8087	XENON LAMPS D2S HELLA
07-08-1020	BATTERY CHARGER, 24V. 42A
07-08-1030	RELAY
07-08-1032	SWITCH, WIPER, COLUMN MNTD
07-08-1033	MASTER CONTROL, SMART WHEEL
07-08-1055	MINI CIR. BREAKER- VEC 15 AMP SERIE 212
07-08-1057	MINI FUSE ATM-5
07-08-1058	MINI FUSE ATM-10
07-08-1059	MINI FUSE ATM-15
07-08-1061	MINI FUSE ATM-20
07-08-1068	SENSOR ASM
07-08-1077	ANTENNA - CB
07-08-1094	BEEPER
07-08-1107	CABLE, CB ANTENNA
07-08-1135	HUBODOMETER
07-08-1138	CONNECTOR ASM
07-08-1140	CABLE SEAL, PED CONN. - GRAY (16-14GA)
07-08-1145	CIRCUIT BREAKER AUTO RESET 60 AMP
07-08-1146	FAN 115V AC 100CFM 4.69
07-08-1148	RELAY 30A CHASSIS MNT 120VAC COIL
07-08-1149	CAP, MYLAR, .1UF, 400V
07-08-1150	DIODE 40A 600V BRIDGE
07-08-1304	KIT, ASM FUSE 125A
07-08-1375	BREAKER 25A
07-08-1377	CIRCUIT BREAKER 30AMP
07-08-1407	DSS, KIT SATELLITE TV
07-08-1450	MASTER CONTROL, SMART WHEEL
07-08-1606	PILOT LIGHT AMBER
07-08-1612	RECEIVER, ECU
07-08-1651	ECU, ABS WABCO

MCI #	Description
07-08-1660	PRESUR/TEMP SENSOR
07-08-1661	COILED STRAP
07-08-1710	SENSOR ASM, ABS (REAR)
07-08-1870	WHEEL DECAL
07-08-2081	COOLANT SENSOR
07-08-2266	PROBE-COOLANT LEVEL
07-08-2346	RECEIVER, ECU, SMARTIRE
07-08-2349	DISPLAY, SMARTIRE
07-08-2356	ANTENNA WHIP, MVF 4300
07-08-2628	WATER, PUMP
07-08-3143	SENSOR, TEMPERATURE/PRESSION
07-08-3195	RELAY SIEMENS 24V 120 AMP
07-08-3356	PANEL AMEREX MODULAR CONTROL
07-08-3494	BOX ASM, 4 DIG RUN #
07-08-3499	RH TARGET CLUSTER
07-08-3590	TIRE PRES./TEMP. SENSOR
07-08-3619	MEGAFUSE FAST ACTING 100 AMP
07-08-3623	PANEL AMEREX MODULAR CONTROL
07-08-4172	HARNES ASSY AMEREX 30'
07-08-4173	CABLE HAZARD WIRE MODULAR ASM, 3 FT
07-08-4177	CABLE, 35' SENSOR
07-08-4178	CABLE, SENSOR 20'
07-08-4339	HARNES ASSY AMEREX 30'
07-08-4340	MODULAR (14123) ELECT CONN LD
07-08-4341	CABLE ASSY, POWER, RED 25'
07-08-4344	CABLE ASM HAZARD GREEN (20')
07-08-4402	SENSOR, DISTANCE
07-08-4990	ECU, ESP, EC-60 ROM 7
07-08-4991	SENSOR, YAW
07-08-5195	SENSOR, TEMPERATURE
07-08-5242	LOGIC BOARD, BUS CONTROLLER, MCID
07-08-5245	SENSOR, OPTICAL
07-08-6006	CIRCUIT BREAKER, 3 AMP
07-08-6007	CIRCUIT BREAKER, 5 AMP
07-08-6008	CIRCUIT BREAKER, 8 AMP
07-08-6009	CIRCUIT BREAKER, 10 AMP
07-08-6010	CIRCUIT BREAKER, 15A
07-08-6011	CIRCUIT BREAKER 20 AMP
07-08-6012	CIRCUIT BRKR-LOW PROFILE 25A
07-08-6016	FLASHER, THERMAL

MCI Cross Reference List

MCI #	Description
07-08-6023	MODULE, WIPER SYNCRO
07-08-6025	STOP LT SWITCH
07-08-6034	CIRCUIT BREAKER, 30 AMP
07-08-6085	TEMPERATURE SENSOR
07-08-6086	TEMPERATURE SENSOR
07-08-6114	COMPRESSION FITTING
07-08-6183	TEMPERATURE SENSOR
07-08-6191	CIRCUIT BREAKER (85 AMP)
07-08-6192	BREAKER
07-08-6193	BREAKER
07-08-6195	SENSOR, TEMPERATURE
07-08-6196	LAMP, UNDER SEAT, AISLE
07-08-6205	RECEPTACLE (RS232 PORT)
07-08-6210	TERMINAL (FEMALE)
07-08-6211	STUD BLOCK RED / ROUGE
07-08-6212	FUSE HOLDER
07-08-6213	TERMINAL - FUSEHOLDER
07-08-6214	SOCKET-RELAY
07-08-6215	TERMINAL - FUSEHOLDER
07-08-6216	TEMPERATURE SENSOR
07-08-6229	MODULE, DIO
07-08-6232	KEY, ID, 64, MUX
07-08-6233	KEY, ID, 65, B1 MUX
07-08-6234	KEY, ID, 66, B2, MUX
07-08-6235	KEY, ID, 67, B3 MUX
07-08-6236	KEY, ID, 68, B4, MUX
07-08-6237	KEY, ID, 69, B5 MUX
07-08-6238	KEY, ID, 70, B6 MUX
07-08-6239	KEY, ID, 71, B7 MUX
07-08-6240	KEY, ID, 72, B8 MUX
07-08-6241	KEY, ID, 73, B9 MUX
07-08-6242	KEY, ID, 74, BA MUX
07-08-6243	KEY, ID, 75, BB, MUX
07-08-6277	PROBE-COOLANT LEVEL SENSOR
07-08-8160	MAIN CIRCUIT BRK WCL RIC9
07-09-1024	EQUALIZER 100 AMPS
07-09-1057	EQUALIZER, 24 - 12V 80A
07-09-1401	EXPANSION VALVE
07-09-1585	BATTERY EQUALIZER, SURE POWER 100 AMP
07-09-6032	EQUALIZER, 60 AMPS

MCI #	Description
07-09-6070	BATTERY, BACKUP MODULAR
07-12-1475	HARNESS, DRIVER'S EVAP.
07-12-1825	CABLE ADAPTOR ABS VALVE 90 DEG
07-12-2388	HARNESS, DRIVER'S CENTRAL
07-12-2546	HARNESS, CONDENSER
07-12-6262	MAGNET
07-12-6401	COIL, VALVE, 24.V
07-12-6403	CONNECTOR ASM
07-12-6404	CONNECTOR, TOWER, 2-WAY
07-12-6405	PLUG, CAVITY
07-12-6406	CONNECTOR
07-12-6418	HARNESS
07-12-8404	CONNECTOR, TOWER, 2-WAY
07-13.1104	VALVE SOLENOID
07-13-1098	FILTER, FAN CONTROL
07-13-1099	HARNESS, FAN CONTROL
07-13-1104	VALVE SOLENOID
07-13-1118	SOLENOID, VALVE CONTROL
07-13-1119	VALVE SOLENOID
07-13-1120	VALVE, CONTROL, 3 SPEED BRAKE
07-13-1121	VALVE, CONTROL, 3 SPEED CLUTCH
07-14-3738	KIT, ARM + BLADE, DOGA
07-19-1190	SWITCH LIGHT
07-19-6056	SWITCH, WIPER, COLUMN MNTD
07-19-6058	DOOR, SWITCH
07-19-6069	SWITCH, BLOCK, W/C
07-19-6083	MAGNET, SENSOR
07-19-8011	SWITCH, BLOCK, W/C
07-20-1002	SPEAKER, DRIVERS
07-20-1009	MODULE, VIDEO CONTROL
07-20-1040	MIC JACK
07-20-1043	AMPLIFIER, MAIN, 5 CHANNEL
07-20-1067	MIC 16 CH WIRELESS
07-20-1073	SUBWOOFER, ADV SYS
07-20-1088	STATION WIRELESS CHARGING 16CH
07-20-1091	MAIN PROCESSOR
07-20-1096	MODULE - POWER DISTRIBUTION
07-20-1117	CABLE JCT BOX TO SINGLE SEAT
07-20-1157	CARTRIDGE CD REPLY
07-20-1165	CABLE, PDM TO MODULE

MCI Cross Reference List

MCI #	Description
07-20-1166	RECEIVER
07-20-1167	MIC 16 CH WIRELESS
07-20-1197	CONTROL AUDIO SEAT
07-20-1198	MODULE AUDIO SEAT
07-20-1200	CABLE SEAT CONTROL & MODULE
07-20-1201	CABLE, AUDIO RJ45
07-20-1205	8 CHANNEL LINE AMPLIFIER
07-20-1206	CABLE ADAPTER RCA TO MOLEX 2C
07-20-1213	RADIO, AM/FM/CD/MP-3
07-20-1215	8 CHANNEL LINE AMPLIFIER
07-20-1246	AMP, 3000 SYSTEM AUDIO/VIDEO
07-20-1279	VCP SYSTEME 3000 24V REI
07-20-1283	CD CHANGER, 8 DISC
07-20-1288	AMP, W/BNC VIDEO DISTRIBUTION
07-20-1300	MAIN PROCESSOR
07-20-1305	KIT, POWER ADAPTER FOR 900807 DIST AMP
07-20-1309	INTERFACE HARNESS POWER VCP REI
07-20-1440	DVD REI (MP3)
07-20-1446	AMP, W/BNC VIDEO DISTRIBUTION
07-20-1513	RADIO AM-FM-MP3-XM PANASONIC / REI
07-20-1514	EXTERN, XM RECEIVER
07-20-1516	SMAL ANTENNA, XM ROOF
07-20-1532	MONITOR, 10.01" LCD, VGA, HDMI, COMP
07-20-1672	MICROPHONE W/10' CORD
07-20-2081	MONITOR, 10.01" LCD, VGA, HDMI, COMP
07-20-2312	MONITOR, 10.01" LCD, VGA, HDMI, COMP
07-20-2313	MOUNT,(NP) SLIDE BRKT, 10.1 LCD
07-20-2418	MONITOR, 10.01" LCD, VGA, HDMI, COMP
07-20-6000	AMPLIFIER, MAIN PA
07-20-6012	RADIO AM/FM/CASS.
07-20-6015	VCP, SYS 2000 24V
07-20-6017	MONITOR 2000 24V
07-20-6018	BRACKET MONITOR SLIDE
07-20-8021	RADIO AM-FM-CD-XM-MP3 REI
07-20-8036	VCP SYSTEME 3000 24V REI
0792089	PLATE OTER MOUNTINGWIPER MOTOR
08-01-1115	FILTER, ENGINE OIL CATERPILLAR ENGINE
08-01-1372	FUEL FILTER ENGINE
08-01-1393	OIL FILTER
08-01-1457	FILTER / " SPIN-ON"

MCI #	Description
08-01-1464	FILTER, OIL
08-01-1465	FILTER, WATER
08-01-1466	FUEL FILTER
08-01-1467	FILTER, CRANKCASE BREATHER
08-01-8047	BOLT FLANGE TRANSMISSION
08-14-1002	FILTER, OIL "DETROIT DIESEL"
08-14-1007	FILTER, LUBE
08-14-8016	FILTER, FUEL FLEETGRD FS1022
08-18-1008	MOTOR MOUNT
08-18-1030	FLAT WASHER
08-18-1285	BOLT M12 X 90 GR 10.9
08-18-6146	MOUNT, MOTOR SERIES 60
08-18-6147	ISOLATOR
08-20-1217	V-BAND CLAMP, 12"
08-20-1218	GASKET, "V" SHAPE
08-20-1222	SENSOR, DPF PRESSURE 40KPA GAGE ATD
08-20-1223	FITTING
08-20-1225	SENSOR, DOC INLET TEMPERATURE SENSOR
08-20-1302	CATALYST MODULE, NEW W/CORE EXCH.
08-20-1303	PARTICULATE FILTER MODULE
08-20-1305	GASKET
08-20-1307	TEMPERATURE SENSOR
08-20-1308	TEMPERATURE SENSOR
08-20-1309	PRESSURE SENSOR
08-20-1311	WASHER
08-20-1312	SCREW
08-20-1315	CLAMP
08-20-1316	HOSE
08-20-1317	T-BOLT CLAMP
08-20-1318	BRACKET
08-20-1319	BRACKET
08-20-1320	WIRING HARNESS
08-20-1376	CLAMP, V-BAND
08-20-1553	GASKET CIRCULAR DECOMP INLET
08-20-1576	CLAMP 4" SPHERE, ENGINE 2010
08-20-1998	FLOW FILTER CONNECTOR
08-20-1999	DEF FILTER ELEMENT
08-20-2006	TEMPERATURE SENSOR
08-20-2007	TEMPERATURE SENSOR
08-20-2009	V-BAND CLAMP

MCI Cross Reference List

MCI #	Description
08-20-2010	CLIP
08-20-2013	MODULE PARTICULAR FILTER
08-20-2014	MODULE AFTERTREATMENT OUTLET
08-20-2016	CIRCULAR GASKET
08-20-2018	TEMPERATURE SENSOR
08-20-2020	FORMED TUBE
08-20-2021	FORMED TUBE
08-20-2022	CLAMP
08-20-2023	SCREW
08-20-2024	SPACER
08-20-2025	INJECTOR DOSER (REMANUFACTURED)
08-20-2026	IRREGULAR GASKET
08-20-2027	THERMAL ISOLATOR
08-20-2028	DECOMPOSITION REACTOR
08-20-2031	TUBE FIXATION SCREW
08-20-2047	NITROGEN SENSOR
08-20-2174	CLAMP
08-20-2177	WASHER
08-20-6013	MUFFLER, STAINLESS STEEL
08-26-8012	WASHER
08-26-8013	PIN, TREADLE
08-26-8014	SCREW 8-32 X 0.31
08-26-8015	COVER TREADLE
08-26-8016	CLAMP WIRE THROTTLE PEDAL
08-26-8017	SENSOR HARNESS
08-26-8018	SCREW (#10-32 X 1-1/4)
08-26-8021	ROLLER SHAFT
08-26-8023	INTEGRATED SENSOR KIT (WITH HARNESS)
08-27-1002	BELT
08-27-1005	BELT, ALTERNATOR DRIVE
08-27-1007	BELT, ALTERNATOR, 34SI
08-27-1016	BELT
08-27-1018	BELT, SERPENTINE
08-27-1029	BELT A/C COMPRESSOR W/SERIES 60
08-27-1030	PULLEY, A/C IDLER
08-27-1031	SNAP RING
08-27-1032	SNAP RING
08-27-1033	BEARING
08-27-1035	SHAFT
08-27-1042	BELT, ALTERNATOR, TWIN BOSCH

MCI #	Description
08-27-1054	BELT, A/C
08-27-1084	PULLEY, A/C IDLER
08-27-1090	BELT
08-27-1135	BELT FAN HYD PMP
08-27-1174	ALTERNATOR BELT
08-27-1228	BELT, CUMMINS ENGINE
08-27-6027	BELT, FAN
08-27-6028	BELT
08-27-6029	IDLER PULLEY
08-28-1001	GAUGE, WATER TEMPERATURE
08-28-1020	SWITCH, PRESSURE, 60 PSI
08-33-8001	TENSIONER, BELT CUMMINS
08-33-8004	O RING
09-002000	STUD, WHEEL LH
09-03-1074	WINGNUT, ELEMENT RETAINING
09-03-1075	COVER, FILTER
09-03-1078	E-RING, ELEMENT MOUNT
09-03-1080	WINGNUT, COVER RETAINING
09-03-1314	ELBOW, 45 DEGREE CAC
09-03-1328	FILTER MINDER 20"
09-03-1504	CLAMP CUMMINS
09-03-1510	SEAL TURBO EXTENSION
09-03-1524	AIR CLEANER, OPTIAIR 1300
09-03-1525	MOUNTING BRACKET
09-03-1555	FILTER, AIR
09-03-1556	COVER ASSY, OPTICIR 1300
09-03-6010	ELBOW, 90 DEG. 4" I.D.
09-03-6013	FILTER, AIR
09-03-6015	GASKET,
09-03-6042	REL HUMIDITY/AMBIENT AIR TEMP (TCI)SENS.
09-04-1001	KIT, PEDAL, ACCELERATOR STEEL PIN
09-04-1003	POTENTIOMETER
09-04-1004	KIT, PEDAL, ACCELERATOR STEEL PIN
09-04-6005	SENSOR KIT
09-04-6006	ROLLER SERVICE KIT
09-04-6007	THREADLE PIN KIT
09-04-6017	KIT, SENSOR W/HARNESS
09-04-6021	ACCELERATOR, CUMMINS
09-04-6022	PEDAL ASM, ACCELERATOR
09-05-1058	WHISTLE

MCI Cross Reference List

MCI #	Description
09-05-1064	SWITCH, FUEL, VACUUM
09-05-1097	HOSE ASM, FUEL
09-05-1179	FILTER, FUEL CAT.C13
09-05-1272	FUEL FILTER
09-05-1346	SEPERATOR, FUEL
09-05-1355	SEPARATOR, WATER, SPIN-ON WIF SENSOR
09-05-1649	WRENCH, COLLAR
09-05-8008	SEPARATOR, FUEL/WATER
09-06-1176	TUBING SPEC-REINF. NYLON (1 FT=1 EA)
09-06-1465	GASKET
09-06-6024	PEDAL ASSY, ACCEL, S60
09-6-1465	GASKET
10-02-1004	HOSE ASM, DRAIN
10-02-1053	HOSE ASM, DRAIN
101100RM	VALVE, BRAKE, E10, REMAN W/CORE EXCHANGE
10459121RM	ALT. 24V 270AMP REMAN W/CORE EXCH
10459122RM	ALTERNATOR, 50DN 24V 270A W/ CORE EXCH
10459123RM	ALTERNATOR 50DN 24V 270A REMAN W/CORE EX
10459124RM	ALTERNATOR 50DN24V240A GEAR DRIVEN W/COR
10459199RM	GENERATOR, 24V, 100A, REMAN W/ CORE EXCH
10459298RM	ALTERNATOR, 12V 300A REMAN W/CORE EXCH
10461057RM	STARTER 24V REMAN DELCO 50MT
107-192CG	KIT CLUTCH DRIVE
10G-10-20	SWITCH, A/C PRESSURE 30/15 PSI
10G-2-63	HOSE ASM
10G-2-77	HOSE ASM
10L-2-140	PLUG-MINI-GAUGE (PROBALYZER)
10L-2-205	HOSE ASM, 21"
11-01-1011	GEAR, STEERING
11-01-1033	KIT, MITER BOX
11-01-1034	KIT, SEAL PROTECTING
11-01-1035	KIT, END LIMITING VALVE
11-01-1036	KIT - REPAIR, PRESS, RELIEF VALVE
11-01-1038	GEAR, STEERING
11-01-1061	PULSE SENSOR /SAV
11-01-1063	MITER BOX, STEERING
11-01-1065	GEAR BOX, POWER STEERING
11-01-6038	SEAL, STEERING GEAR BOX

MCI #	Description
11-01-6039	SCREW ADJUSTING
11-02-1014	KIT, U-JOINT
11-02-1020	ROD AND PAWL KIT
11-02-1021	KIT, TILT BOLT
11-02-1043	SCREW M5X8
11-02-1051	SPRING (STEER.COL.909-919-929)
11-02-1072	COLUMN, STEERING
11-02-1120	COVER, STEERING WHEEL (BLK EMBLEM)
11-02-1126	STEERING URETHANE WITHOUT CONTROL
11-02-1147	CLIP
11-02-1148	HORN PAD BASE
11-02-1152	SPRING RETAINER
11-02-1153	HORN CONTACT
11-02-1211	SCREW MA BUT M4-0.7x8
11-02-6006	STEERING WHEEL, G45 COACH
11-02-6100	KIT, DUAL CONTACT
11-02-8007	YOKE, STEERING SHAFT
11-02-8008	U-JOINT KIT, STEERING SHAFT
11-02-8009	DUST CAP ASSY
11-04-1001	DRAG LINK
11-04-1005	END ASM, DRAG LINK, R.H.
11-04-1006	END ASM, DRAG LINK, L.H.
11-04-6001	DRAG LINK
11-04-6002	BALL JOINT, L.H.
11-04-6003	BALL JOINT, R.H.
11-04-8006	DUST COVER : DIANE HAMMER
11-06-1001	CYLINDER, CENTERING, TAG AXLE
11-06-1002	CYLINDER, RAS MASTER
11-06-1009	BALL JOINT
11-06-1010	BALL JOINT
11-07-1000	ACCUMULATOR
11-08-1039	HOSE ASM, POWER STEERING S60
11-08-1045	QUICK DISC
11-08-1074	FILTER, POWER STEERING
11-08-1078	WASHER, SEAL
11-08-1102	CAP, QUICK
11-08-6003	HOSE ASM, P/S PRESSURE
11-08-6043	RESERVOIR ASSY, POWER STEERING
11-08-6071	FILTER, P/S
11-08-6072	DIPSTICK, P/S FLUID

MCI Cross Reference List

MCI #	Description
11-08-6073	COVER, P/S PUMP RESERVOIR
11-08-6075	LOCKING BOLT, FILTER
11-09-1002	PUMP, POWER STEERING
11-09-1005	PUMP, POWER STEERING
11-09-1033	PUMP, POWER STEERING
11-09-6000	PUMP, POWER STEERING
11-09-6001	PUMP, POWER STEERING
11-09-8000	PUMP, POWER STEERING
11-09-8001	PUMP, POWER STEERING
1-1-1014	CAP-KING PIN
11-1-35	RING
11-1-36	BALL
11-2-181	SPRING
11-2-183	PLATE, BASE
1156CG	BULB
1157CG	BULB
1157NACG	BULB, AMBER 12V 32/3C.P.
11-9237	VALVE, WATER ELECTRIC
11A-1-116	NUT HEX ZP 3/8-24
11A-1-14	STUD
11A-1-79	SEAL, STEERING BOX
11A-1-99	SEAL, STEERING BOX
11A-2-118	NUT HEX ZP 3/8-24
11A-2-12	FERRULE
11A-2-126	SEAT, NYLON
11A-2-127	SEAT, STEERING COLUMN SPRING
11A-2-134	SPACER, STEERING WHEEL
11A-2-137	COVER, PILOT LIGHT
11A-2-162	BEARING, STEERING COLUMN UPPER
11A-2-163	CLAMP BOLT, STEERING WHEEL
11A-2-167	HOUSING, PILOT LIGHT
11A-2-195	BRUSH ASSY
11A-2-196	SPACER, STEERING WHEEL
11A-2-208	SCREW, SPECIAL SS
11A-2-46	RING, REINFORCING
11A-2-77	LEVER, TURN SIGNAL
11A-2-8	SCREW, 8-32 X 1/4 NYLON
11A-2-81	SCREW, STEERING WHEEL
11A-2-83	CONTACT RING, TURN SIG. SW.
11C-1-32	KIT

MCI #	Description
11C-1-33	COLUMN & WORM
11C-2-13	CUP, CONTACT
11C-2-20	HORN KIT, V.I.P.STEERING WHEEL
11C-2-24	SPRING COMPRESSION
11C-2-27	CUP, HORN CONTACT
11C-2-32	KIT
11C-2-33	U-JOINT
11C-2-54	CUP, CONTACT
11C-2-74	FELT SEAL
11C-2-75	FELT
11C-7-17	CAP, POWER STEERING FILLER
11C-8-32	GASKET RUBBER
11C-8-33	GASKET, P.S. RESERVOIR COVER
11C-8-49	GASKET, P/S STRAINER
11C-8-50	ELEMENT ASM, FILTER
11C-8-51	BOWL, FILTER
11C-9-10	PLUG, POWER STEERING PUMP
11C-9-18	BEARING, NEEDLES
11C-9-21	KEY, WOODRUFF P.S. PUMP DRIVE
11C-9-25	O RING
11C-9-25PK	O RING
11C-9-27	O RING
11C-9-3	WASHER
11C-9-30	O RING, CTRL VALVE PUMP FLUID
11C-9-35	MANIFOLD, STEERING PUMP
11C-9-36	PIN
11C-9-42	PRESS PLATE
11C-9-43	PIN
11C-9-48	KIT- BODY S/A INCLUDES BEARING/BALLS
11C-9-49	SNAP RING
11C-9-51	SHAFT, P/S PUMP
11C-9-54	KIT, P.S. PUMP, ROTOR AND VANE
11C-9-54CG	KIT, P.S. PUMP, ROTOR AND VANE
11C-9-55	GASKET, P.S. PUMP MANIFOLD
11C-9-56	KIT, SEAL P.S. PUMP
11C-9-56CG	KIT, SEAL P.S. PUMP
11C-9-64	KIT, P.S. PUMP, ROTOR AND VANE
11C-9-65	SPRING COMPRESSION
11C-9-8	BEARING, SHAFT
11C-9-9	VALVE, 1000 PSI. PRESS. RELIEF

MCI Cross Reference List

MCI #	Description
11F-4-37	SPRING
11G-1-11	O'RING
11G-1-12	O'RING
11G-1-13	RING, SEAL
11G-1-14	RACK & BALL, SERVICE ASSY
11G-1-15	SPRING COMPRESSION
11G-1-16	POPPET
11G-1-17	SEAT, POPPET
11G-1-18	RING, RETAINING
11G-1-19	O-RING
11G-1-20	SEAL RING
11G-1-21	BALLS
11G-1-22	HOUSING, VALVE ASSY
11G-1-23	SCR SET SLT FL BK 3/8-24X1 1/2
11G-1-24	POPPET, SCREW
11G-1-25	WASHER, THRUST
11G-1-26	BEARING THRUST
11G-1-27	O'RING, STEERING BOX CASE
11G-1-29	END COVER
11G-1-33	NUT, STEERING BOX SEAL
11G-1-34	WASHER, FLAT 9/16"
11G-1-35	SCREW HEX. 9/16-18X1 5/8"
11G-1-37	SCREW, HEX.CAP.
11G-1-38	WASHER, 5/16 X 5/8
11G-1-39	O-RING, SEAL
11G-1-4	HOUSING
11G-1-40	KIT, SEAL
11G-1-42	RETAINING RING
11G-1-43	SEAL, STEERING GEAR BOX
11G-1-44	SHAFT & COVER SERVICE ASSY
11G-1-45	SHAFT & COVER SERVICE ASSY
11G-1-46	SECTOR SHAFT ASSY
11G-1-48	RETAINER
11G-1-49	COVER, SIDE SERVICE ASSY
11G-1-5	BEARING
11G-1-50	WASHER
11G-1-51	WASHER
11G-1-54	RING, RETAINING
11G-1-55	VENT PLUG
11G-1-56	KIT, SEAL

MCI #	Description
11G-1-57	COVER, TRUNNION
11G-1-59	SEAL
11G-1-6	RING, RETAINING
11G-1-62	ROD
11G-1-64	JAM NUT
11G-1-69	KIT, SEAL
11G-1-84	WASHER, STEERING BOX SEAL
11G-1-86	SEAL
11G-1-88	BOAT, SEAL PROTECTOR
11G-1-90	SEAL, PROTECTOR
11G-2-20	BRUSH, CONTACT
11G-2-23	WASHER, STEERING COLUMN
11G-2-24	CUP, DUST
11G-2-25	SPRING COMPRESSION
11G-2-26	WASHER, STEERING COLUMN
11G-2-28	CONTACT, HORN
11G-2-30	NUT, STEERING WHEEL
11G-2-32	BEARING ASM, STEERING COLUMN
11G-2-37	SEAT, NYLON
11G-8-2	HOSE-PWR STEERING #10
11G-9-1	PUMP, POWER STEERING
11G-9-2	VALVE, P.S. PUMP (1500PSI)
11J-1-27	ADJUSTING SCREW
11J-1-30	NUT HEX JAM
11J-1-31	VENT PLUG
11J-1-32	KIT, SEAL
11J-1-61	FORK
11J-1-63	GASKET
11J-1-68	KIT
11J-1-72	DIRT SEAL
11J-1-78	BLEED SCREW
11J-4-10	CLAMP ASSY
11J-4-23	TIE ROD END RH
11J-4-24	DRAG LINK END
11J-8-60	FILTER, HYDRAULIC
11J-8-73	O-RING, BOWL
11L-1-10	VALVE, HOUSING
11L-1-11	SEAL RING
11L-1-12	SEAL RING
11L-1-13	SEAL RING

MCI Cross Reference List

MCI #	Description
11L-1-14	O-RING
11L-1-15	SEAL RING
11L-1-16	O-RING
11L-1-17	THRUST WASHER
11L-1-18	INPUT SHAFT VALVE WORM ASSY
11L-1-19	THRUST BEARING
11L-1-20	THRUST WASHER
11L-1-21	BEARING ADJUSTER
11L-1-22	LOCKNUT
11L-1-23	RACK PISTON ASS'Y
11L-1-24	POPPET AND SLEEVE ASM
11L-1-25	POPPET
11L-1-26	POPPET SPRING
11L-1-27	SPACER ROD
11L-1-28	TUBE
11L-1-29	BALL, SERVICE
11L-1-3	STEERING GEAR BOX ASSY
11L-1-30	HALF RETURN GUIDE RH
11L-1-31	HALF RETURN GUIDE LH
11L-1-32	SEAL
11L-1-33	GUIDE CAP
11L-1-34	TORX SCREW
11L-1-39	RETAINING RING
11L-1-40	BEARING
11L-1-41	SEAL
11L-1-42	SEAL
11L-1-43	WASHER
11L-1-44	SEAL
11L-1-45	SECTOR SHAFT ASSY
11L-1-46	GASKET
11L-1-47	SIDE COVER SERVICE ASSY
11L-1-48	BOLT
11L-1-49	PLUG
11L-1-50	FIXED STOP SCREW
11L-1-52	PLUG WITH O-RING
11L-1-53	O-RING
11L-1-56	KIT PLUG & O-RING
11L-1-57	SEAL KIT
11L-1-58	SCREW ADJUSTING
11L-1-6	BOLT (1/2 -13 TORX HD)

MCI #	Description
11L-1-7	SEAL, 13/16"
11L-1-8	RETAINING RING
11L-1-9	SEAL
11L-2-166	PLATE, DISENGAGING
11L-2-167	LOCK, WEDGE
11L-2-168	STEERING BAR, LOCK
11L-2-179	STEERING WHEEL
11L-2-180	STEERING BUTTON
11L-2-181	SPRING
11L-2-220	SPRING, WEDGELOCK, STEERING COLUMN
11L-2-221	KIT, SUPPORT BRACKET
11L-2-226	HOUSING & BEARING ASM
11L-2-238	HORN BUTTON ASM (TRUMPET)
11L-2-55	BEARING, STEERING COLUMN
11L-2-69	KIT, SUPPORT BRACKET
11L-2-71	SCREW, TILT STEERING
11L-2-83	PLATE, BASE
11L-2-86	PLATE, DISENGAGING
11L-2-87	LOCK, WEDGE
11L-2-88	STEERING BAR, LOCK
11L-2-89	SPRING, WEDGELOCK, STEERING COLUMN
11L-2-90	SPRING LOCK BAR
11L-4-23	TIE ROD END RH
11L-4-24	DRAG LINK END
11L-8-105	HOSE ASM, PRESSURE FEED FROM PUMP
11L-8-114	HOSE ASM, RESERVOIR TO PUMP
11L-8-130	HOSE ASM, PRESSURE FEED FROM PUMP
11L-8-133	FILTER ELEMENT POWER, STEERING
11L-8-156	BREATHER CAP
11L-8-174	HOSE ASM, PRESSURE FEED FROM PUMP
11L-8-176	HOSE, POWER STEERING
11L-8-177	HOSE, P/S PUMP TO BULKHEAD
11L-8-192	HOSE ASSY
11L-8-199	HOSE ASSY
11L-8-236	GLASS, SIGHT (3/4-16 THREADS)
11L-8-237	O-RING
11L-8-243	DIPSTICK (PSR 4QT)
11L-8-249	HOSE ASM, POWER STEERING
11L-8-310	HOSE, P/S, D4500
11L-9-53	PUMP. POWER STEERING

MCI Cross Reference List

MCI #	Description
11L-9-54	PUMP, POWER STEERING
11L-9-55	GASKET
11M-1-31	5668059
11R-4-4	TIE ROD END RH
11R-4-5	DRAG LINK END
11R-9-1	PUMP, POWER STEERING
11TA-2-36	U-JOINT KIT, STEERING SHAFT
11TA-8-129	GAUGE, FILTER ASM RESERVOIR
12-01-1002	AIR SPRING
12-01-1048	AIR SPRING
12-01-1090	BELLOW
12-01-1143	BELLOWS, AIR, SUSPENSION
12-01-1249	BELLOWS
12-01-6040	BELLOWS, AIR
12-01-6062	MODULE, SUSPENSION
12-01-6074	SENSOR, SUSP, 60PSI
12030290	CONNECTOR MALE
12030291	CONNECTOR ASM WITH WIRE
12-03-1029	AIR SPRING
12-03-1041	AIR SPRING
12-03-6028	TUBE ASM
12-03-6034	BELLOWS
12-03-6067	BUSHING, SHOCK ABSORBER
12-04-1141	BUSHING, AXLE PIVOT
12-04-6007	AIR SPRING
12-05-1002	BUSHING
12-05-1003	RADIUS ROD, FRONT & TAG
12-05-1010	TORQUE ROD
12-05-1013	BUSHING
12-05-1014	V-ROD ASM
12-05-1019	BUSHING
12-05-1021	SHOCK ABSORBER
12-05-1022	SHOCK ABSORBER
12-05-1023	ABSORBER
12-05-1024	BUSHINGS, SHOCK LWR FT & RR
12-05-1101	SHOCK ABSORBER
12-05-1102	SHOCK ABSORBER, MONROE
12-05-1103	SHOCK ABSORBER, MONROE
12-05-1137	SHOCK ABSORBER
12-05-1138	SHOCK ABSORBER, MONROE

MCI #	Description
12-05-1139	SHOCK ABSORBER, MERITOR
12-05-1142	SHOCK ABSORBER
12-05-1146	SHOCK ABSORBER
12-05-1147	SHOCK ABSORBER, MONROE
12-05-1148	SHOCK ABSORBER, MERITOR
12-05-1150	SHOCK ABSORBER, MONROE
12-05-1151	RADIUS ROD ASM, FRONT
12-05-1152	RADIUS ROD, TRAVERSE
12-05-1153	RADIUS ROD
12-05-1154	RADIUS ROD ASM, TRAVERSE
12-05-1165	SHOCK ABSORBER, MERITOR
12-05-1166	SHOCK ABSORBER, MERITOR
12-05-1170	SHOCK ABSORBER
12-05-1176	SHOCK ABSORBER, FRONT MCI D, KONI
12-05-1177	SHOCK ABSORBER - MERITOR
12-05-1178	SHOCK ABSORBER, TAG AXLE GABRIEL
12-05-1179	SHOCK ABSORBER, MERITOR
12-05-1188	SHOCK ABSORBER
12-05-1189	ABSORBER
12-05-1194	SHOCK ABSORBER, TAG AXLE GABRIEL
12-05-1199	SHOCK ABSORBER - MERITOR
12-05-1200	ROD, RADIUS, UPPER
12-05-1202	RADIUS ROD, LOWER
12-05-1205	RADIUS ROD ASM, UPPER TAG
12-05-1206	RADIUS ROD ASM, LOWER TAG
12-05-1211	V-ROD ASM
12-05-1214	RADIUS ROD. LWR, STEERABLE TAG
12-05-1215	RADIUS ROD. LWR, FIXED TAG
12-05-1216	LINK, STABILIZER
12-05-1217	STABILIZER LINK
12-05-1218	BUSHING, RADIUS ROD
12-05-1223	BUSHING, LOWER RADIUS ROD FIXED
12-05-1228	SHOCK, FRONT AXLE
12-05-1243	SHOCK ABSORBER KONI
12-05-1251	STABILIZER LINK
12-05-1255	BUSHING, RADIUS ROD
12-05-1260	SHOCK ABSORBER KONI
12-05-1261	SHOCK ABSORBER KONI
12-05-1262	SHOCK ABSORBER KONI
12-05-1264	SHOCK ABSORBER KONI

MCI Cross Reference List

MCI #	Description
12-05-2102	RADIUS ROD, LOWER
12-05-6000	SHOCK ABSORBER, MERITOR
12-05-6001	SHOCK ABSORBER
12-05-6002	SHOCK ABSORBER, TAG AXLE GABRIEL
12-05-6018	V-LINK, FRONT AXLE, G COACH
12-05-6019	RADIUS ROD, FRONT LOWER
12-05-6020	V-LINK, REAR AXLE, G COACH
12-05-6021	RADIUS ROD, LOWER REAR
12-05-6033	SHOCK ABSORBER, TAG AXLE GABRIEL
12-05-6037	LINK TORSION ROD
12-05-6038	SHOCK MOUNTING KIT
12-05-6043	BUSHING, RUBBER SHOCK
12-05-6045	BUSHING
12-05-6053	SHOCK ABSORBER, FRONT AXLE
12-05-6054	SHOCK ABSORBER, DRIVE AXLE
12-05-6055	SHOCK ABSORBER, TAG AXLE
12-05-6056	SHOCK ABSORBER
12-05-6064	BUSHING
12-05-6066	V-LINK, FRONT AXLE
12-05-6068	SHOCK ABSORBER, MERITOR
12-06-1002	LINKAGE, LEVELING ECAS
12-06-1003	LINKAGE ASM, LEVELING VALVE
12-06-1005	ELECTRONIC CONTROL UNIT
12-06-1006	VALVE, ECAS
12-06-1011	LINKAGE, LEVELING ECAS
12-06-1016	ELECTRONIC CONTROL UNIT
12-06-1018	ELECTRONIC CONTROL UNIT
12-06-1025	P-MOUNT
12-06-1036	ECU, HABS
12-06-1038	KIT, REPAIR ECAS VALVE
12-06-1040	PRESSURE SWITCH
12-06-1111	LINKAGE ASM, LEVELING VALVE
12-06-6001	VALVE, LEVELLING
12-06-8005	A ST 3/8PMX3/8PF
12-10-2511	GUIDE PINS (2)
12-1-206	BUSHING, RUBBER SUSPENSION
12-1-206CG	BUSHING, SET OF 4
12-1-208	WASHER - MNTG, RADIUS ROD
12-1-256	BUMPER, FRONT AND REAR AXLE
12-2-339	BALL

MCI #	Description
1-2-33	KING PIN SET
123565A	DRUM BRAKE FRONT (DAYTON)
12-5-123	BUSHING, RUBBER SHOCK
12-5-123CG	BUSHING, RUBBER SHOCK
12-5-123P	BUSHING POLYURETANE RED
1-2-514	KIT KING PIN
12-5-26	NUT-HEX SLOTTED
1252CG	BULB, #1252 24V 3W
1-2-531	SLOTTED NUT, 1 1/8-12 HEXAGON
12-7-2	AIR FILTER
12-7-7	SPRING AIR LINE FILTER
12-7-8	FILTER
12-7-9	O RING AIR FILTER
1-2-924	BALL STUD
1-2-941	CLAMP
12-9999-00670CG	KIT, OIL FILTER, ZF ECOMAT TRANS
12A-1-101	WASHER FLSPCL-2.000ZN (L,170)
12A-6-13	FITTING
12A-6-15	ADAPTER ASSY, LEVELING VALVE
12A-6-19	RETAINING GASKET
12A-6-23	DIAPHRAGM
12A-6-29	FITTING
12A-6-31	SEAT 0.542 D.I.
12A-6-33	O RING
12A-6-34	CYLINDER ASM
12A-6-35	ROD
12A-6-38	SCREEN
12A-6-49	O RING
12A-6-50	SPRING
12A-6-51	SPRING
12A-6-52	PISTON
12A-6-53	CAP
12A-6-54	CLIP
12A-6-55	SEAL .542 ID X .642 OD
12A-6-59	REPAIR KIT, HT. CONTROL VALVE
12A-6-66	LEVER
12A-6-67	LEVER (FRT)
12A-6-68	STUD 1/4-28 X 1-11/32
12A-6-78	FILTER
12A-6-81	SEAL

MCI Cross Reference List

MCI #	Description
12A-6-83	FORK
12A-6-85	PLATE
12A-6-89	SHAFT
12A-6-90	SHAFT
12B-5-1	ABSORBERS FRT & RR
12B-5-1-1G	SHOCK ABSORBER
12B-5-1-G	SHOCK ABSORBER
12B-6-1	LINK, LEVELING VALVE
12B-6-2	LEVEL VALVE FRT 7"
12C-1-35	FLEX MEMBER
12C-1-36	AIR SPRING KIT (STEER AXLE)
12C-1-37	RADIUS ROD, UPPER & LOWER
12C-1-38	RADIUS ROD ASM
12C-3-35	PIN RADIUS ROD
12C-3-51	FLEX MEMBER
12C-3-52	AIR SPRINGS SUPER CUSHION
12C-3-55	RADIUS ROD ASM
12C-3-56	RADIUS ROD ASM
12C-6-1	VALVE, LEVELLING (PURCH BULK)
12C-6-2	VALVE (PURCH BULK)
12C-7-16	VALVE, PRES PRO PR2, NEW
12C-7-17	SPRING
12C-7-18	PISTON
12C-7-19	DIAPHRAGM
12C-7-20	O RING
12C-7-21	ROD
12C-7-22	SPRING
12C-7-24	VALVE
12C-7-25	VALVE GUIDE
12C-7-26	O RING
12C-7-27	NUT
12C-7-28	KNOB
12C-7-29	DRAIN COCK
12C-7-3	ELEMENT, SUSPENSION FILTER
12C-7-33	FILTER
12C-7-35	SPRING
12C-7-4	GASKET, SUSPENSION FILTER HSG.
12C-7-5	WASHER, LOCK
12C-7-6	SCREW, HEX
12C-7-8	COVER

MCI #	Description
12F-4-13	VALVE, PRESSURE REDUCING RV-3
12F-4-14	SPRING, COMPRESSION
12F-4-16	FILTER
12F-4-18	SPRING, COMPRESSION
12F-4-33	REGULATOR, BELT TENSION AIR
12F-4-34	AIR SPRING ASSY
12F-4-4	CAP, SPRING
12F-4-5	SPRING, COMPRESSOR
12F-4-9	BRACKET, MOUNTING
12G-1-6	RADIUS ROD ASM
12G-1-60	AIR SPRINGS SUPER CUSHION
12G-3-54A	BUSHING, TORSION BAR 1 3/4"
12G-3-67	SWAY BAR LINK
12G-3-72	RADIUS ROD
12G-3-73	SLEEVE
12G-3-76	BUSHING, RADIUS ROD
12G-5-1	SHOCK ABSORBER
12J-1-106	FLEXIBLE MEMBER
12J-1-133	BUSHING, RADIUS ROD
12J-1-136	ROD & BUSHING ASM RR
12J-1-23	AIR SPRING
12J-1-26CG	BUSHING (BONDED)
12J-1-29	BUSHING-RADIUS ROD LWR
12J-1-35	BUSHING ROD LATERAL FRONT/REAR
12J-1-81	RADIUS ROD
12J-1-88	AIR SPRINGS SUPER CUSHION
12J-1-91	PIN - SHOCK FRONT AXLE
12J-3-10	SWAY BAR LINK
12J-3-104	RETAINER FRT S/ABS BUSH
12J-3-105	WASHER RETAINER SPECIAL
12J-3-106	WASHER-SHOCK ABSORBER
12J-3-107	BUSHING RUB. FOR SHOCK
12J-3-198	ROD & BUSHING ASM RR
12J-3-34A	CUSHION
12J-3-46	ROD & BUSHING ASM RR
12J-3-49	RADIUS ROD, REAR UPPER
12J-3-53	AIR SPRINGS SUPER CUSHION
12J-3-57	RETAINER CLAMP
12J-3-84	REMOVABLE PIN, LH + RH
12J-5-10	SHOCK ABSORBER

MCI Cross Reference List

MCI #	Description
12J-5-11	SHOCK ABSORBER
12J-5-2	SHOCK ABSORBER
12J-5-29	SHOCK ABSORBER, GAS CHARGED
12J-5-3	SHOCK ABSORBER
12J-5-4	SHOCK ABSORBER
12J-5-5	BUSHING, RUB.DOUBLE FOR SHOCK
12J-5-6	SHOCK ABSORBER
12J-5-7	SHOCK ABSORBER
12J-5-71	SHOCK ABSORBER
12J-5-9	SHOCK ABSORBER
12K-1-45	AIR SPRINGS SUPER CUSHION
12K-3-11	AIR SPRINGS SUPER CUSHION
12K-3-59	RADIUS ROD, REAR UPPER
12K-3-67	VALVE, AIR SOLENIOD
12K-5-1	SHOCK ABSORBER
12K-6-11	VALVE, LEVELLING (PURCH BULK)
12K-6-12	VALVE (PURCH BULK)
12L-1-104	AIR SPRINGS SUPER CUSHION
12L-1-106	FLEXIBLE MEMBER
12L-1-107	PISTON, 1100 AIR BAG
12L-1-126	AIR SPRINGS SUPER CUSHION
12L-1-133	AIR SPRINGS SUPER CUSHION
12L-1-135	AIR SPRINGS SUPER CUSHION
12L-1-136	AIR SPRINGS SUPER CUSHION
12L-1-140	AIR SPRINGS SUPER CUSHION
12L-1-142	AIR SPRINGS SUPER CUSHION
12L-1-159	BUSHING RADIUS ROD H.D. (BONDED & CURLED
12L-1-160	AIR SPRING
12L-1-169	AIR SPRING
12L-1-170	PISTON, LOWER, 1000 AIR BAG
12L-1-212	A RÉUTILISER PAR ARTHUR
12L-1-214	PISTON, 1200 AIR BAG
12L-1-215	AIR SPRING
12L-1-219	PISTON
12L-1-26	AIR SPRINGS SUPER CUSHION
12L-2-57	AXLE, FRONT ABS EXCITER
12L-3-129	TIE ROD
12L-4-115	BUSHING
12L-4-134	ROD, RADIUS
12L-4-135	ROD, RADIUS

MCI #	Description
12L-4-170	SHOCK ABSORBER, MERITOR
12L-4-212	AIR SPRING
12L-4-232	PIN & BUSHING, RADIUS ROD
12L-4-261	AIR SPRING ASSY
12L-4-297	SHOCK ABSORBER, MERITOR
12L-4-3	BELLOWS, AIR
12L-4-318	KIT, CYLINDER REPAIR
12L-4-5	AIR SPRING ASSY
12L-4-8	AIR SPRING
12L-4-9	AIR SPRINGS SUPER CUSHION
12L-5-100	SHOCK ABSORBER, MERITOR
12L-5-102	RADIUS ROD
12L-5-103	RADIUS ROD ASM, TRAVERSE
12L-5-114	SHOCK ABSORBER, MERITOR
12L-5-58	SHOCK ABSORBER MCI O.E. GABRIEL
12L-5-61	RADIUS ROD ASSEMBLY
12L-5-62	RADIUS ROD ASM
12L-5-67	SHOCK ABSORBER FRONT W/BUSHINGS INSTALLED
12L-5-69	ABSORBERS FRT & RR
12L-5-70	SHOCK ABSORBER
12L-5-71	SHOCK ABSORBER, GABRIEL
12L-5-72	SHOCK ABSORBER
12L-5-78	RADIUS ROD, LOWER
12L-5-79	RADIUS ROD
12L-5-87	SHOCK ABSORBER
12L-5-88	SHOCK ABSORBER - MERITOR
12L-5-89	SHOCK ABSORBER - MERITOR
12L-5-91	SWAY BAR LINK
12L-5-94	BUSHING, RADIUS ROD
12L-5-96	SHOCK ABSORBER, MERITOR
12L-5-97	SHOCK ABSORBER, MERITOR
12L-5-98	SHOCK ABSORBER, GABRIEL
12L-5-99	SHOCK ABSORBER, GABRIEL
12L-6-53	LINK, LEVELING VALVE
12L-6-63	VALVE, LEVELING
12L-6-70	LINK, LEVELING VALVE
12L-7-16	VALVE, PRESSURE PROTECTION
12L-7-3	AIR FILTER
12L-7-5	O RING AIR FILTER
12L-7-6	SPRING AIR LINE FILTER

MCI Cross Reference List

MCI #	Description
12L-7-7	FILTER
12M-4-6	AIR SPRING ASSY
12T-1-13	SHOCK ABSORBER, GAS CHARGED
12TA-01-013	SHOCK ABSORBER, GAS CHARGED
12TA-1-10	RADIUS ROD, FRONT LATERAL
12TA-1-11	RADIUS ROD, FRONT
12TA-1-2	BELLOWS
12TA-1-4	BUSHING (BONDED)
12TA-3-5	RADIUS ROD ASM
12TA-3-6	ROD RADIUS-REAR LATERAL
13-01-1020	ELECTRONIC MODULE ZMTEC
13-01-1021	RANGE SELECTOR
13-01-1023	PRESSURE PLATE
13-01-1024	HOSE ASM TRANS COOLER
13-01-1043	CLUTCH DISC, TRANS.
13-01-1058	CLUTCH ACTUATOR ASSY
13-01-1061	PULSE SENSOR /SAV
13-02-1021	VALVE SOLENOID ASSY
13-02-1030	VALVE SOLENOID ASSY
13-02-1069	SHIFTER, GEN 1V
13-02-1163	BOLT FLANGE TRANSMISSION
13-10-1001	HOSE ASM
13-10-1007	HOSE ASM
13-10-1023	HOSE, TRANS COOLER
13-10-1025	HOSE ASSY
13-11-1001	COOLER REPLACEABLE BUNDLE
13-11-1020	COOLER REPLACEABLE BUNDLE
13-11-1021	WASHER
13-11-1024	U BOLT
13-11-1028	COOLER ASM
13-11-1046	HOSE, TRANSMISSION COOLER TO PUMP
13-11-1070	COOLER REPLACEABLE BUNDLE
13-11-1272	HOSE ASSY, TRANS COOLER
13-11-6042	HOSE ASSY, COOLER
13-11-6043	MOUNT, COOLER
13-16-20	PANEL, DIFFUSER ADJUSTABLE
13-2-326	BUSHING
13-2-336	BREATHER AND TUBE
13-2-339	BALL
13-2-341	PLUG

MCI #	Description
13-2-353	PIN
13-2-354	SPRING COMPRESSION
13-2-355	RETAINER
13-2-392	SNAP RING
13-2-394	BUSHING, CLUTCH LINKAGE
13-2-410	GASKET
13-2-411	NUT HEX Z050 1/2-20
13-2-416	GASKET
13-2-420	PIN
13-2-421	WASHER
13-2-422	SNAP RING
13-2-423	SYNCRONIZER ASSY
13-2-429	SNAP RING
13-2-430	GEAR
13-2-431	GEAR
13-2-432	GEAR
13-2-433	GEAR
13-2-434	GEAR
13-2-435	SHAFT
13-2-436	GEAR
13-2-438	NUT
13-2-439	SNAP RING
13-2-440	SNAP RING
13-2-445	SPACER
13-2-446	GEAR
13-2-448	GEAR
13-2-449	GEAR
13-2-462	FORK
13-2-463	FORK
13-2-464	FORK
13-2-465	BRACKET
13-2-466	BRACKET
13-2-467	SCREW
1328 29 007	SWITCH /SAV
13-3-40	BEARING
13-3-51	BEARING
13-3-52	BEARING
13-3-53	BEARING
13-4-135	PLUG, REMOTE CONTROL HSG.
13-4-153	GASKET

MCI Cross Reference List

MCI #	Description
13-5-4	SLEEVE, SPEEDO DRIVE GEAR
13-5-435	SHAFT
13-6-79	BUTTON, CLUTCH FINGER
13-6-80	SPRING CLIP, HOUSING RETAINING
13-6-84	KEY
13-6-86	SHAFT, 5 3/4"
13A-4-24	NUT HEX Z050 1/2-20
13A-4-26	SOLENOID
13A-4-4	SEAL, R-137, GEAR BOX
13A-6-17	SHAFT
13A-6-26	BEARING & HSG, 4 SP. THROWOUT
13A-6-27	BEARING & HSG, 4 SP. THROWOUT
13A-7-59	BALL
13B-2-103	PIN, INTERLOCK
13B-2-104	SNAP RING
13B-2-110	WASHER
13B-2-111	WASHER, 1ST GEAR THRUST
13B-2-112	WASHER
13B-2-115	COLLAR
13B-2-116	GEAR, 3RD & 4TH CLUTCH
13B-2-12	SHAFT, COUNTER, 15T/15T
13B-2-125	BUSHING
13B-2-154	PIN, INTERLOCK, LONG
13B-2-155	PIN, INTERLOCK, SHORT
13B-2-2	GEAR, REVERSE
13B-2-25	BREATHER AND TUBE
13B-2-3	GEAR, 1ST, 22/44 TEETH
13B-2-35	KEY, 1/4" X 3/8" X 2 5/16"
13B-2-36	KEY, WOODRUFF
13B-2-37	KEY, SHIFT FINGER
13B-2-4	GEAR, REVERSE SLIDING 45/22T
13B-2-40	CAP, REAR COUNTERSHAFT BEARING
13B-2-44	SLEEVE, 3RD GEAR
13B-2-45	SPACER, NEEDLE BEARING
13B-2-46	SPACER, NEEDLE BEARING, .260"
13B-2-48	SPACER
13B-2-53	PLUG, SHIFTING FORK ROD
13B-2-58	FORK, 1ST & 2ED GEAR, SHIFT
13B-2-65	BALL, 3RD GEAR SLEEVE LOCK
13B-2-66	BALL, SHIFT ROD POPPET

MCI #	Description
13B-2-74	GASKET
13B-2-76	GASKET, REAR MAIN
13B-2-78	GASKET
13B-2-81	KIT, MAINSHAFT
13B-2-82	RING
13B-2-83	SNAP RING
13B-2-84	RING
13B-2-86	SLEEVE, BEARING
13B-2-88	SEAL
13B-2-89	SEAL, REMOTE CONTROL OIL
13B-2-9	PILLOW BLOCK
13B-2-90	SEAL, REAR OF 8844 OIL
13B-2-93	SCREW, 7/16"
13B-2-99	NUT, DRIVE GEAR
13B-3-1	BEARING
13B-3-5	BEARING
13B-3-6	BEARING, REVERSE IDLER GEAR
13B-3-7	BEARING, 8844A MAINSHAFT REAR
13B-3-7CG	BEARING, 8844A MAINSHAFT REAR
13B-5-9	PILLOW BLOCK
13B-6-5	SHAFT, RELEASE
13B-6-6	YOKE, THROWOUT HOUSING, 4 SP.
13B-6-7	SCREW
13B-7-25	CLEVIS PIN
13B-7-28	YOKE, BRAKE CHAMBER
13C-10-15	GASKET
13C-1-2	TRANSMISSION, (8844-A)
13C-2-100	PLUG
13C-2-106	PLUG
13C-2-14	KIT, MAINSHAFT
13C-2-15	NUT, 1 1/4" X 2 1/8"
13C-2-19	KIT, MAINSHAFT
13C-2-20	WASHER, THRUST
13C-2-23	COVER
13C-2-38	CAP, 8844 FRONT BEARING
13C-2-41	MAINSHAFT, 18-24T-6
13C-2-42	BRACKET, SHIFTER
13C-2-44	CAP, COUNTER SHAFT FRONT BRG.
13C-2-46	GASKET, COUNTERSHAFT FRONT BRG
13C-2-47	GASKET, FRONT OF 8844 TRANS

MCI Cross Reference List

MCI #	Description
13C-2-48	GASKET, POWER TAKE OFF COVER
13C-2-50	GEAR, 42 TOOTH
13C-2-51	GEAR, 2ND
13C-2-52	GEAR, 3RD 37 TOOTH
13C-2-53	GEAR, 3RD & 4TH, 22/18 TOOTH
13C-2-54	GEAR, 1ST
13C-2-55	GEAR, 2ND 45 TOOTH
13C-2-56	GEAR, 3RD 36 TOOTH
13C-2-57	GEAR, 1ST/2ND 45 TOOTH
13C-2-58	GEAR, 48 TOOTH
13C-2-59	KEY
13C-2-62	MAINSHAFT, 18-24T-6
13C-2-63	PLUG, MAGNETIC DRAIN
13C-2-64	RETAINER, BEARING
13C-2-68	SEAL, FRONT OF 8844 TRANS
13C-2-69	SHIM, COUNTERSHAFT FRONT BRG.
13C-2-70	SPACER, NEEDLE BEARING
13C-2-71	WASHER
13C-2-72	GEAR, MAIN DRIVE, 8844 TRANS
13C-2-73	SEAL
13C-2-74	CASE
13C-2-80	KIT, GASKET 8844 TRANSMISSION
13C-2-9	WASHER, LOCK
13C-2-90	SPACER, NEEDLE BEARING, .260"
13C-2-91	GEAR, MAIN DRIVE 10T-30T-22T
13C-2-93	MAINSHAFT, 18-24T-6
13C-2-95	KIT, MAIN SHAFT ROLLER BRG.
13C-2-96	CAP, 8844 FRONT BEARING
13C-2-98	CASE
13C-3-1	BEARING
13C-3-2	BEARING, CUP
13C-3-27	STUD, R.H.
13C-3-28	STUD, L.H.
13C-3-3	CONE BEARING
13C-3-4	BEARING, REAR COUNTERSHAFT
13C-3-5	BEARING, TRANS. DRIVE GEAR
13C-3-51	FLEX MEMBER
13C-3-6	BEARING, DRIVE GEAR
13C-3-6CG	BEARING, DRIVE GEAR
13C-3-7	BEARING

MCI #	Description
13C-3-8	NUT HEX STO ZP 7/8-14
13C-5-2	KEY, SPEED-O DRIVE GEAR
13F-10-4	FILTER ASSY, TRANS. OIL SPIN-ON
13G-10-24	ADAPTER OIL FILTER TRAN V730/1
13G-10-8	GASKET FULL FLOW OIL FILTER
13G-1-10	KEY
13G-11-1	TRANSMISSION OIL COOLER
13G-11-6	TRANSMISSION OIL COOLER
13G-1-5	YOKE
13G-1-7	SHAFT, 5 3/4"
13G-2-111	PLUG, MAGNETIC DRAIN
13G-2-171	PLUG
13G-2-48	BALL
13G-5-1	GEAR, SPEEDOMETER DRIVEN
13G-5-15	GENERATOR, SPEED CONTROL PULSE
13G-7-11	MODULATOR ASM W/ CABLE
13K-1-35	MOUNT, RUBBER - MUFFLER RADIATOR
13K-7-26	SENSOR, THROTTLE
13L-10-170	HOSE ASM
13L-10-171	HOSE ASM, 68"
13L-10-172	HOSE ASSEMBLY
13L-10-173	COOLER, TRANSMISSION
13L-10-174	EXCHANGER HEAT
13L-10-206	HOSE ASM, 40"
13L-10-207	HOSE ASM
13L-10-218	OIL COOLER
13L-10-219	HOSE ASM, 80"
13L-10-220	HOSE ASM
13L-10-221	HOSE ASM 2807-16 80" SXS
13L-10-222	HOSE ASM
13L10230	HOSE ASM, 57"
13L-10-230	HOSE ASM, 57"
13L-10-265	HOSE, TRANSMISSION COOLER
13L-10-266	HOSE, TRANSMISSION COOLER
13L-10-271	KIT, TRANSMISSION FILTER
13L-11-119	BUNDLE 6" X 15"
13L-11-120	O'RING 5.859
13L-11-121	O'RING 6.234
13L-11-123	SHELL, 6"X15"
13L-11-124	SHELL, 6"X6"

MCI Cross Reference List

MCI #	Description
13L-11-125	MOUNTING BRACKET, FRONT
13L-11-126	MOUNTING BRACKET, REAR
13L-11-127	MOUNTING U-BOLT
13L-11-128	BUNDLE 6" X 6"
13L-11-129	MOUNTING CRADLE
13L-11-130	SHELL SPACER - FLOW DIVIDER
13L-11-131	SEAL
13L-11-132	DIVIDER, SEAL
13L-11-133	WATER BONNET TURNAROUND
13L-11-134	WATER BONNET 2 X 2.75"
13L-11-139	DIVISION RIB
13L-11-140	RIB, DIVIDER
13L-11-97	TRANSMISSION OIL COOLER
13L-2-121	LEVER HAND-RETARDER
13L-2-950	HOSE ASM, SOLENOID TO ACCUMULATOR
13L-2-951	HOSE ASM, AIR BLOCK TO SOLENOID
13L-7-22	LOAD TRANSMITTER
13L-7-269	SELECTOR PUSHBOTTON REMOTE
13L-7-281	MODULE RESISTANCE HAND LEVER
13L-7-282	RESISTOR, MOD BRAKE VALVE
13L-7-344	MODULE, TRANSMISSION V.I.M.
13L-7-363	SHIFTER, SELECTOR WTEC3
13M-2-15	OIL SEAL
13M-2-16	CAP
13M-6-4	BEARING, THROWOUT
13M-6-9	SPRING
13R-7-17	CABLE, CONTROL TRANSM 78" LG
13TA-10-11	FILTER TRANS. ORION
14-01-1015	KIT, U-JOINT, MCI OE
14-1-219	U-JOINT
14-1-221	STRAP, LOCK
14B-1-12	WASHER, DUST CAP
14B-1-13	CAP, DUST
14B-1-4	FLANGE YOKE, STANDARD TRANS.
14C-1-3	YOKE, 8V71 & 6V92 AUTO. & 8844
14F-1-12	BOLT, DRIVE SHAFT
14F-1-16	BLT-SPECIAL
14F-1-18	SLIP YOKE 1700
14F-1-19	SEAL KIT, DRIVE SHAFT
14F-1-20	WASHER, PROP SHAFT

MCI #	Description
14F-1-21	DUST CAP SEAL
14F-1-23	U-JOINT
14F-1-23CG	U-JOINT
14F-1-3	FLANGE YOKE, STANDARD TRANS.
14G-1-10	YOKE, 8V-92 WITH AUTOMATIC
14G-1-13	U-JOINT
14G-1-17	YOKE SHAFT
14G-1-18	YOKE, DRIVE SHAFT, SHAFT END
14G-1-30	WASHER, LOCK
14J-1-27	KIT, DUST CAP
14J-1-28	SEAL KIT, DRIVE SHAFT
14J-1-29	U-JOINT
14J-1-29CG	U-JOINT
14J-1-30	SEAL KIT, DRIVE SHAFT
14J-1-31	SEAL KIT, DRIVE SHAFT
14J-1-35	SLIP YOKE 1800
14J-1-9	KIT, YOKE SLIP - SERVICE
14L-1-1229	SCR CAP HEX SERR NYRT3/8-24X.5
14L-1-123	YOKE & SLINDER
14L-1-124	FLANGE YOKE
14L-1-140	YOKE, SLIP DRIVE SHAFT 2000
14L-1-141	YOKE, SHAFT
14L-1-144	KIT, UNIVERSAL JOINT
14L-1-145	DRIVE SHAFT, JOURNAL 3100
14L-1-146	STRAP AND BOLT KIT
14L-1-147	COVER
14L-1-159	KIT, BRAKE SHOE& LINING
14L-1-213	DRIVESHAFT
14L-1-229	SCR CAP HEX SERR NYRT3/8-24X.5
14L-1-24	FLANGE YOKE
14L-1-244	SHAFT ASM, DRIVE
14L-1-245	DRIVE SHAFT ASM
14L-1-248	DRIVELINE ASM
14L-1-249	END YOKE
14L-1-262	STRAP & BOLT KIT
14L-1-264	BOLT
14L-1-73	END YOKE
14L-1-74	END YOKE
14L-1-84	DRIVESHAFT
14L-1-93	DRIVESHAFT

MCI Cross Reference List

MCI #	Description
14L-1-97	STRAP-DRIVE SHAFT
14L-1-98	BOLT
14TA-1-3	U-JOINT
14TA-1-7	BOLT, 3/8 - 24 X 1 1/4" YOKE FLANGE
15-01-1002	WHEEL, ALUM. 22.5 X 9 2 SIDES POL. CPM
15-01-1016	WHEEL STEEL PANTED GREY
15-01-1016PW	WHEEL STEEL PAINTED WHITE
15-01-1016WPK	WHEEL, STEEL 22.5 X 9 WHITE CPM
15-01-1018	COVER, CHROME HMW NUT
15-01-1019	WHEEL, STEEL 22.5 X 9 GRAY CPM
15-01-1033	WHEEL, ALUM. 22.5 X 9 OUTSIDE POL. CPM
15-01-1034	WHEEL, ALUM. 22.5 X 9 INSIDE POL. CPM
15-01-1039	WHEEL, ALUMINUM, 24.5X8.25 POL OUTSIDE
15-01-1045	WHEEL, ALUMINUM, 24.5 X 8.25 POL INSIDE
15-01-1046	COVER, CHROME HMW NUT
15-01-1058	WHEEL,ALUM DURA-BRIGHT22.5X9POLI 2S HMW
15-01-1084	WHEEL, STL, 2HH, 22.5X8.25 8000 LB WHITE
15-01-1085W	STEEL WHEEL 22.5X9" SMW WHITE
15-01-1087	STEEL WHEEL, BALANCED, WHITE E-COAT
15-01-1087-W	STEEL WHEEL, BALANCED, WHITE E-COAT
15-01-1102	NUTS, INNER CAP LH
15-01-1103	NUT, INNER CAP RH
15-01-1136	WHEEL, ALUM. 22.5 X 9 OUTSIDE POL. CPM
15-01-1137	WHEEL, ALUM. 22.5 X 9 INSIDE POL. CPM
15-01-1139	WHEEL,ALUM DURA-BRIGHT22.5X9POLI 2S HMW
15-01-1146	WHEEL,ALUM DURA-BRIGHT22.5X9INS. HMW
15-01-1147	WHEEL,ALUM DURA-BRIGHT22.5X9OUT.HMW
15-01-1150	HUG A LUG COVER
15-01-1150PK	HUG A LUG COVER
15-01-1151	INSERT, NUT COVER
15-01-1152	NUT COVER WRENCH
15-01-1163	COVER, HUB, FRONT
15-01-1164	COVER, HUB, DRIVE
15-01-1169	INSERT, NUT COVER
15-01-1177	NUT COVER WRENCH
15-01-1320	HUB
15-01-1332	WHEEL,ALUM DURA-BRIGHT 22.5X9POLI 2S HMW
15-01-1333	WHEEL,ALUM DURA-BRIGHT 22.5X9INS. HMW
15-01-1334	WHEEL,ALUM DURA-BRIGHT 22.5X9OUT.HMW

MCI #	Description
15-01-1336	WHEEL, ALUM. 22.5 X 9, 2 SIDES POL. CPM
15-01-1337	WHEEL, ALUM. 22.5 X 9 INSIDE POL. CPM
15-01-1338	WHEEL, ALUM. 22.5 X 9 OUTSIDE POL. CPM
15-01-1535	WHEEL, ALUM, 22.5X9, BRUSHED, DURABRIGHT
15-01-6000	STEEL WHEEL 22.5X9" SMW WHITE
15-01-8001	COVER, HUB, FRONT
15-01-8002	COVER, HUB, DRIVE
15-02-1003	HUB & ROTOR
15-02-1004	HUB & ROTOR ASM
15-02-1005	HUB & STUD ASM
15-02-1007	BOLT, FRONT WHEEL STUD
15-02-1008	EXCITER
15-02-1009	SCR CAP HEXS 5/8-18X1 3/4 GR8
15-02-1010	ROTOR
15-02-1011	NUT, LUG
15-02-1012	OIL SEAL
15-02-1013	CONE BEARING
15-02-1014	ADJ NUT-FL WHAL
15-02-1015	CAP, HUB BEARING
15-02-1016	WASHER, LOCK
15-02-1017	CAPSCREW
15-02-1018	HUB & ROTOR ASM, DR. L.H./R.H.
15-02-1019	HUB & STUD ASM, DRIVE, L.H./R.H.
15-02-1020	HUB & CUP ASSY
15-02-1021	STUD AXLE SHAFT 5/8
15-02-1024	SEAL, OIL
15-02-1029	STUD CPM 22MM
15-02-1030	STUD WHEEL
15-02-1031	CAP SCREW
15-02-1034	WHEEL NUT
15-02-1035	GASKET
15-02-1036	STUD, R.H. FRT & TAG
15-02-1037	STUD, L.H. FRT & TAG
15-02-1038	BEARING ASSEMBLY, COMPLETE
15-02-1039	WASHER, HARDENED
15-02-1043	ROTOR, EX225 UWE WHEEL END
15-02-1044	HUB ASM
15-02-1046	STUD, WHEEL, L.H./R.H.
15-02-1048	LOCK WASHER
15-02-1055	NUT, LUG

MCI Cross Reference List

MCI #	Description
15-02-1058	NUT, PRO-TORQ, W/ KEEPER
15-02-1060	KIT, MOUNTING HDW FRT & TAG
15-02-1061	NUT, WHEEL, BEARING
15-02-1062	KEEPER, PRO-TORQ NUT UWE
15-02-1066	KIT, FASTENER, HUB/ROTOR
15-02-1067	ROTOR, EX225 UWE WHEEL END
15-02-1067CG	ROTOR EX225 UWE (WEBB)
15-02-1069	STUD, PRESET
15-02-504	CUP, BEARING
15-02-6003	CUP
15-02-6009	WASHER, FLAT
15-02-6011	GASKET
15-02-6016	STUD, R.H. FRT & TAG
15-02-6017	STUD, L.H. FRT & TAG
15-02-6018	NUT, WHEEL, L.H.
15-02-6019	NUT, WHEEL, R.H.
15-02-6020	DRUM, BRAKE, DRIVE AXLE
15-02-6024	RING EXCEITER ABS FRONT AXLE
15-02-6030	GASKET, HUB CAP
15-02-6031	CAP, HUB BEARING
15-03-1003	HUB& ROTOR ASM, RR, L.H./R.H.
15-03-1007	HUB, ROTOR ASM
15-03-1008	HUB & STUD ASM, W/BRG, SPER & SEAL
15-03-1009	KIT, RBLD, W/ BRG, SPACER, & SEAL
15-03-1010	SEAL, OIL
15-03-1011	STUD, WHEEL
15-03-1012	ROTOR, EX225, NON-UWE
15-03-1012CG	ROTOR, NON UWE, EX225 (WEBB)
15-03-1013	KIT, MOUNTING HDW DRIVE AXLE
15-03-1014	NUT, PRO TORQUE
15-03-1015	CLIP, PRO-TORQUE AXLE NUT
15-03-1020	CAP ASSY, HUB
15-03-6002	CUP
15-03-6003	CUP
15-03-6004	SEAL
15-03-6006	GASKET
15-03-6008	NUT
15-03-6017	AXLE STUD
15-03-6018	STUD, R.H.
15-03-6019	STUD, L.H.

MCI #	Description
15-03-6020	AXLE STUD
15-03-6022	DRUM, BRAKE BALANCED (9" X 16")
15-03-6023	INNER CAP NUT
15-03-6024	NUT, WHEEL, INNER L.H.
15-03-6032	HUB & STUD ASM L.H.
15-03-6039	FLANGE NUT
15-03-6041	HUB & STUD ASM L.H. & R.H.
15-03-6042	FLANGE NUT
15-05-1000	HUB & ROTOR ASM, TAG AXLE
15-05-1001	HUB ASM, TAG
15-05-1002	KIT, REBUILD, HUB
15-05-1003	SEAL, OIL, TRAILER PRESET
15-05-1004	KIT, MOUNTING HARDWARE
15-05-1005	WHELL STUD (1EA=1STUD)
15-05-1008	STEER WHEEL COVER KIT
15-05-1009	DRIVE WHEEL COVER KIT
15-05-6029	WASHER, FLAT
15-05-6030	HUBCAP KIT, DANA
15-05-6035	CONE
15-05-6036	GASKET
15-05-6038	SEAL
15-05-6042	BRAKE, DRUM
15-05-6051	NUT
15-05-6052	WASHER
15-05-6175	RING, EXCITER
15-05-6177	STUD, R.H.
15-05-6178	STUD, WHEEL L.H.
15-05-6182	HUB
15-05-6184	CHAMBER, BRAKE, SHAFT CUT TO LENGTH
15-05-6190	SENSOR, ASM.
15-05-6194	HUB CAP
15-05-6201	DRUM, BRAKE, JAG
15-05-6209	DRUM, BRAKE, FRONT
15-05-6214	HUBCAP KIT, DANA
15-05-6221	HUB ASSY, LH/RH
15-06-1004	PLUG HELICAL GEAR COV DR
15-06-6030	HUB, CAP W/PIPE PLUG
15-10-1033	WHEEL, ALUM. 22.5 X 9 OUTSIDE POL. CPM
15-10-1034	WHEEL, ALUM. 22.5 X 9 INSIDE POL. HMW
15-20-1038	BEARING ASSEMBLY, COMPLETE

MCI Cross Reference List

MCI #	Description
15-2-10	NUT, WHEEL STUD OVER RH
15-2-13	CUP
15-2-20	LOCK PLATE
15-2-22	LOCK PLATE
15-2-504	CUP, BEARING
15-2-504CG	CUP, BEARING
15-2-51	NUT
15-2-63	STUD
15-2-9	NUT, LH WHEEL STUD OUTER
15-2-909	STUD
15-2-910	STUD
15-2-914	CUP, BEARING
15-2-915	NUT
15-2-917	NUT
15-2-918	SEAL ASSY
15-2-919	CONE
15-2-920	CONE
15-2-921	HUB CAP
15-2-951	NUT
15-3-110	CONE BEARING
15-3-112	CUP BEARING
15-3-112CG	CUP BEARING
15-3-113	CUP
15-3-116	STUD, L.H. DRIVE AXLE WHEEL
15-3-17	CONE, OUTER
15-3-18	STUD, L.H.
15-3-2	CONE
15-3-20	STUD, R.H.
15-3-3	CUP
15-3-4	CUP
15-3-502	CUP BEARING
15-3-502CG	CUP BEARING
15-3-504	CONE
15-3-505	CONE
15-3-505CG	CONE
15-3-975	SEAL ASSY
15-3-981	WIPER, OIL SEAL
15-3-982	WIPER, OIL SEAL
15-3-992	DRUM, BRAKE (7" STD)
15503823CG	MOUNT, CENTER BONDED

MCI #	Description
15526041CG	CAMSHAFT, L.H.
15532635	GEAR SET, ASM DIFFERENTIAL
15534992CG	VALVE BRAKE
15537471	BRACKET CYLINDER ACCELERAT
15584995-100	PANEL, MIDDLE BELT - 124"
15586177CG	DIAPHRAGM, TAG AXLE BRAKE CHAM
15A-2-10	NUT, WHEEL R.H. OUTER
15A-2-19	CUP
15A-2-19CG	CUP
15A-2-239	CONE
15A-2-27	CUP
15A-2-38	CONE
15A-2-39	CONE
15A-2-39CG	CONE
15A-2-42	NUT
15A-2-46	GASKET, FRONT & TAG HUB CAP
15A-3-27	CUP
15A-3-27CG	CUP
15A-3-33	WIPER, OIL SEAL
15A-3-7	STUD, L.H.
15A-3-9	STUD, R.H.
15B-3-11	SEAL & RETAINER, OUTER AXLE
15B-3-13	NUT
15B-3-2	NUT HEX ZP 3/8-24
15B-3-20	SEAL & RETAINER, OUTER AXLE
15C-1-20	ST. WHEEL 22.5 X 8.25" WHITE SMW
15C-2-12	WASHER, SPACER
15C-2-13	CONE
15C-2-14	CONE
15C-2-14CG	BEARING TAPERED ROLLER
15C-2-15	NUT & DOWEL ASSY
15C-2-16	LOCK, RING
15C-2-17	NUT, SPINDLE
15C-2-17PK	NUT, SPINDLE
15C-2-18	LOCK, ADJUSTING NUT, JAMNUT
15C-2-20	GASKET
15C-2-20-J	SEAL
15C-2-22	WSH LO EXT ZP .32X.61X.34
15C-2-23	STUD, L.H.
15C-2-24	STUD R.H.

MCI Cross Reference List

MCI #	Description
15C-2-25	CUP
15C-2-25CG	CUP
15C-2-26	NUT, WHEEL R.H. OUTER
15C-2-26PK	NUT, WHEEL R.H. OUTER
15C-2-27	NUT, WHEEL L.H. OUTER
15C-2-27PK	NUT, WHEEL L.H. OUTER
15C-2-3	HUB & STUD ASM
15C-2-33	GASKET, HUB CAP
15C-2-33CG	GASKET
15C-2-34	PLUG, HUB CAP
15C-2-37	FRT&TAG BRAKE DRUM W/VERT RIBS
15C-2-38	STUD, L.H.
15C-2-39	STUD R.H.
15C-2-40	HUB CAP
15C-2-41	VENT PLUG, STEMCO
15C-2-504	CUP, BEARING
15C-2-7	NUT HEX STO ZP 7/8-14
15C-2-9	SLINGER, OIL
15C-3-12	WIPER RING, DR. AXLE OIL SEAL
15C-3-12CG	WIPER RING, DR. AXLE OIL SEAL
15C-3-13	SCREW, PANHEAD
15C-3-14	WASHER LOCK
15C-3-15	GASKET, AXLE SEAL RETAINER
15C-3-16	CONE
15C-3-16CG	CONE
15C-3-17	CONE, OUTER
15C-3-17CG	CONE, OUTER
15C-3-19	SEAL KIT
15C-3-24	CUP BR742
15C-3-24CG	CUP BR742
15C-3-27	NUT, LOCK (INNER RH STUD MOUNT 1
15C-3-27PK	NUT, LOCK (INNER RH STUD MOUNT 1
15C-3-28	NUT, LOCK (INNER LH STUD MOUNT 1
15C-3-28PK	NUT, LOCK (INNER LH STUD MOUNT 1
15C-3-29	NUT, WHEEL L.H. OUTER
15C-3-3	HUB AND CUP ASSY, DRIVE AXLE
15C-3-31	SCREW, DRUM RETAINING
15C-3-31A	BRAKE DRUM SCREW BRASS
15C-3-31PK	SCREW, DRUM RETAINING
15C-3-32	STUD 9/16-12 9/16-18X3 1/4

MCI #	Description
15C-3-33	SEAL AND RETAINER, DRIVE AXLE
15C-3-34	SEAL, AXLE
15C-3-37	STUD, L.H. DRIVE AXLE WHEEL
15C-3-37CG	STUD, L.H. DRIVE AXLE WHEEL
15C-3-38	STUD, R.H. DRIVE AXLE WHEEL
15C-3-4	CUP - BEARING
15C-3-49	SEAL, OIL (W/GASKETS)
15C-3-6	DRUM, BRAKE, 8" STD
15C-3-7	SLINGER
15C-3-8PK	NUT PRV-TORQUE 7/8-14 301 PHOS
15C-3-9	WASHER, LOCK, STUD TO HUB
15F-1-4	WHEEL (STUD MOUNT) GREY
15F-2-1	STUD, WHEEL
15F-2-1CG	STUD, WHEEL
15F-2-2	NUT
15F-3-1	STUD, R.H. DRIVE AXLE WHEEL
15F-5-1	DRUM, BRAKE, STD FINISH (5" X 14")
15G-1-3	WHEEL, STEEL, WHITE E-COAT
15G-1-3P	WHEEL, STEEL, WHITE E-COAT
15G-1-41	WHEEL ALU. MACH FN. BS HMW
15G-2-1	BRAKE DRUM
15G-2-10	HUB AND STUD ASM, L.H.
15G-2-14	CONE
15G218	STUD, ALUM WHEELS
15G-2-18	STUD, ALUM WHEELS
15G-2-24	WASHER, FLAT
15G-2-25	BEARING, CONE ROLLER
15G-2-26	BEARING, CONE ROLLER
15G-2-27	GASKET
15G-2-28	BOLT, HEX
15G-2-29	NUT, LOCK
15G-2-30	WASHER, FLAT
15G-2-31	WASHER, KEYED
15G-2-33	NUT, SPINDLE
15G-2-34	SEAL, OIL
15G-2-4	STUD, L.H.
15G-2-5	STUD R.H.
15G-2-6	STUD, R.H. FRONT & TAG WHEEL
15G-2-6CG	STUD, R.H. FRONT & TAG WHEEL
15G-2-8	WASHER, LOCK, STUD TO HUB

MCI Cross Reference List

MCI #	Description
15G-2-9	HUB AND STUD ASSY, R.H.
15G-3-1	RETAINER ASM
15G-3-10	NUT
15G-3-13	BOLT, HEX
15G-3-14	ADAPTER, STUD
15G-3-15	WASHER, FLAT
15G-3-16	WASHER, FLAT
15G-3-17	NUT, LOCK
15G-3-18	GASKET
15G-3-2	DRUM, BRAKE, 8" STD
15G-3-6	NUT CAP INNER RIGHT
15G-3-7	NUT CAP INNER LEFT
15G-3-9	SEAT 3 PASS FR LH ANGULAR
15G-5-1	FRT&TAG BRAKE DRUM W/VERT RIBS
15G-5-12	STUD, L.H.
15G-5-13	STUD, R.H.
15G-5-14	STUD, L.H. FRT & TAG
15G-5-15	STUD, R.H. FRT & TAG
15G-5-4	BRAKE, DRUM
15J-1-1	WHEEL,ALU POL OUT 22.5X8.25SMW
15J-1-140	WHEEL,ALUM POL INS 22.5X9" SMW
15J-1-141	WHEEL,ALUM POL OUT 22.5X9" SMW
15J-1-2	WHEEL,ALU POL INS 22.5X8.25SMW
15J-1-27	WHEEL, AL.(POLI.ON BOTH SIDES)
15J-1-32	STEEL WHEEL, BALANCED, WHITE E-COAT
15J-1-32WPK	WHEEL/STL POWDER COAT WHITE 22.5" X 8.25
15J-1-32-WPK	WHEEL/STL POWDER COAT WHITE 22.5" X 8.25
15J-1-39	WHEEL ALU. MACH FN. BS HMW
15J-1-5	WHEEL MACHINE FINISH ALUM
15J-2-1	DRUM, BRAKE STD FINISH, 6" X 14"
15J-2-19	HUB AND STUD ASM, L.H.
15J-2-20	HUB & STUD ASM, R.H.
15J-2-35	BRAKE DRUM 6" BLANCED
15J-2-4	CONE
15J-2-4CG	CONE
15J-2-5	GASKET, HUB CAP
15J-3-11	SEAL ASM
15J-3-12	RETAINER ASSY, W/OIL-SEAL
15J-3-137	RING, WIPER
15J-3-13-J	RING

MCI #	Description
15J-3-14	RETAINER RING
15J-3-15	CONE BEARING
15J-3-15CG	CONE BEARING SKF
15J-3-16	CAP NUT, LH. INNER , DUAL ALUM, WHEEL
15J-3-17	CAP NUT, RH, INNER DUAL ALUM WHEEL
15J-3-17PK	CONE, OUTER
15J-3-18	STUD, L.H.
15J-3-18CG	STUD, L.H.
15J-3-22	GASKET
15J-3-22-J	GASKET
15J-3-23	SCREW, OIL SEAL RETAINER
15J-3-35	STUD, WHL LH
15J-3-38	STUD, WHL RH
15J-3-4	CUP - BEARING
15J-3-42	HUB ASSY, LH DRIVE AXLE
15J-3-43	HUB ASSY, RH DRIVE AXLE
15J-3-44	STUD, WHEEL, L.H.
15J-3-4CG	CUP - BEARING
15J-3-5	STUD, R.H.
15J-3-6	STUD 9/16-12 9/16-18X2 1/2
15J-3-7	DRUM, REAR
15K-1-11	INSULATOR
15K-1-13	WHEEL MACHINE FINISH ALUM
15K-1-7	SPACER, ALUMINIUM WHEEL, MYLAR
15K-2-10	KNUCKEL ASM LH
15K-2-14	STUD, R.H. DRIVE AXLE WHEEL
15K-2-15	NUT
15K-2-17	KNUCKEL ASM LH
15K-2-19	HUB & STUD ASM, FRT AXLE
15K-2-20	SEAL
15K-2-3	DRUM, BRAKE, BALANCED (6" X 14")
15K-2-4	DRUM, BRAKE, BALANCED (6" X 14")
15L-1-103	WHEEL, STL, 2HH, 22.5X8.25 8000 LB WHITE
15L-1-105	ALUM WHEEL OUTSIDE POLISH
15L-1-106	ALUM WHEEL INSIDE POLISH
15L-1-132	WHEEL,ALUM POL EXT 22.5X9" HMW
15L-1-134	WHEEL, AL POL BS 22.5X9" HMW
15L-1-139	WHEEL, AL POL BS 22.5X9" SMW
15L-1-140	WHEEL,ALUM POL OUT 22.5X9" SMW
15L-1-145	KIT, VALVE STEM

MCI Cross Reference List

MCI #	Description
15L-1-146	EXTENSION, TIRE VALVE
15L-1-147	STABILIZER, TIRE VALVE EXTENS.
15L-1-227	WHEEL,ALUM DURA-BRIGHT22.5X9POLI 2S HMW
15L-2-1	STUD-HUB MOUNTED ALU. WHEEL
15L-2-17	HUB & STUD ASSY LH/ABS
15L-2-18	STUD, WHEEL LH
15L-2-19	STUD WHEEL, RH
15L-2-20	HUB & STUD ASSY RH/ABS
15L-2-22	STUD R.H.
15L-2-23	ROTOR EXCITER RING FRONT AXLE
15L-2-24	NUT, WHEEL R.H. OUTER
15L-2-25	NUT, WHEEL L.H. OUTER
15L-2-29	HUB & STUD ASM, LH
15L-2-3	HUB & ROTOR ASM
15L-2-33	STUD WHEEL, RH
15L-2-36	HUB & CUP ASM
15L-2-37	STUD, WHEEL LH
15L-2-38	STUD WHEEL, RH
15L-2-39	EXCITER
15L-2-4	SEAL, FRONT AXLE
15L-2-41	BRAKE DRUM, BALANCED
15L-2-42	HUB CAP
15L-2-43	WASHER FLAT
15L-2-44	CAPSCREW
15L-2-45	STUD, ALUM WHEELS
15L-2-46	BRAKE DRUM
15L-2-47	SPACER
15L-2-50	BRAKE DRUM
15L-2-51	DRUM, BRAKE, BALANCED (6" X 14")
15L-2-52	HUB & STUD ASM FRONT
15L-2-53	STUD - 7/8 - 14
15L-2-54	HUB ASM, FRONT, W/CUPS & STUDS, LFT H
15L-2-55	HUB ASM, FRONT W/CUPS AND STUDS R.H.
15L-2-57	RING EXCITER ABS FRONT AXLE
15L-2-58	BRAKE DRUM,BALANCED AND CROSSED DRILLED
15L-2-61	HUB & STUD ASM W/TONE RING
15L-2-62	BRAKE DRUM, BALANCED
15L-2-63	STUD
15L-2-64	NUT, LUG

MCI #	Description
15L-2-65	STUD REAR AXLE ALUMINUM WHEEL
15L-2-66	FLANGE NUT
15L-2-67	STUD, L.H.
15L-2-68	STUD, R.H.
15L-2-69	NUT, WHEEL, INNER L.H.
15L-2-70	NUT, WHEEL, L.H.
15L-2-71	INNER CAP NUT
15L-2-72	NUT, WHEEL, R.H.
15L-2-73	RING EXCITER ABS FRONT AXLE
15L-2-74	CAP, HUB BEARING
15L-2-75	VENT PLUG, HUB CAP
15L-2-76	SEAL
15L-2-77	NUT
15L-2-78	STUD, R.H.
15L-2-79	STUD, L.H.
15L-2-8	TOOTH WHEEL, AXLE
15L-2-9	GASKET, HUB CAP
15L-3-1	HUB & STUD-LH-W/ABS (RR)
15L-3-12	WHEEL NUT, INNER LH
15L-3-12PK	WHEEL NUT, INNER LH
15L-3-13	WHEEL NUT, INNER RH
15L-3-13PK	WHEEL NUT, INNER RH
15L-3-15	RING LOCK/WASHER
15L-3-16	RING LOCK/WASHER
15L-3-17	BRAKE DRUM, BALANCED
15L-3-18	CAP ASM, HUB
15L-3-19	HUB CAP FRON WHEEL (GASKET)
15L-3-2	HUB & STUD ASM, RH, W/ABS (RR)
15L-3-20	STUD L.H.
15L-3-21	STUD R.H.
15L-3-23	BRAKE DRUMS
15L-3-24	WIPER, DRIVE AXLE OUTER GREASE
15L-3-25	HUB AND STUD ASM
15L-3-26	SHAFT (LH)
15L-3-27	SHAFT, AXLE RH.
15L-3-28	WIPER, DRIVE AXLE OUTER GREASE
15L-3-29	STUD, WHEEL HUB L.H. /R.H.
15L-3-3	SLINGER, OIL
15L-3-30	HUB CAP
15L-3-31	HUB CAP

MCI Cross Reference List

MCI #	Description
15L-3-32	GASKET, HUB CAP
15L-3-33	HUB & CUP ASM
15L-3-34	HUB & STUD ASM L.H. & R.H.
15L-3-35	HUB & CUP ASM
15L-3-36	DRUM, BRAKE BALANCED (9" X 16")
15L-3-37	AXLE STUD
15L-3-38	HUB & STUD ASM L.H.
15L-3-39	HUB & STUD ASM R.H.
15L-3-4	RETAINER, TOOTH WHEEL REAR
15L-3-40	DRUM, BRAKE BALANCED (9" X 16")
15L-3-41	DRUM, BRAKE
15L-3-42	HUB CUP
15L-3-43	HUB STUD
15L-3-44	BRAKE DRUM
15L-3-45	HUB, WHEEL
15L-3-48	STUD FRONT AXLE STEEL WHEEL
15L-3-49	GASKET, HUB CAP
15L-3-5	CAPSCREW
15L-3-50	STUD
15L-3-57	BRAKE DRUM BALANCED (9.86 X 16.64)
15L-3-58	HUB & CUP ASM
15L-3-60	PLUG HUB CAP COVER
15L-3-64	DRUM, BRAKE
15L-5-119	STUD, WHEEL
15L-5-120	CONE, BEARING
15L-5-121	CUP, BEARING
15L-5-147	STUD, WHEEL, L.H.
15L-5-148	STUD, WHEEL R.H.
15L-5-151	CONE, OUTER
15L-5-153	STUD WHEEL, W/DISC ALUM
15L-5-155	STUD L.H.
15L-5-158	CONE, BEARING
15L-5-159	DISC, ROTOR VENTED
15L-5-160	HUB & ROTOR ASM, L.H. TRAILING
15L-5-161	HUB & ROTOR ASM, R.H. TRAILING
15L-5-162	CAP, HUB
15L-5-167	SEAL ASM, OIL
15L-5-21	SEAL
15L-5-23	HUB CAP
15L-5-25	HUB & CUP

MCI #	Description
15L-5-27	CUP
15L-5-29	DISC, ROTOR VENTED
15L-5-30	NUT, FRONT & TAG AXLE WHEEL
15L-5-31	STUD, L.H. FRONT & TAG WHEEL
15L-5-32	STUD, R.H. FRONT & TAG WHEEL
15L-5-5	BEARING CONE
15L-5-5CG	CONE SKF
15M-2-25	CUP
15M-2-26	CUP
15M-2-29	CONE BEARING INNER
15M-3-11	NUT 3/4"-16,NF GRADE 8 DIFF MOUNTING
15M-3-29	CONE
15R-1-18	WHEEL (STUD MOUNT) GREY
15R-1-18-P	WHEEL (STUD MOUNT) GREY
15R-1-18PK	WHEEL (STUD MOUNT) GREY
15R-1-18W	WHEEL (STUD MOUNT) WHITE (NOTE IN MD04)
15R-1-18-W	ST.WHEEL 22.5 X 8.25" WHITE SMW
15R-1-18WPK	WHEEL STEEL 8 1/4 SMW
15R-1-18-WPK	WHEEL STEEL 8 1/4 SMW
15R-1-19	WHEEL (HUB MOUNT) GREY
15R-1-19PK	WHEEL (HUB MOUNT) GREY
15R-1-19W	WHEEL, WHITE (SEE NOTE IN MD04)
15R-1-19-W	ST.WHEEL 22.5X8.25" WHITE HMW
15R-1-19WPK	WHEEL, STEEL, WHITE POWDER COAT
15R-1-19-WPK	WHEEL STEEL 8 1/4 HMW (POWDER COAT WHT)
15R-1-21	WHEEL, STEEL 8.25"-22.5 WHITE
15R-2-11	STUD, WHEEL, L.H.
15R-2-11CG	STUD, L.H.
15R-2-12	STUD, WHEEL, R.H.
15R-2-13	HUB CAP
15R-2-14	STUD, R.H. DRIVE AXLE WHEEL
15R-2-5	HUB & CUP ASSY
15R-2-9	SEAL
15R-2-9CG	SEAL
15R-3-5	HUB AND CUP ASSY, DRIVE AXLE
15R-3-8	OIL SEAL
15TA-1-3	WHEEL (STUD MOUNT) GREY
15TA210	HUB&CUP ASM
15TA-2-10	HUB&CUP ASM
15TA-2-13	BEARING

MCI Cross Reference List

MCI #	Description
15TA-2-13CG	BEARING
15TA-2-18	NUT, WHEEL R.H. OUTER
15TA-2-19	CAPSCREW
15TA-2-5	NUT
15TA-3-7	STUD, L.H.
16-01-1004	DRIER, FILTER
16-01-1026	CONTROL PANEL ASM
16-01-1040	SOFTWARE CARD, CONFIGURATION
16-01-1042CGRM	COMP AC 05G 41CFM OIL REMAN W/CORE EX
16-01-6042	MODULE, LOGIC CONTROLLER
16-01-6043	CONTACTOR, SIMPLE
16-01-6044	CONTACTOR
16-01-6045	BOARD ASY, RELAY (24VDC)
16-01-6046	BREAKER,CICUIT, SINGLE POLE
16-01-6047	STUD,POWER,JUNCTION BLOCK,NEG.
16-01-6048	STUD,POWER,JUNCTION BLOCK,POS.
16-01-6076	TEST KIT, POE OIL
16-01-6077	OIL,POE 68 ,GALLON BOTTLES(6)
16-02-1003	COMP AC 05G 41CFM OIL REMAN W/CORE EX
16-02-1008	PAD, CENTER, W/O EMBLEM
16-02-1009	COMP AC 05G 41CFM OIL REMAN W/CORE EX
16-02-1010PK	CABLE SEAL (1 PAC = 6 EA)
16-02-1011	ELBOW 1/4 FPT X 7/16 UNC
16-02-1012	PRESSURE TRANSDUCER -6.7 A 420 PSI
16-02-1016	CONNECTOR, MALE - 2 PIN
16-02-1020	COIL, 05G ELECT. UNLOADER
16-02-1021	VALVE ASSY -DISCHARGE
16-02-1022	GASKET,DISC. VALVE (1 EA=1 GASKET)
16-02-1024	HIGH SWITCH
16-02-1027	CONNECTOR, FEMALE (2 PIN)
16-02-1028	TEE,FPT X MPT
16-02-1028PK	TEE,FPT X MPT
16-02-1030	LABEL (R-134A)
16-02-1030PK	LABEL (R-134A)
16-02-1036	LOCKNUT
16-02-1037	WASHER, SPECIAL
16-02-1040	CLUTCH ASSY WITH COIL 24V
16-02-1041	O RING
16-02-1041PK	O RING
16-02-1042	COMP AC 05G 41CFM OIL REMAN W/CORE EX

MCI #	Description
16-02-1042RM	COMP AC 05G 41CFM OIL REMAN W/CORE EX
16-02-1045	COMPRESSOR ASSY
16-02-1067	PAD, CENTER, W/O EMBLEM
16-02-1070	SWITCH
16-02-1077	COMP AC 05G 41CFM OIL REMAN W/CORE EX
16-02-1080	PLUG, O-RING
16-02-1081	SEAL CAP, A/C DISCHARGE SERV.
16-02-1082	CAP, SERVICE AC COMP
16-02-1083PK	CAPSCREW
16-02-1084	CANCEL, SCR CAP HEX Z050 3/8-16X1 G5
16-02-1084PK	CANCEL, SCR CAP HEX Z050 3/8-16X1 G5
16-02-1085	SCREW, COVER ASM
16-02-1086	O-RING, OIL PUMP COVER
16-02-1087	PISTON ASSY,UNLOADER
16-02-1087PK	PISTON ASSY,UNLOADER
16-02-1088	CAP, SNAP
16-02-1089	KIT, REPAIR, VALVE BODY
16-02-1090	O-RING
16-02-1090PK	O-RING
16-02-1092	PISTON
16-02-1093	PISTON & PIN .020 OS
16-02-1094	RING, PISTON (.020)
16-02-1094PK	RING, PISTON (.020)
16-02-1095	CRANKSHAFT
16-02-1096	CONNECTING ROD
16-02-1097	SPACER
16-02-1098	FLANGE, SHAFT END
16-02-1099	O-RING
16-02-1100	RING FELT & RETAINER ASM
16-02-1101	SCR CAP HEX ZP3/8-16x3.25 G5PT
16-02-1101PK	SCR CAP HEX ZP3/8-16x3.25 G5PT
16-02-1102	STUD BOLD
16-02-1106	05G CENTER VALVE PLATE
16-02-1107	GASKET, HEAD,CENTER, NO UNLOAD
16-02-1107PK	GASKET, HEAD,CENTER, NO UNLOAD
16-02-1108	PISTON
16-02-1128	CLUTCH ASM, 24V
16-02-1129	VALVE ASM, SUCTION, SERVICE
16-02-1130	VALVE ASM, DISCHARGE, SERVICE
16-02-1153	05G COMPRESSOR TWIN PORT

MCI Cross Reference List

MCI #	Description
16-02-1154	COMPRESSOR, 056, TWIN PORT 41CFM
16-02-1157RM	COMP AC41CFM 05G ELEC UNLDR REMN W/COR E
16-02-1161	CLUTCH ASM (W/O COIL)
16-02-1231	CLUTCH, BITZER, COMPRESSOR, MCI
16-02-1232	ADAPTOR 7/16-20 X R134A 16MM
16-02-1233	ADAPTOR 7/16-20 X R134A 13MM
16-02-1244	SHRADER FITTING 1/8-27 MPT X7/16-20
16-02-1245	DISCHARGE SHUT-OFF VALVE
16-02-1246	SEAL SHAFT
16-02-1247	KIT VALVE PLATE
16-02-1248	KIT OIL PUMP
16-02-1249	GASKET OVERHAUL SET
16-02-1250	COIL, CLUTCH,24VDC,60W,LA16/25
16-02-1253	GASKET DISCHARGE/SUCCION VALVE
16-02-1258	PROTECTIVE CAP
16-02-1261	KIT UNLOADER HEAD (W/GASKET)
16-02-1269	FILTER, SUCTION GAS
16-02-1287	PRESS TRANSDUCER 0-500 PSIG
16-02-1297	ADAPTOR 7/16-20 X R134A 20
16-02-1317	HUB ASSY. W/GROVE
16-02-1318	SEAL ASSY. SHAFT
16-02-1344	KIT O-RING
16-02-1346	CLOSING CAP
16-02-1347	DRAIN HOSE
16-02-1377	CLUTCH, COMPRESSOR, BITZER MCI D&J COACH
16-02-194PK	RING, PISTON (.020)
16-02-6002	PAD, CENTER, W/O EMBLEM
16-02-6036	SEAL, CRANKSHAFT
16-02-6038	FIELD
16-02-6187	KIT CLUTCH DRIVE
16-02-6188	PULLEY, AC CLUTCH
16-02-6191	SENSOR, HIGH TEMPERATURE
16-02-6194	O-RING,SUCTION
16-02-6197	TUBE, DISCHARGE
16-02-6198	SWITCH
16-02-6218	BUSHING, PISTON PIN
16-02-6219	VALVE
16-02-6220	OIL R404A, R134A & R407C
16-02-6224	BEARING

MCI #	Description
16-02-6225	SEAL
16-02-6227	PLUG, METERING
16-02-6233	INDICATOR
16-02-6239	SHAFT
16-02-6240	VALVE
16-02-6241	PUMP ASM
16-02-6249	VALVE ASM
16-02-6251	SLEEVES
16-02-6252	HOUSING - PUMP
16-02-6253	COVER - PUMP
16-02-6254	CONNECTING RODS
16-02-6255	SCREEN & TUBE - OIL PICKUP
16-02-6256	GASKET - HOUSING
16-02-6257	MANIFOLD - DISCHARGE
16-02-6258	SUMP, OIL
16-02-6259	CRANKSHAFT
16-02-6260	PLATE, DRIVE BEARING
16-02-6263	REGULATOR
16-02-6264	HEAD, CYLINDER (W/ INSERTS)
16-02-6265	PISTON ASM
16-02-6267	PLATE ASM, VALVE
16-02-6269	KIT - GASKET
16-02-6271	O-RING
16-02-6272	O-RING
16-02-6275	GASKET - VALVE
16-02-6276	GASKET - HOUSING
16-02-6277	O-RING - BYPASS VALVE
16-02-6278	O-RING
16-02-6279	O-RING
16-02-6280	SEAL, LIP
16-02-6281	O-RING
16-02-6283	O-RING
16-02-6284	O-RING
16-02-6285	GASKET - UNLOADER HEAD
16-02-6286	GASKET - COVER
16-02-6287	GASKET, CYLINDER HEAD
16-02-6288	GASKET, MANIFOLD
16-02-6289	GASKET
16-02-6290	O-RING
16-02-6291	O-RING

MCI Cross Reference List

MCI #	Description
16-02-6292	GASKET, FLARE
16-02-6293	O-RING
16-02-6296	KIT, SEAL
16-02-6297	CONNECTOR
16-02-6298	SECONDARY LOCK
16-02-6299	HARNESS, COMPRESSOR
16-02-6300	SWITCH ASM
16-02-6301	SWITCH
16-02-6302	DIODE
16-02-6303	COIL (12V)
16-02-6304	COIL (24V)
16-02-6308	SCREW-MTG OIL SUMP
16-02-6309	16G-2-203
16-02-6310	SCREW
16-02-6312	RING RETAINING
16-02-6313	SCREW
16-02-6318	NUT
16-02-6319	ELBOW
16-02-6320	NUT
16-02-6321	PLUG
16-02-6323	LOCKWASHER
16-02-6324	CAPSCREW (3/8-16 X 2)
16-02-6326	DOWEL PIN
16-02-6327	PIN, DOWEL
16-02-6328	DOWEL PIN
16-02-6329	WASHER
16-02-6330	PLUG
16-02-6331	CAP
16-02-6333	SCREW-COMPR.BRG.HD TO HOUSING
16-02-6335	SCREW, CAP, ROD CONN
16-02-6336	ADAPTER (#20)
16-02-6338	ADAPTER
16-02-6340	CAPSCREW
16-02-6341	PLUG, MAGNETIC
16-02-6342	WASHER, SEALING
16-02-6344	WASHER, SEALING
16-02-6345	SCREW, CYL HD (2-5/8")
16-02-6347	SCREW
16-02-6348	SCREW
16-02-6350	FITTING

MCI #	Description
16-02-6354	ELBOW
16-02-6355	KEY
16-02-6356	FLATWASHER
16-02-6357	WASHER, FLAT
16-02-6360	VALVE, DISCHG
16-02-6361	CAP, VALVE
16-02-6362	CAP, VALVE, SERVICE
16-02-6363	VALVE, SUCTION
16-02-6364	FITTING REFRIGERANT 13.4A
16-02-6365	CAP, FITTING DISCHARGE
16-02-6366	CAP, FITTING SUCTION
16-02-6367	FITTING, REFERGERENT 134 A
16-02-6372	BEARING, DRIVE END
16-02-6373	BEARING, BALL
16-02-6376	CLAMP, SCREEN MTG
16-02-6378	KIT CLUTCH DRIVE
16-02-6380	CAP, VALVE
16-02-6381	GASKET
16-02-6382	SCREW, CYL HD (2")
16-02-6383	SCREW, CYL HD (2-5/8")
16-02-6384	GASKET
16-02-6385	GASKET
16-02-6386	LOCKWASHER
16-02-6387	PLUG, OIL PUMP COVER
16-02-6388	PLUG HEX PIPE
16-02-6421	CLUTCH
16-02-6422	UNLOADER VALVE BODY
16-02-6423	HARNESS,HI-PRESSURE,05G COMPR.
16-02-6424	HARNESS,LO-PRESSURE,05G COMPR.
16-02-6425	HIGH SWITCH
16-02-6426	VALVE KIT, SUCTION, 1 3/8" ODS
16-02-6427	VALVE KIT, DISCHARGE, 7/8" ODS
16-02-6428	O RING
16-02-6444	T-SEAL
16-02-6447	MALE TERMINAL 18-20 AWG (PACK OF 50)
16-02-6448	CABLE SEAL (PACK OF 50)
16-02-6449	COIL, SOLENOID, 24VDC
16-02-6450	WASHER, LOCK 3/8 EXT TOOTH
16-02-6451	SCREW TRUSS HEAD SLOTTED (PACK OF 50)
16-02-6452	FITTING

MCI Cross Reference List

MCI #	Description
16-02-6453	CLUTCH (2-5V GROOVES, 8.7" DI
16-02-6454	CONNECTOR, STRAIGHT
16-02-6457	WASHER
16-02-6487	O-RING
16-02-6488	SIGHT GLASS
16-02-6489	BEARING, MAIN
16-02-6490	STRAINER, SUCTION VALVE
16-02-6491	KIT, VALVE SUCTION
16-02-6492	VALVE, A/C SERVICE
16-02-6493	GASKET,SUCT. VALVE
16-02-6494	SEAL CAP, A/C DISCHARGE SERV.
16-02-6495	GASKET,SER. VALVE
16-02-6497	PAD, BLANK-OFF, SUCTION
16-02-6499	COVER,BOTTOM (ALUM) O5G BUS
16-02-6500	PLATE, BOTTOM ALUMINIUM
16-02-6501	TUBE, OIL PICK-UP
16-02-6502	VALVE, OIL PRESSURE RELIEF
16-02-6503	CHECK VALVE, OIL RETURN
16-02-6512	WASHER SPECIAL
16-02-6513	CARBON RING KIT
16-02-6514	GASKET SEAL COVER
16-02-6515	HUB CLUTCH MOUNTING
16-02-6516	NUT, 05-G COMP. CLUTCH HUB
16-02-6517	PISTON, RING
16-02-6518	SCREW,1/4-28 X 3/4
16-02-6520	COIL SOLENOID 12 VOLT
16-02-6521	COIL, 12 VDC
16-02-6522	SOLENOID COIL 24V
16-02-6524	COIL,SOLENOID,208/240-1-50/60
16-02-6526	STRAINER ASSY
16-02-6533	PLUG, COMPRESSOR UNLOADER
16-02-6535	SEAT RING
16-02-6536	STRAINER ASSY
16-02-6537	PISTON & PIN (.020)
16-02-6539	RING,COMP. COMP.
16-02-6540	KEY, CRANKSHAFT 1/4 X 1/4
16-02-6541	PIN,1/8 DIA.X1/2 (6 PK/SOLD EACH)
16-02-6543	DOWEL,VALVE PLATE
16-02-6544	BOLT,SPEC. COATED
16-02-6545	STRAINER ASSY

MCI #	Description
16-02-6549	GASKET,SER. VALVE
16-02-6550	SEAL CAP, A/C DISCHARGE SERV.
16-02-6550PK	SEAL CAP, A/C DISCHARGE SERV.
16-02-6551	PAD, BLANK-OFF, DISCHARGE
16-02-6553	PLATE
16-02-6554	DOWEL,VALVE PLATE
16-02-6555	GASKET,VALVE PLATE
16-02-6556	WASHER, LOCK
16-02-6557	GASKET,CYL. HEAD
16-02-6558	CHECK VALVE ASSY, UNLOADER
16-02-6559	GASKET
16-02-6560	GASKET, SEAL COVER-FIBER
16-02-6561	GASKET SEAL COVER
16-02-6562	GASKET, END PLATE
16-02-6563	GASKET,VALVE PLATE
16-02-6564	GASKET,CYL. HEAD
16-02-6565	GASKET
16-02-6566	O-RING .364 ID X .070 THK
16-02-6568	GASKET SEAL COVER (1EA=PK10)
16-02-6570	GASKET, SUCTION VALVE (METAL)
16-02-6571	GASKET SEAL COVER
16-02-6572	GASKET, END PLATE
16-02-6573	GASKET, SIGHT GLASS (METAL)
16-02-6574	GASKET, SERVICE (METAL)
16-02-6575	GASKET, BOTTOM PLATE (METAL)
16-02-6576	GASKET,PUMP END
16-02-6577	COIL ASSY, O5-G COMPRESSOR
16-02-6578	RING, EXTERNAL RETAINING
16-02-6579	RING, INTERNAL RETAINING
16-02-6580	BEARING, 05-G COMP. CLUTCH
16-02-6581	SPACER
16-02-6582	V-BELT
16-02-6583	KEY, CRANKSHAFT 1/4 X 1/4
16-02-6584	PLATE ADAPTER
16-02-6585	PULLEY
16-02-6586	CLUTCH ASM
16-02-6587	CLUTCH (2-5V GROOVES, 8.7" DI
16-02-6588	BEARING, HOUSING MTD. CLUTCH
16-02-6589	RING,RETAINER
16-02-6590	COIL, 24 VOLT A/C COMP. CLUTCH

MCI Cross Reference List

MCI #	Description
16-02-8034	VALVE ASSY-DISCHARGE
16-02-8038	FIELD
16-02-8039	PULLEY MACH
16-02-8040	SWITCH ASM, HIGH PRES. CUTOUT
16-02-8041	SWITCH ASM (BARE)
16-02-8042	SWITCH ASSY - LOW PRESSURE
16-02-8064	SPACER
16-02-8079	CAP, FITTING SUCTION
16-02-8084	CAP, FITTING DISCHARGE
16-02-8117	LOCKWASHER
16-02-8134	REGULATOR, VOLTAGE
16-02-8139	BRUSH ASM
16-02-8189	FIELD 24V
16-04-1002	COIL ASM, CONDENSER
16-04-1003	RECIEVER ASM
16-04-1004	DRIER, FILTER
16-04-1005	GUARD, FAN
16-04-1006	RING, VENTURI
16-04-1007	CLAMP, FILTER DRIER
16-04-1007PK	CLAMP, FILTER DRIER
16-04-1008	CONNECTOR 2 PIN
16-04-1009	FEMALE TERMINAL 14-16 AWG (PACK OF 50)
16-04-1009PK	FEMALE TERMINAL 14-16 AWG (PACK OF 50)
16-04-1010PK	CABLE SEAL (1 PAC = 6 EA)
16-04-1011	O-RING (PAC = 5)
16-04-1011PK	O-RING (PAC = 5)
16-04-1012	O-RING
16-04-1012PK	O-RING
16-04-1014	CLAMP 5/8 OD SST
16-04-1014PK	CLAMP 5/8 OD SST
16-04-1016	BRASS KING VALVE 5/8 ODF
16-04-1017	VALVE
16-04-1018	ORS FITTING 7/8 X 1-7/16-12
16-04-1019	ORS NUT HEX HEAD 1-1/8 X 1.69-12
16-04-1020	FITTING (5/8 ORS)
16-04-1021	NUT, 13/16-16 (ORS REFR CONN)
16-04-1022	O-RING .489 ID X .070 THK
16-04-1023	FITTING,ORS,3/8 TUBE X #6 THRD
16-04-1025	PLUG
16-04-1025PK2	PLUG

MCI #	Description
16-04-1026	SIGHTGLASS
16-04-1028	VALVE, SOLENOID, LIQUID LINE
16-04-1029	COIL
16-04-1030	COIL, SOLENOID, PARCEL RACK
16-04-1031	COIL, 24 VOLTS SOLENOID VALVE
16-04-1032	KIT, REPAIR, VALVE, SOLENOID,
16-04-1033	TUBE COLLAR ORS 5/8 BRASS
16-04-1033PK	TUBE COLLAR ORS 5/8 BRASS
16-04-1047	BOX ASM, CONTROL, COND. MODULE
16-04-1050	GASKET,TRIMLOK,BLACK
16-04-1053	TUBE, LIQUID.,COND OUTLET
16-04-1062	TUBE, LIQUID
16-04-1071	ORS HEX NUT 1-14 (PACK OF 5)
16-04-1071PK	ORS HEX NUT 1-14 (PACK OF 5)
16-04-1078	NUT,HEX LOCK
16-04-1078PK	NUT,HEX LOCK
16-04-1029	COIL
16-04-1110	CONDENSOR, ASSY, "E" COACH
16-04-1200	RETROFIT KIT, CONDENSER COVER
16-04-1204	CONTACTOR
16-04-1206	DRIER,FILTER
16-04-1211	VALVE,CHECK,5/8"ODF
16-04-1212	FAN & MOTOR
16-04-1213	CIRCULAR GRILLE
16-04-1223	RIVET,POP,3/16"X1/16"-1/8"GRIP
16-04-1235	TUBE
16-04-1238	BOLT, HEX (1/4-20X3/4)
16-04-1241	CLAMP,2-1/16"TO 3"SS
16-04-1242	BOLT, HEX (1/4-20X1)
16-04-1247	FRAME WELD ASM, COND
16-04-1261	CONDENSOR, MCI J COACH
16-04-1263	MOTOR CONDENSOR FAN
16-04-1266	SIGHT GLASS
16-04-1267	KIT, REPAIR, SOLENOID VALVE
16-04-1268	PLUG, FUSIBLE
16-04-1271	HARNESS, CONDENSER
16-04-1369	TUBE ASY, LIQUID LINE, E COACH
16-04-1381	COVER, CONDENSER
16-04-6062	STUD
16-04-6085	VALVE SHUT OFF

MCI Cross Reference List

MCI #	Description
16-04-6086	DEHYDRATOR
16-04-6087	VALVE, RELIEF
16-04-6088	FAN
16-04-6090	SCREW - PLATE
16-04-6092	FITTING, DISCHARGE
16-04-6105	NUT
16-04-6112	SHROUD
16-04-6113	FAN
16-04-6114	SCREW
16-04-6115	SCREW
16-04-6116	WASHER
16-04-6117	HUB
16-04-6118	WASHER
16-04-6122	SCREW - PLATE
16-04-6127	SCREW - PLATE
16-04-6141	ADAPTER - BULKHEAD (#20, O-RING SEAL)
16-04-6142	NUT
16-04-6143	LOCKWASHER
16-04-6147	WASHER SPECIAL
16-04-6151	FITTING, SADDLE
16-04-6153	INDICATOR
16-04-6154	O-RING
16-04-6160	TUBE, STUB
16-04-6161	SHOULDER
16-04-6162	O-RING (5/8)
16-04-6163	CLAMP
16-04-6164	BUSHING
16-04-6167	INDICATOR, LIQUID
16-04-6171	TEE
16-04-6173	SLEEVE
16-04-6174	NUT
16-04-6178	ADAPTER - BULKHEAD (#12)
16-04-6180	O-RING
16-04-6182	CONNECTOR
16-04-6183	CONNECTOR - SHROUD (4 TERMINAL)
16-04-6184	GROMMET (3/4)
16-04-6185	CONNECTOR
16-04-6191	CLAMP
16-04-6195	LOCKWASHER
16-04-6208	CONNECTOR

MCI #	Description
16-04-6210	TOWER CONNECTOR
16-04-6267	ACTUATOR - AIR EXCHANGE
16-04-6277	NAMEPLATE (NEG)
16-04-6278	NAMEPLATE - TK
16-04-6287	COIL ASM, CONDENSER,COPPER FIN
16-04-6288	MOTOR
16-04-6290	HUB, INSERT, FAN
16-04-6291	VALVE, CHECK
16-04-6292	VALVE,SOL,24VDC(5/8ODFx7/8ODM)
16-04-6293	COIL 24 VDC
16-04-6294	GUARD, FAN
16-04-6295	SCREW ASSY COMPRESSION
16-04-6296	JUNCTION BLOCK-STUD TYPE,BLACK
16-04-6308	PANEL, VENTURI, CONDENSER FANS
16-04-6320	BRUSH (GE/CARRIER PERM MAGNET MOTOR)
16-04-6321	HOLDER BRUSH
16-04-6322	BEARING, OPP. SHAFT END
16-04-6323	CAP
16-04-6324	FITTING,ORS-1 11/16-12 X 7/8
16-04-6326	CAP, PROTECTOR M-13
16-04-6328	RECEIVER ASM, REFRIG. 5" OD
16-04-6333	O-RING .739 ID X .070 THK
16-04-6342	WASHER # 10 SST (PACK OF 25)
16-04-6344	NUT HEX 1/4-20 SST
16-04-6350	WASHER M8 (PACK OF 25)
16-04-6351	LOCK WASHER M8 (PACK OF 25)
16-04-6355	WASHER FLAT 3/8 SS
16-04-6358	RIVNUT M6 X 1.0 GRIP .028 - .165 (PACK O
16-04-6360	ORS HEX NUT 1-3/16-12 (PACK OF 5)
16-04-6363	DECAL, CARRIER OVAL, 2.80"
16-04-6373	DISCHARGE LINE ASY., "G" COACH
16-04-6374	TUBE ASSY, PARCEL LIQ. LINE
16-04-6376	LIQUID LINE SOLENOID VALVE ASY
16-04-6377	LABEL (R-134A)
16-04-6379	REPAIR KIT CHECK VALVE
16-04-6380	CONDENSER KIT, G COACH,CU COIL
16-04-6381	COIL ASM, CONDENSER,COPPER FIN
16-04-8030	CLAMP
16-04-8053	WASHER-DOME
16-04-8057	FAN, AXIAL 24 VDC

MCI Cross Reference List

MCI #	Description
16-04-8070	O-RING,RELIEF VALVE
16-04-8071	ADAPTER, RELIEF VALVE
16-05-1013	AIR DRYER
16-05-6004	FILTER DRIER
16-06-1008	SHOCK MOUNT
16-06-1009	SCREW, RETAINING
16-06-1009PK	SCREW, RETAINING
16-06-1010	COIL ASM, EVAPORATOR
16-06-1011	COIL ASM, HEATER
16-06-1013	VALVE, EXPANSION
16-06-1015	RECEPTACLE, RELAY
16-06-1016	RELAY (24V, 40/30A)
16-06-1017	SOLENOID, 24VDC, N.O.
16-06-1019	ORING ORS-16, .921 ID x .139 THK
16-06-1019PK	ORING ORS-16, .921 ID x .139 THK
16-06-1020	RECEPTACLE
16-06-1022	COIL ASM, EVAPORATOR
16-06-1023	COIL ASSY, HEATER, R.H.
16-06-1024	COIL, COOLANT VALVE
16-06-1025	KIT- REPAIR
16-06-1026	VALVE, EXPANSION
16-06-1028	CAP SEAL FLARE 1/4"
16-06-1033	RECEPTACLE, RELAY
16-06-1042	COUPLING, BRASS
16-06-1052	HOUSING, BLOWER WHEEL
16-06-1053	HOUSING,BLOWER WHEEL
16-06-1061	RELAY (24V, 40/30A)
16-06-1067	HEX NUT
16-06-1068	STUD, BATTERY CONN, 3/8" -16
16-06-1068PK	STUD, BATTERY CONN, 3/8" -16
16-06-1081	DOOR, ACCESS
16-06-1089	GASKET
16-06-1094	FILTER, AIR (AAF)
16-06-1110	COIL ASY, PARCEL RACK EVAP,E/J
16-06-1116	BRUSH, PERM MAGNET MTR (1 SINGLE BRUSH)
16-06-1117	HOLDER BRUSH, 4 BRUSHES
16-06-1118	COIL ASM, PARCEL RACK EVAP,
16-06-1119	O-RING .426 ID X .070 THK
16-06-1119PK	O-RING .426 ID X .070 THK
16-06-1120	O-RING - 0.549" ID X 0.103" THK

MCI #	Description
16-06-1121	O-RING .301 ID X .070 THK
16-06-1349	HOUSING, BLOWER, CCW
16-06-1350	HOUSING, BLOWER, CW
16-06-1351	MOTOR, EVAP, ASM, 24V.
16-06-1359	MOTOR 24V
16-06-1366	DIODE ASM (3 AMP)
16-06-1374	GASKET, DOOR SEAL
16-06-1384	GASKET, DOOR SEAL
16-06-1397	COIL, EVAPORATOR / HEATER
16-06-1419	VALVE, EXPANSION
16-06-1432	BLOWER, 24V
16-06-1468PK	BRUSH KIT
16-06-1473	RELAY, 24V
16-06-1474	SOCKET RELAY
16-06-1490	KIT, BRUSH
16-06-6037	VALVE, EXPANSION, 3/8 ODF
16-06-6038	MOTOR, BLOWER, 2HP (24VDC)
16-06-6038CG	MOTOR, BLOWER, 2HP (24VDC)
16-06-6039	HOUSING & WHEEL ASY, BLOWER
16-06-6043	JUNCTION BLOCK-STUD TYPE,BLACK
16-06-6045	FILTER, AIR, 28"x 35" (PACK OF 5)
16-06-6049	COIL ASM, EVAPORATOR-HEATER
16-06-6050	TERMINAL, FEMALE, 14-16 GA
16-06-6051	MALE CONNECTOR
16-06-6054	MALE TERMINAL 18-20 AWG (PACK OF 50)
16-06-6055	CABLE SEAL (PACK OF 50)
16-06-6066	BLIND RIVET 3/16
16-06-6095	BRUSH, PERM MAGNET MTR (1 SINGLE BRUSH)
16-06-6096	BEARING, SHAFT END CONDENSER,
16-06-6101	STRAP
16-06-6123	RIVET,POP,3/16"x1/16"-1/8"GRIP
16-06-6129	CONNECTOR, MALE - 2 PIN
16-06-6134	POWER HEAD, EXPANSION VALVE
16-06-6135	WHEEL, BLOWER
16-06-6137	RING, VENTURI, BLOWER HOUSING
16-06-8008	NUT,STOP,MTG TANK
16-06-8015	NUT
16-06-8020	SHOULDER
16-06-8021	NUT
16-06-8082	WASHER SPECIAL

MCI Cross Reference List

MCI #	Description
16-06-8085	FLATWASHER
16-06-8112	STUD-GROUND
16-06-8113	NUT
16-06-8114	FLATWASHER
16-06-8115	LOCKWASHER-INT. TOOTH
16-06-8127	TEMPERATURE SENSOR
16-06-8130	RELAY (1 PDT)
16-06-8131	RELAY
16-06-8133	BREAKER-CIRCUIT 10 AMP
16-06-8138	FLATWASHER
16-06-8139	LOCKWASHER
16-06-8149	NUT, BLOWER MTG
16-06-8162	BOARD, P/C CONTROLLER
16-06-8168	CHIP, IC, V5.5B W/DIAGNOSTICS
16-07-1010	COIL ASSY, CENTRAL HTNG.
16-07-1011	COIL ASM, HEATER, MCI
16-08-1004	MOTOR-3 SPEED
16-08-1005	WHEEL,BLOWER (CW)
16-08-1006	WHEEL,BLOWER (CCW)
16-08-1007	BEARING
16-08-1008	BEARING
16-08-1009	BRUSH, EVAPORATOR MOTOR
16-08-1010	HOLDER-BRUSH
16-08-1011	MOTOR P/RACK A/C
16-08-1012	MOUNT-MOTOR
16-08-1014	WHEEL, BLOWER (CCW)
16-08-1016	MOTOR, MAIN EVAP,1.4HP, 24 VDC
16-08-1237	BRUSH
16-08-1238	HOLDER, BRUSH, MOTOR
16-08-1261	COIL ASSY, EVAP/HTR
16-08-1264	VALVE, TXV (LESS FLANGE) 134A
16-08-1269	MOTOR, EVAPORATOR
16-08-1270	WHEEL & HOUSING ASSY, L.H.
16-08-1271	WHEEL & HOUSING ASSY, R.H.
16-08-1272	CONNECTOR
16-08-1273	BRACKET ASSTY, MOTOR MOUNT
16-08-1275	MOTOR, BLOWER, EVAP
16-08-1277	CONTROLLER, PANEL, FAN CONTROL
16-08-1288	RESISTOR (440 WATT)
16-08-6060	MODULE,MAIN EVAP,RS, E-COACH

MCI #	Description
16-08-6071	FILTER, AIR, MAIN
16-08-6073	VALVE, CONDENSATE DRAIN
16-08-6076	WHEEL - BLOWER (CW)
16-08-6077	O-RING
16-08-6078	EXTRUSION - RUBBER
16-08-6097	O-RING
16-08-6100	LOCKWASHER
16-08-6106	SCREW, BREAKER
16-08-6116	SCREW - PLATE
16-08-6120	STUD BLOCK RED / ROUGE
16-08-6121	STUD BLOCK BLACK / NOIR
16-08-6163	MOTOR, BLOWER
16-08-8009	WASHER SPECIAL
16-08-8034	CIRCUIT, INTEGRATED
16-09-1001	MOTOR, CONDENSOR
16-09-1002	FAN-PROPELLER
16-09-1003	BEARING, SHAFT END CONDENSER,
16-09-1004	BEARING, SHAFT END
16-09-1005	BRUSH, PERM MAGNET MTR (1 SINGLE BRUSH)
16-09-1006	MOTOR
16-09-1008	BRUSH (GE/CARRIER PERM MAGNET MOTOR)
16-09-1010	CONDENSOR MOTOR, 0.87 HP / 24VDC
16-09-1014	BRUSH, MOTOR (SOLD IN PACK OF 4)
16-09-6041	MOTOR, EVAP (REGAL BELOIT)
16-09-6042	BRUSH, GE MOTORS (1 BRUSH)
16-10-1002	CONTROL BOX ASM, DRIVERS EVAP.
16-10-1003	DISPLAY, HVAC
16-10-1004	SENSOR HUMIDITY
16-10-1005	TEMPERATURE SENSOR
16-10-1006	CONTROLLER, A/C MAIN
16-10-1007	MODULE, CONTROLLER (BUS)
16-10-1008	BOARD, EXPANSION CONTROLLER
16-10-1010	SHRADER VALVE 1/4 SAE BRASS
16-10-1011	COUPLING, BRASS
16-10-1015	DISPLAY ASM, DRIVER
16-10-1016	GASKET, COPPER(1EA= PACK OF 5)
16-10-1017	SPRING
16-10-1018	CAP
16-10-1019	REPAIR KIT CHECK VALVE
16-10-1020	COIL

MCI Cross Reference List

MCI #	Description
16-10-1021	VALVE, EXPANSION PARCEL RACK
16-10-1022	SWITCH THERMOSTAT
16-10-1023	KNOB, SWITCH
16-10-1025	CAP, VALVE
16-10-1026	SEAT, TEFLON
16-10-1029	HARNESS
16-10-1032	RELAY 24 VDC 40 AMP SPDT
16-10-1039	BREAKER, CIRCUIT (35 AMP) MANUAL
16-10-1049	RESISTOR
16-10-1056	DISPLAY, DASH
16-10-1058	MODULE, LOGIC CONTROLLER
16-10-1061	SPEED RESISTOR
16-10-1067	VALVE ASM COOLANT
16-10-1077	BOARD, LOGIC
16-10-1079	CONTROL PANEL ASM.
16-10-1082	KIT, RETROFIT "D" COACH PANEL
16-10-1086	BREAKER,CICUIT, SINGLE POLE
16-10-1089	SWITCH, PRESSURE, HI/LOW
16-10-1095	MODULE,LOGIC CONTROLER,24VDC
16-10-1119	LOGIC BOARD, BUS CONTROLLER, 24VDC
16-10-1849	VALVE, CHECK
16-10-1851	DISPLAY, HVAC
16-10-1854	DISPLAY ASM, DRIVER
16-10-1855	VALVE, EXPANSION
16-10-1856	CONTROLLER, A/C MAIN
16-10-1857	BOARD, EXPANSION CONTROLLER
16-10-1858	MODULE, CONTROLLER (BUS)
16-10-1859	CHECK VALVE 7/8 ODF
16-10-1861	BOX, CONTROL
16-10-1862	BOX, CONTROL R134A, GE
16-10-1863	BOX, CONTROLL, R134A, RELIANCE
16-10-1864	BOX, CNTRL, R22, REMAN W/CORE EXCH
16-10-1865	CONTROL BOX, MAIN, CONFIGURED
16-10-1866	BOX, CONTROLL, R134A, RELIANCE
16-10-1872	RELAY 24VDC
16-10-1875	MODULE, DISPLAY
16-10-6014	DISPLAY MODULE DRIVER/MICRO CONT. PANEL
16-10-6015	LOGIC CONTROL MODULE
16-10-6016	BOARD, RELAY
16-10-6020	DISPLAY MODULE DRIVER/MICRO CONT. PANEL

MCI #	Description
16-10-6022	MODULE, CONTROLLER (BUS)
16-10-6023	DISPLAY STD BASE MODULE
16-10-6045	DISPLAY MODULE DELUXE TK
16-10-6048	RELAY (1 PDT)
16-10-6049	SOLENOID
16-10-6054	CLAMP
16-10-6055	SCREW - CLAMP
16-10-6056	FLATWASHER
16-10-6058	CAP
16-10-6060	SCREW - BRACKET
16-10-6062	NUT
16-10-6063	SCREW-MTG THERMO
16-10-6066	SCREW - CLAMP
16-10-6071	CONTROL PANEL ASM
16-10-6073	MODULE, LOGIC CONTROLLER
16-10-6074	BOARD ASY, RELAY (24VDC)
16-10-6075	FUSE 5 AMP (PACK OF 5)
16-10-6076	FUSE 15 AMP (PACK OF 5)
16-10-6077	FUSE REMOVAL TOOL
16-10-6078	MALE TERMINAL 18-20 AWG (PACK OF 50)
16-10-6079	CABLE SEAL (PACK OF 50)
16-10-6080	CONNECTOR 35 POS
16-10-6082	RIBBON CABLE HARNESS 26 PIN
16-10-6083	MAIN HARNESS, CONTROL PANEL
16-10-6085	CONNECTOR, FEMALE,16 PIN,BLACK
16-10-6086	CABLE SEAL (PACK OF 50)
16-10-6092	HEX NUT
16-10-6093	LOCKWASHER 1/4
16-10-6097	STRAP
16-10-6098	BOARD ASM, CONTROL PANEL
16-10-6107	DISPLAY MODULE DRIVER/MICRO CONT. PANEL
16-10-6108	TEMPERATURE SENSOR
16-10-6109	MALE CONNECTOR
16-10-6110	TERMINAL, FEMALE, 14-16 GA
16-10-6112	STUD,POWER,JUNCTION BLOCK,NEG.
16-10-6113	STUD,POWER,JUNCTION BLOCK,POS.
16-10-6114	CONNECTOR 2 PIN
16-10-6115	FUSE REMOVAL TOOL
16-10-6117	CONTACTOR, SIMPLE
16-10-6118	RELAY (24V, 40/30A)

MCI Cross Reference List

MCI #	Description
16-10-6119	CONTACTOR
16-10-6120	DISPLAY PANEL
16-10-6122	DISPLAY MODULE DRIVER/MICRO CONT. PANEL
16-10-6123	HARNESS, WIRE, A/C CONTROL
16-10-6124	CONNECTOR, 6 CI
16-10-6125	SOCKET TERMINAL FEMALE (PACK OF 25)
16-10-6142	SPEED CONTROL
16-10-6174	SPEED CONTROL
16-10-8009	SWITCH, A/C
16-11-1046	ELBOW, SILICONE
16-11-1088	FTG,BIFRCT 1-1/8X3/4X3/4
16-11-1393	KIT, ELBOW, BOOST PUMP
16-11-1394	PUMP BOOSTER
16-11-1567	ROTOR ASSY.
16-11-1569	RING, TOL
16-11-1570	MOTOR, ELECTRIC
16-11-1571	RING, RETAINING
16-11-1572	QUAD RING, VITON
16-11-1574	BUSHING
16-11-1575	SHELL
16-11-2065	ROTOR ASSY.
16-11-6013	HOSE ASM, DISCHARGE A/C
16-11-6014	HOSE ASSY, SUCTION
16-11-8039	HOSE-7/8
16-14-1013	COIL ASSY, EVAP (DRIVERS)2-ROW
16-14-1014	MOTOR BLOWER
16-14-1062	VALVE, THERMO EXPANSION
16-14-1081	PANEL, ACCESS, DRIVERS EVAP
16-14-1106	VALVE, SOLENOID, GLYCOL
16-14-1162	COIL 24VDC
16-14-1163	FILTER- AIR DRIVERS EVAPORATOR
16-14-1190	VALVE, EPR
16-14-1208	COIL ASY, HEATER
16-14-1209	COIL ASSY, DRIVERS EVAPORATOR
16-14-1288	SPEED CONTROL
16-14-1289	MOTOR ASM, DEF. W/ CONTROL & BLWR WHEEL
16-14-1294	COIL ASSY, DRIVERS EVAPORATOR
16-14-1295	MOTOR, BLOWER DEFROSTER/HEATER (OEM) MCI
16-14-1296	HARNESS, DRIVER'S EVAP.

MCI #	Description
16-14-1346	COIL ASSY, EVAP / HEATER
16-14-1350	COIL ASSY, EVAP / HEATER
16-14-1392	BLOWER MOTOR W/FAN 24V
16-14-1438	EXPANSION VALVE
16-14-6024	MOTOR 24V
16-14-6026	WHELL BLOWER
16-14-6037	VALVE, MOTORIZED ASM
16-14-6049	VALVE - WATER
16-14-6055	MODULE - EXPANSION
16-14-6057	DRIVER EVAPORATOR ASY, G COACH
16-14-6060	ADAPTER (#16)
16-14-6061	LOCKWASHER
16-14-6063	ADAPTER
16-14-6064	LOCKWASHER
16-14-6065	NUT
16-14-6068	BUSHING
16-14-6069	VALVE, DEFROST SOLENOID
16-14-6071	VALVE - EXPANSION
16-14-6075	GROMMET
16-14-6078	HOSE
16-14-6079	VALVE - WATER
16-14-6084	O'RING DISCHARGE
16-14-6085	COIL, (24 VDC)
16-14-6086	KIT, INTERNAL PARTS
16-14-6087	HARNESS - DRIVERS DEFROSTER
16-14-6094	LOCKNUT
16-14-6096	CONNECTOR (10 FEMALE)
16-14-6099	MODULE - EXPANSION
16-14-6100	CLAMP (3/8)
16-14-6101	CLAMP (3/8)
16-14-6102	CONTROLLER - SPEED
16-14-6103	BLOWER
16-14-6127	PLATE, ARM CONNECT
16-14-6129	LINKAGE, FRESH AIR
16-14-6140	COIL ASY, DRIVERS EVAP-HEATER
16-14-6141	BLOWER/MOTOR ASM,W/SPD CONTROL
16-14-6142	SPEED CONTROL
16-14-6143	CONTROLLER, DRIVERS EVAP.
16-14-6144	VALVE COOLANT 7/8" ODS, 24V
16-14-6145	COIL, COOLANT VALVE, 24VDC

MCI Cross Reference List

MCI #	Description
16-14-6146	ACTUATOR, ELECTRIC,DRIVER EVAP
16-14-6147	SOLENOID, COIL
16-14-6149	FILTER, AIR, 14.5"x19.5"
16-14-6151	NUT,HEX HD,1.00-14 (ORS CONN)
16-14-6152	SLOTTED STUD
16-14-6153	RECEPTACLE 1/4 TURN STUD (PACK OF 5)
16-14-6154	WASHER SST (PACK OF 5)
16-14-6155	RELAY 24 VDC 40 AMP SPDT
16-14-6156	STUD,BATTERY CONN,NEG,3/8-16
16-14-6157	ORING, .614 ID X .07 THK (PAC OF 5)
16-14-6157PK	ORING, .614 ID X .07 THK (PAC OF 5)
16-14-6158	VALVE, THERMO EXPANSION
16-14-6159	COIL,SOLENOID (24 VDC)
16-14-6162	TERMINAL BLOCK, 4 POLES
16-14-6163	TERMINAL, FEMALE, 14-16 GA
16-14-6164	MALE CONNECTOR
16-14-6165	MALE CONNECTOR 6 PIN BLACK
16-14-6166	CONNECTOR 2 PIN
16-14-6167	MALE TERMINAL 18-20 AWG (PACK OF 50)
16-14-6168	CABLE SEAL (PACK OF 50)
16-14-6172	CABLE SEAL (PACK OF 50)
16-14-6174	SPEED CONTROL
16-14-6175	HEX NUT
16-14-6176	WASHER, LOCK 3/8 EXT TOOTH
16-14-6177	WASHER, FLAT 1/4" SST
16-14-6178	NUT HEX 1/4-20 SST
16-14-6179	BLIND RIVET .125 DIA GRIP (PACK OF 10)
16-14-6180	BLIND RIVET .125 DIA GRIP (PACK OF 10)
16-14-6181	WASHER M6 (PACK OF 25)
16-14-6182	LOCK WASHER M6
16-14-6184	WASHER
16-14-6185	LOCK NUT
16-14-6186	WASHER SST (PACK OF 5)
16-14-6187	RECEPTACLE 1/4 TURN STUD (PACK OF 5)
16-14-6189	FILTER, AIR, 14.5"x19.5"
16-14-6193	ORING, .614 ID X .07 THK (PAC OF 5)
16-14-6200	INSULATION, DOOR, FRESH AIR
16-14-6205	BLOWER/MOTOR ASM,W/SPD CONTROL
16-14-6213	STRAP
16-14-6222	DOOR, FRESH AIR, PAINTED

MCI #	Description
16-14-6232	PLATE, MTG,POWER RECP.,PAINTED
16-14-6237	MOUNTING BRACKET
16-14-6244	DECAL, CARRIER OVAL, 2.80"
16-14-6245	HINGE COVER
16-14-6247	RIVET,POP,3/16"x1/16"-1/8"GRIP
16-14-6250	SEALANT
16-14-6254	HARNES, WIRE, DRIVERS EVAP.
16-14-6255	JUMPER, TERMINAL BLOCK
16-14-6256	MALE TERMINAL 18-20 AWG (PACK OF 50)
16-14-6257	LOCK WASHER 1/4
16-14-6259	PLATE, MTG,POWER RECP.,PAINTED
16-14-6260	HEX SCREW
16-14-6267	BLOWER MOTOR, BRUSHLESS
16-14-6268	BLOWER MOTOR, BRUSHLESS
16-15-1009	EVAP KIT, PARCEL PACK E/J
16-15-1031	HARNES, EVAP, PARCEL RACK
16-15-6070	HOSE 1/2" HEATER, 50FT
16-15-6078	VALVE, EXPANSION
16-16-1030	TEMPERATURE SENSOR
16-16-1058	PUMP, COOLANT CIRCULATION
16-16-1066	RELAY, ESPAR, 4-WAY
16-16-1095	VALVE, RELAY, ABS MODULATOR (5
16-16-1101	PUMP, COOLANT CIRCULATION
16-16-1102	HEATER, M230
16-16-1103	HOOD
16-16-1104	FAN ROTOR
16-16-1105	MOTOR, 24V THERO 230 HTR
16-16-1106	CLUTCH
16-16-1107	ELECTRONIC CONTROL UNIT
16-16-1108	ALLEN SCREW, M5 X 16
16-16-1109	IGNITION ELECTRODE
16-16-1110	NOZZLE HIGH PRESSURE
16-16-1112	IGNITION ON COIL
16-16-1113	HOLDER/PRE-HEAT CARTR.2010-300
16-16-1114	HEATING ELEMENT WITH THERMOSTAT
16-16-1115	FUEL PUMP ASM
16-16-1116	KIT, SEAL & SCREEN, FUEL PUMP
16-16-1117	SOLENOID VALVE
16-16-1118	UNLOADER POWER ASSY
16-16-1119	GASKET

MCI Cross Reference List

MCI #	Description
16-16-1120	FLAME DETECTOR
16-16-1121	ADJUSTMENT RING
16-16-1122	HOUSING
16-16-1123	STRAIN RELIEF
16-16-1124	SPLASH GUARD
16-16-1125	GRID
16-16-1126	BANJO 10 MM X # 4 JIC
16-16-1127	GASKET
16-16-1128	SCREW
16-16-1129	SENSOR, OVERHEAT PROTECTION
16-16-1130	TEMPERATURE SENSOR
16-16-1131	BLEED VALVE INLET
16-16-1132	COMBUSTION CHAMBER
16-16-1133	HEAT EXCHANGER
16-16-1134	BOLT EYE M8-1.25
16-16-1135	FLANGED NUT, M8
16-16-1136	ROLL PIN, 8 X 16
16-16-1137	COTTER PIN
16-16-1141	KIT, REBUILD, COOLANT PUMP
16-16-1142	SEAL KIT, COOLANT PUMP
16-16-1153	SCEW, MOTOR SUPPORT
16-16-1172	BURNER ASM, THERMO 230 24V STANDARD
16-16-1212	THERMOSTAT, TH 230, MCI
16-16-1255	ROTOR ASSY.
16-16-1268	REGULATOR, FUEL
16-16-1394	THERMO 300 HEATER
16-16-1395	BURNER HEAD ASM FOR N32714
16-16-1396	HOOD
16-16-1398	MOTOR 24V
16-16-1399	MOTOR PLATE
16-16-1400	SCEW, MOTOR SUPPORT
16-16-1401	ADJUSTMENT RING
16-16-1402	WASHER
16-16-1403	FUEL PUMP ASM
16-16-1404	REGULATOR
16-16-1405	DISK, PHOTO FOR THERMO 300
16-16-1406	WASHER /SAV
16-16-1407	NOZZLE 0.85GPH
16-16-1408	BANJO 10 MM X # 6 JIC
16-16-1409	CAP, PROTECTION, VENT SCREW

MCI #	Description
16-16-1410	SENSOR, OVERHEAT PROTECTION
16-16-1411	WIRING HARNESS
16-16-1412	HARNESS, HEATING CONTROL
16-16-1413	HARNESS MAIN WEBASTO
16-16-1414	KIT, MATING CONNECTOR
16-16-1415	HARNESS, WIRING, MCI
16-16-1417	TIMER 7 DAYS
16-16-1418	BULB, 24V
16-16-1419	TIMER 7 DAYS
16-16-1420	BULB
16-16-1421	WEBASTO MOUNTING FRAME
16-16-1422	MOUNTING CASE
16-16-1424	SWITCH, HEATER
16-16-1427	HEAD, FUEL FILTER
16-16-1428	CARTRIDGE, FUEL FILTER
16-16-1429	FILTER, CARTRIDGE TYPE
16-16-1430	STRAINER
16-16-1431	O-RING, FUEL FILTER
16-16-1433	CONNECTOR, COMBUSTION AIR TUBING
16-16-1434	FITTING, ADAPTER
16-16-1435	ELBOW, 90 DEG SNAP-ON
16-16-1437	TURNBUCKLE, LONG
16-16-1438	CLAMP
16-16-1439	STAND
16-16-1441	SCREW
16-16-1442	WASHER, LOCK
16-16-1443	WASHER, FLAT
16-16-1444	NUT, PANEL
16-16-1445	GROMMET, RUBBER, SMALL
16-16-1446	GROMMET, RUBBER, LARGE
16-16-1448	SEAL KIT, COOLANT PUMP
16-16-1449	SPLASHGUARD
16-16-1450	KIT, FRONT HOUSING
16-16-1451	KIT, REBUILD, COOLANT PUMP
16-16-1452	BRKT SUPPORT
16-16-1453	KIT, PC. DOWN LOAD DIAGNOSTIC
16-16-1454	FITTING WEBASTO THERMO 300
16-16-1455	DIAGNOSTIC TOOL
16-16-1456	PRESSURE GAGE
16-16-1458	KIT, REBUILD ELEC THERMO 300 VOLVO

MCI Cross Reference List

MCI #	Description
16-16-1459	KIT, PARTIAL REBUILD-THERMO 300 VOLVO
16-16-1461	SERVICE PACK NOZZLES (12) PREVOST
16-16-1497	REGULATOR, FUEL
16-16-1511	PIPE EXTENSION
16-16-1514	KIT, FALL TUNE UP, X45
16-16-1652	HEATER, THERMO
16-16-6084	KIT, WATER VALVE REPAIR
16-16-6097	PUMP, CIRCULATING
16-16-6108	SOLENOID, WATER VALVE
16-17-1132	ACTUATOR ASSY
16-3-80	SPRING CLIP, HOUSING RETAINING
1662CG	BULB, #1662 24V 32/6W
16-7-7	VALVE ASSY, 24 VOLTS WATER
1683CG	BULB, #1683 24V 32W
16A-10-106	SEAL, SKINNER VALVE
16A-10-107	2977190
16A-10-142	SPRING COMPRESSION
16A-10-15	COIL, 24 VOLTS SOLENOID VALVE
16A-10-81	BREAKER 90 AMP MAN.
16A-10-93	NUT
16A-2-101	VALVE,DISCHARGE
16A-2-102	SPRING COMPRESSION
16A-2-110	SLEEVE, COMP. UNLOADER
16A-2-117	BEARING, STD. SEAL END MAIN
16A-2-118	TUBE ASSY, OIL
16A-2-12	POWER ELEMENT ASSY
16A-2-120	FERRULE,TUBE
16A-2-124	DOWEL PIN
16A-2-127	CAP SCREW
16A-2-128	LOCK WASHER
16A-2-139	SCREEN, COMP. OIL FILTER
16A-2-15	GASKET,UNLOADER
16A-2-152	GASKET,SIGHT GLASS
16A-2-153	GASKET,SIGHT GLASS
16A-2-155	VALVE, OIL PRES. REGULATING
16A-2-159	CARBON SEAL RING
16A-2-160	GASKET,SEAL COVER
16A-2-176	GASKET,DISC. VALVE (1 EA=1 GASKET)
16A-2-177	GASKET,SUCT. VALVE
16A-2-18	GASKET

MCI #	Description
16A-2-180	BOLT, 5/16-18 X 2"
16A-2-190	HALF BEARING, .010
16A-2-191	BEARING, .010 SEAL END MAIN
16A-2-192	BEARING, .010 MAIN PUMP END
16A-2-197	HALF BEARING, .020
16A-2-20	PISTON,UNLOADER
16A-2-23	SPRING COMPRESSION
16A-2-24	SPRING COMPRESSION
16A-2-25	GASKET
16A-2-28	CAP SCREW
16A-2-30	GASKET,CYL.HEAD
16A-2-31	PIN
16A-2-32	FORK, A/C COMP, UNLOADER
16A-2-34	CAP SCREW
16A-2-36	STRAINER ASSY, A/C SUCTION
16A-2-37	SLEEVE, A/C COMP. CYLINDER
16A-2-52	WASHER, THRUST
16A-2-53	WASHER, SEAL END, THRUST
16A-2-57	NUT
16A-2-58	HALF BEARING (STANDARD)
16A-2-59	HALF BEARING (STANDARD)
16A-2-60	PISTON, A/C COMPRESSOR
16A-2-61	PISTON, A/C COMPRESSOR
16A-2-62	LOCK RING
16A-2-66	RING SET, A/C COMP. PISTON
16A-2-67	RING SET, A/C COMP. PISTON
16A-2-69	KEY, A/C COMP. CRANK. WOODRUFF
16A-2-70	NUT, 3/4-16 LOCK, COMP. CRANK.
16A-2-73	BEARING, STD MAIN PUMP END
16A-2-74	KIT, OIL PUMP PACKAGE
16A-2-75	GASKET,OIL PUMP
16A-2-86	GASKET, WASHER
16A-2-88	VALVE PLATE PACKAGE, A/C COMP.
16A-2-90	VALVE,DISC
16A-2-91	SPRING COMPRESSION
16A-2-95	LOCK PLATE,
16A-2-96	CLIP
16A-2-97	WASHER,LOCK
16A-2-98	GASKET,CYL.HEAD
16A-3-103	KIT, DUST CAP

MCI Cross Reference List

MCI #	Description
16A-3-105	U-JOINT, STEERING
16A-3-145	FLANGE
16A-5-2	COCK ASSY
16A-5-5	SIGHT GLASS
16A-5-8	PLUG, FUSIBLE (PK OF 5)
16A-6-12	GASKET SET (TXV)
16A-6-8	CAP SEAL
16A-8-100	SPRING EXTENSION
16A-8-109	WASHER, SPRING
16A-8-44	BEARING
16A-8-87	FRAME, COND. MOTOR, END
16A-8-88	BEARING, DELCO COND. MOTOR
16A-9-87	FRAME, COND. MOTOR, END
16B-10-19	FILTER DRYER
16B-10-33	THERMOSTAT KIT, A/C RETROFIT
16B-10-34	SOLENOID VALVE, UNLOADER
16B-10-35	COIL, 24 VOLTS SOLENOID VALVE
16B-10-36	THERMOSTAT KIT, A/C RETROFIT
16B-10-56	VALVE, FAN CONTROL
16B-10-57	VALVE, 24V DC, 150 PSI
16B-10-63	SPRING COMPRESSION
16B-2-3	GASKET KIT, 5F-30 COMP.
16B-2-32	VALVE, COMPRESSOR SERVICE
16B-2-38	GASKET
16B-2-42	BEARING, OIL PUMP
16B-2-43	PLUG, OIL BY-PASS
16B-2-44	STRAINER, COMP. OIL CONTROL
16B-2-46	DISC, ORIFICE
16B-2-47	CRANKSHAFT, COMPRESSOR 5F-30
16B-2-49	RING SET, A/C COMP. PISTON
16B-2-50	SPRING COMPRESSION
16B-4-1	CONDENSER COIL
16B-5-10	ADAPTER, REFR FITTING
16B-5-3	SIGHT GLASS
16B-5-4	GASKET,SIGHT GLASS
16B-5-5	GASKET,SIGHT GLASS
16B-5-7	VALVE, 340 PSI FREON POP-OFF
16B-5-8	VALVE, REC. TANK SIZE 12 KING
16B-5-9	VALVE, REC. TANK SIZE 10 KING
16B-6-1	EVAPORATOR COIL

MCI #	Description
16B-6-20	EXPANSION VALVE, MAIN A/C
16B-6-22	CAGE & SPRING B6B
16B-6-23	POWER ELEMENT, EXPANSION VALVE
16B-6-24	BODY,FLANGE (TXV)
16B-7-13	SPRING COMPRESSION
16B-7-16	SEAT ASSY,ELECTRIC WATER VALVE
16B-8-12	STUD, 3/8-16 TERMINAL
16B-8-13	BRUSH BRACKET
16B-9-14	COLLAR, FAN BLADE MOUNTING
16B-9-34	STUD, 1/4-20 TERMINAL
16B-9-40	VENTURIS, XL COND. BLOWER HSG.
16B-9-41	FAN WHEEL,COND. BLOWER
16B-9-9	HOUSING ASSY, CONDENSER FAN
16C-10-15	CTRL VALVE DASH HEAT TEMPERATU
16C-10-63	JUNCTION BLOCK, 3/8" STUD BLACK BASE
16C-10-74	SPRING
16C-10-76	O-RING, JOINT
16C-10-79	VIBRATION DAMPNER
16C-10-81	THERMOSTAT KIT, A/C RETROFIT
16C-10-81CG	THERMOSTAT KIT, A/C RETROFIT
16C-2-100	SEAL KIT, A.C. COMP. SHAFT
16C-2-21	DOWEL PIN
16C-2-23	FERRULE,TUBE
16C-2-26	BEARING, .010 MAIN PUMP END
16C-2-29	GASKET, COMP. BOTTOM
16C-2-34	PLUG, OIL BY-PASS
16C-2-45	GASKET,HEAD
16C-2-48	PLUG, OIL BY-PASS
16C-2-51	ADAPTOR, VALVE
16C-2-53	GASKET, HEAD BOLT
16C-2-54	CRANKSHAFT
16C-2-56	ROD AND BEARING, CRANKSHAFT
16C-2-57	BOLT
16C-2-59	HALF BEARING (STANDARD)
16C-2-60	HALF BEARING, .010
16C-2-68	GASKET,CYL.HEAD
16C-2-69	GASKET,CYL.HEAD
16C-2-69PK	GASKET,CYL.HEAD
16C-2-69-PK	GASKET,CYL.HEAD
16C-2-70	GUIDE PLATE, A/C COMP. VALVE

MCI Cross Reference List

MCI #	Description
16C-2-71	VALVE,DISCHARGE
16C-2-72	SPRING COMPRESSION
16C-2-72PK	SPRING COMPRESSION
16C-2-74	GASKET,UNLOADER
16C-2-90	COVER PLATE, CRANKSHAFT SEAL
16C-3-5	SIGHT GLASS
16C-3-5A	A/C PULLEY
16C-6-25	SIGHT GLASS
16C-6-28	GLAND, COMPRESSOR, SIGHT GLASS
16C-7-30	COIL ASSY, ELECT. WATER VALVE
16C-7-31	DIAPHRAGM ASSY
16C-8-32	STUD, 1/4-20 TERMINAL
16C-8-36	BRUSH, DELCO EVAP & COND MTR
16C-8-41	BEARING, PREVOST COND. MOTOR
16C-9-33	BOLT, DELCO EVAP. MOTOR
16F-10-12	INDICATOR
16F-10-13	DRYER, HENRY FREON FILTER
16F-10-17	KIT, PRESSURE SWITCH
16F-10-21	DRYER, HENRY FREON FILTER
16F-14-1	COIL ASSY, DRIVERS EVAPORATOR
16F-14-62	EXPANSION VALVE, DRIVERS A.C.
16F-2-12	SEAL CAP, A/C DISCHARGE SERV.
16F-2-13	GASKET,SEAL CAP
16F-2-14	VALVE, A/C SERVICE
16F-2-15	SEAL CAP, A/C DISCHARGE SERV.
16F-2-18	HEAD, A/C COMPRESSOR
16F-2-21	PIN
16F-2-23	SEAT, A/C COMP, VALVE PLATE
16F-2-39	COMPRESSOR, AC.5F30 W/3 UNLDRS
16F-2-39CGRM	COMPRESSOR, AC.5F30 W/3 UNLDRS
16F-2-39RM	COMPRESSOR, AC.5F30 W/3 UNLDRS
16F-2-41	VALVE, OIL PRES. REGULATING
16F-2-42	GASKET,COVER PLATE
16F-2-44	COMP HD & PUMP
16F-2-45	KEY, A/C COMP. CRANK. SQUARE
16F-2-55	KIT, SEAL
16F-2-56	VALVE, A/C SERVICE
16F-2-57	VALVE, COMPRESSOR SERVICE
16F-2-58	KIT, OIL PUMP PACKAGE
16F-4-1	CONDENSER COIL (COPPER)

MCI #	Description
16-F-4-1	CONDENSER COIL (COPPER)
16F-5-3	VALVE, 340 PSI FREON POP-OFF
16F-5-4	RESERVOIR A/C
16F-5-7	VALVE, REC. TANK SIZE 12 KING
16F-5-8	VALVE, REC. TANK SIZE 10 KING
16F-6-3	VALVE
16F-7-6	VALVE ASSY, 24 VOLTS WATER
16F-7-8	HEATER COIL ASSY, MAIN
16F-9-4	FAN WHEEL,COND. BLOWER
16F-9-5	HOUSING ASSY,FAN
16G-10-10	KIT, PRESSURE SWITCH
16G-10-42	DIAPHRAGM ASM, SOLENOID VALVE
16G-10-43	SWITCH
16G-14-16	COIL ASSY, DRIVERS EVAPORATOR
16G-14-17	EXPANSION VALVE, DRIVERS A.C.
16G1430	EVAP COIL
16G-14-30	EVAP COIL
16G-16-103	PUMP ASM, COOLANT W/ CLAMPS
16G-16-43	ELBOW, AIR FUEL (3/16 HOSE X 1
16G-16-47	SCREW (#10-24 X 5/8) (1EA=PAC OF 4)
16G-16-48	STRAINER, FUEL
16G-16-49	SCREW, HEX FLANGE (1/4 X 5/8) 1EA=PAC 12
16G-16-50	GASKET, SEAT, IGNITER, MKII
16G-16-52	LEAD, IGNITION W/ BOOT MKII
16G-16-53	KIT, SIGHT GLASS
16G-16-55	GASKET, BLOWER, MKII
16G-16-57	O-RING
16G-16-59	CLAMP, FUEL HOSE
16G-16-60	REGULATOR, FUEL
16G-16-61	HOSE, AIR & FUEL (3/16 ID) {1EA=5FT}
16G-16-64	TUBE, COMBUSTION
16G-16-66	LOCKWASHER (#10) (1EA=PAC OF 10)
16G-16-72	ELBOW, 3/4 HOSE X 1/2 NPT)
16G-16-73	NUT, JAM (1/4)
16G-16-74	CLAMP, CUSHIONED (3/8 ID)
16G-16-77	HOLDER-FUSE-BURNER HEAD
16G-16-78	FUSE (15A) {1EA=PAC OF 3}
16G-16-80	GROMMET, CONTROLLER MOUNT
16G-16-81	TEMPERATURE SENSOR
16G-16-82	O-RING, TEMP SENSOR

MCI Cross Reference List

MCI #	Description
16G-16-84	CLIP, WIRE HARNESS (1EA=PAC OF 2)
16G-16-85	SENSOR, OVERHEAT BREAKER
16G-16-86	O-RING, OVERHEAT
16G-16-94	NUT, HEX, JAM (1/4)
16G-16-96	SCREW, 1/4-20 (1 EA = PKG OF 4)
16G-2-105	CONNECTING ROD
16G-2-105CG	ROD ASM, CONNECTOR
16G-2-106	BEARING SET STD
16G-2-109	BEARING SET 0.020"
16G-2-113	PISTON ASM
16G-2-12	GASKET,SER. VALVE
16G-2-121	KEY, CLUTCH (15 LONG)
16G-2-122	BEARING, BALL
16G-2-122CG	BEARING A/C
16G-2-123	PLUG, METERING
16G-2-124	CRANKSHAFT
16G-2-126	BEARING, BALL
16G-2-126CG	BEARING, PUMP END
16G-2-127	DOWEL PIN
16G-2-128	SCREEN, OIL
16G-2-128CG	SCREEN, OIL
16G-2-13	T-SEAL
16G-2-130	CAPSCREW
16G-2-132	SLEEVE, CYLINDER
16G-2-133	O-RING
16G-2-133CG	O RING, CYLINDER SLEEVE
16G-2-134	PLATE ASM, VALVE
16G-2-134CG	PLATE, VALVE
16G-2-139	O-RING
16G-2-14	GASKET,SEAL CAP
16G-2-146	O-RING
16G-2-148	GASKET, CYLINDER HEAD
16G-2-148CG	GASKET, COMP HEAD
16G-2-15	SEAL CAP, A/C DISCHARGE SERV.
16G-2-153	GASKET, MANIFOLD
16G-2-153CG	GASKET, MANIFOLD
16G-2-154	MANIFOLD, DISCHG
16G-2-156	SCREW, MANIFOLD MTG
16G-2-157	PLUG, MAGNETIC
16G-2-159	VALVE ASM

MCI #	Description
16G-2-16	GASKET,DISC. VALVE (1 EA=1 GASKET)
16G-2-163	GASKET, MANIFOLD
16G-2-166	O-RING
16G-2-167	O-RING
16G-2-17	KIT, VALVE SUCTION
16G-2-175	REGULATOR
16G-2-179	VALVE, SERVICE
16G-2-18	VALVE, A/C SERVICE
16G-2-180	PUMP ASM
16G-2-180CG	PUMP, OIL
16G-2-181	O-RING
16G-2-184	PLATE, DRIVE BEARING
16G-2-186	GASKET
16G-2-188	SCREW-MTG OIL SUMP
16G-2-194	VALVE
16G-2-199	CLAMP, SCREEN MTG
16G-2-205	SEAL, THERMOKING CRANKSHAFT
16G-2-205CG	SEAL, THERMOKING CRANKSHAFT
16G-2-206	GASKET
16G-2-206CG	GASKET, DRIVE PLATE
16G-2-208	KIT, GASKET
16G-2-208CG	GASKET KIT, COMPRESSOR X426 & X430
16G-2-209	SCREW, SUCTION VALVE MTG
16G-2-21	GASKET,SUCT. VALVE
16G-2-210	SEAL CAP, A/C DISCHARGE SERV.
16G-2-211	GASKET
16G-2-213	GASKET, SUCTION VALVE
16G-2-213CG	GASKET, SUCTION VALVE
16G-2-215	SCREW, MANIFOLD
16G-2-216	DIODE ASM
16G-2-216CG	DIODE ASM
16G-2-218	SWITCH, LOW PRESSURE
16G-2-218CG	SWITCH, LOW PRESSURE
16G-2-22	SCR CAP HEX ZP 1/2-13X2.5 G5PT
16G-2-220	SWITCH, PRESSURE, HIGH
16G-2-220CG	SWITCH, PRESSURE, HIGH
16G-2-222	KIT, CLUTCH DR REPAIR
16G-2-222CG	KIT, CLUTCH DR REPAIR
16G-2-224	O'RING
16G-2-225	STUD, CLUTCH MTG

MCI Cross Reference List

MCI #	Description
16G-2-225CG	STUD, CLUTCH MTG
16G-2-226	COIL, FIELD (24VDC)
16G-2-227	LOCKWASHER
16G-2-228	COIL 24V , A/C
16G-2-228CG	COIL 24V , A/C
16G-2-23	GASKET,SER. VALVE
16G-2-230	NAMEPLATE (24V)
16G-2-232	SEAL
16G-2-233	SNAP RING
16G-2-234	BEARING, THERMOKING
16G-2-235	GREASE BEARING
16G-2-236	PULLEY
16G-2-236CG	PULLEY
16G-2-237	NUT, CLUTCH MTG
16G-2-238	RETAINER & SEAL ASM
16G-2-239	SCREW, SEAL MOUNTING
16G-2-239PK	SCREW, SEAL MOUNTING
16G-2-24	HEAD, A/C CENTER COMPRESSOR
16G-2-241	HUB AND ARMATURE ASM
16G-2-241CG	HUB & ARMATURE ASSY
16G-2-242	SCREW, CLUTCH MTG
16G-2-243	SPACER
16G-2-244	O-RING
16G-2-26	05G CENTER VALVE PLATE
16G-2-264	ADAPTER, SUCTION VALVE, COMPRESSOR
16G-2-27	GASKET,CYL. HEAD
16G-2-274	RETAINER,GREASE
16G-2-28	LOCK WASHER
16G-2-280	COMPRESSOR A/C 05G 37CFM REMAN W/CORE
16G-2-281	VALVE, A/C COMPRESSOR SERVICE
16G-2-282	VALVE, A/C COMPRESSOR SERVICE
16G-2-283	VALVE, A/C SERVICE
16G-2-284	VALVE, A/C SERVICE
16G-2-29	BOLT,1/4-28 X 3/8"
16G-2-295	NUT HEX
16G-2-296	COMPRESSOR A/C 05G 37CFM REMAN W/CORE
16G-2-297	BEARING, MAIN
16G-2-30	DISCHARGE VALVE
16G-2-31	GASKET,05G VALVE

MCI #	Description
16G-2-317	COMPRESSOR, SUBASSEMBLY X426
16G-2-32	VALVE,SUCTION
16G-2-322	CRANKSHAFT
16G-2-33	VALVE SUCTION
16G-2-334	VALVE, DISCHG
16G-2-335	ELBOW
16G-2-336	CAP
16G-2-336CG	CAP, A/C SERVICE VALVE
16G-2-337	VALVE, SUCTION
16G-2-340	SWITCH, HPCO ASM
16G-2-344	KEY
16G-2-346	SPACER
16G-2-347	SCREW
16G-2-35	GASKET KIT, 05G COMP.
16G-2-350	ELBOW
16G-2-352	SPACER
16G-2-354	NUT
16G-2-355	FITTING
16G-2-357	PULLEY-CLUTCH ELEC 2-B
16G-2-357CG	PULLEY-CLUTCH ELEC 2-B
16G-2-358	FIELD ASSY. 24V A/C CLUTCH
16G-2-358CG	COIL ASM 24V SM DIA CLUTCH
16G-2-36	SIGHT GLASS
16G-2-37	GASKET,05G SIGHT
16G-2-373	NAMEPLATE, WATER INLET
16G-2-376	SWITCH ASM, LOW PRES. CUTOUT
16G-2-378	SWITCH, HIGH PRESSURE CUTOUT
16G-2-38	STRAINER, SUCTION VALVE
16G-2-382	ADAPTER-TUBE, VALVE, DISCHARGE
16G-2-383	O-RING, DISCHG
16G-2-386	ADAPTER (#20)
16G-2-387	O-RING, SUCTION
16G-2-388	FLATWASHER (1/4)
16G-2-389	NUT (1/4-20 SS)
16G-2-39	GASKET,PUMP END
16G-2-390	TEE
16G-2-394	CAP, PRESSURE VALVE
16G-2-397	O-RING #8
16G-2-40	PUMP ASM
16G-2-400	NUT

MCI Cross Reference List

MCI #	Description
16G-2-404	LOCKWASHER
16G-2-41	SCREW,3/8-16 X 1.00
16G-2-42	PISTON AND PIN ASSY, A/C COMP.
16G-2-425	FLATWASHER
16G-2-426	FLATWASHER
16G-2-432	FITTING, SADDLE
16G-2-44	RING,COMP.OIL
16G-2-45	RING,COMP. COMP.
16G-2-452	FLATWASHER
16G-2-453	CONNECTOR ASM
16G-2-459	SOCKET-RELAY
16G-2-46	ROD AND CAP ASSY, A/C COMP.
16G-2-460	SCREW, MANIFOLD MTG
16G-2-461	WASHER, SEALING
16G-2-467	FIELD ASM (12V)
16G-2-47	DOWEL,VALVE PLATE
16G-2-471	SCREW, CYL HD (2")
16G-2-472	SCREW, CYL HD (2-5/8")
16G-2-474	O-RING
16G-2-475	PLUG, MAGNETIC
16G-2-476	O-RING
16G-2-48	BOLT,SPEC. COATED
16G-2-484	PISTON AND PIN ASSY, A/C COMP.
16G-2-49	THRUST WASHER, PUMP END
16G-2-50	CRANKSHAFT, A/C COMPRESSOR
16G-2-52	KEY, CRANKSHAFT 1/4 X 1/4
16G-2-53	GASKET, MANIFOLD
16G-2-53CG	GASKET, MANIFOLD
16G-2-54	PIN,1/8 DIA.X1/2 (6 PK/SOLD EACH)
16G-2-55	ROLL PIN,.094X 5/16
16G-2-56	WASHER, 13/32 I.D.
16G-2-57	BOLT,3/8-24 X 7/8"
16G-2-58	GASKET,SHAFT END
16G-2-58PK	GASKET,SHAFT END
16G-2-59	COVER PLATE, CRANKSHAFT SEAL
16G-2-61	KIT, SEAL
16G-2-62	RING, CARBON
16G-2-63	GASKET SEAL COVER
16G-2-64	05G SIDE VALVE PLATE
16G-2-65	GASKET

MCI #	Description
16G-2-69	GASKET, DISCHARGE VALVE
16G-2-73	HEAD, A/C COMP. UNLOADER
16G-2-74	STRAINER ASSY
16G-2-76	CHECK VALVE ASSY, UNLOADER
16G-2-77	UNLOADER, O-5G COMPRESSOR
16G-2-78	PISTON, RING
16G-2-80	GASKET,UNLOADER
16G-2-81	PLUG, COMPRESSOR UNLOADER
16G-2-82	SEAT RING
16G-2-83	VALVE, A/C SERVICE
16G-2-84	VALVE, A/C SERVICE
16G-2-85	GASKET
16G-2-89	GASKET,BOTTOM
16G-2-9	COMPRESSOR A/C 05G 37CFM REMAN W/CORE
16G-2-90	VALVE,DISC
16G-2-93	SCREEN ASSY, COMP. OIL FILTER
16G-2-94	TUBE, OIL PICK-UP
16G-2-95	VALVE, OIL PRESSURE RELIEF
16G-2-96	CHECK VALVE, OIL RETURN
16G-2-9CGRM	COMPRESSOR A/C 05G 37CFM REMAN W/CORE
16G-2-9RM	COMPRESSOR A/C 05G 37CFM REMAN W/CORE
16G-3-11	CLUTCH ASM
16G-3-12	COIL ASSY, O5-G COMPRESSOR
16G-3-13	BEARING
16G-3-14	PULLEY ASSY, O5-G COMPRESSOR
16G-3-15	RING, INTERNAL RETAINING
16G-3-16	RING, EXTERNAL RETAINING
16G-7-1	VALVE ASSY, 24 VOLTS WATER
16G-7-12	SEAT RING
16G-7-13	REPAIR KIT
16G-7-14	REPAIR KIT
16G-7-15	REPAIR KIT
16G-7-17	REPAIR KIT
16G-7-18	REPAIR KIT
16G-7-1KIT	REPAIR KIT
16G-7-20	COIL, SKINNER WATER VALVE
16G-7-21	REPAIR KIT
16G-7-23	NUT, SKINNER VALVE COIL MOUNT
16G-7-24	SLEEVE

MCI Cross Reference List

MCI #	Description
16G-7-25	REPAIR KIT
16G-7-26	NUT
16G-7-27	REPAIR KIT
16G-7-32	REPAIR KIT
16G-7-5	VALVE, HEATING SOLENOID
16G-7-9	REPAIR KIT
16G-8-33	MOTOR CONDENSER, DUAL SHAFT,SINGLE SPEED
16G-8-59	SHIELD, FRONT END
16G-8-6	BRUSH, A/C MOTOR OHIO
16G-8-60	COVER, INSPECTION
16G-8-63	BRUSH HOLDER ASM
16G-8-64	BRUSH, RELIANCE MOTOR A/C
16G-8-64CG	BRUSH, RELIANCE MOTOR A/C
16G-8-65	FRAME ASM, SINGLE SPEED
16G-8-67	ARMATURE, DUAL SHAFT SINGLE SPEED
16G-8-68	SHIELD, BACK END
16J-10-12	SWITCH, A/C PRESSURE 30/15 PSI
16J-10-3	FILTER-DRIER
16J-10-4 SP	COIL, SOLENOID VALVE
16J-10-4SP	COIL, SOLENOID VALVE
16J-10-4-SP	COIL, SOLENOID VALVE
16J-10-7	THERMOSTAT KIT, A/C RETROFIT
16J-14-103	EXPANSION VALVE, DRIVERS A.C.
16J-14-148	BEARING
16J-14-161	COIL ASSY, EVAP
16J-14-28	CORE, HEATER
16J-2-10	CLUTCH ASSY, HOUSING MOUNTED, 2C GROOVES
16J-2-11	COIL, 24 VOLT A/C COMP. CLUTCH
16J-2-12	HUB CLUTCH MOUNTING
16J-2-13	BEARING, HOUSING MTD. CLUTCH
16J-2-14	SHIM,.010 CLUTCH
16J-2-15	SHIM,.020 CLUTCH
16J-2-16	RING,RETAINER
16J-2-17	NUT, 05-G COMP. CLUTCH HUB
16J-2-18	KEY, CRANKSHAFT
16J-2-19	SEAL ASSY. SHAFT
16J-2-22	COMPRESSOR A/C 05G 37CFM REMAN W/CORE
16J-2-22CGRM	COMPRESSOR A/C 05G 37CFM REMAN W/CORE

MCI #	Description
16J-2-22R	COMPRESSOR A/C 05G 37CFM REMAN W/CORE
16J-2-22RM	COMPRESSOR A/C 05G 37CFM REMAN W/CORE
16J-2-2RM	COMPRESSOR 05G REMAN
16J-2-65	GASKET
16J-2-7	COMPRESSOR A/C 05G 37CFM REMAN W/CORE
16J-3-10	FILTER, DRIER
16J-4-1	CONDENSOR COIL, ALUMINUM FINS
16J-4-3	COIL, CONDENSER, COPPER FINS
16J-5-7	SIGHT GLASS KIT
16J-7-10	COIL ASM, HEATER, MCI
16J-9-1	MOTOR CONDENSER, SINGLE SHAFT, SPEED
16J-9-16	SHIELD, FRONT END
16J-9-17	SHIELD, BACK END
16J-9-20	ARMATURE, SINGLE SHAFT
16J-9-32	COVER, INSPECTION
16J-9-35	BRUSH HOLDER ASM
16J-9-36	FRAME ASM, SINGLE SPEED
16K-10-4	RELAY, SPDT 100A HVAC
16K-10-70	SWITCH SOLENOID STARTER
16K-14-92	VALVE, EXPANSION
16K-14-93	EXPANSION VALVE 10 TONS R-22
16K-2-2	COMPRESSOR A/C 05G 37CFM REMAN W/CORE
16K-5-4	VALVE, RELIEF A/C
16K-7-39	VALVE, SOLENOID, GLYCOL
16L-10-106	UNLOADER VALVE BODY
16L-10-107	COIL, 05G ELECT. UNLOADER
16L-10-109	PRESSURE SWITCH
16L-10-110	SWITCH, HIGH PRESSURE
16L-10-159	DISPLAY ASM DRIVER
16L-10-160	DISPLAY ASM DRIVER
16L-10-169	DISPLAY ASM DRIVER
16L-10-170	DISPLAY ASM, DRIVER NO POTENT
16L-10-175	PRE-FILTER, AIR 27.5 X 4.5
16L-10-175K	PRE-FILTER, AIR 27.5 X 4.5
16L-10-175PK	PRE-FILTER, AIR 27.5 X 4.5
16L-10-24	VALVE, EXPANSION
16L-10-86	VALVE, SOLENOID
16L-10-96	O-RING-A/C CMPR SUC HOSE

MCI Cross Reference List

MCI #	Description
16L-10-97	O-RING #12 JIC
16L-11-1023	HOSE ASM
16L-11-1056	HOSE ASM A/C SUPER COOLER COIL
16L-11-1057	HOSE ASSY
16L-11-1087	HOSE, SUCTION ASM
16L-1-119	SOFTWARE CARD, CONFIGURATION
16L-11-540	HOSE ASSY, RECEIVER
16L-11-541	HOSE ASSY, CONDENSOR
16L-11-542	HOSE, A/C & HEAT
16L-11-543	HOSE ASSY, COMPRESSOR
16L-11-544	HOSE ASSY
16L-11-555	HOSE ASM
16L-11-577	HOSE ASSY
16L-11-627	HOSE ASSY
16L-14-15	COIL ASM, EVAP
16L-14-156	VALVE, EXPANSION
16L-14-159	WHEEL. BLOWER
16L-14-162	PULL WIRE
16L-14-163	BREAKER, CIRCUIT (15A)
16L-14-182	NUT
16L-14-185	SCREW, THERMOSTAT MTG
16L-14-196	CONNECTOR, TOWER, 2-WAY
16L-14-198	BRUSH ASM END BELL
16L-14-199	SCREW, SOCKET MTG
16L-14-331	FILTER, AIR, DRIVERS EVAPORATOR
16L-14-332	COIL ASSEMBLY, FRONT A/C W/ TUBING
16L-14-333	VALVE, EXPANSION
16L-14-345	COIL ASSEMBLY, FRONT A/C W/ TUBING
16L-14-359	RELAY 24 VDC 40 AMP SPDT
16L-14-361	CIRCUIT BREAKER
16L-14-68	MOTOR, BLOWER DEFROSTER/HEATER (OEM) MCI
16L-14-72	VALVE, EXPANSION
16L-16-315	BLOWER 24V
16L-16-16	HEAT EXCHANGER ASSY
16L-16-176	FLANGE, THERMAL EXPANSION
16L-16-185	PUMP, CIRC, W/ BRK & CLAMP 24V
16L-16-186	TERMINAL BLOCK 6-WAY
16L-16-217	BOOSTER PUMP, SEAL-LESS BRUSHLESS
16L-16-258	HEATER, THERMO 230, COMPLETE
16L-16-312	PUMP, COOLANT, BRAVA 80 HTR

MCI #	Description
16L-16-313	SENSOR, FLAME
16L-16-314	IGNITER C/W GASKET
16L-16-315	BLOWER 24V
16L-16-316	NOZZLE, FUEL, 30609-32,C/W O-R
16L-16-317	FAN END CASTING, (SUB) C/W SCR
16L-16-318	KIT, SCREEN BLOWER INLET
16L-16-319	CLAMP, SPRING HOSE (1EA=PAC OF 4)
16L-16-320	FAN BLADE C/W GLUE
16L-16-321	HEAT EXCHANGER (W/ ELBOWS, MKI
16L-16-322	SCREW, SOCKET HD (10-24 X 1/2)
16L-16-323	J BRACKET
16L-16-324	IGNITION COIL
16L-16-325	MOUNT ASM, RUBBER
16L-16-326	CLAMP, GEAR #32
16L-16-327	PCM, W/ AUXILIARY INPUT 24V
16L-16-328	HARNESS, HEAT & A/C
16L-16-329	SPACER, CONTROLLER
16L-16-330	HARNESS, SWITCH (25' 4 PIN)
16L-16-331	HARNESS, POWER (15' 3 PIN)
16L-16-332	COVER, CONNECTOR
16L-16-333	COMPRESSOR 24V
16L-16-334	COUPLING, 8MM
16L-16-335	GEAR, FUEL PUMP
16L-16-336	SCREW, (#10-24 X 2) SST
16L-16-337	ADAPTOR W/SEAL
16L-16-338	SEAL, FUEL FILTER
16L-16-339	FUEL FILTER
16L-16-340	RELIEF VALVE KIT
16L-16-341	WASHER, SEALING
16L-16-342	FILTER, AIR
16L-16-343	BRACKET COMPRESSOR / FUEL PUMP
16L-16-344	CLAMP, GEAR #36
16L-16-345	SCREW, SOCKET HD
16L-16-346	CLAMP
16L-16-347	PUMP ASM, COOLANT W/ CLAMPS
16L-16-349	TEST LEAD
16L-16-350	CABLE SWITCH / PROHEAT 2001
16L-16-352	TEST GAUGE, COMPRESSOR
16L-16-392	HOUSING
16L-16-393	O-RING

MCI Cross Reference List

MCI #	Description
16L-16-394	WASHER SS
16L-16-395	ROTOR ASSY.
16L-16-396	SHAFT SS
16L-16-397	CAPSCREW
16L-16-398	ADAPTER
16L-16-399	DRIVE MAGNET
16L-16-400	MOTOR 24V
16L-16-401	BRUSH
16L-16-404	VALVE, 24 VOLT WATER
16L-16-45	HEATER DBW 2020(230) 24V
16L-16-46	PIN, SLOTTED
16L-16-47	EYE, BOLT
16L-16-48	SECURING PIN
16L-16-49	CLAMP
16L-16-50	RELEASE, THERMO
16L-16-51	CLAMP, HOSE
16L-16-52	HOSE, FUEL SUPPLY
16L-16-53	FUEL LINE RETURN
16L-16-55	WASHER
16L-16-56	CLIP, CIRCULAR
16L-16-57	CLAMP, LINE FUEL
16L-16-58	SUPPORT, LINE FUEL
16L-16-59	COMBUSTION CHAMBER
16L-16-60	SCREW, FITTING
16L-16-61	HEAT EXCHANGER ASSY
16L-16-62	NUT WITH WASHER
16L-16-63	SUPPORT MOTOR
16L-16-64	SHAFT
16L-16-65	FAN, ROTOR
16L-16-66	CASTING, INTERMEDIATE
16L-16-67	GROMMET, RUBBER
16L-16-68	SCREW (M6 X 20)
16L-16-69	PLATE,NOZZLE HOLDER,F/2020-350
16L-16-71	TAPERED PLUG
16L-16-72	PUMP, COMBUSTIBLE
16L-16-75	CAP PROTECTION
16L-16-76	PROTECTION HOOD
16L-16-77	HOOD, PROTECTION
16L-16-78	CLUTCH
16L-16-79	FLANGE, MOTOR

MCI #	Description
16L-16-81	SCREW, SELF TAPPING
16L-16-82	KIT, MOUNTING SHAFT
16L-1-72	FILTER - AIR RETURN
16L-2-101	KIT CLUTCH DRIVE
16L-2-104	VALVE SUCTION
16L-2-105	FILTER, FELT
16L-2-112	SEAL ASSY. SHAFT
16L-2-114	COMPRESSOR A/C 05G 37CFM REMAN W/CORE
16L-2-114RM	COMPRESSOR A/C 05G 37CFM REMAN W/CORE
16L-2-114RU	COMPRESSOR A/C 05G 37CFM REMAN W/CORE
16L-2-114RX	COMPRESSOR A/C 05G 37CFM REMAN W/CORE
16L-2-116	COMPRESSOR, 05G, R22, NEW
16L-2-117	VALVE, SUCTION SERVICE
16L-2-120	OIL FILTER KIT, 05G COMP
16L-2-13	COMPRESSOR A/C 05G 37CFM REMAN W/CORE
16L-2-133	SWITCH,PRESS.W/CONN.440-460PSI
16L-2-24	COMPRESSOR, NEW BUS 41 CFM ASY
16L-2-31	GASKET,05G VALVE
16L-2-33	COMPRESSOR A/C 05G 37CFM REMAN W/CORE
16L-2-34	SWITCH, HIGH PRESSURE, R-22
16L-2-36	SWITCH, PRESSURE UPS3 (R22)
16L-2-38	COMPRESSOR A/C 05G 37CFM REMAN W/CORE
16L-2-38RM	COMPRESSOR A/C 05G 37CFM REMAN W/CORE
16L-2-39	SWITCH, PRESSURE UPS 1
16L-2-40	COMP AC 05G 41CFM OIL REMAN W/CORE EX
16L-2-40RM	COMP AC 05G 41CFM OIL REMAN W/CORE EX
16L-2-45	VALVE, SUCTION
16L-2-46	VALVE ASM, DISCHARGE
16L-2-5	COMPRESSOR A/C 05G 37CFM REMAN W/CORE
16L-2-51	CAP, SEAL-FLARE FITTING
16L-2-52	SNUBBER ASM
16L-2-53	VALVE, CHECK
16L-2-55	SWITCH, LOW PRESSURE
16L-2-57	PRESSURE SWITCH
16L-2-58	PRESSURE SWITCH
16L-2-60	ELBOW, A 90 M13FX1/4PM

MCI Cross Reference List

MCI #	Description
16L-2-61	LOW-PRESSURE ADAPTER 134A
16L-2-62	A 90 M15FX1/8PM
16L-2-63	HIGH-PRESSURE ADAPTER 134A
16L-2-64	HARNESS,WIRE (COMP)
16L-2-66	UNLOADER
16L-2-69	SWITCH, PRESSURE
16L-2-95	VALVE, OIL PRESSURE RELIEF
16L-2-99	UNLOADER
16L-4-64	COIL, CONDENSER COPPER FINS
16L-6-1	CAGE & SPRING B7B
16L-6-100	EXPANSION VALVE R134A
16L-6-112	COIL ASM, EVAP W/HEAT, EM16
16L-6-113	FILTER, DRIVER'S DEFROSTER
16L-6-116	TXV,R134A,3/4 -1-1/2
16L-6-126	BUSHING, FAN, NYLON
16L-6-173	VALVE, TXV (LESS FLANGE),R-22
16L-6-67	EXPANSION VALVE, RAPID RESPONSE
16L-7-107	COIL, EVAPORATOR ALUMINUM
16L-7-134	COIL, EVAPORATOR, COPPER
16L-7-7	VALVE ASSY, 24 VOLTS WATER
16L-7-94	VALVE ASSY, 24 VOLTS WATER
16L-8-12	COMPRESSOR A/C 05G 37CFM REMAN W/CORE
16L-8-128	COMPRESSOR A/C 05G 37CFM REMAN W/CORE
16L-8-146	SHIELD, BACK END
16L-8-147	SHIELD, FRONT END
16L-8-148	COVER, INSPECTION
16L-8-173	GAUGE, A/C HIGH PRESSURE
16L-8-189	GAUGE, LOW PRESSURE
16L-8-199	KIT, VALVE PLATES 05G (3 HEADS)
16L-8-5	MOTOR EVAPORATOR, DUAL SHAFT, SPEED
16L-8-77	IMPELLER, BLOWER WHEEL
16L-8-82	COMPRESSOR A/C 05G 37CFM REMAN W/CORE
16M-2-10	GASKET,05G SIGHT
16M-2-12	KIT, OIL PUMP PACKAGE
16M-2-15	BEARING, .020 SEAL END MAIN
16M-2-16	BEARING, .020 MAIN PUMP END
16M-2-17	PLATE, A/C COMP, VALVE
16M-2-18	GUIDE, DISCHARGE VALVE
16M-2-19	GUIDE PLATE, A/C COMP. VALVE

MCI #	Description
16M-2-6	VALVE PACK
16M-2-7	GASKET,CHECK VALVE
16M-3-44	FITTING, TUBE
16R-10-10	DIAPHRAGM ASM, SOLENOID VALVE
16R-10-23	THERMOSTAT KIT, A/C RETROFIT
16R-10-31	THERMOSTAT KIT, A/C RETROFIT
16R-10-35	DIAPHRAGM ASM, SOLENOID VALVE
16R-10-4	VALVE, SOLENOID
16R-1-1	FILTER, A/C & HEAT EFF. 1975
16R-2-47	FLATWASHER
16R-5-2	RESERVOIR A/C
16R-6-1	COIL ASM, EVAP
16R-9-26	BRUSH SPRING
16R-9-33	FAN COOLING
16R-9-37	INSULATOR POSITIVE TERMINAL
16R-9-38	INSULATOR POSITIVE-TERMINAL
16TA-10-11	SWITCH,THERMOSTAT
16TA-2-19	SEAL ASSY. SHAFT
16TA-4-1	COIL,CONDENSER
16TA-4-2	COIL,CONDENSER
16TA-5-1	RECEIVER ASSEMBLY
16TA-5-7	VALVE,PRESS RELIEF(340 PSIG)
16TA-6-6	HOUSING ASSY,BLOWER
16TA-6-7	HOUSING ASSY,BLOWER
16TA-7-13	IMPELLER, WATER PUMP
16TA-7-14	SEAL ASSY, WATER PUMP
16TA-7-17	SLINGER, WATER PUMP
16TA-7-19	NUT
16TA-7-2	RECIRCULATING PUMP ASSY MP (12V
16TA-7-24	BRUSH & SPRING ASSY
17.02-1192	SEAL
17-01-1152	SOAP BASE, ANGLED, COUNTER MOUNT WHITE
17-02-1192	SEAL
17-04-1004	FAN, LAVATORY
17-05-1006	LAMP ASM, LAVATORY MIRROR
17-05-1070	BULB 12V
17-05-1084	VALVE, LAVATORY DUMP
17-05-1085	VALVE, LAVATORY DUMP
17-05-1093	VALVE, LAVATORY DUMP
17-05-1095	VALVE, LAV. DUMP

MCI Cross Reference List

MCI #	Description
17A-1-58	RETAINING RING, (2/PKG)
17C-1-67	LOCK ASSY, LAV. DOOR
17C-1-78	BAG, CHEMICAL TOILET
17C-5-146	VALVE
17C-5-88	VALVE, AUTOMATIC DRAIN
17C-5-99	VALVE, AUTOMATIC DRAIN
17F-5-58	VALVE, CONTROL
17F-9-931	TUBE, LAVATORIE
17G-5-18	VALVE, TOILET DRAIN
17K-5-51	VALVE, TOILET DRAIN
17K-5-51CG	VALVE, TOILET DRAIN
17L-1-179	BOX, WASTE PAPER
17L-3-598	LOUVER
17L-4-8	VALVE, DRAIN
17L-5-212	HANDLE
17L-5-258	VALVE, 3" COMPLETE ASSEMBLY
17L-8-3172	SWITCH MEMBRANE, REMOTE MIRROR
17R-1-49	LOCK ASSY, LAV. DOOR
17R-3-40	DIODE (NEGATIVE)
17R-3-79	ROTOR
17R-5-33	HANDLE
17R-5-34	VALVE, TOILET DRAIN
17R-5-47	VALVE, TOILET DRAIN
17TA-2-78	PUMP, FUEL
1829CG	BULB # 1829 24V
19-01-1794	SCREW M5X8
19-01-1939	SCREW
19-01-2214	SCREW, STARTER CAP
19-03-0493PK	NUT-RETAINER 3/8-16
19-04-0276	CLAMP ASSY EXHAUST PIPE
19-04-0299	COVER PLATE
19-04-0392	CLAMP
19-04-0406	TURBO CAC CLAMP
19-04-0415	CLAMP, 1" POLYPROPYLENE
19-04-0439	CLAMP, CONSTANT TORQUE 13/16" x 1-1/2"
19-04-6000	CLAMP
19-07-0165	PIN, TENSION ARM
19-10-1007	A 90 #20JMx#16BM
19-10-1030	PIPE FITTING
19-10-104	ADAPTER-FITTING TO COPPER TUBE

MCI #	Description
19-10-1058	FH 45 #10x#10UFW
19-10-1075	FITTING, 45DEG STREET ELBOW, PIPE
19-10-1078	ADAPTER, ELBOW
19-10-1087	CONNECTOR
19-10-1088	A BH 1/2PFX1/2PF
19-10-1094	MUFFLER, 1/8 NPT
19-10-1141	PIPE PLUG 1/8
19-10-12	GREASE FITTING
19-10-1211	FH 90 #6X#6JFW
19-10-1214	ELB 90 M-NPT-4,M-JIC-4
19-10-1246	FITTING
19-10-1250	A ST 1/4PMX#6JM
19-10-1282	FITTING NYLON TUBING
19-10-1287	A BH 1/8PFX1/8PF
19-10-13	A ST 1/8PMX#4SM
19-10-132	A 90 1/8PFX#4SM
19-10-1333	FP 90 #10 X 1/2PM
19-10-1335	FP ST #8 X 1/2PM
19-10-1336	FP 90 #6 X 1/4PM
19-10-1337	FP ST #6 X 1/4PM
19-10-135	A ST 1/8PMX1/8PF
19-10-137	A ST 1/8PMX1/8PF
19-10-138	A ST 3/8PMX3/8PM
19-10-1399	FP 45 #6 X 1/4PM
19-10-140	A 90 1/8PMX1/8PF
19-10-1402	FP TE #6 X #6 X 1/4PM
19-10-1403	FP 90 #4 X 1/8PM
19-10-1406	ELBOW
19-10-141	A 90 1/4PMX1/4PF
19-10-1411	ELBOW
19-10-143	TEE 1/4PM x 1/4PF x 1/4PF
19-10-144	A ST 1/4PMX1/4PM
19-10-1446	CONNECTOR-HOSE TO S/GR
19-10-1454	FP ST #6 X 1/8PM
19-10-1455	ELBOW, 3/8" TUBE TO 1/8" PIPE
19-10-147	DRAIN COCK
19-10-1473	CONNECTOR
19-10-1479	FH ST #10BBX3/8PM
19-10-1495	CONNECTOR
19-10-151	A STN 3/8PMX3/8PMX1

MCI Cross Reference List

MCI #	Description
19-10-1514	EXTERNAL PIPE/ 37 DEG FLARE, SWIVEL
19-10-1520	ELBOW-45DEG 1/2NPT
19-10-1535	FP 45 #10 X 1/2PM
19-10-154	A STB 1/4PMX1/8PF
19-10-156	FH ST #6X#6SFW
19-10-1587	A STLN 1/8PMX1/8PMX2
19-10-16	A TE 1/8PMX1/8PFX1/8PF
19-10-160	ADAPTER-OIL COOLER
19-10-161	A ST #8BMX#8JM
19-10-1632	FITTING 1/2 45DEG
19-10-1684	ELBOW
19-10-169	FH ST #8X#8JFW
19-10-1724	FP 45 #6 X 3/8PM
19-10-1726	A TE 3/8PMX3/8PFX3/8PF
19-10-1727	FP TE #6 X 3/8PM X #6
19-10-1731	FP TE #6 x #6 x #6
19-10-18	TEE-COMB VLV TO HYD LINE
19-10-1804	ADAPTER
19-10-181	FH 90 #6X#6JFW
19-10-1826	A ST #4BMX1/4PF
19-10-1834	FP NUT #8
19-10-1835	FP INS #8
19-10-184	FH 90 #16X#16JFW
19-10-1840	REUSABLE FITTING
19-10-187	GF ST 1/8PM
19-10-1873	ELBOW
19-10-1874	A 90 1/8PMX#6JM
19-10-1877	ADAPTER, EXT PIPE/37D
19-10-188	GF ST 1/4PM
19-10-189	GREASE FITTING 90 1/4PM
19-10-1890	A 45 1/2PMX1/2PF
19-10-190	GF 90 1/8PM
19-10-1905	ELBOW 45 M-NPT-2,M-JIC-4
19-10-1928	FP ST #8 X 1/4PM
19-10-1929	ELBOW 45, NTA-8, M-NPT-8
19-10-1931	A 90 1/4PMX1/4PF
19-10-1932	A 45 1/2PMX1/2PF
19-10-1968	CAP NUT F-JIC-4
19-10-1984	ELBOW, EXTERNAL PIPE, 37 DEG FLARE
19-10-1991	FP BH #10X#10

MCI #	Description
19-10-2088	37 DEG FLARE, LONG EXTERNAL PIPE, ELBOW
19-10-21	A ST 1/8PFX1/8PF
19-10-2104	CONNECTOR
19-10-2108	ELBOW SWIVEL 90DEG
19-10-2109	FITTING, FEMALE SWIVEL, STRAIGHT
19-10-211	VALVE, CHECK
19-10-215	A TE #4SMX#4SMX1/4PM
19-10-22	A 90 1/2PMX1/2PF
19-10-2207	A STN #8PMX#8PMX1 1/8
19-10-2208	FP TE #6 X 1/4PM X #6
19-10-2209	A ST 1/4PMX3/8PF
19-10-2216	ELBOW, 37 DEG FLARE, EXTRA PIPE
19-10-227	A ST 1/4PMX#4SM
19-10-2284	ELBOW, 90 DEG. 1/4" TUBE
19-10-229	A ST 3/8PMX#6SM
19-10-2301	ADAPTOR SUCTION
19-10-231	A ST 1/2PMX#8SM
19-10-232	A ST 1/2PMX#10SM
19-10-233	A 90 1/4PMX#4SM
19-10-2355	FP TEE #6
19-10-237	A 90 1/2PMX#10SM
19-10-238	A TE 1/8PMX1/8PFX#4SM
19-10-239	FP SLE #4
19-10-240	FP SLE #6
19-10-2403	A STLN 1/8PMX1/8PMX2
19-10-2439	FP 90 #6 X 1/2PM
19-10-2441	ADAPTER, EXT PIPE/37D
19-10-2442	CONNECTOR-AIR CLNR SERV IND
19-10-2445	TEE FP #8 x 3/8PM x #8
19-10-2449	BALL VALVE 1/4NPT MXF
19-10-2451	BALL VALVE
19-10-2507	FP TE 1/4PM X #4 X #4
19-10-2509	MUFFLER, 1/8" NPT
19-10-2522	FP 90 #8 X 3/8PF
19-10-253	ADAPTER BRASS INVERTED
19-10-264	A STB 1/4PMX1/8PF
19-10-265	A 90 3/8PMX3/8PF
19-10-2651	UNION, BRASS
19-10-2662	A ST 3/8PFX3/8PF
19-10-267	BUSHING PIPE MALE,FEMALE 3/8 X 1/4"

MCI Cross Reference List

MCI #	Description
19-10-268	FP 90 #4x1/4PM
19-10-269	FP ST #4X1/4PM
19-10-270	FITTING COMPRESS-ALIGN
19-10-2700	A ST #20BMX#20JM
19-10-275	ADAPTER ST 1/4PMX1/4PF
19-10-276	BUSHING ASTB 3/8PMX1/4PF
19-10-277	A ST 1/8PMX1/4PM
19-10-2776	A ST 1/2PMX#6JM
19-10-278	A STN 1/4PMx1/4PMx7/8
19-10-279	ADAPTOR
19-10-28	A ST 1/2PFX1/2PF
19-10-281	A 45 1/8PMX1/8PF
19-10-283	A 45 1/4PMX1/4PF
19-10-2841	FP 45 #6 X 1/8PM
19-10-285	A 90 3/8PMX3/8PF
19-10-286	TEE 1/4PM x 1/4PF x 1/4PF
19-10-2866	BARB FITTING
19-10-2867	BARB FITTING
19-10-287	A CR 1/4PFX1/4PFX1/4PFX1/4PF
19-10-2876	FP INS #6
19-10-2891	A ST 1/4PMX1/4PM
19-10-2936	TUBE FITTING, 1/2" UNION
19-10-294	FP NUTL #4S
19-10-3	FP ST #4X1/8PM
19-10-3029	CONNECTOR
19-10-324	FITTING
19-10-334	A 90 3/8 PF X 3/8 PF
19-10-335	FH 90 #10X#10IFW
19-10-339	A ST 1/4PMX3/8PM
19-10-340	PLUG HEX HEAD PIPE 1/8" PT BRASS
19-10-342	FM PLUG 1/8PM SQ
19-10-358	TEE-
19-10-374	A STB 1/2PMX1/8PF
19-10-375	A ST 1/8PMX1/8PM
19-10-376	FP NUT 3/4
19-10-397	A 90 3/8PMX#6SM
19-10-4	ELBOW, MALE, O'RING BOSS / 37 DEG FLARE
19-10-405	A ST 1/4PFX1/4PF
19-10-408	CONNECTOR
19-10-409	HOSE FITTING

MCI #	Description
19-10-410	FH 90 #16X#16JFW
19-10-411	ADAPTER, EXTERNAL PIPE
19-10-418	A STB 1/2PMX1/4PF
19-10-430	A TE 3/8PMX3/8PFX3/8PF
19-10-44	A 90 1/8PMX#4SM
19-10-443	A TE 1/4PFX1/4PFX1/4PF
19-10-445	A ST 1/8PMX1/4PF
19-10-46	A 45 3/8PMX3/8PF
19-10-465	A ST 3/8PMX3/8PF
19-10-47	A ST 3/8PMX#8SM
19-10-470	A ST 1/4PFX1/4PF
19-10-472	CAP-A/C PRESS TEST A16447 PKG OF 10
19-10-484	A ST #6BMX#6JM
19-10-486	FM CAP NUT #6
19-10-487	FH ST #4BBX#4UFW
19-10-506	FH ST #8SGX3/8PM
19-10-509	ELBOW, EXTERNAL PIPE 37 DEG FLARE
19-10-519	FITTING
19-10-52	A STB 1/2PMX3/8PF
19-10-534	ADAPTER STEEL BUSHING 12MP X 4PF
19-10-535	A TE 1/2PMX1/2PFX1/2PF
19-10-544	A TE 1/2PFX1/2PFX1/2PF
19-10-6	FITTING ELBOW
19-10-601	ADAPTER BRASS INVERTED
19-10-6051	TEE BRANCH
19-10-6052	FP 90 #8 X 3/8PF
19-10-613	CONNECTOR-1" CAD 37 DEG BHD
19-10-625	A STB 3/4PMX1/2PF
19-10-656	DRAIN COCK ASM, C-3 1/4"
19-10-672	FITTING, 37 DEG SWIVEL
19-10-678	FITTING, 45 DEG SWIVEL
19-10-683	FH 45 #8X#8UFW
19-10-685	MALE INVERTED FLARE STRAIGHT
19-10-687	MALE INVERTED FLARE 90 DEG ELBOW
19-10-690	FITTING
19-10-692	HOSE FITTING
19-10-7	ELBOW 90°MALE
19-10-710	ELBOW-90 DEG/SWIVEL FITTING
19-10-715	HOSE FITTING
19-10-724	FITTING, HOSE

MCI Cross Reference List

MCI #	Description
19-10-725	FITTING FEMALE 3/8 HOSE 6
19-10-738	ELBOW-A
19-10-74	A ST 3/8PMX#8SM
19-10-75	A ST 1/4PFX1/4PF
19-10-751	FH ST #12X#12JFW
19-10-776	TEE PIPE MALE 1/8"
19-10-84	VALVE 1" (GATE) SOUDER
19-10-860	ADAPTER-OIL DRAIN LINE
19-10-863	ELBOW 900
19-10-89	GF 45 1/4PM
19-10-939	FITTING, MALE PT/37' FLARE
19-10-954	UNION
19-10-965	FITTING, EXT PIPE/INT. PIPE
19-10-986	FH ST #4X#4JFW
19-1-10	SCR CAP HEX ZP 1/4-20X.62 G5
19-1-10PK	SCR CAP HEX ZP 1/4-20X.62 G5
19-1-11	CANCEL, SCR CAP HEX Z050 1/4-20X.75 G5
19-11-1006	TERMINAL, SOCKET
19-11-1007	TERMINAL PIN
19-11-1013	WIRING HARNESS AND CONNECTOR
19-11-1016	BULB
19-11-1017	BULB, #1157 12V 32/3W
19-11-1019	BULB
19-11-1035	TERMINAL
19-11-1036	TERMINAL
19-11-1037	CONNECTOR 4F W/PAC
19-11-1038	CONNECTOR
19-11-104	BULB, 24 VOLTS 3 C.P.
19-11-105	BULB-WEDGE 1.2W.
19-11-1056	BULB # 68
19-11-1097	LOCK SECONDARY
19-11-11	BULB,
19-11-1101	CONNECTOR, DDR PORT
19-11-1105	BULB, #85, 28V
19-11-1108	FUSE, BLADE 20A YELLOW
19-11-1157	TERMINAL-F DEUTSCH
19-11-118	BULB, #1820
19-11-120	BULB, #1683 24V 32W
19-11-1224	FUSE, BLADE 10A
19-11-1248	BULB, 3156

MCI #	Description
19-11-1249	BULB, 3357/3457
19-11-1304	FUSE, BLADE 2A GREY
19-11-1371	CONNECTOR DEUTSCH 5C SQ FC PHR
19-11-1391	CONNECTOR PLUG S H 2C MP
19-11-1403	CONNECTOR DEUTSCH 5C SHP
19-11-1445	FUSE, BLADE 1A BLACK
19-11-1451	PIN CONTACT
19-11-1452	CONNECTOR DEUTCH GRAY
19-11-1453	CONNECTOR MALE 2 WAY
19-11-1454	SECONDARY LOCK DEUTSCH CONN SOCKET J1939
19-11-1456	SECONDARY LOCK DEUTSCH CONN SOCKET J1939
19-11-1480	CABLE, ABS
19-11-1483	CABLE, ABS SENSOR
19-11-1485	CABLE, ABS
19-11-1518	BULB, 3157
19-11-1519	BULB, 9006 HALOGEN STD.
19-11-1520	BULB, 9005 HALOGEN STD.
19-11-1522	BULB, FOG LAMP
19-11-1583	TERMINAL, SOCKET PED (18 GA)
19-11-16	CONN-1 WAY MALE-250 FASTON SER
19-11-1638	CONNECTOR, PED MP 2C. SEALED
19-11-1672	COMPRESSION FITTING
19-11-1699	CONNECTORS, METRI-PACK 150.2
19-11-17	CONN, 1 WAY FEMALE-250 FASTON
19-11-1728	BULB, 24V, 5W
19-11-1729	BULB, 24V, 10W
19-11-1742	FUSE, BLADE 25A NATURAL
19-11-1753	BULB #1591
19-11-1832	TERMINAL-150 SERIES
19-11-1864	CONNECTOR-15-PIN,FEMALE,CN3
19-11-1892	BULB 14V .1 AMP
19-11-1918	BULB, 24V, 20W
19-1-11PK	CANCEL, SCR CAP HEX Z050 1/4-20X.75 G5
19-11-2160	BULB, 24V, 10W
19-11-246	BULB,
19-11-2503	CABLE-ABS REAR SENSOR
19-11-2504	CABLE-ABS FRONT SENSOR
19-11-2505	CABLE-ABS RR MOD CBL LFT 90DEG
19-11-2506	CABLE-ABS RR MOD VLV CBL RT 90

MCI Cross Reference List

MCI #	Description
19-11-256	COVER, BULB BLUE RUBBER, MED.
19-11-26	BULB, #623 28V
19-11-275	BULB,
19-1-13	SCR CAP HEX Z050 1/4-20 X 1 1/4
19-11-305	BULB
19-11-315	FUSE-3 AMP FUES #2 12V W/C
19-11-329	SEALED BEAM, (24V) LOW/HIGH
19-11-330	SEALED BEAM, (24V) HIGH
19-11-334	FUSE (15A) {1EA=PAC OF 3}
19-11-347	BULB, #456 24V 2 C.P.
19-1-13PK	SCR CAP HEX Z050 1/4-20 X 1 1/4
19-1-14	SCR CAP HEX N500 1/4-20X1.5 G5PT
19-11-415	TERMINAL RECEPT
19-11-424	SEALED BEAM, (12V) LOW
19-11-425	SEALED BEAM, (12V) HIGH
19-11-440	BULB,24 VOLTS 3 C.P.
19-11-454	TERMINAL
19-1-14PK	SCR CAP HEX N500 1/4-20X1.5 G5PT
19-1-15	SCR CAP HEX Z050 1/4-20X1.75G5PT
19-11-50	TERMINAL-RING (W1/0)3/8
19-11-51	TERMINAL-RING (W1/0)1/2
19-11-584	CABLE MIC EXT 10FT MALE TO FEM
19-11-59	TERM-M-250 FASTON SER
19-1-15PK	SCR CAP HEX Z050 1/4-20X1.75G5PT
19-1-16	CANCEL, SCR CAP HEX Z050 5/16-18X.75 G5
19-11-6010	BULB, 24V 5W
19-11-6011	BULB, 24V, 4W
19-1-161	SCREW 8-32 X 0.50
19-1-161PK	CANCEL, SCR CAP HEX Z050 5/16-18X.75 G5
19-11-64	TERMINAL, MALE BULLET
19-11-698	CABLE SEAL, PED CONN. - GREEN (20-18GA)
19-1-16PK	CANCEL, SCR CAP HEX Z050 5/16-18X.75 G5
19-1-17	CANCEL, SCR CAP HEX Z050 5/16-18X1 G5
19-11-701	CONN BODY
19-11-702	CABLE SEAL PED CONN. - BLUE (12 GA)
19-11-706	CONN ASM
19-11-757	TERMINAL SOCKET
19-11-760	PIN, TERM.
19-11-761	CONN
19-11-764	FUSE GLASS, 5 AMP FAST BLOW

MCI #	Description
19-11-772	FUSE, BLADE 5A
19-11-773	FUSE, BLADE TO 15A BLUE
19-11-786	CONNECTOR
19-11-791	CONNECTOR
19-1-17PK	CANCEL, SCR CAP HEX Z050 5/16-18X1 G5
19-1-18	SCR CAP HEX Z050 5/16-18X1.25G5PT
19-11-801	CONNECTOR
19-11-817	CABLE SEAL
19-11-827	SOCKET ASM DOUBLE CONTACT
19-11-828	STOP TAIL SOCKET ASM SINGLE
19-11-845	CONNECTOR ASM
19-11-847	CABLE SEAL, PED CONN. - GRAY (16-14GA)
19-11-854	LAMP SOCKET
19-11-858	CONNECTOR
19-11-859	WEATHER PACK CAVITY
19-11-863	BULB, AMBER 12V 32/3C.P.
19-11-87	FUSE, 20 AMP
19-1-18PK	SCR CAP HEX Z050 5/16-18X1.25G5PT
19-1-19	WSH FL Z050 .125X.375X.04
19-1-192	SCR CAP HEX 1/4-28x5.8 G5
19-11-994	FUSE, BLADE 7.5A BROWN
19-1-19PK	WSH FL Z050 .125X.375X.04
19-1-20	SCR CAP HEX ZP5/16-18X1.75G5PT
19-1-20PK	SCR CAP HEX ZP5/16-18X1.75G5PT
19-1-22	CANCEL, SCR CAP HEX Z050 3/8-16X.75 G5
19-1-22PK	CANCEL, SCR CAP HEX Z050 3/8-16X.75 G5
19-1-23	CANCEL, SCR CAP HEX Z050 3/8-16X1 G5
19-1-232	SCR CAP HEX 1/4-20x3.5 G5 PT
19-1-239	SCR CAP HEX Z050 5/16-18X.5 G5
19-1-23PK	CANCEL, SCR CAP HEX Z050 3/8-16X1 G5
19-1-24	CANCEL, SCR CAP HEX Z050 3/8-16X1.25 G5
19-1-240	SCR CAP HEX Z050 5/16-18X2.25G5PT
19-1240PK	SCR CAP HEX Z050 5/16-18X2.25G5PT
19-1-240PK	SCR CAP HEX Z050 5/16-18X2.25G5PT
19-1-24PK	CANCEL, SCR CAP HEX Z050 3/8-16X1.25 G5
19-1-25	SCR CAP HEX Z050 3/8-16X1.5 G5PT
19-1-256	SCR CAP HEX CP 1/4-28x2.5 G5PT
19-1-25PK	SCR CAP HEX Z050 3/8-16X1.5 G5PT
19-12-6	GROMMET #M-2858
19-1-26	TEST1

MCI Cross Reference List

MCI #	Description
19-1-260	SCR CAP HEX Z050 5/16-18X3 G5 PT
19-1-260PK	SCR CAP HEX Z050 5/16-18X3 G5 PT
19-1-262	SCR CAP HEX CP 5/16-24x.5 G5
19-1-267	CANCEL, SCR CAP HEX Z050 3/8-16X2.5 G5PT
19-1-27	SCREW
19-1-277	SCR CAP HEX ZP 7/16-14X1 G5
19-1-27PK	SCREW
19-1-281	CANCEL, SCR CAP HEX Z050 1/2-13X1 G5
19-1-281PK	CANCEL, SCR CAP HEX Z050 1/2-13X1 G5
19-1-282	SCR CAP HEX 1/2-13X1.5 G5
19-1-282PK	SCR CAP HEX 1/2-13X1.5 G5
19-1-288	SCR CAP HEX ZP1/2-20X1.75 G5PT
19-1-288PK	SCR CAP HEX ZP1/2-20X1.75 G5PT
19-1-307	SCREW, HEX.HEAD 1/2-13 X 2-1/4
19-1-307PK	SCREW, HEX.HEAD 1/2-13 X 2-1/4
19-13-19	RVT POP DOME AL CLE 3/16X3/8
19-13-19PK	RVT POP DOME AL CLE 3/16X3/8
19-13-21	RIVET POP CLOSED END [EA=PC]
19-13-21PK	RIVET POP CLOSED END [EA=PC]
19-13-22	RVT POP DOME AL CLE 3/16X1/2
19-13-22PK	RVT POP DOME AL CLE 3/16X1/2
19-13-24	RVT POP DOME AL OE 1/8X3/16
19-13-24PK	RVT POP DOME AL OE 1/8X3/16
19-1-33	SCR CAP HEX 1/4-28X.75 G5 FT Z050
19-1-33PK	SCR CAP HEX 1/4-28X.75 G5 FT Z050
19-1-34	SCR CAP HEX ZP 1/4-28X1 G5 PT
19-1-343	SCREW-MACH OVAL C/R 8-32X3/4SS
19-1-36	SCR CAP HEX ZP 5/16-24X.75 G5
19-1-37	SCR CAP HEX ZP 5/16-24X1 G5
19-1-37PK	SCR CAP HEX ZP 5/16-24X1 G5
19-1-39	SCR CAP HEX ZP5/16-24x1.5 G5PT
19-1-391	SCR MA RND PH SS 5/16-18X1
19-1-40	SCR CAP HEX ZP 5/16-24X2 G5 PT
19-1-41	SCR CAP HEX 5/16-24x3 G5 PT
19-1-44	CANCEL, SCR CAP HEX Z050 3/8-24X1 G5
19-1-44PK	CANCEL, SCR CAP HEX Z050 3/8-24X1 G5
19-1-45	SCR CAP HEX ZP 3/8-24X1.25 G5
19-1-45PK	SCR CAP HEX ZP 3/8-24X1.25 G5
19-1-46	SCR CAP HEX ZP3/8-24X1.5 G5 PT
19-1-46PK	SCR CAP HEX ZP3/8-24X1.5 G5 PT

MCI #	Description
19-1-499	SCR CAP HEX Z050 5/16-18X2.5G5PT
19-1-499PK	SCR CAP HEX Z050 5/16-18X2.5G5PT
19-1-517	SCR CAP HEX ZP 1/4-28x2 G5 PT
19-1-53	SCR TP BDG PH Z050 #6X1/2
19-1-541	SCR CAP HEX ZP 1/4-28x1.5 G5
19-1-637	SCR CAP HEX Z050 M4X20 G8.8
19-1-637PK	SCR CAP HEX Z050 M4X20 G8.8
19-16-430B	GASKET, CAGE
19-16-474	HOSE, 3/4"X3', 4-PLY
19-16-475	HOSE 1 1/8X3' SILICON
19-16-475A	HOSE SILICONE 1-1/8" (4 PLY, 4 FEET)
19-16-476	HOSE 1 3/8X4' SILICON (4PLY)
19-16-477	HOSE, SILICONE 1 1/2 4 PLY 36"
19-16-477A	1-1/2" ID COOLANT HOSE, 3 PLY 1=4FT
19-16-478	HOSE, SILICONE RADIATOR
19-16-479	HOSE 2" X 3'
19-16-479A	HOSE SIL. 2" (4' LONG)[EACH]
19-16-480	HOSE, SILICONE 2.25" X 3'
19-16-481	HOSE, RADIATOR 2 1/2" X 3FT
19-16-483	HOSE 2 3/8X3' SILICON
19-16-48Z	HOSE 2 3/4X3' SILICON
19-16-98Z	HOSE 2 3/4X3' SILICON
19-1-732	SCR CAP HEX ZP 3/8-16X2 G5 PT
19-1-793	SCREW, 1/2-13 STOP
19-1-806	BOLT SAME AS 455000
19-1-806PK	BOLT SAME AS 455000
19-18-806PK	BOLT SAME AS 455000
19-1-9	CANCEL, SCR CAP HEX Z050 1/4-20X.5 G5
19-1-915	BOLT 3/8-16 X 2.00
19-19-358	A TE #4SMX#4SMX#4SM
19-1-9PK	CANCEL, SCR CAP HEX Z050 1/4-20X.5 G5
19-2-10	WSH FL Z050 31/64X3/4X.031
19-2-128	WSH FL Z050 .125X.375X.04
19-2-15	CANCEL, WSH FL Z050 .438X1X.083
19-2-19	WSH FL Z050 .125X.375X.04
19-2-24	WASHER-HELSPRGLK10X.334ZN(L170
19-2-24PK	WASHER-HELSPRGLK10X.334ZN(L170
19-2-25	LOCK WASHER 5/8"ID THIN
19-2-25PK	WASHER,HELI 1/4X .263X .0070 Z
19-2-26	WASHER, LOCK

MCI Cross Reference List

MCI #	Description
19-2-26PK	WASHER, LOCK
19-2-29	WASHER, HELI 1/2X .523X .0110 Z
19-2-32	WSH LO SPT Z050 .380X.683X.094
19-2-35	WSH FL ZP .625X1.469X.109
19-2-42	WSH FL NYL .378X.620X.094
19-2-64	WSH LO SPT Z050 .193X.334X.047
19-2-69	CANCEL, WSH FL Z050 .250X.562X.065
19-2-7	WASHER, FLAT #10 X .500 X.049 Z
19-2-79	WASHER, LOCK
19-2-8	WASHER, FLAT 5/16 X.688 X.065 Z
19-2-84	WSH LO SPT Z050 .443X.779X.109
19-2-8PK	WASHER, FLAT 5/16 X.688 X.065 Z
19-2-9	WASHER, FLAT 3/8X .812X .065 Z
19-2-9PK	WASHER, FLAT 3/8X .812X .065 Z
19-3-106	NUT HEX ZP 5/8-18
19-3-15	NUT HEX Z050 5/16-24
19-3-19	CANCEL, NUT HEX Z050 1/4-20
19-3-19PK	CANCEL, NUT HEX Z050 1/4-20
19-3-20	NUT HEX N500 5/16-18
19-3-21	NUT HEX Z0503/8-16
19-3-22	CANCEL, NUT HEX Z050 7/16-14
19-3-220	NUT HEX STO ZM 3/4-16
19-3-220PK	NUT HEX STO ZM 3/4-16
19-3-23	NUT, FLANGE
19-3-233	NUT HX, STNDRD1/2-13, 2B286MZINC
19-3-233PK	NUT HX, STNDRD1/2-13, 2B286MZINC
19-3-238	NUT, JAM 5/16-20 DR
19-3-249	NUT HEX STO ZP 7/8-14
19-3-249PK	NUT, DRIVE END
19-3-27	NUT HEX Z050 8-32
19-3-272PK	RIVNUT SPECIAL 1/4-20, CAD L170
19-3-28	CANCEL, NUT HEX Z050 10-24
19-3-28PK	CANCEL, NUT HEX Z050 10-24
19-3-29	NUT HX, MACHSCRW10-32, 2BCADZN
19-3-31	NUT HEX Z050 1/2-20
19-3-32	NUT HEX SS 1/4-20
19-3-34	NUT, HEX 5/16-18 X 1/2 X .273 Z
19-3-35	NUT REPLACED BY G1201710
19-3-36	NUT HEX ZP 3/8-24
19-3-37	NUT HEX Z050 1/2-20

MCI #	Description
19-3-38	NUT HEX JAM THN ZP 5/8-18X3/8
19-3-43	NUT HEX CAP Z050 10-24
19-3-479	NUT HEX STO ZP 7/8-14
19-3-72	CANCEL, NUT HEX Z050 1/4-28
19-4-102	CLAMP-WORM GEAR HI TORQUE
19-4-124	AIR INLET HOSE CLIP T-BOLT
19-4-126	CLAMP, HOSE SUPPORT 2.5"
19-4-128	CLAMP, HOSE SUPPORT
19-4-132	CLAMP-REST HOSE SUPT FRT
19-4-144	FITTING
19-4-149	HOSE CLAMP
19-4-150	CLAMP HO SS/HD/CT6/PS/SL2.2-3.1
19-4-151	CLAMP 1.13 X 2.06
19-4-152	CLAMP, CONSTANT TORQUE, 1-3/4 - 2-5/8
19-4-154	CLAMP HO SS/HD/CT6/PS/SL6.2-7.1
19-4-155	CLAMP ASM.
19-4-156	CLAMP
19-4-157	CLAMP HO SS/HD/CT6/PS/SL7.2-8.1
19-4-160	CLAMP HO SS/HD/CT6/PS/SL2.7-3.6
19-4-17	YOKE
19-4-177	COIL, (24 VDC)
19-4-182	CLAMP, SEAL PREFORMED, SS 5" OD
19-4-183	CLAMP HO SS/HD/CT6/PS/SL8.2-9.1
19-4-188	CLAMP, TAIL PIPE
19-4-194	CLAMP HO SS/HD/CT/PS/SL1.7-1.9
19-4-201	CLAMP, CONSTANT TORQUE 2.16
19-4-204	CLAMP HO SS/HD/CT/PS/SL1.3-1.6
19-4-205	CLAMP HO SS/HD/CT/PS/SL1.5-1.8
19-4-206	CLAMP, HOSE
19-4-207	CLAMP, CONSTANT TORQUE 2.16
19-4-208	CLAMP HO SS/HD/CT/PS/SL 2.156-2.563
19-4-209	CLAMP, HOSE
19-4-210	CLAMP HO SS/HD/CT/PS/SL 2.563-2.938
19-4-211	CLAMP HO SS/HD/CT/PS/SL2.8-3.1
19-4-212	CLAMP
19-4-213	CLAMP HO SS/HD/CT/PS/SL3.3-3.7
19-4-22	HOSE SUPPORT CLAMPS
19-4-223	CLAMP HO SS/HD/CT/PS/SL2.9-3.3
19-4-226	FITTING
19-4-23	CLAMP HOSE SUPPORT

MCI Cross Reference List

MCI #	Description
19-4-230	CLAMP HO SS/HD/CT/PS/SL.94-1.1
19-4-232	CLAMP
19-4-233	CLAMP HO SS/HD/CT/PS/SL1,2-1,4
19-4-234	CLAMP, HOSE, CONSTANT TORQUE
19-4-24	HOSE CLAMP 1.50
19-4-244	CLAMP, EXHAUST
19-4-27	CLAMP, 5" EXHAUST PIPE
19-4-27PK	CLAMP ASM
19-4-29	CLAMP,STEELTUBING,VNYL LINED CL 0.750"
19-4-32	HOSE CLAMP
19-4-35	CLAMP-REST HOSE SUPT RR
19-4-47	INSULATED CLAMP
19-4-48	CLAMPS 1"
19-4-83	CLAMP HOSE RESTRAINT
19-4-86	COLLIER/SUPPORT EN ACIER
19-4-94	CLAMP HOSE SUPPORT
19-4-97	CLAMP 0.81 X 1.75
19-4-98	CLAMP 2.31 X 3.25
194CG	BULB 12V 2W
19-5-1	RETAINER, 7/16" DIA. (DZUS) STUD
19-5-179	BUMPER, RUBBER RECESS TYPE 9/16X3/4X1/4
19-5-1PK	RETAINER, 7/16" DIA. (DZUS) STUD
19-5-7	STUD,(DZUS) 7/16" DIA. X 7/16"
19-5-7PK	STUD,(DZUS) 7/16" DIA. X 7/16"
19-5-9	SPRING
19-5-9PK	SPRING
19-6-11	KEY, A/C COMP. CRANK. WOODRUFF
19-6-2	KEY, SHIFT FINGER
19-6-5	KEY
19-7-33	PIN COTTER 1/8X2
19-7-48	CLEVIS-ENG SI CLSR DR PROP
19-7-8	PIN, COTTER
19-8-35	BUTTON, PLUG
19-9-0094	O-RING 1.171 ID
19-9-0095	O RING
19-9-18	LOCK
1A-1-5	SCREW
1A-1-6	NUT
1A-2-16	PLUG
1A-2-17	LOCK

MCI #	Description
1A-2-18	NUT HX,JAMBSLTTD1 1/8-12,3 PLN
1A-2-22	WASHER-SPACING STEER. KNUCKLE
1A-2-23	SHIM, KING PIN SPACING
1A-2-25	GASKET-KING PIN
1A-2-31	KEY, KING PIN LOCK
1C-1-24	WASHER
1C-1-5	SCREW, 1/2-13 STOP
1C-2-13	NUT SLOTTED
1C-2-14	WASHER,LOCK
1C-2-15	BALL STUD, STEERING
1C-2-16	NUT HEX THK SLT 7/8-14
1C-2-19	NUT HEX ZP 5/8-18
1C-2-23	CAP-SPDL
1C-2-24	RING LOCK STEER KNUCKLE 83-84
1C-2-25	DOWEL, BRAKE SPIDER
1C-2-26	DIRECTION STUD
1C-2-3	DIRECTION BUSHING (KIT ONLY)
1C-2-4	STUD 7/8-14 7/8-14X2 3/4 (N/A)
1C-2-44	SHIM, .010 KING PIN
1C-2-6	PIN-KING STEERING KNUCKLE
1C-2-60	NUT HEX THK SLT 7/8-14
1C-2-67	SHIELD, TIE ROD END DUST
1C-2-7	DIRECTION BUSHING (PKG 2 KIT)
1G-2-10	SHIM
1G-2-11	SHIM
1G-2-12	SHIM
1G-2-14	NUT HEX SLOTTED
1G-2-15	SPRING PIN
1G-2-16	ARM, STEERING
1G-2-18	KNUCKLE, ASM, STEERING
1G-2-19	KNUCKLE, ASM, STEERING
1G-2-20	TIE ROD ASM
1G-2-21	TIE ROD ARM, LH
1G-2-22	TIE ROD ARM, RH
1G-2-23	TUBE, TIE ROD INTERMEDIATE
1G-2-24	BEARING & SEAL ASM
1G-2-25	BUSHING, SYNTHETIC
1G-2-26	O-RING
1G-2-28	WASHER,
1G-2-29	WASHER BELLEVILLE

MCI Cross Reference List

MCI #	Description
1G-2-30	NUT HEX
1G-2-31	COTTER PIN
1G-2-32	CAP, KINGPIN
1G-2-33	END, TIE ROD LH
1G-2-34	END, TIE ROD RH
1G-2-36	FITTING, GREASE
1G-2-37	COTTER PIN
1G-2-38	WOODRUFF KEY
1G-2-6	BOLT & WASHER ASM
1G-2-8	SEAL RING
1G-2-9	KEY KING PIN DRAW INNER LOWER
1J-1-6	BUSHING, UPPER KING PIN
1J-1-8	CAP
1J-2-1	KNUCKLE ASM LH
1J-2-11	KEY, DRAW UPPER 3"
1J-2-14	CAPSCREW, ANCHOR PIN LOCK
1J-2-17	SHIM .010
1J-2-2	KNUCKLE R.H. STEERING
1J-2-20	BOLT
1J-2-22	TIE ROD ASM FOR 96 IN
1J-2-27	SEAL
1J-2-28	NUT
1J-2-3	BRONZE BUSHING
1J-2-30	SPACER 0.005
1J-2-31	SEAL ASM
1J-2-32	BOLT STOP FRT AXLE 90 1/2X1.75
1J-2-33	NUT (1/2-20 NF)
1J-2-34	GREASE FITTING
1J-2-35	SLEEVE
1J-2-39	STEERING, ARM RH
1J-2-4	STUD MOUNTING
1J-2-40	ARM, TIE ROD, L.H.
1J-2-42	SEAL, KING PIN
1J-2-42CG	SEAL, KING PIN
1J-2-43	KNUCKLE L.H. STEERING
1J-2-5	DOWEL, AXLE SHAFT (SOLID)
1J-2-52	FITTING, GREASE
1J-2-54	KIT, KING PIN REPLACEMENT
1J-2-55	GASKET KING PIN CAP
1J-2-56	TIE ROD END

MCI #	Description
1J-2-58	TIE ROD END
1J-2-6	KING PIN
1J-2-8	SHIM, .015
1J-2-9	BEARING, THRUST, KING PIN
1K-2-13	TIE ROD
1K-2-14	ARM, STEERING
1K-2-9	NUT, SLOTTED
1L-1-115	CENTER BEAM, AXLE
1L-1-116	CAP SCREW
1L-1-117	ARM, STEERING
1L-1-118	BRACKET KIT
1L-1-120	KNUCKLE L.H. STEERING
1L-1-121	KNUCKLE R.H. STEERING
1L-1-122	GASKET KING PIN CAP
1L-1-123	SEAL ASM
1L-1-124	KNUCKLE ASM LH
1L-1-125	KING PIN CAP UP
1L-1-127	AXLE, FRONT, MCI "D"
1L-1-152	COTTER
1L-1-153	SLOTTED NUT, 1 1/8-12 HEXAGON
1L-1-165	CLAMP&TIE ROD ASM
1L-1-62	NUT, LOCK
1L-2-59	BUSHING, SENSOR
1L-2-60	KEY 3.25 X 1.406 DIA UPPER
1L-2-61	SCREW, STOP
1L-2-63	NUT, LOCK
1L-2-65	STEERING ARM & KEYS
1L-2-66	KIT, KING PIN
1L-2-71	ARM, TIE ROD
1L-2-72	ARM, TIE ROD
1L-2-73	END & TIE ROD ASM.
1L-2-74	KIT, STEERING ARM
1L-2-76	TUBE W/ENDS
1L-2-77	ARM, TIE ROD
1L-2-78	ARM, TIE ROD
1L-2-79	END ASM, TIE ROD L.H.
1L-2-80	TIE ROD FRONT AXLE C/S
1L-2-81	KIT, STEERING ARM
1L-2-88	TUBE W/ENDS
1L-2-89	TIE ROD FRONT AXLE R/S

MCI Cross Reference List

MCI #	Description
1L-2-90	TIE ROD FRONT AXLE C/S
1L-2-91	BEARING ASM
1M-2-24	PIN, COTTER
1M-2-49	DRAG LINK ASM
1M-2-50	CLAMP
1M-2-53	WSH LO SPT Z050 .635X1.079X.156
1M-3-37	NUT HEX THK SLT 7/8-14
1TA-2-14	PIN COTTER 1/8X2
1TA-2-25	TIE ROD FRONT AXLE C/S
1TA-2-42	STEERING KNUCKLE REPAIR KIT
20-01-0011	READER, HAND HELD
2003712CG	SEAL, OIL
20-07-0012	TESTER, SQUIB
20-07-0019	DISCHARGE HOSE BLOWOUT ADAPTER
20-07-0035	READER, HAND HELD
20-07-0042	INITIATOR, LF, SMART TIRE
20-07-0050	DISCHARGE HOSE BLOWOUT ADAPTER
20-08-0039	KIT USB INLINE 5
2010041CG	WEDGE ASM
2010045CG	PLUNGER
2010807CG	SEAL
2020299CG	COIL CLUTCH COMPRESSOR 24 VLT
2023171CG	RING, WIPER
2025844CG	SHOE FRONT BRAKE
2025846CA	SHOE, BRAKE, RR
2025846CG	SHOE, BRAKE, RR
21-7109-184	UNDERCOATING-TECTYL 127G SILVE
21-7109-394	CANCEL, BUTYL SEAL
21-7112-25	SEALER SIKAFLEX 221 WHITE(310ML CARTRIDGE)
21-7112-31	SIKAFLEX 221 GREY
21-7112-32	SIKAFLEX 221 NOIR CARTOUCHE
21-7112-44	SIKAFLEX 252 WHITE (CARTRIDGE 310 ML)
21-7411-12	FH PROTECTIVE COIL #12 - (3/4")
21-7512-7	SEALANT
22-01-1120	HARNES, LOCATION SWITCHES
22-01-1123	STOW SWITCH ASM, UPPER
22-01-1125	KIT,INSTL,PENDANT,MIC MOUNT
22-01-1137	CLAMP,CABLE,3/16"
22-01-1150	HANDRAIL , RH
22-01-1152	PCB,W/STOW LOCK & ENUNCIATOR

MCI #	Description
22-01-1238	HANDLE, FOR MANUAL PUMP
22-01-1240	FITTING, BUN 1/4J, 2.08L
22-01-1243	CLAMP, NYLON, 3/8" BLACK
22-01-1244	ADAPTER, .625 D-HOLE
22-01-1246	PLUG, BREATHER, RESERVOIR
22-01-1247	CLAMP, RESERVOIR
22-01-1248	HOSE ASSY., HYD. 13.75"
22-01-1252	SCREW, HEX, 3/8-16 X 1 1/2 SS
22-01-1253	BEARING, FLANGED, 1.00 I.D. X .75 W
22-01-1254	WASHER FL SS .40 X .75 X .06
22-01-1255	NUT, ESN, 3/8-16, SS
22-01-1258	PIN, .75D X 6.0L
22-01-1259	PULLBOX ASSY.
22-01-1260	RAIL, GUIDE, CARRIAGE
22-01-1262	TUBE, FORWARD CROSSMEMBER
22-01-1263	KIT, PLATFORM RELEASE SHAFT
22-01-1267	PLUG, RECT., 1.0" X 1.5", NYLON, BLACK
22-01-1270	BRACKET, PLATFORM RELEASE SHAFT
22-01-1271	BUMPER, CARRIAGE STOP
22-01-1274	KIT, ROLLSTOP ASSY.
22-01-1278	SAFETREAD, 3.0" X 31.0", YELLOW
22-01-1279	SAFETREAD, 16.0" X 31.0", GRAY
22-01-1281	CAP, RECTANGULAR, SNAP-IN
22-01-1284	KIT, BLOCK HANDRAIL GUIDES LH / RH
22-01-1285	BUTTON, HANDRAIL LOCK
22-01-1286	PIN, HANDRAIL PIVOT
22-01-1287	HANDRAIL
22-01-1288	KIT, SAFETY BELT W/RETRACTOR
22-01-1289	KIT, SAFETY BELT BUCKLE ASSY.
22-01-1292	PLATE, ACTUATOR, SWITCH
22-01-1293	COVER, ROLLSTOP, RH
22-01-1295	BRIDGEPLATE ASSY.
22-01-1297	KIT, SWITCH ASSY.
22-01-1298	BUSHING, SNAP-IN, 1/2"
22-01-1299	KIT, GUIDE, BRIDGEPLATE, W/SCREW
22-01-1300	SPRING, COMP. SST, .48OD X .75L
22-01-1301	KIT, PLATE, BRIDGEPLATE
22-01-1302	KIT, ACTUATOR ROD ASSY., BRIDGEPLATE
22-01-1303	SCREW MA FL PH SS 10-24x1/4
22-01-1304	KIT, CARRIAGE ROLLER, 1 1/4 O.D.

MCI Cross Reference List

MCI #	Description
22-01-1305	HYDRAULIC CYLINDER ASSY.
22-01-1306	FLANGED BEARING, 1" I.D. B20
22-01-1308	BRACKET, IDLER SHAFT, REAR
22-01-1309	BRACKET, IDLER SHAFT, FRONT
22-01-1310	CONTROL BOX ASM
22-01-1311	ELECTRICAL BOX ASSY. /SAV
22-01-1312	VALVE
22-01-1313	HARNESS, ELECTRICAL, CARRIAGE
22-01-1315	HARNESS ELECTRICAL MAIN W/HYDRAULIC LINE
22-01-1316	KIT, PIVOT FITTING, HYDRAULIC CYLINDER
22-01-1317	SPRING, COM, .609 O.D. x 2.53
22-01-1318	DUST CAP,CONTROL. PROGRAMMING CONNECTOR
22-01-1320	HARN. PENDANT EXTENS. PULLBOX TO PENDANT
22-01-1321	HARNESS, TWS INTERFACE, W/PCB
22-01-1410	REMOTE CONTROL ASM
22-01-1498	NUT HEX 1/4-20 NYL.INS.18-8
22-01-1557	PENDANT ASSY,DR LCK DEUTSCH CONN.,BLK
22-01-1655	STOW SWITCH ASM, LOWER
22-01-1707	LIGHT ASSY. TWS REMOT
22-01-1723	SOLENOID 24V STD
22-01-2078	ROLL STOP SWITCH, W/C
22-01-6023	COVERING-DECK,ANTI-SKID
22-01-6026	COVERING-DECK,ANTI-SKID
22-01-6029	ANTI SKID,MAIN CHANNEL
22-01-6034	PLUG
22-01-6046	BRACKET-LIMIT SWITCH
22-02-0016	EXTENSION SPRING
22-02-0017	SCREW,SSS, 3/8 X 3/8 SST
22-03-1019	PIN,QUICK-REL,SPRING-LOADED,1/4DIAX3"
22-03-1021	LABEL-PASSENGER LOADING
22-03-1023	HANDLE
22-03-1025	COVERING-DECK,ANTI-SKID
22-03-1026	LOCK BLOCK
22-03-1034	COVERING-DECK,ANTI-SKID
22-03-1035	COVERING-DECK,ANTI-SKID
22-03-1039	ANTI SKID,MAIN CHANNEL
22-03-1042	DECK COVERING,ANTI-SKID
22-03-1049	PLUG
22-03-1066	BOLT-SHOULDER,1/2X1/2X3/8-16

MCI #	Description
22-03-1076	CONNECTOR DEUTSCH 12C COLOR GREY
22-03-1077	TERMINAL PIN
22-03-1078	LOCK-SECONDARY DEUTSCH 12C
22-03-1079	CLIP MOUNTING CONN
22-03-1083	MAGNET
22-03-1085	BRACKET-LIMIT SWITCH
22-03-1089	MICRO SWITCH ASSEMBLY
22-03-1093	CONNECTOR-15-PIN,FEMALE,CN3
22-03-1097	CONNECTOR DEUTSCH 12S DTM SERIES
22-03-1098	TERMINAL, SOCKET
22-03-1099	LOCK DEUTSCH 12S DTM SERIES
22-03-1105	PLATE-CLIP
22-03-1107	MOTOR & RESERVOIR ASM
22-03-1108	RESERVOIR
22-03-1112	COIL-24VDC
22-03-1116	CONNECTOR MALE 4 WAY
22-03-1129	CYLINDER ASSY, 30", RH
22-03-1132	CLEVIS
22-03-1134	PULLEY-CHAIN
22-03-1136	PULLEY-HOSE
22-03-1137	CHAIN-57.50" LONG
22-03-1145	ADAPTER
22-03-1146	HOSE ASM-CYLINDER
22-03-1152	ADAPTER-O RING TO FLARE
22-03-1157	VALVE, 3W2P
22-03-1159	VALVE, 2W2P
22-03-1160	COIL
22-03-1161	KNOB
22-03-1162	TEE F-JIC-4,M-JIC-4,F-JIC-4
22-03-1164	ELBOW 1/4 STEEL 37 DEG FLARED
22-03-1168	ELBOW 90 DEG
22-03-1171	ELBOW
22-03-1175	CONNECTOR DEUTSCH 12C COLOR GREY
22-03-1176	LOCK-SECONDARY DEUTSCH 12C /SAV
22-03-1178	LOCK-SECONDARY DEUTSCH 4C PHR
22-03-1299	CS-1/4 X 0.625 ST-18-8
22-03-1302	WASHER 1/4 FLAT SST 18-8
22-03-1346	CLEVIS,PRB CYLINDER
22-03-1349	BRACKET,SENSOR TARGET
22-03-1385	CYLINDER ASSY,PLATFORM,REAR

MCI Cross Reference List

MCI #	Description
22-03-6001	CONNECTOR RECEPTAC.DEUTSCH 4C PHR(20-14)
22-03-6003	DEUTSCH TERMINAL SOLID & CRIMP PIN J1939
22-03-6004	PLATE-CLIP
22-03-6006	KIT,CYLINDER ASSY,W/FITTINGS & HOSE
22-03-6008	CLEVIS,PRB CYLINDER
22-03-6009	CYLINDER ASSY, 30, LH
22-03-6011	CLEVIS
22-03-6013	PULLEY-CHAIN
22-03-6014	PULLEY-HOSE
22-03-6028	VALVE, 2W2P
22-03-6031	VAVLE,RELIEF-W/C
22-03-6032	ELBOW, 90° STRAIGHT THREAD 4-4
22-03-6046	PUMP,24V,W/1.5 GALL RESERVOIR (PACKAGED)
22-03-6047	RESERVOIR
22-03-6055	VALVE, 3W2P
22-03-6057	KNOB
22-03-6088	CYLINDER ASSY, 30", RH
22-07-0007	COVERING-DECK,ANTI-SKID
2-2-152	BREATHER AND TUBE
2217873CG	STUD, R.H. DRIVE AXLE WHEEL
22K-1-110	CORD SET
22K-1-145	POPPET
22K-1-146	PLUG
22K-1-147	O-RING
22K-1-148	PISTON ASSY
22K-1-149	VALVE RELEASE
22K-1-150	PIN-ROLL
22K-1-151	SPRING-CHECK
22K-1-152	SNAP RING
22K-1-153	HANDLE
22K-1-154	LINKAGE - HANDLE
22K-1-155	RIVET
22K-1-156	RIVET
22K-1-157	LOCK WASHER
22K-1-158	GRIP - HANDLE
22K-1-159	O-RING
22K-1-160	BACK-UP
22K-1-161	O-RING
22K-1-162	BACK-UP

MCI #	Description
22K-1-166	LID
22K-1-167	HANDLE FASTENER, HAND PUMP LID
22K-1-168	TANK
22K-1-170	WASHER
22K-1-171	BAFFLE
22K-1-172	SPRING - INLET
22K-1-176	SET SCREW
22K-1-192	INSTRUCTION PLATE
22K-1-193	IDENTIFICATION PLATE
22K-1-194	NAMEPLATE POWERLIFT
22K-1-204	CONTROL SWITCH
22K-1-205	SPRING, W/C LIFT
22K-1-206	CABLE COVER
22K-1-28	ROTATING COLUMN
22K-1-34	MAIN PLATFORM
22K-1-35	FRONT PLATFORM
22K-1-36	BARRIERE
22K-1-39	KIT SEAL
22K-1-40	CLAMP
22K-1-41	CLAMP PAD
22K-1-45	CYLINDER, HYD WCL
22K-1-46	ROLLED
22K-1-47	SPRING COLLAR
22K-1-48	SPRING
22K-1-49	CABLE COLLAR
22K-1-50	CABLE
22K-1-51	BELT, SAFETY
22K-1-52	HANDLE
22K-1-54	ROTATING CAP
22K-1-56	LOCK BLOCK
22K-1-58	LATCH
22K-1-59	PIN
22K-1-60	BRACKET
22K-1-62	PIVOT BLOCK
22K-1-63	LATCH
22K-1-64	SPRING
22K-1-65	BUMPER
22K-1-66	PULLEY CABLE
22K-1-68	BELL CRANK
22K-1-69	INDEX PIN

MCI Cross Reference List

MCI #	Description
22K-1-7	PUMP HYDRAULIC
22K-1-71	PIN
22K-1-73	WASHER
22K-1-74	PISTON
22K-1-77	ROD
22K-1-78	CLEVIS
22K-1-79	SPRING CAP
22K-1-8	HAND PUMP ASSEMBLY
22K-1-80	SPRING
22K-1-81	HANDLE
22K-1-82	LATCH
22K-1-84	ROD
22K-1-85	BALL JOINT
22K-1-86	BEARING
22K-1-87	BEARING
22K-1-89	WASHER LOCK
22K-1-90	SNAP RING
22K-1-91	NUT
22K-1-92	BEARING CONE
22K-1-93	BEARING CUP
22K-1-94	GROMMET
22K-1-95	SPACER
22K-1-96	TOP COVER
22K-1-97	BOTTOM COVER
22K-1-98	RELEASE LATCH
22L-1-523	PENDANT ASM
22L-1-530	CLUTCH
22L-1-532	BUTTON, SPRING SUPPORT
22L-1-533	GEAR
22L-1-534	GEAR RACK
22L-1-560	ENCLOSURE-PUMP,W/ COVER
22L-1-561	HANDLE, PUMP, W/C LIFT
22L-1-563	PUMP ASM-2KPSI,24V
22L-1-564	KIT-TOOL CLIP
22L-1-565	SOLENOID- 24V DP LARGE
22L-1-566	HOSE ASM-HYDRAULIC
22L-1-567	TANK WCL
22L-1-568	BACK-UP PUMP ASSY.,MANUAL W/O HANDLE
22L-1-569	SEAL KIT
22L-1-570	POPPET VALVE 24V

MCI #	Description
22L-1-571	PLUG
22L-1-572	SOLENOID SP 24V
22L-1-573	CIRCUIT BREAKER / 30 AMP
22L-1-574	CIRCUIT BREAKER/8AMP
22L-1-575	KIT, TERMINAL STRIP
22L-1-576	KIT, LOWER ARM
22L-1-577	BUSHING, PLASTIC .880D X .50
22L-1-578	KIT, COVER, LOWER ARM
22L-1-579	KIT, PLATE, BRIDGEPLATE ACTUATOR
22L-1-580	KIT-BUSHING,PLASTIC,.88 OD.X
22L-1-581	KIT, STOW SWITCH BRACKET
22L-1-583	KIT, RETRACTOR BELT
22L-1-584	KIT, FOLDING HANDRAIL LH
22L-1-585	KIT-HANDRAIL PIVOT BRKT.ASM.RH
22L-1-586	KIT-HANDRAIL PIVOT BRACKET ASM.
22L-1-587	STRIKER KIT
22L-1-588	SAFETY TREAD / 25.50 X12 / OCEAN GREY
22L-1-589	SAFETREAD, 12.75" X 3.0", YELLOW
22L-1-590	SAFETREAD, 5.5" X 1.5", YELLOW
22L-1-591	STIFFENER-PLATFORM,FRONT
22L-1-592	KIT-ROLLSTOP ASM
22L-1-593	BLOCK/ PLATFORM GUIDE RH
22L-1-594	STOW GUIDE
22L-1-596	SAFETY TREAD / 25.50X3 / SAFETY YELLOW
22L-1-597	KIT, STIFFENER, PLATFORM, REAR
22L-1-598	KIT-LATCH ASM.
22L-1-599	KIT, FOLDING HANDRAIL RH
22L-1-600	BUCKLE, BELT
22L-1-601	ROD ASM BRIDGE PLATE ACTUATOR 18.5" 2U
22L-1-602	KIT-BRIDGEPLATE ASM.
22L-1-603	BUSHING, .75 O.D. X .32 I.D PLASTIC
22L-1-604	SPRING, BRIDGEPLATE RETURN, LH
22L-1-605	SPRING, BRIDGEPLATE RETURN, RH
22L-1-606	KIT, STIRRUP ASSY.
22L-1-607	KIT, SKID, BRIDGEPLATE
22L-1-607PK	KIT, SKID, BRIDGEPLATE
22L-1-608	KIT, MOUNTING BRACKETS, LH AND RH
22L-1-609	KIT, PULLBOX COVER
22L-1-611	KIT, HOSE CLAMP
22L-1-612	WEATHERSTRIP-1/8X1/2X100 FEET

MCI Cross Reference List

MCI #	Description
22L-1-613	KIT, SERVICE ACCESS PANEL
22L-1-614	KIT-ENCLOSURE COVER,6.66"
22L-1-615	KIT, ENCLOSURE CLOVER, 19.98"
22L-1-616	KIT-ENCLOSURE COVER,6.66" W/HWDR
22L-1-617	RAIL, CARRIAGE GUIDE
22L-1-618	KIT, STOP BLOCK
22L-1-619	KIT, BLOCK-OFF PLATE
22L-1-620	KIT, ENCLOSURE CLOVER, LINKAGE
22L-1-621	KIT-PLATFORM RELEASE SHAFT
22L-1-623	HOSE, HYD 12'
22L-1-624	HARNESS
22L-1-625	LOCK, STOW AWAY
22L-1-626	GEAR RACK
22L-1-627	KIT, MOUNTING BRACKET, LIMIT SWITCH
22L-1-628	KIT-SIDE COVER
22L-1-629	KIT, ACTUATOR FOOT ASSY.
22L-1-630	BLOCK/PLATFORM GUIDE LH
22L-1-631	HARNESS, W/TWO ROLLSTOP SWITCHES
22L-1-632	BUMPER, RUBBER
22L-1-633	KIT-ROLLSTOP RELEASE BRACKET
22L-1-634	SPRING LH
22L-1-635	SWITCH, LIMIT,W/LEADS
22L-1-636	KIT, ROLLSTOP LINKAGE
22L-1-637	ROLL STOP GEAR
22L-1-638	KIT, GEAR MOTOR MTG PLATE
22L-1-639	KIT, GEAR MOTOR, 24V, WITH HARDWARE
22L-1-640	KIT, GEAR LINKAGE
22L-1-641	KIT-ROLLSTOP ACTUATOR BRACKET
22L-1-642	KIT-SIDE COVER
22L-1-643	KNOB KIT
22L-1-644	BUMPER, RUBBER
22L-1-645	KIT, PLATFORM RELEASE SWITCH BRACKET
22L-1-646	KIT,CLUTCH ASSY,RH MOUNT
22L-1-647	DRIVE CHAIN
22L-1-648	KIT-CARRIAGE ROLLER,1-1/4"OD.
22L-1-649PK	BUSHING, FLANGED, 3/4 I.D. X 1/4 W
22L-1-650	KIT, GEAR MOTOR ASSY., 24 V
22L-1-651	HYDRAULIC CYLINDER ASSY
22L-1-652	FLANGED BEARING, 1" I.D. B20
22L-1-653	KIT, STOW SWITCH BRACKET

MCI #	Description
22L-1-654	KIT, HARNESS CLAMP
22L-1-655	KIT, DEPLOY SWITCH BRACKET
22L-1-656	KIT-GUIDE ROLLER
22L-1-657	KIT, BUSHING ASSY., DRIVESHAFT LINK
22L-1-658	KIT-PIVOT PLUG
22L-1-659	SWITCH, LIMIT,W/LEADS
22L-1-660	KIT, QUICK DISCONNECT FITTING
22L-1-661	HARNESS
22L-1-662	HARNESS, 9FT ELEC. CARRIAGE
22L-1-663	HARNESS, ELECTRICAL, HYDRAULIC CYLINDER
22L-1-664	KIT, D.E. CONTROLLER 24V
22L-1-665	KIT, PINION GEAR, 18 TEETH
22L-1-666	KIT, DRIVESHAFT LINK ASSY.
22L-1-667	DRIVESHAFT, FINAL
22L-1-668	KIT, SPROCKET, 12 TEETH
22L-1-669	KIT, SPROCKET, 8T
22L-1-670	KIT, PRESSURE SW. W/ELECTRICAL TERMINALS
22L-1-671	KIT, PIVOT CAP, HYDRAULIC CYLINDER
22L-1-672	KIT, MANUEL RELEASE RESET RAMP
22L-1-673	SPRING COMPRESSION
22L-1-674	BRACKET, PENDANT
22L-1-675	PENDANT
22L-1-676	PENDANT / BAYLIFT 9700
22L-1-682	DECAL-TERMINAL STRIP NUMBER
22L-1-683	DECAL, PUMP TERMINAL STRIP
22L-1-685	DECAL FASTEN BELT WCL
22L-1-686	DECAL-WARNING IMPROPER USE
22L-1-688	DECAL-NO PARKING
22L-1-691	DECAL-MAXIMUM LOAD
22L-1-692	DECAL-OIL LEVEL WARNING
22L-1-697	SWITCH ROCKER, WHITE SINGLE POLE
22L-2-374	PROP DOOR, CLOSURE 525N
22N-2-106	SWITCH, MICRO
22N-2-107	ACTUATOR
23-02-0016	GLUE SIKAFLEX 222 UV BLACK
23-02-0040	ADHESIVE (EA = 400ML TUBE)
23-04-0004	SIKA CLEANER 205, 250ML
23-06-0010	SIKAFLEX 252 WHITE (CARTRIDGE 310 ML)
23-06-0033	SIKAFLEX 252 WHITE (CARTRIDGE 310 ML)
2-3-106	CONE

MCI Cross Reference List

MCI #	Description
2-3-107	CUP
2-3-1097	O RING
2-3-119	SPIDER
2-3-127	CONE
2-3-141	SHIM
2-3-145	COVER & SEAL
2-3-152	NUT, 7/8-14 HEXAGON JAM
2322610CG	AXLE GASKET
2-3-509	CONE
2-3-510	CUP
23518219CG	ALTERNATOR PULLEY DRIVEN
23522994CG	PULLEY, ALTERNATOR
2-3-523	PIN, BRAKE RETURN SPRING
2-3-528	PIN, BRAKE RETURN SPRING
24-54-0008	PLAS TUBE NYL #6X500 BROWN
24-54-0008RL	PLAS TUBE NYL #6X500 BROWN
24-54-0009	PLAS TUBE NYL #6X500' GREEN
24-54-0009RL	PLAS TUBE NYL #6X500' GREEN
24-54-0011	PLAS TUBE NYL #12 GREEN
24-54-0013	PLAS TUBE NYL #10X250' GREEN
24-54-0013RL	PLAS TUBE NYL #10X250' GREEN
2471544CG	BRAKE SHOE REAR 10" (OEM)
2473988CG	BUSHING, CAMSHAFT
26-04-0028	KIT, SILENCER
276185	SWITCH LOW PRESSURE INDICATOR
286171RM	VALVE, BRAKE , E6, REMAN W/ CORE EXCHANG
289925RM	COMPRESSOR AIR, TF-700, REMAN W/CORE EXC
29540493CG	KIT, FILTER HYDRAULIC
2A-2-6	PLUG, MAGNETIC DRAIN
2A-3-109	SHIM
2A-3-14	CONE
2A-3-15	GASKET
2A-3-18	WSH LO SPT Z050 .635X1.079X.156
2A-3-27	BEARING, CUP
2A-3-27CG	BEARING, CUP
2B-2-14	PLUG, MAGNETIC DRAIN
2B-2-150	CUP
2B-2-17	GASKET, DIFF. CARRIER/HOUSING
2B-2-20	STUD 5/8-11 5/8-18X3 1/2
2B-3-105	SHIM

MCI #	Description
2B-3-112	GEAR SET, 3.36 RING AND PINION
2B-3-114	CASE ASSY
2B-3-12	NUT
2B-3-120	GEAR, DIFF. SIDE
2B-3-121	WASHER, THRUST GEAR SIDE
2B-3-122	SPIDER, DIFF.
2B-3-123	BOLT, SHORT
2B-3-124	BOLT, (LONG)
2B-3-125	NUT
2B-3-127	CONE
2B-3-131	BEARING, CYLINDRICAL ROLLER
2B-3-132	RETAINER
2B-3-133	LOCK RING, PINION BEARING RET.
2B-3-135	CUP
2B-3-135CG	CUP
2B-3-137	RING, DIFF. BEARING ADJUSTMENT
2B-3-138	PIN, COTTER
2B-3-140	PLUG, MAGNETIC DRAIN
2B-3-150	CUP
2B-3-152	CUP AND OIL SEAL ASSY
2B-3-155	YOKE, DIFFERENTIAL END
2B-3-156	SLINGER
2B-3-158	CONE
2B-3-160	CONE
2B-3-161	SPACER
2B-3-162	NUT
2B-3-164	SHIM, .003
2B-3-165	SHIM, .003
2B-3-166	SHIM, .005
2B-3-167	REPL, .010
2B-3-170	WASHER 7/16
2B-3-176	CUP
2B-3-178	SEAL ASSY, PINION OIL
2B-3-182	GEAR IDLER REAR DRIVE ADAPTOR
2B-3-183	CONE
2B-3-184	BEARING CONE
2B-3-186	WASHER
2B-3-187	GASKET, CAGE
2B-3-189	CUP
2B-3-190	COVER, REAR BEARING

MCI Cross Reference List

MCI #	Description
2B-3-192	SHIM, .003
2B-3-193	SHIM, .005
2B-3-194	SHIM, .010
2B-3-198	GASKET, CARRIER ADAPTOR
2B-3-21	GASKET, DRIVE AXLE, 8 HOLE
2B-3-22	DOWEL, 5/8" I.D.
2B-3-23	WASHER, LOCK
2B-3-40	WASHER
2B-3-44	BEARING CUP
2B-3-44CG	BEARING CUP
2B-3-45	CONE
2B-3-45CG	CONE
2B-3-9	NUT
2C-3-11	SHAFT, DROP BOX IDLER
2C-3-12	GASKET, CAGE
2C-3-15	GASKET, DRIVE AXLE, 10 HOLE
2C-3-15CG	GASKET, DRIVE AXLE, 10 HOLE
2C-3-16	DOWEL, AXLE SHAFT (SOLID)
2C-3-16CG	DOWEL, SPLIT
2C-3-17	WASHER
2C-3-18	NUT
2C-3-19	WASHER, LOCK
2C-3-28	BOLT
2C-3-43	NUT HEX ZP 5/8-18
2C-3-44	GEAR SET
2C-3-45	AXLE SHAFT, LEFT HAND
2C-3-46	AXLE SHAFT, RIGHT HAND
2C-3-48	GEAR REAR DRIVE ADAPTOR
2C-3-49	KEY
2C-3-52	CAP SCREW, SHORT
2C-3-53	SCREW, CAP (LONG)
2C-3-6	DOWEL, AXLE SHAFT (SOLID)
2C-3-7	CAGE AND CUP ASSY
2D-3-10	BOLT REPLACED WITH 186688
2D-3-14	REPLACED BY 120378
2D-3-9	SHAFT, DROP BOX INPUT
2F-2-13	SHIM, .248 PINION SPACER
2F-2-4	STUD, 5/8" X 2-5/8" HOUSING
2F-3-10	GASKET, PINION SEAL
2F-3-11	WASHER, PINION SHAFT NUT

MCI #	Description
2F-3-13	SHIM, .248 PINION SPACER
2F-3-14	SHIM, .249 PINION SPACER
2F-3-15	SHIM, .250 PINION SPACER
2F-3-16	SHIM, .251 PINION SPACER
2F-3-17	SHIM, .252 PINION SPACER
2F-3-18	SHIM, .253 PINION SPACER
2F-3-20	SHIM, .265 PINION SPACER
2F-3-21	SHIM, .271 PINION SPACER
2F-3-23	SHIM, .283 PINION SPACER
2F-3-24	GEAR AND PINION 3.73
2F-3-25	SCREW, DIFFERENTIAL ADJUSTMENT
2F-3-32	GEAR AND PINION 4.11
2F-3-4	COTTER PIN, 1/4" X 1"
2F-3-5	CAGE AND CUP ASSY.
2F-3-50	WASHER, PINION SHAFT NUT
2F-3-6	YOKE, DIFFERENTIAL END
2F-3-8	CONE
2F-3-88	CONE
2F-3-8CG	CONE
2F-3-9	COVER & SEAL ASSY, PINION
2F-6-110	TUBE, BEARING, TAG AXLE
2F-6-87	SLEEVE, WEAR
2G-2-1	SLEEVE
2G-3-15	CASE ASSY
2G-3-17	KIT, DRIVE GEAR
2G-3-18RM	CARRIER REMAN, 3.70 RATIO W/CORE EXCH
2G-3-19	CAGE
2G-3-21	SEAL, OIL
2G-3-5	WSH LO SPT Z050 .635X1.079X.156
2G-3-8	GEAR AND PINION 3.73
2J-1-7	SLEEVE
2J-2-10	PLUG
2J-3-18	GEAR AND PINION 3.33
2J-3-7	BLOCK 1/O 16DC IN, 16DC OUT
2J-3-9	CAP SCREW, SHORT
2K-3-10	GEAR SET
2K-3-14	GEAR, DIFF. SIDE
2K-3-15	AXLE SHAFT, XL DRIVE
2K-3-2	DIFFERENTIAL, 3.33, REMAN, W/ CORE EXCHA
2K-3-2RM	DIFFERENTIAL, 3.33, REMAN, W/ CORE EXCHA

MCI Cross Reference List

MCI #	Description
2K-3-32	AXLE SHAFT, XL DRIVE
2K-3-4	CARRIER & CAP ASSY
2K-3-6	GEAR AND PINION 4.11
2L-1-210	AXLE ASM, DRIVE, 4.30:1
2L-1-552	CARRIER ASM, DIFFERENTIAL, 3.73:1
2L-1-553	CARRIER ASM, 4.10:1
2L-1-554	CARRIER ASM, 4.30:1
2L-1-555	CARRIER 4.56
2L-1-557	GEAR AND PINION 4.10
2L-1-566	GEAR AND PINION 3.73
2L-2-10	AXLE SHAFT, RH
2L-2-11	BUSHING, RUBBER ABS SENSOR
2L-2-13	BUSHING, RUBBER
2L-2-2	CAP SCREW
2L-2-3	CAP SCREW
2L-2-4	SHAFT, AXLE L.H.
2L-2-5	SHAFT, AXLE, R.H. W/LEVEL HOLE
2L-2-6	HOUSING, AXLE, W/BRACKETS
2L-2-7	HOUSING ASM, DRIVE AXLE
2L-2-8	HOUSING ASM,
2L-2-9	AXLE SHAFT, LH
2L-3-101	CARRIER, 4.30:1, WO/ YOKE
2L-3-103	GEAR AND PINION 4.30
2L-3-104	CARRIER, 4.30, NEW
2L-3-109RM	DIFFERENTIAL REMAN 4.56 W/CORE EXCH
2L-3-110	GEAR SET 4.56:1
2L-3-112	KIT, LUG MOUNTING
2L-3-115	CAPSCREW
2L-3-118	DIFFERENTIAL CASE ASM
2L-3-55	CARRIER 3.42
2L-3-55RM	DIFFERENTIAL, 3.42, REMAN W/ CORE EXCHAN
2L-3-56	CARRIER
2L-3-57	BOLT, CAP SCREW
2L-3-60	BEARING CAGE
2L-3-61	CUP
2L-3-62	CUP
2L-3-63	SEAL, OIL
2L-3-64	CONE
2L-3-65	CONE
2L-3-66	SCREW

MCI #	Description
2L-3-67	BEARING, SPIGOT DRIVE PINION
2L-3-68	RING, SNAP
2L-3-69	KIT, LOCK NUT & FLAT WASHER
2L-3-73	GEAR SET, SERVICE
2L-3-74	CASE, DIFF. & NEST ASM
2L-3-76	CASE DIFFERENTIAL & NEST ASM
2L-3-77	DIFF CASE & NEST ASSY
2L-3-78	BOLT
2L-3-79	BOLTS
2L-3-80	NUT
2L-3-81	GEAR, SIDE
2L-3-82	WASHER, THRUST
2L-3-83	SPIDER
2L-3-84	GEAR SPIDER
2L-3-85	WASHER, THRUST
2L-3-86	CONE
2L-3-87	CUP
2L-3-88	RING, ADJ.
2L-3-89	SPACER KIT
2L-3-90	SHIM KIT
2L-3-91	KIT, RING GEAR BOLT SET
2L-3-92	KIT DIFFERENTIAL
2L-3-97	KIT, LOCK NUT & FLAT WASHER
2L410	MOTOR ASM, DR'S HEATER, 24V RO
2L-4-10	MOTOR ASM, DR'S HEATER, 24V RO
2L-6-180	KNUCKLE, STEERING R.H.
2L-6-182	KNUCKLE STEERING, L.H.
2L-6-187	TIE ROD END
2L-6-188	TIE ROD END
2L-6-189	TIE ROD END ASM
2L-6-349	SEAL, TAG 9AXLE
2L-6-357	BREATHER-TRANSMISSION DDA
2L-6-408	KEY, DRAW UPPER 3"
2L-6-410	FLAT WASHER, SEAL ASM
2L-6-411	NUT, LOCK
2L-6-413	TIE ROD ARM L.H.
2L-6-414	TIE ROD, ARM R.H.
2L-6-472	TIE ROD
2L-6-481	TIE ROD ARM L.H.
2L-6-482	TIE ROD ARM, R.H.

MCI Cross Reference List

MCI #	Description
2L-6-487	AXLE ASSY, TRAILING
2L-6-496	AXLE ASSY, TRAILING
2L-6-546	SPINDLE
2L-6-549	ARM, TIE ROD , FRONT L.H.
2L-6-550	TIE ROD ASM
2L-6-561	HUB CAP
2L-6-594	STEERING KNUCKLE ASM
2L-6-595	KNUCKLE ASM
2L-6-597	ARM, TIE ROD
2L-6-599	TIE ROD END
2L-6-600	TIE ROD, LH END ASM
2L-6-603	BOLT, CAPSCREW
2L-6-607	FRAME ASM, TAG AXLE
2L-6-629	TIE ROD END ASM
2L-6-638	TIE ROD, LH END ASM
2L-6-639	TIE ROD END
2M-3-17	NUTS 5/8-11
2M-3-29	LOCK DIFF BRG ADJUSTER
2M-3-31	SHIM, .003 PINION SPACER
2M-3-32	SHIM, .005 PINION
2M-3-33	SHIM, .010 PINION
2M-3-35	WASHER, FLAT
2M-3-5	WASHER
2M-3-64	2302093
2M-6-5	WASHER
2R-3-10	CAGE ASSY, PINION SHAFT
2R-3-12	SEAL, OIL RETAINER
2R-3-13	SHIM, .500 PINION SPACER
2R-3-19	SHIM, .505"
2R-3-20	SHIM, .507"
2R-3-27	SHIM, .503"
2R-3-39	SHIM, .526 PINION SPACER
2R-3-50	WASHER, FLAT
2R-3-51	NUT, PINION SHAFT
2R-3-54	PLUG, MAGNETIC DRAIN
2R-3-6	GEAR AND PINION 3.73
2R-3-7	GEAR AND PINION 4.11
2R-6-4	FLANGE + KEY ASSY.
2TA-3-48	CASE ASSY
2TA-3-53	GEAR, DIFF. SIDE

MCI #	Description
2TA-3-66	GASKET, DRIVE AXLE, 8 HOLE
3017074	SIGHT GLASS W/O-RING
3-101-34	KNUCKLE ASSY, R.H. STEERING
3-104-67	STUD, WHEEL
3131067	REAR BOOSTER
3-14-39	CAP JOINT UNIVERSEL STEERING
3-181-153	KNUCKLE ASSY, L.H.
3200X6X4	A ST 1/4PMX3/8PF
3-21-2255	DOOR, BATTERY
3-2-88	LOCK, ANCHOR PIN
3300X6	A ST 3/8PFX3/8PF
33-1023	SEAL, BEARING
33-22-752	STEM, AUTO RETURN, HYBRID, MCI
3325X6X4	A ST 1/4PMX3/8PM
3328X2	A STLN 1/8PMX1/8PMX2
3350X8	A 45 1/2PMX1/2PF
3600X4	TEE 1/4PM x 1/4PF x 1/4PF
3600X6	A TE 3/8PMX3/8PFX3/8PF
3681-011	LENS LAMP DIRECT FRT AMBER
39044270-1	WIPER BLADES (OEM)
39170511-4	PUMP, CIRCULATING
39201111-2	SWITCH, TOGGLE
39201712-6	SWITCH, DPDT, ON/OFF SIDE CONSOLE
39290274-0	CABLE COAX (510928) 30PI RG59
39290278-5	PLAYER VIDEO CASSETTE 24 VOLTS
39362024-4	SLACK ADJUSTER
39412377-2	A ST 1/8PMX1/8PM
39450227-4	AY-SHOE & LNG
39460329-4	VALVE
39460374-0	MODULATOR, ABS M32QR
39460428-2	RELAY, TRACTION
39460436-5	SPEED SENSOR WS-24
39460437-1	SENSOR, SPEED
39462504-8	A TE 1/8PMX1/8PFX1/8PF
39470254-7	KIT, KING PIN
39482249-3	CLAMP HO SS/HD/CT/PS/SL.75-.94
39482250-1	HOSE CLAMP 13/16-1
3A-34-10	SCREW
3A-34-11	CONN LINK
3A-34-12	ROD

MCI Cross Reference List

MCI #	Description
3A-34-14	CUP
3A-34-15	SPREADER
3A-34-21	BALL, STEEL 3/8" DIAM.
3A-34-22	SPRING
3A-34-23	GASKET
3A-34-24	HOUSING
3A-34-26	TIMER VALVE
3A-34-27	SLEEVE
3A-34-28	TIMER REVERSER
3A-34-29	TIMER
3A-34-31	NUT
3A-34-33	WASHER, WIPER MOTOR
3A-34-35	SPRING COMPRESSION
3A-34-4	NUT
3A-34-69	TIMER NUT
3A-34-8	SCREW, CONNECTING LINK
3A40435Q	OIL COOLER ASM
3B-34-10	TURN BUCKLE
3B-34-101	BUSHING, WIPER IDLER ARM
3B-34-13	PIN
3B-34-15	RACK
3B-34-19	O'RING
3B-34-20	SCREW
3B-34-21	RUBBER DISC.
3B-34-22	GEAR & SLEEVE
3B-34-23	VALVE ASSY,WIPER MOTOR, PLAST.
3B-34-25	O'RING
3B-34-26	ROD ASSY.
3B-34-27	GASKET, WIPER MOTOR VALVE END
3B-34-28	VALVE PIN
3B-34-29	PLATE, WIPER VALVE R.H. END
3B-34-31	SCREW
3B-34-33	BRG BLOCK
3B-34-35	BEARING, REAR WIPER MOTOR
3B-34-36	SEAL
3B-34-37	SCREW
3B-34-38	SCREW
3B-34-40	SCREW
3B-34-43	SCREW
3B-34-44	WASHER

MCI #	Description
3B-34-48	PISTON ASSY.
3B-34-50	VALVE ASSY.
3B-34-54	ROD ASSY
3B-34-69	LINKAGE ASM
3B-34-74	WASHER,HELI 1/4X .263X .0070 Z
3B-34-75	NUT, ACORN, WIPER ARM SHAFT
3B-34-79	SCREW, CAP NUT,8-32X1/2
3B-34-81	KNOB,PLASTIC, "WIPER ON/OFF"
3B-34-82	HEX. NUT
3B-34-84	WASHER
3B-34-87	RETAINER ASSY.
3B-34-88	VALVE STEM ASSY.
3B-34-9	RACK
3B-34-90	SPRING
3B-34-91	VALVE STEM ASSY.
3B-34-92	COVER CAP
3B-34-95	KIT 10047 ANCO
3B-34-96	BUSHING, WIPER IDLER ARM
3B-7-31	VENT VLV,DRVRS FRESH AIR #2150
3C-11-41	SPACER
3C-11-99	LAMP ASSY
3C-12-29	REPAIR KIT, SHAFT & PAWL
3C-12-30	REPAIR KIT, SHAFT & PAWL
3C-12-31	REPAIR KIT, SHAFT & PAWL
3C-12-32	REPAIR KIT, SHAFT & PAWL
3C-12-33	REPAIR KIT, SHAFT & PAWL
3C-12-66	BALL
3C-25-34	DRIVE GEAR
3C-25-36	PAWL
3C-25-44	SPRING
3C-25-48	CHECK WASHER
3C-25-49	WASHER
3C-25-53	TUBE CURTAIN WINDING
3C-25-60	WASHER, TENSION
3C-25-62	RETAINING RING
3C-25-66	RATCHET ASSY
3C-27-40	RUN CHANNEL
3C-27-408	CHANNEL-DRIVER'S WINDOW 33.68
3C-29-189	HINGE, RUBBER BAGGAGE DOOR
3C-34-113	KIT, WASHER

MCI Cross Reference List

MCI #	Description
3C-34-122	BLADES
3C-34-15	SCREW
3C-34-21	TEE, WINDOW WASHER, LINE
3C-34-27	BUSHING, WIPER BRACKET
3C-34-29	O'RING
3C-34-37	VALVE, REGULATOR
3C-34-4	SHAFT, IDLER
3C-34-5	PLUG EXHAUST MOTOR WIPER
3C-34-62	SPRING
3C-34-65	RETAINING RING
3C-34-72	TIP & BUSHING, IDLER ARM
3C-34-73	TIP & BUSHING, WIPER ARM
3C-34-83	GASKET
3C-34-85	PRESS TANK ASSY.
3C-8-132	CONNECTOR ,PASS SIGNAL CRD CRIMP TYPE
3D-15-20	FLOOR FLANGE
3D-21-10	2045614
3D-21-11	CLIP, GAS PROP
3D-21-42	GAS SPRING
3F-15-231	FIRE EXTINGUISHER
3F-29-187	BEARING BASE
3F-29-213	BOLT
3F-29-258	BEARING TOP
3F-29-357	BEARING BASE
3F-33-2	REFLECTOR RED, ROUND 3"
3F-34-10	COVER
3F-34-15	VALVE ASSY
3F-34-17	O'RING 7/16 ID X 1/16
3F-34-26	GASKET
3F-34-27	DIAPHRAGM CHAMBER ASSY
3F-34-28	HOSE, 8"
3F-34-29	HOSE 7"
3F-34-38	SEAT CONTROL VALVE
3F-34-39	O'RING 1/8 ID X 3/32
3F-34-45	KNOB, R.H. WIPER CONTROL
3F-34-57	BEARING
3F-34-9	COVER, ASSY.
3G-11-245	SEAT BELT, SHOULDER STRAP
3G-15-1055	FIRST AID KIT, B.C.(CANADA)
3G-15-500	GASKET, CANNISTER COVER

MCI #	Description
3G-15-501	SPIGOT ASM, PUSH BUTTON TYPE
3G-15-504	SEAL, CANNISTER VALVE
3G-15-506	LOCK, PUSH BUTTON
3G-15-507	O'RING, CANNISTER SPIGOT
3G-15-508	SPRING COMPRESSION
3G-15-509	BUTTON, CANNISTER
3G-15-511	ELEMENT, CANNISTER HEATING
3G-15-515	CONNECTOR, 3 PINS MALE
3G-15-57	HEATING BOX
3G-15-72	JACK 12 TONS
3G-15-89	LEG & HINGE ASSY, CARD TABLE
3G-21-116	CLAMP END REAR BUMPER ASSY
3G-21-119	CLAMP CENTER REAR BUMPER (SILVER)
3G-21-19	BRACE, L.H.
3G-21-22	BRACE, R.H.
3G-21-53	CENTER ALUM. FRONT
3G-21-54	END MODULE, R.H. ANTI RIDE
3G-21-55	PLATE, LOCK REAR
3G-21-56	SPACER
3G-21-59	NUT, FLANGE
3G-21-60	END CLAMP
3G-21-61	END CLAMP
3G-21-62	RETAINER SPRING NUT
3G-21-70	SCREW, HEX.HEAD 1/2-13 X 2-1/4
3G-21-94	MODULE,UNIVERSAL END 21.12 IN BLACK
3G-22-13	MIRROR HEAD RH
3G-22-248	MIRROR, ARM RH
3G-22-251	MIRROR, ARM LH
3G-22-61	MIRROR HEAD 6" ROUND CONVEX
3G-22-65	GLASS, MIRROR
3G-22-9	MIRROR HEAD LH
3G-25-127	COVER, INNER
3G-25-128	RETAINER
3G-25-129	SPRING, RETURN
3G-25-130	LEG
3G-25-133	COVER, OUTER
3G-25-134	SCREW, CAP SOCK HD #10-32 X 1.
3G-25-135	LEG
3G-25-136	SPRING, RETURN
3G-25-139	KNOB ASM, RUN NUMBER ROLLER

MCI Cross Reference List

MCI #	Description
3G-25-222	MOTOR 24V
3G-25-225	JACK SHAFT ASM
3G-25-227	SCREW, CAP SOCK HD #10-32 X 2.
3G-25-228	DRIVE GEAR ASM
3G-25-339	BALLAST ASSY, 24 VOLT
3G-25-85	LAMP SOCKET
3G-27-1	WINDSHIELD GLASS (MC-9)
3G-27-1/40	WINDSHIELDS MC9
3G-27-17	SIDE GLASS
3G-27-30	GLASS GRAY, MCI
3G-30-11	RUB RAIL FUEL DOOR
3G-33-166	REFLECTOR, RED
3G-34-10	PISTON ASSY.
3G-34-108	BLADE ASSY, WIPER 20"
3G-34-111	BLADE ASSY, WIPER 20"
3G-34-116	WIPER, CONTROL VALVE ASSY
3G-34-12	CLIP WINDSHIELD WIPER
3G-34-20	COVER, ASSY.
3G-34-21	VALVE ASSY
3G-34-25	TANK, HI-CAP. WIND WASHER
3G-34-26	PUMP ASSY
3G-34-29	VALVE, WINDOW WASHER CONTROL
3G-34-31	VALVE
3G-34-44	FITTING, W/S WASH HOSE TO BODY
3G-34-52	BRAKE CHAMBER, TYPE 30/36
3G-34-52RM	BRAKE CHAMBER, TYPE 30/36
3G-34-70	HEAD, DRIVE ARM W/S WIPER
3G-34-72	NOZZLE, WINDSHIELD WASHER
3G-34-73	LINK AND SADDLE, XL WIPER ARM
3G-34-74	BOLT, SADDLE LINK
3G-34-74/PK5	BOLT, SADDLE LINK
3G-34-74PK	BOLT, SADDLE LINK
3G-34-77	SCREW, SADDLE LINK
3G-34-78	NUT HEX NYRT SS 4-40
3G-34-82	STOP NUT THIN HEIGHT
3G-34-82PK25	STOP NUT THIN HEIGHT
3G-34-84	NOZZLE ADAPTER
3G-34-90	SHAFT ASSY, IDLER
3G-3-8	GASKET, ALTERNATOR BACK PLATE
3G-5-51	END, CURTAIN ROLLER W/O MECH.

MCI #	Description
3G-5-54	BRACKET, GRAY SUN SHADE
3G-7-14	VENT VLV,DRVRS FRESH AIR #2150
3J-10-110	GENERAL BEARING
3J-18-287	WHITE 1/8" SMOOTH MARKER 3"X21"
3J-18-43R156	FLOORING, RIBBED, 3/16X14-5/16X96" 766
3J-21-6	BUMPER, FRONT, COMPLETE
3J-21-64	BUMPER MODULE, RH FRONT
3J-21-65	BUMPER MODULE, LH
3J-21-66	BACKSTRUCTURE
3J-21-67	BRACKET, BUMPER
3J-21-68	BOLT, HEX WASHER HEAD
3J-22-209	MIRROR, BASE RH
3J-22-210	MIRROR BASE LH
3J-22-274	GLASS, MIRROR
3J-22-80	POST
3J-27-17	WINDSHIELD GLASS ("D" MODEL)
3J-27-185	GLASS, ENTRANCE DOOR
3J-27-24	GLASS, SIDE, LAMIN 2.5MM GRN TINT
3J-27-28	GLASS ENTRANCE DOOR UPPER
3J-29-11	CABLE, BAGGAGE
3J-29-24	LIFT BAR, BAGGAGE
3J-30-15	HANDLE PATTLE
3J-30-18	HANDLE RR ENG DR LATCH
3J-32-261	END, L.H. TIE ROD
3J-33-50	SCR CRG SS 3/8-16X1
3J-34-10	NOZZLE WINDSHEILD WASHER
3J-34-114	TEE WINDSHIELD WASHER
3J-34-117	BLADE (ONLY), WIPER 20"
3J-34-119	NOZZLE, WINDS WASHER (WIDE)
3J-34-12	VALVE, WIPER
3J-34-122	WIPER MAIN ARM ASSY LH/RH 32"
3J-34-14	COVER, W/S RESERVOIR
3J-34-23	PISTON RACK, WIPER MOTOR
3J-34-25	SPACER, DELRIN
3J-34-26	BUMPER, WIPER MOTOR RUBBER
3J-34-27	PISTON RACK, WIPER MOTOR
3J-34-29	GEAR AND SLEEVE, WIPER MOTOR
3J-34-3	H.DUTY WIPER ARM WITH SHIELD
3J-34-35	WIPER BLADE 26" SPECIAL HD
3J-34-36	IDLER, ASM

MCI Cross Reference List

MCI #	Description
3J-34-37	ARM, WIPER ASM, L.H. & R.H.
3J-34-38	WIPER REFILL
3J-34-38CG	WIPER BLADE REFILL 26" HD
3J-34-42	LINK ASSY
3J-34-5	W/S WIPER BLADE
3J-34-51	MOTOR + BRACKET, L.H. WIPER
3J-34-52	MOTOR + BRACKET, R.H. WIPER
3J-34-54	WIPER ARM ASSY LH/RH 31" DISPOSABLE
3J-34-5CG	WIPER BLADE ASSY D/F (ANCO)
3J-34-62	RING RET EXT SS .625 X .588 X .037"
3J-34-65	LINK ASM
3J-34-74	RESEVOIR ASSY, W/S WASHER
3J-34-83	FITTING 90DEG. ASSY
3J-35-5	WIPER BLADE 26" SPECIAL HD
3J-8-109	CYLINDER, PARCEL RACK DOOR
3J-8-706	RUB EX 7/16" DIA.
3J-8-707	RUB EX 7/16" DIA.
3J-8-708	RUB EX 7/16" DIA.
3K-12-1	SEAT-DRIVER'S (SEE TEXT)
3K-14-6	GLASS UNIT, LOWER STAT
3K-14-7	GLASS UNIT LOWER SLIDE
3K-15-1237	BRACKET & CLAMP, FIRE EXTNG
3K-15-938-0003	CARD TABLE ASSY.
3K-21-10	MODULE, CENTER 60"
3K-21-11	PLATE, BACK CENTER
3K-21-12	STRUCTURE, BACK-UP
3K-21-13	CLAMP, CENTER (BLACK)
3K-25-106	BRACKET, SIDE MOUNT
3K-27-75	GLASS (MCI 3K-27-75)
3K-27-78	GLASS, UPPER ENTRANCE DOOR, 102DL, THRML
3K-34-10	NOZZLE, WINDS WASHER (WIDE)
3K-34-15	KIT, W/S WASHER
3K-34-18	BUSHING, WIPER BRACKET
3K-34-19	BUSHING BEARING OILITE
3K-34-2	WIPER ARM ASSY, LH/RH 29.5"
3K-34-8	SCREW FILISTER
3K-34-8PK	SCREWS, 10-32 X.390
3L-10-231	DOOR CYLINDER, AIR
3L-10-282	SWITCH ASM-BRKE INTERLOK 40PSI
3L-11-839	SEATBELT W/C

MCI #	Description
3L-12-140	SEAT, DRIVERS, NJT
3L-14-75	WINDOW, DRIVER'S UPPER
3L-14-76	DRIVER'S WINDOW
3L-14-78	SEAL, FELT
3L-15-1708	CYLINDER
3L-15-1709	BRACKET
3L-15-1710	HEAD-CONTROL
3L-15-1711	NITROGEN CYLINDER 15CU.IN.
3L-15-1712	ACTUATOR
3L-15-1713	SQUIB
3L-15-1714	VENT
3L-15-1715	VALVE
3L-15-1717	KIT-FITTINGS
3L-15-1718	BLOCK DISTRIBUTION AMEREX
3L-15-1719	NOZZLE
3L-15-1720	BRACKET
3L-15-2244	MONITOR, 2000 24V
3L-15-2244RM	MONITOR, 2000 24V
3L-15-2697	THERMOSTAT 280 MINATR.
3L-15-2698	THERMOSTAT-350 DEGRE F(MODULAR
3L-15-2699	CONTROL HEAD- 14032 FIRE SYS.
3L-15-2700	ELECTRIC ACTUATOR
3L-15-591	MONITOR, 2000 24V
3L-15-592	BRACKET MONITOR SLIDE
3L-15-621	SEAT BELT ASM
3L-18-191R168	COVERING, FLOOR SMTH 1/8X17.5X352.44 766
3L-18-191R168	FLOORING, SMTH, 1/8X17.5X352.44 766
3L-18-294R168	COVERING, FLOOR SMTH 1/8X38.69X41.69 766
3L-18-294R168	FLOORING, SMTH, 1/8X38.69X41.69 766
3L-18-730 R168	COVERING, FLOOR SMTH 1/8X34.5X460" 766
3L-18-730R168	COVERING, FLOOR SMTH 1/8X34.5X460" 766
3L-20-441	DOOR SERVICE RUBRAIL
3L-20-98	BELT RAIL RUBBER 45 FEET
3L-21-174	PANEL, TOP CLOSING
3L-21-181	BUMPER ASM REAR OEM
3L-21-182	BUMPER END MODULE CS
3L-21-183	MODULE, END
3L-22-113	MIRROR, CONVEX
3L-22-154	GLASS, MIRROR SAFETY INTERIOR
3L-22-209	MOTOR,(SMALL)FOR MIROR 12VOLTS

MCI Cross Reference List

MCI #	Description
3L-22-210	LARGE MAUAL MECHANISM
3L-22-211	MECHANISM, SMALL MANUEL
3L-22-358	MECHANISM, SMALL MANUEL
3L-22-414	COLLET, SLOTTED
3L-22-415	SCREW 3/8 - 28 X 1.00
3L-22-419	SCREW, ACCESS PLATE
3L-22-423	Arm W/Cover
3L-22-424	Casting, Mount
3L-22-425	Casting, Mount
3L-22-426	BOLT
3L-22-454	Mirror Asm, Left Hand
3L-22-485	MANUAL MECHANISM
3L-22-523	1-1/4 BALL/SHAFT
3L-22-524	GLASS, FULL FLAT (9 X 11)
3L-22-525	SCREW - SET
3L-22-529	BALL
3L-22-530	MOTOR, MIRROR
3L-22-533	SCREW (#6 X 1 1/2")
3L-22-534	SCREW, HEX
3L-22-535	FLATWASHER (3/8")
3L-22-536	PIN, ROLL
3L-22-537	SCREW, CONE POINT (1/4" - 20 X
3L-22-538	Arm W/Cover
3L-22-541	PLATE, 3-1/2-3 X 5/8
3L-22-543	CAP SCREW ,ALLEN HD 3/8-16X3/8
3L-22-546	MIRROR
3L-22-558	GLASS, MIRROR
3L-22-602	Mirror, RH Assy
3L-22-603	Mirror-LH Asm
3L-22-608	Mirror Head
3L-22-609	MECANISM-CONVEX GLASS SWIVEL
3L-22-612	COLLET, SLOTTED
3L-22-614	Arm W/Cover
3L-22-615	LOCKWASHER (3/8 SST)
3L-22-617	WASHER, MIRROR
3L-22-618	PIN, ROLL
3L-22-619	Casting, Mount
3L-22-620	SPRING, COMP (1 X 1)
3L-22-621	FLATWASHER (1/2", SST)
3L-22-623	Glass Top Flat W/Signal

MCI #	Description
3L-22-624	MIRROR, CONVEX (1/8" - 10" X 1"
3L-22-625	Arm W/Cover
3L-22-627	Casting, Mount
3L-22-634	MIRROR ASM
3L-22-646	MIRROR ASM, 9" ARM, HEATED
3L-22-647	MIRROR ASM,15
3L-22-655	Arm, 7"
3L-22-659	Arm, 7"
3L-22-661	LOCKNUT .5 SS CENTER NYLON
3L-22-662	CAP, PLASTIC
3L-22-663	GROMMET (1-1/4")
3L-22-666	Mirror, Top,Flat, Heated
3L-22-667	MIRROR GLASS
3L-22-674	ARM ASM, RH MIRROR
3L-22-675	MIRROR 5.00 ROUND CONVEX
3L-22-677	MIRROR ASM, RH
3L-22-678	Mirror Head Assy, LH
3L-22-682	Bracket - Convex
3L-22-683	SCREW 3/8 - 24 X 1
3L-22-684	Harness, 28"
3L-22-685	Harness, 9"
3L-22-686	LOCKNUT .5 SS CENTER NYLON
3L-22-687	Harness, 8"
3L-22-688	Harness, 22"
3L-22-690	HARNESS,MIRROR , 10"
3L-22-708	GROMMET (1/2)
3L-22-721	BRACKET, MIRROR
3L-22-722	MIRROR MTG, 6" CONVEX
3L-22-725	LOCKNUT, NYLON (3/8 - 16)
3L-22-726	LOCKWASHER
3L-22-727	BOLT
3L-22-728	ARM, MIRROR RH 15"
3L-22-738	SCREW, ACCESS PLATE
3L-22-741	Head Asm-W/Glass, LH
3L-22-742	Head Assy-W/Glass, RH
3L-22-743	Head Assy-W/Glass, RH
3L-22-750	HOUSING, ALUMINUM, 5X7 BLACK MCI
3L-22-754	PIVOT, MOUNT
3L-22-755	SPRING, COMPRESSION 1.625"
3L-22-756	WASHER

MCI Cross Reference List

MCI #	Description
3L-22-757	ALLEN BOLT
3L-22-758	FITTING, GREASE (1/4")
3L-22-759	BRACKET, STREET SIDE, MCI
3L-22-763	SCREW, PLATE MTG
3L-22-764	SCREW, ACCESS PLATE
3L-22-772	MANUEL ADJUSTMENT GLASS
3L-22-773	GLASS, MIRROR CONVEX 5 X 7 W/ LOCK RING
3L-22-778	MOTOR, 12V
3L-22-781	BOLT
3L-22-786	ARM, LH, MIRROR
3L-22-791	SCREW - COVER EXT MIRROR
3L-22-794	MOTOR MIRROR CURB SIDE
3L-22-795	MOTOR, MANUAL (MED)
3L-22-806	SET SCREW
3L-22-808	MIRROR, LOWER CONVEX
3L-22-810	ARM, MIRROR, W/ COVER 9"
3L-22-832	GLASS, TOP FLAT 10 X 14
3L-22-833	MIRROR, SM BOTTOM GLASS
3L-22-839	ARM, MIRROR, W/ COVER 9"
3L-22-840	BRACKET, STREET SIDE, MCI
3L-25-132	GEAR
3L-25-133	GEAR
3L-25-135	BEARING
3L-25-136	PLATE ASM, PAWL (LOWER)
3L-25-137	PLATE ASM, PAWL (UPPER)
3L-25-139	FLANGE, DRIVE
3L-25-140	FLANGE, IDLER
3L-25-208	DISPLAY, OPERATOR'S
3L-25-236	SPRING HOUSING
3L-25-237	ROLLER, WINDING
3L-25-404	SIGN-DASH 3 DT RUN NO YL/BLK
3L-25-561	RING, RETAINING
3L-25-6	ROLLER, WINDING
3L-25-61	ROLLER, WINDING
3L-25-63	ROLLER, WINDING
3L-27-397	WINDSHEILD, D4505,DRIVER'S SIDE
3L-27-398	WINDSHIELD, D4505 PASSENGER SIDE
3L-29-67	DOOR BAGGAGE, L & R
3L-29-761	DOOR ASM, BAGGAGE
3L-29-867	CYLINDER, KEY, MCI KEY CODE 0C00

MCI #	Description
3L-30-181	SPRING TORSION
3L-30-596	DOOR, BATTERY PNL
3L-31-1169	CENTER LOUVER
3L-31-1213	DOOR, R.H. SERVICE
3L-31-1214	DOOR, L.H. SERVICE
3L-31-1255	DOOR, L.H. ACCESS
3L-31-1256	DOOR, R.H. ACCESS
3L-31-1436	DOOR,CONDENSOR RR
3L-31-156	DOOR, ACCESS RH
3L-31-376	DOOR, BATTERY
3L-31-41	DOOR, UPPER ELECT.
3L-31-472	DOOR, ENGINE RH
3L-31-473	DOOR, ENGINE LH
3L-31-5	DOOR, CONDENSOR
3L-31-546	DOOR, LF ACCESS
3L-31-710	Upper Elect. DR. PNL
3L-31-756	DOOR, FRONT ACCESS
3L-31-853	DOOR, FUEL PNL UPPER
3L-31-854	DOOR, FUEL DOOR PNL LOWER
3L-31-885	DOOR, FUEL
3L-31-948	GAS SPRING
3L-32-1212	VALVE, POPPER
3L-32-422-0001	DOOR, ENTRANCE
3L-33-1	REFLECTOR RED
3L-33-2	REFLECTOR AMBER
3L-33-3	REFLECTOR BEZEL
3L-33-391	REFLECTOR
3L-34-100	SHAFT, TRANSMISSION
3L-34-101	WIPER MOTOR, ASM L/H W/O BRAKT
3L-34-102	TEE, WINDSHIELD WASHER LINE
3L-34-107	WIPER MOTOR ASSY R/H W/O BRKT
3L-34-112	NUT, WIPER SHAFT, SPANNER
3L-34-117	KIT, ARM + BLADE, DOGA
3L-34-118	WIPER BLADE / SERVICE 700MM
3L-34-130	KIT, ARM + BLADE, DOGA
3L-34-16	NOZZLE ADAPTER
3L-34-77	VALVE, WIPER
3L-34-99	SPACER, WIPER MOTOR SHAFT
3L-8-1203CG	GAS SPRING W/ BALL STUDS
3L-8-3044	GAS SPRING W/ BALL STUDS

MCI Cross Reference List

MCI #	Description
3L-9-91	PASSENGER BLINDS 52"X36"COMP. BLIND ASSY
3M-10-109	O RING
3M-10-110	O RING
3M-10-62	CYLINDER
3M-10-63	CYLINDER 3 5/8"
3M-10-71	SEAL
3M-10-72	SEAL
3M-10-73	WASHER
3M-10-80	SPRING
3M-10-83	SPRING
3M-10-84	GASKET RUBBER
3M-10-85	GASKET RUBBER
3M-10-86	SEAL
3M-25-109	CHECK WASHER
3M-25-111	WORM GEAR
3M-25-112	GEAR (5/8 SHAFT 40 TOOTH PLASTIC)
3M-25-113	IDLER GEAR
3M-34-30	TEE
3M-34-45	RING RET EXT SS .625 X .588 X .037"
3M-34-58	CAM ROD ASSY.
3M-34-59	O'RING
3M-34-60	O'RING 11/32 ID X 1/16
3M-34-63	SPRING
3M-34-73	BUSHING FRT WIPER MTR
3R-10-116	PISTON (SMALL)
3R-10-118	O RING
3R-10-119	PISTON (LARGE)
3R-10-122	SCREW SOCKET HD.CONE POINT
3R-10-125	RING
3R-10-127	CYLINDER (LARGE)
3R-10-128	LARGE CYLINDER CAP
3R-10-131	SPACER, END PLAY
3R-10-132	CYLINDER 4 1/8"
3R-10-189	O RING
3R-10-191	NUT, JAM 1/4-20
3R-10-201	BALL
3R-10-81	BEARING W/COLLAR, ENT. DOOR
3R-11-37	LAMP ASSY
3R-12-7	REPAIR KIT, SHAFT & PAWL
3R-15-52	KIT, REFLECTOR TRIANGULAR

MCI #	Description
3R-25-19	POIGNEE ROULEAU DESTINATION
3R-25-21	DRIVE GEAR (15 tooth)
3R-25-68	DRIVE GEAR BEVEL
3R-25-72	BEVEL GEAR FOLLOWER
3R-27-446	GLASS, THERMO L.H. PENTAGONAL
3R-27-678	ENT. DOOR GLASS (DOUBLE PANE)
3R-3-22	DRIVER'S SHIELD BLIND (21"X33.5")
3R34-112	NUT, WIPER SHAFT, SPANNER
3R-34-13	NOZZLE ASSY
3R-34-14	O-RING, WASHER NOZZLE
3R-34-25	WINDS-WASHER
3R-34-34	PLATE, WIPER VALVE R.H. END
3R-34-38	PISTON ASSY, WIPER MOTOR
3R-34-41	FLANGE, (1062-B)
3R-34-42	WASHER, WIPER MOTOR
3R-34-46	TIP & BUSHING, WIPER ARM
3R-34-50	TIP & BUSHING, IDLER ARM
3R-34-55	BLADE (ONLY), WIPER 20"
3R-34-58	SCREW
3R-34-60	PUMP ASSY
3R-34-61	BOTTLE ONLY, PLASTIC WASHER
3R-34-62	NUT, CAP .316B C
3R-34-65	RACK
3R-34-69	WASHER, KIT, WINDSHIELD
3R-34-7	NUT, ACORN, WIPER ARM SHAFT
3R-34-70	WINDSHIELD WASHER, ROUND 1-GAL
3R-34-72	BLADE ASSY, WIPER 20"
3R-34-74	O'RING
3R-34-76	WASHER, FLAT
3R-34-81	VALVE
3R-34-82	NOZZLE W/S WASHER
3R-34-9	NUT, WIPER SHAFT, SPANNER
3R-6-12	STUD, PLASTIC BALL (1")
3R-6-13	BRACKET, MOUNTING
3TA-21-89	MODULE, UNIVERSAL END 21.12 IN BLACK
3TA-25-28	MOTOR 12V
3TA-25-3	RUN NUMBER 2 DIGIT ILLUM.
3TA-25-44	IDLER GEAR 19 TOOTH
3TA-25-68	SPLINE DRIVE GEAR
3TA-32-197	SPRING, COMPRESSION

MCI Cross Reference List

MCI #	Description
3TA-32-32	SPACER
3TA-34-13	BLADE ASSY, WIPER 20"
3TA-34-19	SHIM - WIPER MOTOR
3TA-34-20	BRACKET W/S MOTOR
3TA-34-21	BRACKET MOUNT-W/S MOTOR, RS
3TA-34-66	TUBING
3TA-6-2	MIRROR HEAD 6" FLATGLASS
4-10-1	ALCOHOL EVAPORATOR
4-10-16	PIPE PLUG 1/8
4-1-128	ROLLER SHOE BRAKE X OS
4-1-15	RETAINER, BRAKE SHOE, FELT
41-1503	SWITCH, ON/OFF DIAGNOSTICS
4-1-16	RING, SNAP
4-117-7	GEAR PINION
4-12-1	VALVE
4-1-23	BUSHING, BRAKE CAMSHAFT
41-2683	CHIP, IC, V5.5B W/DIAGNOSTICS
4-12-8	FP 90 #6 x 3/8PM
4-1-3	BUSHING BRONZE
4-13-3	DIAPHRAGM STOP LAMP SWITCH
4-1-33	PIN, BRAKE RETURN SPRING
4-1-4	ROLLER, BRAKE SHOE W/O PIN
41-4140	HARNESS, DISPLAY
41-4151	VALVE, WATER ELECTRIC
4-14-19	WASHER TERMINAL
41-4-270	KIT, BRAKE SHOE& LINING
4-1-5	PIN
4-17-1	COMPRESSOR SAFETY VALVE
4-17-5	SCREW ADJUSTING
4-17-6	ROD RELEASE, SAFETY VALVE
4-17-7	BALL
4-17-8	SPRING
4-17-9	LOCK NUT
4-19-1001	DRYER, AIR
4-1-920	PIN
4-1-992	ROLLER, SHOE BRAKE (1/8 O.S.)
4-1-993	ROLLER, SHOE BRAKE (STD)
4-20-32	AIR BODY B/W
4-22-1002	VALVE, SR-1 SPRING BRAKE
4221217	MODULATOR, ABS M32QR

MCI #	Description
4-24-10	SPRING SEAT ASSY, AIR HORN
4-24-18	GROMMET, AIR HORN MOUNTING
4-24-20	GASKET, AIR HORN MOUNTING
4-24-22	LOCK WASHER 5/8"ID THIN
4-24-24	FP 90 #6 X 1/8PM
4-24-77	VALVE, AIR HORN FOOT
4-24-78	VALVE, AIR HORN FOOT
4-24-81	VALVE, AIR HORN INLET
4-24-82	SEAT, AIR HORN VALVE
4-2-515	YOKE
4-2-920	DIAPHRAGM, TAG AXLE BRAKE CHAM
4-2-981	DIAPHRAGM, TYPE 16 BRAKE
4-2-983	SPRING COMPRESSION
4-2-993	BOLT, BRAKE CHAMBER
4-2-994	NUT, BRAKE CHAMBER, EXTRA LONG
4-3-12	WORN GEAR, SLACK ADJUSTER
4-3-6	SPRING, SLEEVE LOOK
4-3-7	LOOK, SLEEVE
4-4-1026	SPIDER AND BUSHING ASM.
4-4-108	BOLT
4-4-110	CAMSHAFT, L.H. DRIVE BRAKE
4-4-111	CAMSHAFT, R.H. DRIVE BRAKE
4-4-112	WASHER, BRAKE CAMSHAFT
4-4-113	FELT, CAMSHAFT SEAL
4-4-115	WASHER, BRAKE
4-4-123	WSH LO SPT ZP .887X1.464X.219
4-4-13	SPRING EXTENSION
4-4-23	PIN
4-4-24	PIN
4-4-25	SEAL, BRAKE CAMSHAFT
4-4-272	CAP
4-4-30	SPRING
4-4-34	PIN, RETURN SPRING
444002	ADAPTER-AIR CMPR WAT TB23200X6
4-4-5	SEAL, BRAKE CAMSHAFT
4-4-513	WSH LO SPT Z050 .380X.683X.094
4-4-57	NUT,HEX3/8-16X9 [EA = PC]
4-4-7	NUT, ANCHOR PIN
44-7056	HARNESS
44-7874	SWITCH, HIGH PRESSURE CUTOUT

MCI Cross Reference List

MCI #	Description
44-9364	RESISTOR, 2 OHM CONTROL PANEL
4-4-943	BRACKET & OIL SEAL, CAMSHAFT
4-4-945	SEAL, OIL
4-4-990	ROLLER, SHOE BRAKE (STD)
4-5-1004	SPRING
4-5-1018	DIAPHRAGM, DR. SERVICE BRAKE (RUBBER)
4-5-114	NUT HEX Z050 1/2-20
456CG	BULB, #456 24V 2 C.P.
4-5-904	DIAPHRAGM, AIR PRESSURE, FRONT
4-7-1	SEAT
4-7-160	SEAT
4-7-162	PIPE PLUG B/W 3/8
4-7-190	KIT
4-7-192	INLET VALVE
4-7-193	SPRING INLET
4-7-209	VALVE GUIDE
4-7-216	VALVE, RELAY R6 NEW
4-7-220	WASHER
4-7-226	KIT
4-7-237	BEARING
4-7-242	GASKET CRANIL
4-7-247	RING
4-7-263	020 RX RING SET TF500
4-7-266	WASHER
4-7-270	SEAT
4-7-273	SCREW, CAP
4-7-295	PISTON
4-7-298	PLUNGER
4-7-3	GASKET, AIR COMP. DISCHARGE
4-7-300	CALIPER
4-7-31	RING
4-7-98	NUT, LOCK (INNER RH STUD MOUNT 1
4-8-10	BUSHING, SLACK ADJUSTER
48-1-239	SHOCK ABSORBER
48-1-241	SHOCK ABSORBER
4-8-60	DIAPHRAGM
488A080050	BULB, 9005 HALOGEN STD.
48X6X6	A ST 3/8PMX#6SM
4-9-15	DRAIN COCK ASM
4A-10-2	CHECK VALVE

MCI #	Description
4A-1-15	SPRING, BRAKE RETURN
4A-1-20	RETAINER
4A-15-113	GREASE
4A-15-115	BRAKE VALVE, E3, NEW
4A-15-133	LEVER COMPLETE
4A-15-136	PLUNGER
4A-15-16	D-1 MTG BRKT CPL
4A-15-24	ROLLER
4A-15-26	COTTER PIN 3/32
4A-15-28	COTTER PIN 3/32
4A-15-31	NUT HEX N500 5/16-18
4A-15-36	BELLOWS, THROTTLE CABLE
4A-15-40	RETAINER E6 DUAL BRAKE VALVE
4A-15-45	PISTON
4A-15-47	O RING
4A-15-54	O RING
4A-15-62	PLATE, TOP ADAPTER
4A-15-67	BOOT
4A-1-7	PIN, ANCHOR, BRAKE SHOE
4A-1-9	PIN, ANCHOR, BRAKE SHOE
4A-2-10	SPRING, FRONT BRAKE CHAMBER
4A-2-13	SEAL ASSY FRONT & REAR BRAKE
4A-2-20	CLEVIS YOKE
4A-22-10	SPRING TWO WAY VALVE
4A-2-22	PIN, COTTER
4A-22-20	VALVE CUT-OFF TYPE SS-2
4A-2-23	WSH LO SPT Z050 .635X1.079X.156
4A-22-5	GROMMET VALVE TWO WAY
4A-2-5	MOUNTING RING TYPE 20
4A-2-8	NUT, LOCK 5/8 UNF HEX
4A-2-9	GUIDE CHAMBER FRONT
4A-4-10	SPRING EXTENSION
4A-4-13	BUSHING CAM
4A-4-17	WASHER, BRAKE CAM SPACING
4A-4-18	RING, SNAP
4A-4-22	PIN COTTER 1/8X1
4A-4-8	RETAINER, BRAKE SHOE, FELT
4A-5-22	BOOT, LIFT CHAMBER DUST
4A-7-1	HEADLAMP ASSY LEFT
4A-7-12	GARNITURE PALIER DE BIELLE

MCI Cross Reference List

MCI #	Description
4A-7-39	IN LET VALVE GUIDE
4A-7-53	HOLDING PLATE
4A-7-54	COVER
4A-7-55	SEAL
4A-7-57	KEY CRANKSHAFT
4A-7-59	STUD, GEN. DRIVE ADAPTOR HSG.
4A-7-9	STOPPER
4A-8-10	O RING
4B-19-4	VALVE
4B-21-1	VALVE, DOOR OVERRIDE
4B-24-1	HORN, AIR
4B-2-60	ROLLER, SHOE BRAKE (1/2 O.S.)
4B-28-1	VALVE PP-2 CONTROL
4B-28-14	RING, SEAL
4B-28-15	SPRING COMPRESSION
4B-28-1CG	VALVE, CONTROL BLACK BUTTON
4B-28-2	BUTTON, PARKING BRAKE YELLOW
4B-28-3	SPIROL PIN FOR BUTTON BRAKE VALVE
4B-28-36	VALVE PP-2 CONTROL (VALVE ONLY)
4B-28-4	NUT-HEX THIN 7/8-20 CHROME
4B-28-7	INLET & EXHAUST PUSH&PULL CONT
4B-29-1	VALVE, INVERSION TR-2, NEW
4B-29-10	O RING
4B-29-11	O'RING, INVERSION VALVE, LARGE
4B-29-13	GASKET, AIR HORN MOUNTING
4B-29-15	RING, INVERSION VALVE, LOCK
4B-29-4	SEAL, INVERSION VALVE
4B-29-6	NUT
4B-29-8	VALVE
4B-4-28	WSH LO SPT Z050 .506X.873X.125
4B-5-11	PRESS. PLATE
4B-5-12	CLAMP RING
4B-5-16	BEARING, BRAKE CHAMBER
4B-5-22	BOOT, BRAKE CHAMBER DD3
4B-5-22CG	BOOT, LIFT CHAMBER DUST
4B-5-23	NUT, LOCK 5/8 UNF HEX
4B-5-27	PISTON
4B-5-28	COLLAR
4B-5-29	ROLLER, DD-3 BRAKE CHAMBER
4B-5-31	WASHER, SPRING SEAT

MCI #	Description
4B-5-32	SPRING ROLLER BRAKE CHAMBER
4B-5-34	NUT, LOCK 5/8 UNF HEX
4B-5-37	BREATHER
4B-5-4	SHAFT COMPLETE
4B-5-7	RING, BRAKE CHAMBER TYPE 24
4B-5-8	BOLT, BRAKE CHAMBER
4B-5-9	NUT, BRAKE CHAMBER, EXTRA LONG
4C-10-27	DRYER, AIR ASSY
4C-11-1	VALVE, RELAY R-12 NEW
4C-1-11	SPIDER, RIGHT FRONT
4C-11-13	WASHER
4C-11-16	INLET VALVE R-5 B/W
4C-11-17	RING, RETAINING*
4C-1-12	SPIDER LH.
4C-11-20	O-RING
4C-11-22	CAP
4C-11-31	O RING
4C-11-33	ORING, BRAKE VALVE
4C-11-4	PLUG, 1/2" PIPE
4C-11-48	PIPE PLUG, 3/8 NPT
4C-11-49	VALVE, RELAY,R-6, NEW
4C-11-7	RELAY VALVE DIAPHRAGM R-5
4C-1-18	DOWEL
4C-1-19	SPRING, RETURN, BRAKE SHOE
4C-1-2	SHOE, BRAKE, 14 1/2" X 5"
4C-12-1	VALVE, QUICK RELEASE
4C-1-21	STUD not available
4C-12-3	COVER
4C-12-4	DIAPHRAGM
4C-1-24	WASHER
4C-12-5	SPRING SEAT
4C-1-26	CAMSHAFT, R.H.
4C-1-27	WASHER, 1/16" BRAKE CAM SHIM
4C-1-28	WASHER, 1/16" BRAKE CAM SHIM
4C-1-29	WASHER
4C-1-2A	SHOE, BRAKE, 14 1/2" X 5"
4C-1-2CG	SHOE
4C-1-2-J	SHOE
4C-13-1	SWITCH, STOP LAMP
4C-1-31	SPRING EXTENSION

MCI Cross Reference List

MCI #	Description
4C-13-11	SWITCH SCREW
4C-1-31CG	SPRING EXTENSION
4C-1-32	ANCHOR, PIN
4C-1-32CG	ANCHOR, PIN
4C-1-33	LOCK, ANCHOR PIN
4C-1-34	CAPSCREW
4C-1-35	WASHER
4C-1-4	BUSHING, SHOE
4C-14-1	SENDER, LOW AIR PRES.INDICATOR
4C-1-41	ROLLER, SHOE BRAKE (1/8 O.S.)
4C-14-10	DISC
4C-14-12	DIAPHRAGM
4C-1-42	ROLLER, SHOE BRAKE (1/4 O.S.)
4C-14-3	GASKET, COVER
4C-1-43	ROLLER, SHOE BRAKE (3/8 O.S.)
4C-14-4	PLATE ASM
4C-1-44	ROLLER, SHOE BRAKE (1/2 O.S.)
4C-14-5	SPRING
4C-1-45	BUSHING,CAMSHAFT 1 1/2" ID, NON CHROM
4C-1-46	SPACER, FRONT & TAG BRAKE CAM
4C-1-47	STUD, 7/8-14 X 3 5/8"
4C-1-5	CAMSHAFT, L.H.
4C-1-51	SLINGER & ROTOR, SPEEDO SENSOR
4C-1-58	SENSOR
4C-1-6	CAMSHAFT, R.H.
4C-1-7	PLUG, BRAKE LINING
4C-1-8	KIT,BOLT,LINING 3/8-16X1" (BOX OF 100)
4C-1-9	ROLLER, SHOE BRAKE (STD)
4C-20-172	HOSE ASSEMBLY
4C-20-206	A 45 1/4PMX1/4PF
4C-2-10CG	CLEVIS YOKE
4C-22-1	CHECK VALVE (OLD 223891)
4C-22-17	CHECK VALVE, AIR LINE
4C-22-18	SPRING
4C-22-2	SPRING
4C-22-5	DISCHARGE VALVE
4C-2-38	SPRING, PUSH ROD RETURN
4C-2-5	RING CLAMPING BRAKE CHAMBER
4C-2-6	DIAPHRAGM, FRONT BRAKE CHAMBER
4C-3-18	NUT

MCI #	Description
4C-3-7	GEAR, SLACK ADJUSTER
4C-3-78	ANCHOR KIT, FR & TAG, AUTO ADJ
4C-3-82PK	BOLT, AUTO SLACK ADJ. INDEX
4C-4-1	SPIDER ASSY
4C-4-10CG	WASHER
4C-4-11	WASHER
4C-4-12	WASHER
4C-4-13	WASHER
4C-4-14	WASHER
4C-4-15	STRAP
4C-4-16	DOWEL
4C-4-18	WASHER
4C-4-19	SPRING, RETURN, BRAKE SHOE
4C-4-19CG	SPRING, RETURN, BRAKE SHOE
4C-4-20	CAMSHAFT, R.H.
4C-4-20CG	CAMSHAFT, R.H.
4C-4-21	CAMSHAFT, L.H.
4C-4-21CG	CAMSHAFT, L.H.
4C-4-35	ROLLER (1/8 OS)
4C-4-36	ROLLER (1/4 OS)
4C-4-37	ROLLER 1779G137
4C-4-39	BUSHING,CAMSHAFT 1 1/2" ID, NON CHROM
4C-4-39CG	BUSHING,CAMSHAFT 1 1/2" ID, NON CHROM
4C-4-40	SHOE, BRAKE (14 1/2" X 8") [OEM]
4C-4-40A	BRAKE SHOE REAR 8 INCH
4C-4-40CG	SHOE, BRAKE (14 1/2" X 8") [OEM]
4C-4-42	BUSHING, SHOE
4C-4-48	WASHER FLHARD5/16X.500(L,170)
4C-4-5	BOLT
4C-4-6	WASHER
4C-4-8	ANCHOR, PIN
4C-4-8A	ANCHOR, PIN
4C-4-8CG	ANCHOR, PIN
4C-5-19	CAP COMPLETE
4C-5-21	DIAPHRAGM, DD3 PARKING BRAKE
4C-5-26	STUD
4C-5-26CG	STUD
4C-5-27	RING, DD3 BRAKE CHAMBER RBBR D1
4C-5-29	RING, CLAMP
4C-5-3	ROD, PUSH, INNER BRAKE CHAMBER

MCI Cross Reference List

MCI #	Description
4C-5-31	NUT FRONT & REAR BRAKE CH.
4C-5-32	NUT, BRAKE CHAMBER, EXTRA LONG
4C-5-4CG	YOKE ASM
4C-5-5	CLEVIS YOKE
4C-5-6	CLEVIS PIN FRT YOKE 1/2 X1 1/2
4C-5-7	PIN, COTTER
4C-5-9	BOLT, CLAMP RING
4C-6-1	SLACK ADJUSTER, R.H. DRIVE
4C-6-2	SLACK ADJUSTER, L.H. DRIVE
4C-7-12	SEAL
4C-7-15	KIT
4C-7-17	CONNECTING ROD
4C-7-18	PON, STANDARD PISTON K
4C-7-19	PISTON
4C-7-20	PISTON
4C-7-21	PISTON
4C-7-26	RING SET 030 RX 6 & 700
4C-7-27	SEAL
4C-7-29	CAP
4C-7-30	KIT UNLOADER
4C-7-32	CANCEL, WSH LO SPT Z050 8.1X14.8X2
4C-7-33CG	GASKET
4C-7-40	MAINTENANCE KIT
4C-7-41	SET, PISTON RING (STANDARD)
4C-7-42	RING SET 010 RX 6 & 700
4C-7-43	RING SET 020RX 6 & 700
4C-7-44	RING SET 030 RX 6 & 700
4C-7-52	FM PLUG #8 HEXS
4C-8-10	SPRING SEAT BOT
4C-8-12	SPRING
4C-8-13	GUIDE
4C-8-14	SPRING SEAT TOP
4C-8-18	WASHER
4C-8-19	EXHAUST STEM
4C-8-20	SPRING
4C-8-23	FILTER
4C-8-24	O RING
4C-8-26	O RING
4C-8-27	COVER
4C-8-28	VALVE, BREATHER

MCI #	Description
4C-8-29	GOVERNOR, AIR D2, NEW
4C-8-29CG	GOVERNER
4C-8-29RM	GOVERNOR, D2 REMAN W/ CORE EXCHANGE
4C-8-30	PISTON
4C-8-4	SPRING
4C-8-5	CHECK VALVE
4C-8-9	WASHER
4C-9-21	DIAPHRAGM, DD3 PARKING BRAKE
4C-9-4	VALVE, EMERGENCY AIR, FILL
4D-22-16	STEM-VALVE
4D-22-19	SPRING
4D-22-21	SPRING
4D-22-25	SWITCH, SNAP ACTION EXIT DR CONTROL
4D-22-26	INSULATOR
4F-12-1	QR-1 QUICK RELEASE VALVE
4F-19-35	HOUSING
4F-19-43	RING, RETAINS COVER TO SHELL
4F-19-47	GROMMET VALVE
4F-19-63	CLIP, RETAINING
4F-19-65	NUT HEX 5/16-24
4F-19-67	ST-3 SAFETY VLV
4F-19-69	PLATE
4F-19-73	SPRING
4F-22-10	VALVE 4 WAYS CONTROL, 1/8PF
4F-22-21	VALVE, LQ-2 LIMITING & RELEASE
4F-22-34	REGULATOR, BELT TENSION AIR
4F-22-6	REGULATOR, BELT TENSION AIR
4F-22-7	REGULATOR, BELT TENSION AIR
4F-4-11	SCR CAP HEX 9/16-18X2 G8PT
4F-4-13	NUT
4F-4-14	SEAL, OIL
4F-4-14CG	SEAL, CAMSHAFT
4F-4-25	SEAL, BRAKE CAMSHAFT
4F-4-3	CAMSHAFT RH
4F-4-3CG	CAMSHAFT RH
4F-4-4	CAMSHAFT LH
4F-4-4CG	CAMSHAFT LH
4F-5-16	RING, CLAMP
4F-6-5	ADJUSTER, SLACK - RH/LH TAG AXLE
4F-6-6	CLAMP

MCI Cross Reference List

MCI #	Description
4F-8-224	HUBODOMETER
4G-11-1	VALVE, RELAY, R12, NEW
4G-11-1CG	VALVE, RELAY, NEW
4G-11-5	R-14 MAINTENANCE KIT
4G-1-15	BRACKET ASM, CAM
4G-11-5CG	RELAY VALVE REPAIR KIT
4G-1-17	BRAKE CAM, FINISHED
4G-1-18	BRAKE CAM
4G-1-5	CAMSHAFT LH
4G-15-33	VALVE, BRAKE E-10, NEW
4G-15-36	BOOT
4G-15-37	PLUNGER
4G-15-38	PIN
4G-15-39	REPAIR KIT, BRAKE VALVE
4G-1-5CG	CAMSHAFT LH
4G-1-6	CAMSHAFT RH
4G-1-6CG	CAMSHAFT RH
4G-17-19	KIT, CONNECTING ROD BRG. .020 UNDER SIZE
4G-1-9	SHOE ASM, BRAKE
4G-19-10	DRYER, AIR ASSY
4G-19-11	COVER AND HEATER, AIR DRYER
4G-19-14	COVER AND HEATER, AIR DRYER
4G-19-3	COVER KIT
4G-20-117	HOSE, A/CBELT TO REG
4G-20-302	MUFFLER ASM
4G-20-308	GAUGE-AIR START
4G-20-311	VALVE, SOLENOID
4G-20-321	LUBRICATOR
4G-20-48	HOSE ASM, 21"
4G-22-125	VALVE, AIR
4G-22-126	VALVE, AIR
4G-22-127	BUTTON
4G-22-139	CYLINDER, B/W CRUISE CONT, AIR
4G-22-141	KIT, CC-5
4G-22-148	POTENTIOMETER, B/W CRUISE CONT
4G-22-150	SWITCH, LOW AIR
4G-22-50	VALVE, RV-1 PRES. REDUCING
4G-22-80	RETAINER, SPEED CONTROL CABLE
4G-22-9	SERVO CONTROL MODULE, CRUISE
4G-2-3	CLAMP RING ASSY

MCI #	Description
4G-2-9	SHIELD, CENTER HOLE
4G-29-1	VALVE, INVERSION TR-2, NEW
4G-29-10	O RING
4G-29-11	PISTON
4G-29-12	O RING
4G-29-17	CAP, SYNCHRO VALVE
4G-29-19	SPRING
4G-29-1RM	VALVE, INVERSION, TR2, REMAN W/ CORE EXC
4G-29-21	SHIM BRAKE
4G-29-5	REPAIR KIT, INVERSION VALVE
4G-29-6	VALVE, TR-3 INVERSION
4G-29-636	VALVE, INVERSION
4G-29-7	INVERSION VALVE DIAPHRAGM TR-3
4G-29-8	RETAINER DIAPH FOR TYPE TR3
4G-29-9	NUT, EXHAUST TR3 INVER. VALVE
4G-4-10	SEAL, ASM
4G-4-12	RETAINING RING
4G-4-14	ADJUSTING WASHER (0.031)
4G-4-15	WASHER, CAM ADJUSTING
4G-4-16	SPACER, STEEL
4G-4-17	SPACER PLATE
4G-4-33	SPRING, RETAINER, BRAKE SHOE
4G-4-38	SPRING
4G-4-43	CONTROL ARM
4G-4-62	WASHER, FLAT
4G-4-63	NUT, HEX
4G-4-8	BOLT
4G-5-13	KIT, NUT & WASHER, 2 SETS PER PK
4G-5-14	NUT, HEX, YOKE
4G-5-15	KIT, WEATHER SEAL PLUG
4G-5-16	KIT, RELEASE BOLT
4G-5-19	BREATHER TUBE KIT
4G-5-2	KIT, SPARES, DIAPHRAGM
4G-5-3	DIAPHRAGM, DR. SERVICE BRAKE
4G-5-5	CHAMBER, BRAKE SPRING
4G-5-7	KIT, BOLTS & NUT
4G-5-8	CLAMP RING ASSY
4G-7-12	CONNECTING ROD KIT
4G-7-13	GARNITURE PALIER DE BIELLE
4G-7-19	KIT, CONNECTING ROD BRG. .020 UNDER SIZE

MCI Cross Reference List

MCI #	Description
4G-7-3	KIT, SPARES
4G-7-4	MAINTENANCE KIT TU-FLO-700
4J-1-1	BRAKE SPIDER ASSY, L.H.
4J-1-10	SPACER
4J-1-11	BRAKE SHOE & LINING
4J-1-12	SHOE, BRAKE, 14 1/2" X 6"
4J-1-14	NUT,HEX3/8-16X9 [EA = PC]
4J-1-16	ROLLER, SHOE BRAKE (STD)
4J-1-19	SHOE, BRAKE, 14 1/2" X 10"
4J-1-19CG	BRAKE SHOE REAR 10"
4J-1-2	BRAKE SPIDER ASSY R.H.
4J-1-55	CAMSHAFT, R.H.
4J-1-57	BRACKET ASSY, L.H. CHAMBER
4J-1-58	BRACKET ASSY, L.H. CHAMBER
4J-1-59	BRACKET ASSY, R.H. CHAMBER
4J-1-5CG	CAMSHAFT, R.H.
4J-1-6	WASHER (PKG 100)
4J-1-60	BRACKET ASSY, R.H. CHAMBER
4J-1-64	WASHER
4J-1-67	REPLACED BY 120382
4J-1-7	CAMSHAFT
4J-1-70	SHOE, BRAKE, 14 1/2" X 6"
4J-1-71	SHOE, BRAKE, 14 1/2" X 6"
4J-1-71A	SHOE, BRAKE, 14 1/2" X 6"
4J-1-71CG	SHOE, BRAKE, 14 1/2" X 6"
4J-1-75B	KIT,BOLT,LINING 3/8-16X1" (BOX OF 100)
4J-1-75F	KIT,BOLT LINING (BOX OF 20)
4J-1-7CG	CAMSHAFT
4J-1-8	BRAKE CAM, RH FRONT
4J-1-8CG	CAM SHAFT RIGHT FRONT
4J-19-19	DRYER, AIR,AD-9, 24V, NEW
4J-2-1	BRAKE CHAMBER
4J-2-12	NUT FRONT & REAR BRAKE CH.
4J-2-14	NUT
4J-2-15	BRAKE CHAMBER, LH FT
4J-2-16	CHAMBER ASM BRAKE FT RH
4J-2-2	DIAPHRAGM, FRT BRAKE CHAMBER
4J-22-11	VALVE, SOLENOID
4J-2-3	PLATE PRESSURE BRAKE CHAMBER
4J-3-11	SLACK ADJUSTER

MCI #	Description
4J-3-12	SLACK ADJUSTER
4J-3-143	CAMSHAFT L.H.
4J-3-19	ADJUSTER, SLACK
4J-4-13	CAMSHAFT, RH
4J-4-13CG	CAMSHAFT, RH
4J-4-14	CAMSHAFT LH
4J-4-14CG	CAMSHAFT LH
4J-4-19	BRAKE SHOE REAR 10" (OEM)
4J-4-2	BOLT
4J-4-21	LINING KIT BRAKE SHOE 8" STD
4J-4-22	ROLLER, BRAKE, STD 8" SHOE
4J-4-27	ROLLER, SHOE BRAKE (1/8 O.S.)
4J-4-28	ROLLER, SHOE BRAKE (1/4 O.S.)
4J-4-8	ROLLER, SHOE BRAKE (STD)
4J-5-10	CHAMBER DD-3
4J-7-11	GASKET, INLET
4K-1-1	LINING KIT, BRAKE SHOE 6" STD
4K-1-13	KIT,BOLT,LINING 3/8-16X1" (BOX OF 100)
4K-1-4	CAMSHAFT, L.H.
4K-1-5	BRAKE SHOE & LINING
4K-19-10	THERMOSTAT REPAIR KIT, DRYER
4K-19-11	THERMOSTAT
4K-19-12	KIT, MOUNTING BRACKET
4K-19-13	END COVER ASSY
4K-19-4	END COVER AD-4
4K-19-4CG	END COVER AD-4
4K-19-5	CARTRIDGE, DESSICANT, NEW AD-4
4K-19-5CG	KIT, AD-4 DRYER REFILL
4K-19-62	VALVE SAFETY ST-3 175 PSI
4K-19-7	O RING
4K-19-8	MAJOR MAINTENANCE KIT
4K-19-8CG	MAJOR MAINTENANCE KIT
4K-19-9	CARTRIDGE, DESSICANT,REMAN W/ CORE EXCH
4K-22-3	VALVE, TWO-WAY
4K-22-38	REGULATOR AIR BRAKE W/ NOISE REDUCTION
4K-22-4	VALVE, PRESS PROTECT PR2, NEW
4K-22-41	KIT, REGULATOR REPAIR
4K-22-57	KIT, REGULATOR REPAIR
4K-3-11	GEAR SET, 3.36 RING AND PINION
4K-3-2	SLACK ADJUSTER, R.H. AUTO.

MCI Cross Reference List

MCI #	Description
4K-3-5	STRAP, SLACK ADJUSTER, AUTO
4K-3-6	SLACK-ADJUSTER
4K-4-1	LINING KIT, BRAKE SHOE 5" STD
4K-4-2	LINING KIT, BRAKE SHOE 10" STD
4K-4-6	SHOE, BRAKE, 14 1/2" X 6"
4K-4-8	SHOE, BRAKE, W/ LINING & ROLLER
4K-7-10	GASKET, INLET
4K-7-13	GASKET, CYLINDER HEAD
4K-7-14	GASKET, BASE
4K-7-15	NUT
4K-7-16	BEARING
4K-7-3	COMPRESSOR, AIR, TF 750 NEW
4K-7-3RM	COMPRESSOR, AIR, TF 750 REMAN W/CORE EXC
4K-7-3-RM	COMPRESSOR, AIR, TF 750 REMAN W/CORE EXC
4K-7-5	CYLINDER HEAD MAINTENANCE KIT
4K-7-6	CRANKSHAFT BEARING KIT
4K-7-8	PISTON RING KIT
4L-10-3	AIR DRYER WABCO S1200 24VDC
4L-10-5	CHECK VALVE
4L-1-103	BRACKET, BRAKE CHAMBER R.H.
4L-1-104	SPIDER ASM, L.H.
4L-1-105	CAMSHAFT, LH
4L-1-106	BRACKET, BRAKE CHAMBER L.H.
4L-1-107	SPIDER ASM , RH
4L-1-108	BRAKE SHOE & LINING
4L-1-109	SHOES 16.5 X 6
4L-11-1	VALVE, W/BRACKET R-14 NEW
4L-11-10	MTG BRACKET W/2 HOLES
4L-1-110	KIT, LINING, AXLE W/ RIVET & LINING
4L-11-11	VALVE, W/BRACKET R-14 NEW
4L-11-11CG	VALVE, W/BRACKET R-14 NEW
4L-1-112	BOLT, BRAKE LINING
4L-1-113	PIN RETAINER
4L-1-114	ROLLER CAM
4L-1-115	WASHER CAMHEAD
4L-1-116	CAMSHAFT, R.H.
4L-1-117	SPRING EXTENSION
4L-1-117CG	SPRING, RETURN
4L-1-118	GREASE FITTING

MCI #	Description
4L-1-120	BRAKE SPIDER ASSY L.H.
4L-1-121	BRAKE SPIDER ASSY R.H.
4L-1-122	SCREW
4L-1-123	NUT, SLOTTED
4L-11-24	TRACTOR PROTECTION VALVE TP-3
4L-1-124	CAMSHAFT, L.H.
4L-1-125	CAMSHAFT, R.H.
4L-1-126	BRAKE SPIDER ASSY L.H.
4L-1-128	BOLT
4L-1-13	PLATE, L.H. ROTOR
4L-11-30	VALVE, SERVICE RELAY
4L-11-31	VALVE, RELAY
4L-11-32	RELAY, TRACTION
4L-1-132	KIT, LINING, AXLE W/ RIVET & LINING
4L-1-134	CAMSHAFT, R.H.
4L-11-35	VALVE, RELAY, R12P, NEW
4L-1-135	BUSHING, CAMSHAFT
4L-11-4	VALVE, W/BRACKET R-14 NEW
4L-1-14	PLATE, R.H. ROTOR
4L-11-40	VALVE, RELAY, R-14, NEW
4L-1-141	BRAKE CHAMBER ASM, L.H.
4L-1-142	BRAKE CHAMBER ASM, R.H.
4L-11-43	VALVE, QUICK RELEASE, NEW
4L-1-143	BRAKE SHOE & LINING
4L-1-15	O'RING 3.53MM
4L-1-154	SHOES 16.5 X 6
4L-1-155	KIT 2 BRAKE SHOES W/LININGS
4L-1-156	KIT,2 BRAKE SHOES W/LINING & HARDWARE
4L-1-157	BRAKE REPAIR MAJOR
4L-1-158	KIT,LINING (COMPLETE AXLE SET W/ BOLTS)
4L-1-159	KIT, SHOE & LINING
4L-1-16	KIT, SLIDE PIN ASM
4L-1-165	BRACKET, CHAMBER, LH, FRONT
4L-1-167	CHAMBER
4L-1-168	CAMSHAFT LH
4L-1-169	CAMSHAFT RH
4L-1-17	CALIPER ASSY, L.H. (1560)
4L-1-170	BRACKET, CHAMBER, LH, FRONT
4L-1-171	BRACKET, BRAKE CHAMBER R.H.
4L-1-18	CALIPER ASSY, R.H.

MCI Cross Reference List

MCI #	Description
4L-1-188	PIN, COTTER
4L-11-9	VALVE W/BRKT R-14, NEW
4L-1-20	BUSHING, R/R OUTER
4L-12-1	VALVE BRAKE
4L-1-21	KIT BUSHING, (1 BOX = SET OF 4)
4L-1-22	O'RING
4L-1-23	GF 45 1/8PM
4L-1-25	BOOT, BRAKE PISTON
4L-1-26	CAP ASSY, POWER SHAFT
4L-1-27	CAP ASSY, POWER SHAFT
4L-1-28	SEAL, OIL
4L-1-29	WASHER, POWER SHAFT THRUST
4L-1-30	SHAFT, POWER RH
4L-1-31	SHAFT, POWER LH
4L-1-32	NUT, R.H. ACTUATOR
4L-1-33	NUT, L.H. ACTUATOR
4L-1-34	WASHER, POWER SHAFT RETAINING
4L-1-35	PISTON, BRAKE SHOE
4L-1-36	SPRING COMPRESSION
4L-13-60	SWITCH, STOP LIGHT
4L-1-37	BUSHING, POWER SHAFT PILOT
4L-1-38	RING, RETAINING
4L-1-39	SEAL, BRAKE PISTON END
4L-1-40	SNAP RING, POWER SHAFT RET.
4L-1-41	BRACKET BRAKE CHAMBER LH
4L-1-42	BRACKET BRAKE CHAMBER RH
4L-1-43	SCREW, HEX.
4L-1-44	WASHER
4L-1-45	WASHER
4L-1-45CG	WASHER
4L-1-47	PAD, DISC BRAKE 1 AXLE
4L-1-48	PAD, DISC BRAKE 1 AXLE
4L-1-49	KIT BUSHING, (1 BOX = SET OF 4)
4L-1-50	KIT PIN SLIDING
4L-1-51	KIT, REPAIR CALIPER MINOR
4L-15-100	POTENTIOMETER
4L-15-101	KIT, REPAIR, PIVOT PIN
4L-15-102	LEVER, SHAFT KIT
4L-15-103	KIT, SPARES ET-2
4L-15-104	THROTTLE ASM

MCI #	Description
4L-15-112	VALVE, BRAKE E-10, NEW
4L-15-117	PEDAL ASM, ACCELERATOR
4L-15-118	ACCELERATOR, CUMMINS
4L-15-119	ACCELERATOR DDEC
4L-15-127	BRAKE VALVE E-12
4L-15-155	E-10P BRAKE VALVE ASSY
4L-15-156	VALVE, BRAKE, E10PR
4L-15-176	SENSOR KIT (POTENTIOMETER)
4L-15-178	VALVE ASM E-10
4L-15-184	KIT, MAINTANANCE
4L-1-52	CALIPER, KIT MAJOR LH
4L-1-53	CALIPER, KIT MAJOR RH
4L-1-54	BUSHING, DISC BRAKE SLIDE PIN
4L-15-60	TREADLE, ELECTRONIC, ET-2
4L-15-61	TREADLE, ELECTRONIC, ET-2
4L-15-64	TREADLE, DDEC III & IV ELECT (1994-2001)
4L-15-80	TREADLE, DDEC III & IV ELECT (1994-2001)
4L-15-96	TREADLE, ELECTRONIC, ET-2
4L-15-99	JUMPER CABLE ASM
4L-1-60	BRAKE SPIDER ASSY L.H.
4L-1-62	BRAKE SPIDER ASSY R.H.
4L-1-64	BUSHING
4L-1-65	KIT , POWER SHAFT
4L-1-66	KIT, MINOR REBUILD
4L-1-70	KIT PIN SLIDING W/O O-RING
4L-17-3	KIT, SAFETY VALVE
4L-1-8	CAM SHAFT RIGHT FRONT
4L-1-85	PAD,DISC BRAKE(TRANSIT)1 WHEEL
4L-1-86	KIT, BRAKE PAD AXLE SET
4L-19-101	BLEED VALVE KIT
4L-19-108	CONDENSOR, SEPARATOR (WITH RELAY)
4L-19-114	KIT, PURGE, VALVE, AD-9, NEW 24V
4L-19-115	KIT, AD-9 PURGE VALVE REPLACEMENT, NEW
4L-19-128	AIR DRYER, AD9
4L-19-132	KIT, AD-9 PURGE VALVE REPLACEMENT, NEW
4L-19-132CG	VALVE, PURGE AD9
4L-19-132RM	KIT, PURGE VLV AD9 REMAN 24V W/CORE EXCH
4L-19-168	KIT, BRAKE, AD-9
4L-19-180	NUT, BLEED VALVE
4L-19-181	BLEED VALVE KIT

MCI Cross Reference List

MCI #	Description
4L-19-182	GASKET
4L-19-183	RETAINER, SEAL
4L-19-184	CARTRIDGE DESICCANT TURBO 2000 AIR DRYER
4L-19-185	NUT, CHECK VALVE
4L-19-186	KIT, CHECK VALVE
4L-19-187	BOTTOM CAP ASM
4L-19-188	UNLOADER VALVE
4L-19-189	HEATER 24V
4L-19-190	SAFETY VALVE 175PSI
4L-19-191	KIT, TURBO VALVE
4L-19-197	AIR DRYER
4L-19-238	TANK
4L-19-240	AIR, DRYER AD-IP DLU 24V
4L-19-273	TANK PING
4L-19-276	ELEMENT, HEATER 24V
4L-19-276CG	ELEMENT, HEATER 24V
4L-19-291	DESICCANT CARTRIDGE, AD-IP NEW
4L-19-351	KIT, SILENCER
4L-19-37CG	AIR DRYER AD-9
4L-19-512	SEPERATOR, OIL - ASM
4L-19-67	DRYER, AIR,AD-9, 24V, NEW
4L-19-67CG	AIR DRYER AD-9
4L-19-67RM	DRYER AIR AD-9 24V REMAN W/CORE EXCHANGE
4L-19-79	PURGE VALVE MAINT. KIT
4L-19-79CG	KIT, AD9 PURGE
4L-19-80	KIT, PURGE, VALVE, AD-9, NEW 24V
4L-19-81	CHECK VALVE MAINT KIT
4L-19-82	KIT DESICCANT CARTRIDGE NEW AD-9
4L-19-83	KIT, DESS, CARTR, REMAN, AD-9 W/ CORE EX
4L-19-83+	KITAD9 DESICNT CRT,PRGE,CK VLVE WCORE EX
4L-19-84	KIT MOUNTING
4L-19-85	COVER ASM, END
4L-19-88	CHECK VALVE MAINT KIT
4L-19-90	DRYER, AIR,AD-9, 24V, NEW
4L-20-333	HOSE ASM 2807-4 38" SXS
4L-20-435	HOSE ASM, TEE
4L-20-581	VALVE,DC-4 DOUBLE CHECK
4L-2-1	CAMSHAFT, BRAKE
4L-2-10	YOKE, BRAKE CHAMBER
4L-2-11	DIAPHRAGM, RUBBER

MCI #	Description
4L-2-12	DIAPHRAGM, FRT BRAKE CHAMBER
4L-2-13	CHAMBER BRAKE FRONT AXLE
4L-2-14	CHAMBER ASM, BRAKE, RH
4L-2-16	BRAKE CHAMBER ASM, LH
4L-2-17	BRAKE CHAMBER ASM, RH
4L-2-2	CAMSHAFT BRAKE
4L-22-120	FILTER, HEAT CONTROL VALVE
4L-22-124	SEAL, O-RING, FILTER
4L-22-2	PRESSURE REDUCING VALVE 20 PSI
4L-22-212	REGULATOR, BELT TENSION AIR
4L-22-213	VALVE, QUICK RELEASE, NEW
4L-22-220	CHECK VALVE-SINGLE (SC-3)
4L-22-241	SOLENOID VALVE 3-WAY
4L-22-256	VALVE, PRESS PROTECT PR2, NEW
4L-22-257	VALVE, PRESSURE
4L-22-274	VALVE, AIR LINE 1/4" PORT
4L-22-276	FNLINE QUICK RELEASE VALVE QR-L
4L-22-277	MODULATOR, ABS M32QR
4L-22-296	COUPLING ASSY-DUMMY
4L-22-3	VALVE, AIR REGULATOR
4L-22-309	COUPLING
4L-22-310	COUPLING
4L-22-311	VALVE, CUT-OFF, NEW
4L-22-333	VALVE
4L-22-345	MODULATOR, ABS M32QR
4L-22-348	RELAY VALVE KIT (R-14)
4L-22-349	VALVE, MODULATOR, ABS, LH
4L-22-352	KIT, RELAY VALVE, MODULATORS & ADAPTER
4L-22-371	VALVE, AIR, SYNCRO SV1 VLV NL
4L-22-376	VALVE, BAGGAGE DOOR, PUSH/PULL
4L-22-391	SOLENOID VALVE
4L-22-396	VALVE
4L-22-428	VALVE, DRAIN, DV-2 NEW
4L-22-55	VALVE ASM
4L-22-57	MUFFLER, SINTERED BRONZE
4L-22-75	VALVE
4L-22-91	KIT, MODULATOR, M-32
4L-22-95	VALVE, INVERSION TR-3 NEW
4L-22-97	VALVE, QUICK RELEASE
4L-22-99	VALVE, TOGGLE, 3-WAY, 2 POSITION

MCI Cross Reference List

MCI #	Description
4L-2-3	CHAMBER BRAKE
4L-29-3	LO VALVE
4L-3-10	PIN, CLEVIS
4L-3-12	STRAP, SLACK ADJUSTER, AUTO
4L-3-13	SLACK ADJUSTER, R.H. AUTO.
4L-3-14	SLACK ADJUSTER, L.H. AUTO.
4L-3-16	NUT
4L-3-17	ANCHOR, SCREW, 15/16" LONG
4L-3-23	SLACK ADJUSTER, R.H. AUTO.
4L-3-24	SLACK ADJUSTER, L.H. AUTO.
4L-3-25	BRACKET, CAMSHAFT
4L-3-3	BUSHING CONTROL LEVER
4L-3-3PK	BUSHING CONTROL LEVER
4L-3-4	SLACK ADJ. WSHR. R.H. FRT
4L-3-5	ADJUSTER, SLACK, AUTOMATIC. LH
4L-4-101	O RING (1 RING)
4L-4-102	BRAKE SHOE LINING AND ROLLER ASM
4L-4-106	RIVET, BRAKE LINING
4L-4-108	ROLLER ANCHOR
4L-4-110	CAMSHAFT R.H.
4L-4-115	BRACKET ASM, L.H.
4L-4-118	CAP SCREW
4L-4-119	WASHER
4L-4-120	WASHER
4L-4-121	SNAP RING
4L-4-125	KIT, LINING
4L-4-143	CAMSHAFT L.H.
4L-4-144	SPRING, RETURN
4L-4-145	SPRING SHORT
4L-4-148	WASHER, BRAKE CAMSHAFT, SHIM
4L-4-150	SPIDER ASM, BRAKE L.H.
4L-4-151	SPIDER ASM, BRAKE R.H.
4L-4-152	BRACKET, CHAMBER
4L-4-155	REPAIR KIT
4L-4-156	KIT, BRAKE SPRING
4L-4-186	SPRING COMPRESSION
4L-4-197	KIT, BRAKE SHOE & LINING
4L-4-198	BRACKET, CHAMBER, L.H.
4L-4-199	BRACKET ASM, R.H.
4L-4-200	SPIDER, TAG, R.H., DL3

MCI #	Description
4L-4-201	SPIDER, TAG, L.H., DL3
4L-4-203	PIN, BRAKE RETURN SPRING
4L-4-204	CAMSHAFT, BRAKE LH
4L-4-204CG	CAMSHAFT
4L-4-205	CAMSHAFT, RH TAG
4L-4-205CG	CAMSHAFT, RH TAG
4L-4-207	BRACKET ASSY, L.H. CHAMBER
4L-4-208	BRACKET ASSY, R.H. CHAMBER
4L-4-210	CAPSCREW SHORT
4L-4-211	CAPSCREW LONG
4L-4-212	WASHER
4L-4-213	BRACKET ASM, BRAKE CHAMBER L.H.
4L-4-214	BRACKET ASM, BRAKE CHAMBER R.H.
4L-4-215	BOLT
4L-4-217	BRACKET, ASSY, BRAKE CHAMBER
4L-4-218	BRACKET, CHAMBER, RH
4L-4-227	KIT, LINING, Q BRAKE
4L-4-232	KIT, 2LINED SHOE'S (16.5X8.62 ABEX)
4L-4--232	KIT, 2LINED SHOE'S (16.5X8.62 ABEX)
4L-4-233	KIT2LINED SHOES W/HARDWAR(16.5X8.62ABEX)
4L-4-234	KIT,HARDW RETAINER,ROLER,BUSHIS.PIN,SPRS
4L-4-235	KIT, AXLE SET W/RIVETS (16.5X8.62ABEX)
4L-4-236	KIT AXLE SET W/BOLTS (16.5X8.62 ABEX)
4L-4-237	BRAKE CAMSHAFT
4L-4-238	CAMSHAFT, RH
4L-4-239	SPRING RETURN REAR BRAKE
4L-4-240	SPIDER ASM, BRAKE LH/RH
4L-4-241	BRACKET ASM -BRAKE CHAMBER LH
4L-4-242	BRACKET, CHAMBER, R.H.
4L-4-243	CAP SCREW
4L-4-269	BRAKE SHOE
4L-4-270	KIT, BRAKE SHOE& LINING
4L-4-271	SHOE ASM, RR W/ LINING & HDW
4L-4-273	KIT, BRAKE LINING
4L-4-274	BRAKE SHOE, W/O LINING
4L-4-275	SHOE ASM, TRAILING, W/ LINING, W/O HDW
4L-4-276	KIT, 2 LINED SHOES W/ LINING & HDW
4L-4-277	KIT, BRAKE REPAIR MINOR
4L-4-278	KIT, LINING (AXLE SET)
4L-4-279	SHOE & LINING KIT

MCI Cross Reference List

MCI #	Description
4L-4-28	PLATE, ASSY L.H. SIDE
4L-4-280	KIT, LINED BRAKE SHOE W/ HARDWARE
4L-4-283	SHOE, BRAKE FRONT
4L-4-284	SHOE ASM, TRAILING, W/LINING, W/O HDW
4L-4-285	KIT, BRAKE
4L-4-286	KIT, LINING
4L-4-287	SHOE ASM, TRAILING W/LIN, W/O HDW
4L-4-288	SHOE ASM, TRAILING W/LIN & HDW
4L-4-29	PLATE, TORQUE ASSY R.H.
4L-4-290	KIT BRAKE LINING
4L-4-295	SPIDER, BRAKE
4L-4-296	SPIKER, BRAKE
4L-4-307	SPIDER ASM, L.H.
4L-4-308	SPIDER ASM, BRAKE, R.H.
4L-4-309	CAMSHAFT L.H.
4L-4-31	LOCK NUT
4L-4-310	CAMSHAFT R.H.
4L-4-311	BRACKET, CHAMBER MOUNT, L.H.
4L-4-312	BRACKET, CHAMBER MOUNT, R.H.
4L-4-316	CHAMBER ASM, BRAKE LH & RH
4L-4-318	SPIDER ASM, TRAILING L.H./R.H.
4L-4-319	CAMSHAFT, BRAKE LH
4L-4-32	KIT, SLIDE PIN ASM
4L-4-321	SPIDER ASM, TRAILING L.H./R.H.
4L-4-322	CAMSHAFT, RH TAG
4L-4-33	RETAINER KIT, CALIPER PIN
4L-4-34	PIN, COTTER
4L-4-35	CAL & CAP ASM, L.H. ACT THREAD
4L-4-36	CALIPER & CAP ASM
4L-4-37	CALIPER ASSY
4L-4-41	SEAL, OIL
4L-4-54	BRAKE SPIDER ASM LH/RH
4L-4-56	BRACKET, CHAMBER, RH
4L-4-57	BRAKE CAMSHAFT
4L-4-57CG	BRAKE CAMSHAFT
4L-4-58	BRAKE CAMSHAFT
4L-4-58CG	BRAKE CAMSHAFT
4L-4-59	SUPPORT, SENSOR
4L-4-60	SPACER, SENSOR
4L-4-61	O RING (1 RING)

MCI #	Description
4L-4-62	SCR CAP HEX 5/8-18 X 4.25 GR A
4L-4-63	BUSHING, RUBBER
4L-4-95	KIT, SLIDE PIN ASM
4L-4-96	SPIDER ASM RH
4L-4-97	SPIDER ASM, LH
4L-4-99	BUSHING, ANCHOR PIN
4L-5-10	SPRING COMPRESSION
4L-5-15	BRAKE CHAMBER TYPE 16
4L-5-16	YOKE, BRAKE CHAMBER
4L-5-17	CHAMBER ASSY BRAKE TRAIL. WHEEL
4L-5-18	CHAMBER, BRAKE, TYPE 12, AFTERMARKET
4L-5-20	CHAMBER ASM, BRAKE TAG AXLE LH
4L-5-21	CHAMBER ASM, BRAKE, TAG AXLE RH
4L-5-26	CHAMBER-BRAKE LH FRT
4L-5-27	CHAMBER-BRAKE RH FRT
4L-5-28	CHAMBER ASM, BRAKE TAG AXLE LH
4L-5-29	BRAKE CHAMBER, REAR LH.
4L-5-3	BRAKE CHAMBER TYPE 16 /SAV
4L-5-30	BRAKE CHAMBER REAR, RH
4L-5-31	CHAMBER, BRAKE, TAG AXLE
4L-5-32	ASM, BRAKE CHAMBER
4L-5-33	YOKE PUSH ROD
4L-5-34	PIN CLEVIS
4L-5-35	CHAMBER, BRAKE, TYPE 12, AFTERMARKET
4L-5-36	CHAMBER, BRAKE
4L-5-7	DIAPHRAGM, TYPE 16 BRAKE
4L-5-9	CLAMP RING, BRAKE CHAMBER
4L-6-101	BRACKET KIT
4L-6-16	SLACK ADJUSTER, AUTO, TRAILING, L.H.
4L-6-17	SLACK ADJUSTER, AUTO, TRAILING, R.H.
4L-6-19	SPRING
4L-6-20	HELPER SPRING, BLUE
4L-6-24	ADJUSTER, SLACK, MANUAL
4L-6-25	SLACK ADJUSTER' AUTOM, L.H.
4L-6-26	SLACK ADJUSTER, AUTOM, R.H.
4L-6-27	SLACK ADJUSTER LH/RH AUTO
4L-6-28	NUT
4L-6-32	ANCHOR, SCREW, 15/16" LONG
4L-6-32PK	ANCHOR, SCREW, 15/16" LONG
4L-6-48	SLACK ADJUSTER, AUTOM.LH & RH

MCI Cross Reference List

MCI #	Description
4L-6-49	ADJUSTER, SLACK - TAG AXLE
4L-6-50	BRACKET, SLACK ADJUSTER
4L-6-53	SLACK ADJUSTER
4L-6-56	ADJUSTER, SLACK - RH/LH FRT
4L-6-57	SLACK ADJUSTER LH/RH AUTO
4L-6-58	SLACK ADJUSTER
4L-6-61	SLACK ADJUSTER, FRONT AXLE L.H.
4L-6-62	ADJUSTER, SLACK, DR AXLE L.H.
4L-6-63	SLACK ADJUSTER, FRONT AXLE R.H.
4L-6-64	SLACK ADJUSTER, DRIVE AXLE R.H.
4L-6-66	SLACK ADJUSTER' AUTOM, L.H.
4L-6-67	SLACK ADJUSTER, AUTOM, R.H.
4L-6-68	ADJUSTER, SLACK AUTO, TRAILING L.H.
4L-6-69	ADJUSTER, SLACK, AUTO TRAILING R.H.
4L-6-74	ADJUSTER, SLACK TRAILER L.H.
4L-6-75	SLACK ADJUSTER
4L-6-76	SLACK ADJUSTER, REPAIR KIT
4L-6-77	YOKE, SLACK ADJUSTER AUTO.
4L-6-79	CLIP-SMALL, SLACK ADJUSTER
4L-6-80	CLIP - CLEVIS
4L-6-84	KIT, YOKE, CLEVIS PINS, COTTER PINS LH.
4L-6-85	KIT, YOKE, CLEVIS& COTTER PINS,& SPRINGS
4L-7-112	COMPRESSOR AIR, TU-FLO 750, NEW
4L-7-112CGRM	COMPRESSOR TU-FLO 750 REMAN W/CORE
4L-7-112RM	COMPRESSOR, TF 750 REMAN W/ CORE EXCHANG
4L-7-145	KIT CYLINDER HEAD GASKET
4L-7-146	UNLOADER
4L-7-147	KIT COMPRESSEUR SEAL
4L-7-148	SEAL KIT, CAT MD
4L-7-149	SEAL KIT, CAT HD
4L-7-151	KIT, SERIES 60 SEAL
4L-7-154	SAFETY VALVE ST-4 M16 X 1.5
4L-7-75	COMPRESSOR, AIR, TU-FLO 750, NEW
4L-7-75CGRM	COMPRESSOR,AIR, TF-750, REMAN W/ CORE EX
4L-7-75RM	COMPRESSOR, AIR, TU-FLO 750, NEW
4L-7-77	COMPRESSOR, TF-750 NEW
4L-7-79	COMPRESSOR, AIR TF 750 NEW
4L-7-86	INLET REGULATOR VALVE
4L-7-95	KIT
4L-8-1	GOVERNOR, AIR D2, NEW

MCI #	Description
4L-8-10	GOVERNOR MAIN KIT
4L-8-1CG	GOVERNOR
4L-8-29	GOVERNOR, AIR D2, NEW
4L-9-4	ADAPTER FLANGE-AIR CMPR DSCHRG
4L-9-5	GASKET, AIR COMP. DISCHARGE
4M-1-17	SPRING EXTENSION
4M-1-3	BOLT
4M-15-2	VALVE, BRAKE TREADLE AND E-4
4M-15-5	PISTON
4M-15-7	VALVE #2
4M-22-3	SEAT SPRING
4M-22-8	CHECK VALVE
4M-4-16	NUT
4M-4-32	ANCHOR PIN, RR BRAKE
4M-4-33	WASHER, HARDENED
4M-4-34	STRAP
4M-4-51	BOLT
4M-5-16	YOKE, TAG AXLE
4M-5-17	PIN, CLEVIS
4M-5-22	CHAMBER, BRAKE WIPER ROD DD-3
4M-5-30	BREATHER, DIAPHRAGM, BRAKE CHAMBER
4M-5-31	DIAPHRAGM
4M-5-32	SCREW, MACPNC/R6-32X1/4
4M-5-6	YOKE, BRAKE CHAMBER
4M-6-3	AUT SLACK ADJUSTER A/M
4M-7-5	SPRING GUIDE
4M-7-6	INLET SEAT
4N-22-8	STRAINER
4R-10-120	VALVE, SAFETY
4R-11-1	VALVE RELAY R-8
4R-11-11	O-RING E4 BRAKE APPLICATION
4R-11-16	CONDUIT FLEXIBLE JAUNE 3/8 DIA
4R-11-17	PISTON
4R-11-1RM	VALVE, RELAY, R8, REMAN W/ CORE EXCHANGE
4R-11-25	O-RING, VALVE*
4R-11-34	DIAPHRAGM KIT
4R-11-40	EXHAUST COVER
4R-11-6	DIAPHRAGM
4R-11-7	COVER
4R-14-2	SWITCH, PRESSURE

MCI Cross Reference List

MCI #	Description
4R-15-1	VALVE, SAFETY
4R-15-10	SEAL
4R-15-100	CYLINDER
4R-15-102	CYLINDER SPRING
4R-15-107	ACC. LEVER
4R-15-113	SPACER THROT CONTROL CYLINDER
4R-15-115	BRAKE VALVE, E3, NEW
4R-15-117	DUST SHIELD
4R-15-12	GUIDE, STEM SPRING
4R-15-122	VALVE, BRAKE E-10, NEW
4R-15-122RM	VALVE, BRAKE, E10, REMAN W/CORE EXCHANGE
4R-15-125	RETAINER
4R-15-126	PISTON, RELAY (NO 1)
4R-15-127	ADAPTOR
4R-15-13	SEAT VALVE
4R-15-15	PISTON, DUAL BRAKE VALVE
4R-15-16	INLET & EXHAUST VALVE UPPER
4R-15-18	PISTON
4R-15-19	LOWER BODY ASM
4R-15-2	VALVE ASM
4R-15-20	CORE BOTTOM
4R-15-21	O RING
4R-15-23	START VALVE ASM E-6 INL & EXH
4R-15-24	VALVE, INLET / EXHAUST
4R-15-25	RETAINER
4R-15-3	VALVE, BRAKE, E6, NEW
4R-15-30	O RING
4R-15-32	REPAIR KIT, E-6 BRAKE VALVE
4R-15-37	THROTTLE CONTROL KIT
4R-15-3RM	VALVE, BRAKE , E6, REMAN W/ CORE EXCHANG
4R-15-5	VALVE, BRAKE APPLICATION
4R-15-52	VALVE, BRAKE APPLICATION
4R-15-53	LOWER BODY ASM
4R-15-6	SPRING
4R-15-62	VALVE, INLET / EXHAUST
4R-15-7	UPPER BODY E-6
4R-15-74	STEM BRAKE
4R-15-77	PIN
4R-15-8	SPRING
4R-15-82	SPRING

MCI #	Description
4R-15-86	BOOT
4R-15-89	RING
4R-15-9	FILTER
4R-19-1	TANK AIR, REAR
4R-19-10	THERMOSTAT REPAIR KIT, DRYER
4R-19-100	STRAINER
4R-19-101	SPRING SEAT
4R-19-102	WASHER
4R-19-105	AIR DRYER PLATE
4R-19-106	COVER AND HEATER, AIR DRYER
4R-19-109	THERMOSTAT REPAIR KIT, DRYER
4R-19-111	THERMAL COVER
4R-19-114	PURGE VALVE ASM
4R-19-115	HOUSING
4R-19-117	COVER, EXHAUST FOR AD2
4R-19-119	FITTING
4R-19-120	VALVE, SAFETY
4R-19-124	BRKT, AIR DRYER, AD-2
4R-19-126	VALVE, CHECH INLET (AD-2)
4R-19-128	SPRING SEAT
4R-19-13	DRYER, AIR, AD-2, NEW
4R-19-130	VALVE, DRAIN
4R-19-132	VALVE, PURGE AD9
4R-19-132CG	VALVE, PURGE AD9
4R-19-133	RESERVOIR AIR B/W 3.5 X 10
4R-19-17	COVER
4R-19-2	TANK AIR, FRONT
4R-19-20	DRYER, AIR, AD-2, NEW
4R-19-76	KIT, AD-2 DRYER CARTRIDGE
4R-19-77	KIT, AD-2 DRYER CARTRIDGE
4R-19-78	FIELD MAINTENANCE KIT
4R-19-78CG	FIELD MAINTENANCE KIT
4R-19-79	MAINTENANCE KIT
4R-19-82	O-RING
4R-19-83	O RING AIR DRYER
4R-19-84	WASHER, DIAPHRAGM, BRAKE CHAMBER
4R-19-85	BOOT
4R-19-86	VALVE
4R-19-89	THERMO-EXPL VLV MOISTURE EJCTR
4R-19-93	CARTRIDGE AIR DRYER

MCI Cross Reference List

MCI #	Description
4R-19-94	KIT, AD-2 DRYER CARTRIDGE
4R-19-99	BOLT
4R-20-59	HOSE ASM
4R-2-1	BRAKE CHAMBER TYPE 24
4R-2-2	PLATE ASM, TYPE 24
4R-22-32	GUIDE SHUTTLE VALVE INTERLOCK
4R-22-33	SHUTTLE VALVE
4R-22-36	SINGLE CHECK VALVE SC-1
4R-22-38	SINGLE CHECK VALVE SC-1
4R-22-38CG	SINGLE CHECK VALVE SC-1
4R-22-6K	KIT, REPAIR
4R-2-3	PLATE ASM, TYPE 24
4R-2-4	ROD ASM, TYPE 24
4R-3-13	ADJUSTER, SLACK - RH
4R-3-14	ADJUSTER, SLACK - LH
4R-3-15	SLACK ADJUSTER, R.H. MANUAL
4R-3-16	SLACK ADJUSTER, L.H. MANUAL
4R-3-17	SLACK ADJUSTER, L.H. DRIVE
4R-3-18	SLACK ADJUSTER, R.H. DRIVE
4R-4-5	WASHER
4R-4-6	NUT HXPRVLG.TRQ5/8-18,2B301CAD
4R-4-6PK	NUT HXPRVLG.TRQ5/8-18,2B301CAD
4R-4-8	SHOE, BRAKE, W/ LINING & ROLLER
4R-5-1	CHAMBER ASM, BRAKE DD3, RR RH LH
4R-5-1CCRM	BRAKE CHAMBER DD3 LH REMAN
4R-5-1RM	BRAKE CHAMBER DD3 LH REMAN
4R-5-2	CHAMBER DD-3
4R-5-20	BRAKE CHAMBER ASM TYPE 16
4R-5-21	BRAKE CHAMBER ASM TYPE 16
4R-5-2CCRM	BRAKE CHAMBER DD3 RH REMAN
4R-5-2CGRM	BRAKE CHAMBER DD3 RH REMAN
4R-5-2RM	BRAKE CHAMBER DD3 RH REMAN
4R-5-3	CHAMBER ASSY BRAKE TRAIL. WHEEL
4R-5-3CGRM	BRAKE CHAMBER TYPE 12
4R-5-3RM	BRAKE CHAMBER TYPE 12
4R-5-7	PLATE, PARKING PRESSURE DD3
4R-5-8	PLATE ASM, TYPE 12
4R-7-1	COMPRESSOR, AIR, TU-FLO 700, NEW
4R-7-12	BUSHING
4R-7-13	OBSOLETE (OLD SORTNAME 292529)

MCI #	Description
4R-7-14	WRIST PIN TU-FLO 700
4R-7-17	CRANKSHAFT
4R-7-18	HEAD ASM
4R-7-1RM	COMPRESSOR, AIR, TU-FLO 700, NEW
4R-7-2	COMPRESSOR, AIR, TU-FLO 700, NEW
4R-7-20	DISCHARGE VALVE SEAT COMPLETE
4R-7-21	SEAT
4R-7-24	SPRING INSERT
4R-7-27	SEAL
4R-7-2RM	COMPRESSOR, TF-700 REMAN W/CORE EXCH
4R-7-3	CYLINDER BLOCK TF 700 CPL
4R-7-3RM	COMPRESSOR, AIR, TF 750 REMAN W/CORE EXC
4R-7-7	CONNECTING ROD
4R-7-8	CONNECTING ROD
4TA-11-1	VALVE, RELAY
4TA-1-11	SPRING, BRAKE RETURN
4TA-1-14	RETAINER, BRAKE SHOE
4TA-1-18	WASHER, BRAKE CAMSHAFT
4TA-1-21	O RING (1 RING)
4TA-1-23	WSH LO SPT Z050 .506X.873X.125
4TA-1-24	WASHER, 1/16" BRAKE CAM SHIM
4TA-1-3	ROLLER, SHOE BRAKE (STD)
4TA-13-1	SWITCH, STOP LIGHT (W/CABLE TERM)
4TA-1-36	ROLLER ANCHOR
4TA-1-37	BUSHING, ANCHOR PIN
4TA-1-38	SPRING, RETAINER
4TA-1-5	PIN, ANCHOR, BRAKE SHOE
4TA-1-50	BUSHING SPIDER
4TA-15-11	VALVE, FOOT NEW
4TA-1-58	WASHER
4TA-1-59	SNAP RING
4TA-1-60	CAMSHAFT LH
4TA-1-61	CAMSHAFT
4TA-17-1	VALVE, AIR PROTECTION
4TA-1-8	FELT SEAL
4TA-18-10	O RING
4TA-1-9007	BRACKET, AIR TANK ASM
4TA-19-1	VALVE, CHECK
4TA-19-7	RACKET, AIR TANK ASM
4TA-19-9	VALVE, FILTER

MCI Cross Reference List

MCI #	Description
4TA-2-11	WASHER, 5/8" FLAT
4TA-2-13	PIN CLEVIS 1/2X1-1/4 Z050
4TA-22-111	HAND CONTROL VALVE
4TA-22-137	CONTROLER
4TA-22-141	CAM, ACTUATOR
4TA-22-21	STEM
4TA-22-43	MAGNET VALVE 12 VOLT
4TA-28-1	VALVE PP-2 CONTROL
4TA-3-16	GASKET
4TA-3-4	PIN, CLEVIS
5544268XCG	SWAY BAR LINK
5A-4-1	BEARING, PILOT
5B-1-1	CLUTCH
5B-2-1	PRESSURE PLATE ASM, CLUTCH
5B-2-12	BUTTON, CLUTCH FINGER
5B-2-27	CENTER DRIVE PLATE, CLUTCH
5B-3-1	DISK, FLYWHEEL SIDE, CLUTCH
5B-3-2	DISK, PRES. PLATE SIDE, CLUTCH
5B-3-9	SPRING, CLUTCH DISK
5C-3-18	WASHER
5F-3-18	DISK, PRES. PLATE SIDE, CLUTCH
5F-3-8	DISK, FLYWHEEL SIDE, CLUTCH
5F-5-4	CYLINDER, AIR
5G-1-1	CLUTCH, ASSY. (6V92 & 8V71)
5G-1-2	COVER ASSY 6V92 & 8V71
5G-1-6	CLUTCH BRAKE DISK, 2" SHAFT
5G-2-1	COVER ASSY 6V92 & 8V71
5G-2-14	ADJUSTER ASSY, CLUTCH
5G-2-3	SPRING EXTENSION
5G-2-8	BEARING & HSG, SPICER THROWOUT
5G-3-1	DISK, FRONT, 2" SPICER CLUTCH
5G-3-2	DISK, REAR, 2" SPICER CLUTCH
5G-3-3	DRIVE PLATE, CLUTCH
5G-4-1	BEARING, PILOT
5G-4-1CG	BEARING, PILOT
5J-5-16	BEARING, CLUTCH, PEDAL ARM
5J-5-17	BEARING, CLUTCH
5K-1-5	CLUTCH, ASSY. (6V92 & 8V71)
5L-1-1	CLUTCH, ASSY. (6V92 & 8V71)
5L-3-3	DISK, FRONT, 2" SPICER CLUTCH

MCI #	Description
5L-3-4	DISK, REAR, 2" SPICER CLUTCH
5L-4-1	DRIVE PLATE, CLUTCH
6-05-6	SHOCK ABSORBER
6-05-7	SHOCK ABSORBER
6-05-8	SHOCK ABSORBER
6-05-9	SHOCK ABSORBER
6-10-23	SHUT OFF VALVE
6-10-25	FILTER
6-10-26	FELT
6-10-27	SEAL (PACKAGE 50)
6-10-28	SCREEN FILTER AIR SHUTTER V92
6-10-29	SCREEN FILTER AIR SHUTTER V92
6-10-30	CAP
6-10-31	GASKET PLUG FILTER AIR SHUTTER
6-10-32	REPAIR KIT, SHUTTERSTAT LUBE
6-10-33	FLUID SHUTTERSTAT
623CG	BULB, #623 28V
6316229CG	ROTOR
6321218CG	FILTER, AIR HVAC
648281	LAMP CLEARANCE CENTER/SIDE
652049	RELAY ASM,ENG VOIR COTE FOURN.
654A08003A	SWITCH, WIPER, COLUMN MNTD
657930	INTEGRAL SEAL BUSHING(DOOR HIN
6-6-371	CLUTCH, FAN REMAN HALDEX TYP W/CORE EXCH
67CG	BULB, #67 12V 4W
68CG	BULB # 68
6A-6-18	BEARING, CUP
6B-10-62	REPAIR KIT, CYLINDER
6B-2-16	BUSHING, NYLON CYLINDER MOUNT.
6B-6-55	CONE BEARING
6B-6-56	CUP BEARING
6C-10-1	CYLINDER, FAST IDLE & ENG STOP
6C-10-18	SHUTTERSTAT, 180 DEGREE
6C-10-2	CUP
6C-10-3	SPRING/SCHRADER AUTOMOTIVE
6C-6-103	BUSHING-RUBBER COOL PAC TDV
6C-6-25	SIGHT GLASS
6C-6-28	GLAND NUT, SIGHT GLASS
6F-1-4	RADIATOR ASM
6F-6-1	GEAR BOX ASM, BLOWER DRIVE

MCI Cross Reference List

MCI #	Description
6F-8-131	CARTRIDGE, MAINTENANCE NALCOOL 3000
6F-8-4	RADIATOR CAP ASM
6F-8-44	GASKET
6G-10-2	THERMOSTAT 190
6G-1-9	RADIATOR ASM
6G-1-93	RADIATOR CORE
6G-2-11	SPRING EXTENSION
6G-22-61	MIRROR HEAD 6" ROUND CONVEX
6G-6-9A	BLOWER PULLEY 8V-92
6G-8-146	VALVE, PRESSURE RELIEF
6G-8-154	FILTER-COOLANT INHIBITOR
6G-8-156	FILTER, COOLANT
6J-8-34	HOSE, SILICONE 4 PLY, 1-3/8" X 3.75"
6K-10-8	SHUTTERSTAT, 175 DEG.
6K-1-10	RADIATOR CORE
6K-1-126	RADIATOR ASM
6K-1-5	RADIATOR ASM
6K-8-184	SCREW, MOUNT, MOTOR
6K-8-185	WASHER, LOCK
6K-8-186	CLAMP
6K-8-187	PROTECTION HOOD
6K-8-188	LABEL, WARNING
6K-8-189	SOCKET, AIR INTAKE
6K-8-190	SCREW, MOUNT, MOTOR
6K-8-191	WASHER, LOCK
6K-8-196	SCREW, SUPPORT, MOTOR
6K-8-197	CAST SUPPORT, MOTOR
6K-8-198	IMPELLER WITH SHAFT
6K-8-199	PARTS FOR SHAFT MOUNTING
6K-8-200	CASTING, BLOWER
6K-8-201	GROMMET, RUBBER, LEFT
6K-8-202	GROMMET, RUBBER, RIGHT
6K-8-203	PLATE
6K-8-205	DUCT, OUTLET
6K-8-206	SCREW
6K-8-207	GASKET
6K-8-208	LINE, FUEL SUPPLY
6K-8-209	LINE, FUEL RETURN
6K-8-210	SCREW, HEX (M4 X 30)
6K-8-211	WASHER

MCI #	Description
6K-8-213	REGULATOR
6K-8-214	FILTER - FUEL PUMP
6K-8-216	GASKET RING
6K-8-217	O RING
6K-8-219	NOZZLE HOLDER
6K-8-220	SCREW, PLATE MOUNT
6K-8-221	PLATE, HOLDER NOZZLE
6K-8-222	SPUR GEAR
6K-8-223	CLIP, CIRCULAR
6K-8-224	PIN, SECURING
6K-8-225	CLAMP, CABLE
6K-8-227	PROTECTION CAP
6K-8-228	SCREW, CAP PROTECTION
6K-8-229	SCREW, CLAMP MOUNT
6K-8-230	CLAMP
6K-8-231	BRACKET, RELAY MOUNT
6K-8-232	CHAMBER, COMBUSTION
6K-8-233	EXCHANGER, HEAT
6K-8-237	BOLT, EYE
6K-8-49	GASKET
6L-10-2	SHUTTERSTAT
6L-10-3	SHUTTER STAT 200 DEG
6L-10-63	SHUTTERSTAT, 180 DEGREE
6L-10-76	THERMOSTAT 190
6L-1-114	RADIATOR ASM
6L-1-120	MOUNT, CAC 102DL3
6L-1-123	RADIATOR ASM
6L-1-124	RADIATOR ASM
6L-1-192	RADIATOR ASM
6L-1-223	RADIATOR ASM
6L-1-275	RADIATOR
6L-1-283	RADIATOR ASSEMBLY
6L-1-289	RADIATOR ASM
6L-1-296	RADIATOR CORE
6L-1-306	RADIATOR ASM
6L-1-308	CAC, DURA-LITE, NEW W/CORE EXCH
6L-1-314	BOLTING BAR
6L-1-315	BAR, BOLTING SHORT RADIATOR
6L-1-317	SUPPORT, BOTTOM RADIATOR
6L-1-319	TANK ASM RADIATOR

MCI Cross Reference List

MCI #	Description
6L-1-320	TANK UPPER MCI RADIATOR
6L-1-323	RADIATOR CORE
6L-1-345	RADIATOR ASM
6L-1-358	GASKET
6L-1-4	RADIATOR ASM
6L-14-116	WATER, PUMP
6L-14-136	PUMPHEAD 3.5 DEG. CAM
6L-14-138	VALVE KIT
6L-14-139	DIAPHRAM DRIVE KIT
6L-14-186	DIAPHRAGM PUMP
6L-14-189	COOLANT RECOVERY PUMP
6L-1-87	RADIATOR,CORE W/ TANK
6L-2-221	HOSE ASSY
6L-2-81	CYLINDER, SHUTTER AIR
6L-5-5	FAN, 30 INCH CCW PLASTIC
6L-5-59	FAN, LEFT HAND CHARGER AIR COOLER
6L-5-62	FAN, 30" 9 BLADE
6L-5-64	FAN BLADE
6L-5-65	FAN, RADIATOR
6L-5-68	FAN, 7 BLADE 30"
6L-6-1	CLUTCH, FAN, REMAN, HORTON W/CORE EXCH
6L-6-249	CLUTCH, FAN, REMAN, HORTON W/CORE EXCH
6L-6-257	CLUTCH, FAN GOLD TOP, W/SOLENOID NEW
6L-6-260	CLUTCH, FAN GOLD TOP, W/SOLENOID NEW
6L-6-261	CLUTCH, FAN, REMAN, HORTON W/CORE EXCH
6L-6-266	CLUTCH, FAN, GOLD TOP, W/ SOLENOID, NEW
6L-6-267	CLUTCH, FAN GOLD TOP, W/SOLENOID NEW
6L-6-346	KIT, SEAL
6L-6-347	KIT, SEAL
6L-6-365	HUB
6L-6-371	CLUTCH, COOLING FAN, REMAN W/CORE EXCH.
6L-6-371CG	CLUTCH, FAN GOLD TOP, W/SOLENOID NEW
6L-6-371CGRM	CLUTCH, FAN REMAN HALDEX TYP W/CORE EXCH
6L-6-371RM	CLUTCH, COOLING FAN, REMAN W/CORE EXCH.
6L-6372	CLUTCH, FAN, REMAN, HORTON W/CORE EXCH
6L-6-372	CLUTCH, FAN, REMAN, HORTON W/CORE EXCH
6L-6-372CG	CLUTCH, FAN, GOLD TOP, W/ SOLENOID, NEW
6L-6-372CGRM	CLUTCH, FAN REMAN HALDEX TYP W/CORE EXCH
6L-6-372RM	CLUTCH, FAN, REMAN, HORTON W/CORE EXCH

MCI #	Description
6L-6-373	CLUTCH, FAN, HORTON REMAN W/CORE EXCH.
6L-6-373CG	CLUTCH, FAN, GOLD TOP, W/ SOLENOID, NEW
6L-6-373CGRM	CLUTCH, FAN REMAN HLDX TYP W/CORE EXCH
6L-6-373RM	CLUTCH, FAN, HORTON REMAN W/CORE EXCH.
6L-6-393	HUB, FAN, CUMMINS ENGINE
6L-6-414	BEARING, FAN PULLEY
6L-6-578	CLUTCH, COOLING FAN, REMAN W/CORE EXCH.
6L-6-578CG	FAN CLUTCH, GOLD TOP REMAN NO CORE EXCHA
6L-6-578RM	CLUTCH, COOLING FAN, REMAN W/CORE EXCH.
6L-6-615	HOSE ASSY
6L-6-617	SWITCH, STOP LAMP
6L-6-646	REPAIR KIT, FAN CLUTCH
6L-6-66	BLADE FAN 9"
6L-8-1203	HOSE, HUMP, SILICONE, 1-1/8" 4 PLY
6L-8-1204	HUMP HOSE, 1.75"
6L-8-1205	ELBOW, SILICONE 45 DEGREES
6L-8-1228	HOSE, SILICONE, 4 PLY, 1-3/8 X 5"
6L-8-140	HOSE, HUMP RADIATOR INLET-OUTLET
6L-8287	MOTOR, 24 VOLT.
6L-8-287	PUMP, CIRC, W/ BRK & CLAMP 24V
6L-8-353	HOSE, HUMP 2.5" ID X 4"
6L-8-353CG	HOSE, HUMP 2.5" ID X 4"
6L-8-977	HOSE, ENGINE
6L-8-977CG	HOSE, ENGINE
6R-1-28	RADIATOR ASM
6R-1-34	RADIATOR CORE
6R-14-53	SIGHT GLASS W/O-RING
6R-14-60	SIGHT GAUGE-SURGE TANK
6R215	RADIATOR SPRING SHUTTER
6R-2-25	CYLINDER, SHUTTER AIR
6R-5-30	WHEEL, BLOWER, L.H.
6R-5-31	WHEEL, BLOWER, R.H.
6R-6-8	SIGHT GAUGE-SURGE TANK
6R-8-24	HOSE, COOLANT 1.12" X 4.5"
6R-8-24CG	HOSE, COOLANT 1.12" X 4.5"
6TA-2-7	VANNE ASSY.
7.534.155.003	REFLECTOR, SQUARE LAMP CHROME
712999CG	OIL SEAL
7-13-315	GAUGE, OIL PRESSURE, 5-80 PSI
7-13-326	GAUGE, AMP. 100-0-100 AMP

MCI Cross Reference List

MCI #	Description
7-6-66	GASKET PLATES POLES
77-1672CG	PULLEY, AC CLUTCH
792068CG	ARM ASM-W/S IDL
795098CG	ARM ASM-W/S IDLER
796715	LAMP ASSY, DASH
7A-1-22	POLE SHOE, STARTING MOTOR
7A-1-30	ISOLATOR, FIELD COIL
7A-1-31	CONNECTOR TERMINAL
7A-13-15	SWITCH ASM
7A-13-153	SWITCH, PUSH BUTTON
7A-13-154	SWITCH ASM
7A-13-28	BREAKER, 20 AMP/24V STUD TYPE
7A-13-29	BREAKER CIRCUIT 12V 15 AMPS
7A-13-30	BREAKER, 30 AMP/24V STUD TYPE
7A-1-42	STARTER CARBON BRUSHES .750"
7A-1-43	CARBON BRUSHES PLATE, STARTER
7A-15-133	KNOB SWITCH POTENTIOMETRE
7A-1-59	WASHER
7A-1-59CG	WASHER
7A-1-60	GASKET BETWEEN LEVER & DRIVE
7A-1-66	STATER SHIFT LEVER
7A-1-67	SHAFT LEVER
7A-1-68	PLUNGER LEVER COMMAND
7A-1-70	WASHER-RETURN SPRING (SOLENOID)
7A-1-71	RETAINER RETURN SPRING (LEVER)
7A-1-75	RING SNAP
7A-1-76	BOOT-SOLENOIDE
7A-1-78	NUT, STARTER PLUNGER
7A-1-79	PLUG BRUSH INSPECTION CE
7A-1-80	GASKET SHIFT LEVER PLUG
7A-1-82	SCREW 5/6-18 X 0.86
7A-3-150	DIODE (NEGATIVE)
7A-4-37	REGULATOR VOLTAGE 12V.4 SCREWS
7A-4-40	PANEL ASM
7A-4-45	VOLT REGULATOR POTENTIOMETER
7A-4-59	RESISTOR
7A-6-10	BUSHING INSULATE
7A-6-7	STUD TERMINAL
7A-7-1	HEADLAMP ASSY LEFT
7A-7-15	SEALED BEAM (SOLD IN LOTS OF 12)

MCI #	Description
7A-7-2	HEADLAMP ASSY RIGHT
7A-7-62	LAMP CLEARANCE CENTER/SIDE
7A-7-63	BULB REPLACEABLE CAB MARKERS RED
7A-7-64	LENS, RED MARKER W/THIN RIB
7A-7-65	LENS, AMBER MARKER W/THIN RIB
7A-8-1	SWITCH, DOOR
7A-8-163	MICRO SWITCH FRONT DOOR
7A-8-34	SWITCH ASSY TOGGLE
7A-8-60	LAMP ASSY, RED PILOT
7A-8-91	MICROSWITCH
7A-8-96	SWITCH, STEP
7B-1-10	PLUG, STARTER EXPANSION
7B-1-2	WICK OIL RESERVOIR LEVER V71
7B-13-1	PANEL ONLY, REAR ELECT. JCT.
7B-13-34	BREAKER 105 AMP MAN.
7B-13-89	CIRCUIT BREAKER, 105 A AUTO RESET
7B-17-1	FAN, 24 VOLTS DASH MOUNTED
7B-1-8	STARTER CARBON BRUSHES
7B-3-148	ISOLATOR FIELD TERM SLEEVE
7B-3-149	ALTERNATOR 24V 225A AIR COOLED BELT
7B-3-150	ROTOR
7B-3-151	STATOR ASSY,24V
7B-3-153	NUT W/WASHER STATOR TERMINAL
7B-3-155	TERMINAL & LEAD ASM
7B-3-158	TERMINAL & LEAD ASM
7B-3-158PK10	WASHER
7B-3-16	FAN, GENERATOR
7B-3-17	SCREW, BRASS SOCKET HEAD
7B-3-170	O'RING
7B-3-18	SCREW, RD. HEAD SLOTTED
7B-3-181	GENERATOR DRIVE BEARING CLAMP
7B-3-185	BEARING, GEN. & FAN DRIVE
7B-3-186	PLATE ALTERNATOR
7B-3-188	BUSHING, SPACER
7B-3-19	WASHER, LOCK, GENERATOR FAN
7B-3-20	HUB, GEN. FAN MOUNTING
7B-3-211	STUD & LEAD, GENERATOR
7B-3-215	STUD, ALTERNATOR TERMINAL
7B-3-220	SLEEVE INSULATOR DC TERMINAL
7B-3-23	COLLAR, GENERATOR FAN PULLEY

MCI Cross Reference List

MCI #	Description
7B-3-49	ALTERNATOR 24V. 225AMP REBUILT
7B-4-1	REGULATOR, 24V 3 TERMINAL
7B-4-12	DIODE ZENER OBSOLETE
7B-4-27	WASHER INSUL POTENTIOMETER
7B-4-28	REGULATOR CIRCUIT PANEL
7B-4-3	SCREW / REGULATOR COVER
7B-4-38	BASE REGULATOR
7B-4-39	TERMINAL BLOCK OBSOLETE
7B-4-42	GASKET
7B-4-43	INSULATOR
7B-4-5	GASKET COVER OBSOLETE
7B-5-11	KIT RELAY SERVICE
7B-6-3	CONTACT PIN ASSY
7B-6-33	SWITCH, EMERGENCY STOP
7B-6-5	STUD TERMINAL
7B-7-94	PIGTAIL ASSY
7B-8-114	SENDING UNIT WATER TEMPERATURE
7B-8-118	JUNCTION BLOCK, FEED-THRU RED
7B-8-148	SWITCH ASM
7B-8-15	SOCKET ASSY
7B-8-151	FLASHER
7B-8-154	FLASHER
7B-8-26	CONNECTOR FOR FLASHER
7B-8-34	GUARD ASM SWITCH
7C-1-1	DRIVE MOTOR
7C-1-15	SCREW CAP OILER
7C-1-3	KIT(TERM.ISOL.,FIELD TERM.STUD
7C-13-126	BREAKER, 6 AMP/24V SCREW TERM
7C-13-127	BREAKER, CIRCUIT 15 AMP/24V.
7C-13-128	BREAKER, 20 AMP/24V SCREW TERM
7C-13-129	BREAKER, 30 AMP/24V SCREW TERM
7C-13-130	BREAKER, 10 AMP/24V SCREW TERM
7C-13-227	MICROPHONE CB TYPE 6'
7C-1-4	SCREW SHOE POLE START MOTOR
7C-15-198	BRUSH & SPRING ASSY,LAV. MOTOR
7C-15-227	HEATER COIL ASSY, DEFROSTER
7C-17-119	SUPPORT DE PHARE
7C-3-273	FAN, GENERATOR
7C-5-1	RELAY, 24V
7C-5-17	RELAY, MAGNETIC, 24 VOLT

MCI #	Description
7C-5-19	RELAY, 24V
7C-5-20	BASE, RELAY 8 PINS
7C-5-24	RELAY, HEADLAMP 24V
7C-6-11	OBSOLETE
7C-6-12	OBSOLETE
7C-6-15	SUPPORT
7C-6-22	SOLENOID CONTACT SPRING
7C-6-3	OBSOLETE
7C-6-5	PLUNGER CHOKE OBSOLETE
7C-6-6	SCREW TERMINAL
7C-7-110	SOCKET, HEADLIGHT
7C-7-112	SEALED BEAM
7C-7-117	RING MOUNTING PHARE AVANT
7C-7-118	RING
7C-7-17	SEALED BEAM, (24V) LOW/HIGH
7C-7-18	SEALED BEAM, (24V) HIGH
7C-7-94	HEADLAMP ASSY RIGHT
7C-7-95	HEADLAMP ASSY LEFT
7C-8-104	SWITCH, DIMMER
7C-8-12	CHIME ELECTRONIC
7C-8-135	BLOCK ASM-POS JUNC
7C-8-140	STRAP, ANTI STATIC
7C-8-162	SWITCH, BATTERY DISCONNECT
7C-8-222	KEY
7C-8-234	FASTENER, 10-24 X 3/4"
7C-8-30	SWITCH, BATTERY DISCONNECT
7C-8-44	ACTUATOR, LAV. DOOR
7C-8-48	SWITCH, TOGGLE
7C-8-58	LAMP ASSY, GREEN PILOT
7C-8-88	SWITCH, FLASHER
7D-5-1	RELAY, 12V
7D-7-12A	LAMP, AMBER
7D-7-12R	LAMP, RED
7D-7-7	SIDE TURN SIGNAL GUARDED ASM
7D-8-19	GUARD ASM SWITCH
7F-12-177	SENDER, ENGLER ELECT. SPEED-O
7F-3-52	COLLAR, GENERATOR FAN PULLEY
7F-8-124	SWITCH, BACK-UP (AUTO)
7F-8-171	SWITCH ASM
7F-8-177	SENDER, ENGLER ELECT. SPEED-O

MCI Cross Reference List

MCI #	Description
7F-8-180	SWITCH ASM
7F-8-214	SWITCH, BACK-UP (AUTO)
7F-8-215	SPEAKER
7F-8-216	GRILLE, WHITE SPEAKER
7F-8-219	CONNECTOR, SHELL
7F-8-22	SWITCH, MASTER
7F-8-223	HUBODOMETER
7F-8-224	HUBODOMETER
7F-8-225	BRACKET, HUBODOMETER MOUNTING
7F-8-230	ALARM, BACK UP
7F-8-251	SENDER, ENGLER ELECT. SPEED-O
7F-8-255	KIT LOW COOLANT SENSOR
7F-8-261	KIT LOW COOLANT SENSOR
7F-8-5	CLIPS ISOLATOR
7F-8-85	BUZZER, 24 V. DC ALARM
7F-8-85CG	BUZZER, 24 V. DC ALARM
7G-1-10	WICK
7G-1-103	CONTACT SWITCH
7G-1-11	PLUG RESERVOIR
7G-1-120	COVER
7G-1-132	DOWEL PIN
7G-1-137	MOTOR HOUSING
7G-1-14	STARTER PLATE
7G-1-141	GEAR CASE ASM
7G-1-144	GEAR, DRIVE (45-TOOTH)
7G-1-15	SPRING, STARTER BRUSHES
7G-1-154	DRIVESHAFT
7G-1-155	COLLAR, DRIVESHAFT
7G-1-158	SHIFT RING
7G-1-159	RETAINER, SHIFT RING
7G-1-16	CLIP SCREW, STARTER BRUSHES
7G-1-160	SPACER, SHIFT RING
7G-1-161	SPRING, PISTON RETURN
7G-1-163	DRIVE, STARTER
7G-1-18	SHAFT LEVER
7G-1-27	O RING
7G-1-28	SEAL
7G-1-3	NUT & WASHER, TERMINAL STUD
7G-1-31	RETAINER-RETURN SPRING (SOLENOID)
7G-13-10	GAUGE, XL WATER TEMP. 100-280

MCI #	Description
7G-13-102	AMPLIFIER-PUBLIC ADDRESS
7G-13-11	GAUGE, XL OIL PRES. 0-80 PSI.
7G-13-12	GAUGE, FUEL
7G-13-14	VOLTMETER
7G-13-161	RESISTOR, INSTRUMENT GAUGE
7G-1-33	DRIVE MOTOR
7G-1-38	STARTER, 50MT, 24V, NEW
7G-1-39	STARTER, 42MT, 24V, NEW
7G-1-39RM	STARTER, 42MT, 24V, REMAN, W/CORE EXCHAN
7G-1-4	BOLT, STARTER MOTOR
7G-1-47	BRUSH ASM
7G-1-5	ISOLATOR, FIELD COIL
7G-1-51	WIRE
7G-15-8	BRUSH & SPRING ASSY,LAV. MOTOR
7G-1-58	INSULATOR
7G-15-9	BRUSH & SPRING ASSY,LAV. MOTOR
7G-1-61	RING SNAP
7G-1-64	CONNECTOR
7G-1-65	PLUG OIL RESERVOIR
7G-1-66	INSULATOR, FIELD COIL CE
7G-1-67	WASHER, ISOL.CE TERMINAL STUD
7G-1-68	WASHER, ISOLATION FLD TERM STUD
7G-1-68CG	WASHER, ISOLATION FLD TERM STUD
7G-1-69	INSULATION
7G-1-70	O RING BETWEEN SWITCH & LEVER
7G-1-70CG	O RING BETWEEN SWITCH & LEVER
7G-1-71	O RING
7G-1-72	O RING GROUND TERMINAL STUD
7G-1-72CG	O RING GROUND TERMINAL STUD
7G-1-75	WICK
7G-1-76	FRAME COMMUTATOR END
7G-1-77	BUSHING
7G-1-78	ARMATURE 24 VOLT
7G-1-78CG	ARMATURE 24V STEEL COMMUTATOR
7G-1-79	COIL ASM
7G-1-79CG	COIL ASM
7G-1-80	LEAD-TERMINAL, CE TO SOLENOID
7G-1-81	LEVER HOUSING ASSEMBLY
7G-1-82	BUSHING LEVER HOUSING
7G-1-83	HOUSING

MCI Cross Reference List

MCI #	Description
7G-1-84	SOLENOID
7G-1-85	BRUSH MOTOR (1 BRUSH)
7G-1-85CG	BRUSH MOTOR
7G-1-87	PLATE ASM
7G-1-88	PLUNGER ASM STARTER MOTOR
7G-1-88CG	PLUNGER ASM STARTER MOTOR
7G-1-90	LEVER ASSY,SHIFT STARTING MOTOR
7G-1-91	WASHER, THRUST
7G-1-94	SCREW & WASHER ASM
7G-1-97	24V BRUSH PACKAGE
7G-1-98	KIT INCL(26,31,41-44,51-54,63,
7G-1-99	KIT INCL (26,44,51,52,55,56,64
7G-28-1	SENDING UNIT, OIL PRESSURE
7G-3-10	SCR CAP HEXS BK 1/2-13x1
7G-3-14	BOLT, SPECIAL 1/2 X 1" SOCKET
7G-3-2	SHAFT, GEN. ADAPTOR DRIVE
7G-3-25	ALTERNATOR 24V 240A GEAR
7G-3-29	DIODE (NEGATIVE)
7G-3-2A	SHAFT, GEN. ADAPTOR DRIVE
7G-3-3	GEAR, GENERATOR DRIVE
7G-3-31	BEARING (INNER) (STEEL SEAL)
7G-3-32	TRANSISTOR-TR1 24V
7G-3-33	BEARING, ROLLER (OUTER)
7G-3-34	NUT, GENERATOR DRIVE GEAR
7G-3-35	ELBOW, 90 DEGREE GENERATOR OIL
7G-3-36	CLAMP, GEN. OIL TUBE SUPPORT
7G-3-37	TEE FITTING, GEN. OIL LINE
7G-3-38	TUBE, GENERATOR OIL SUPPLY
7G-3-4	KEY, GEN. ADAPTOR DRIVE GEAR
7G-3-42	ALTERNATOR, 50DN 24V 270A W/ CORE EXCH
7G-3-55	ALTERNATOR, 50DN 24V 270A W/ CORE EXCH
7G-3-56	STATOR ASSY,24V W/FLEX LEAD
7G-3-6	NUT, GENERATOR DRIVE ADAPTOR
7G-3-7	COVER
7G-3-73	NUT, GENERATOR DRIVE ADAPTOR
7G-3-8	GASKET
7G-3-810	KIT, SPEAKER ASM
7G-3-9	SCREW ASM
7G-4-1	REGULATOR, VOLTAGE 24V /SAV
7G-4-13	RESISTANCE-R1 24V

MCI #	Description
7G-4-16	RESISTOR-R3 24V
7G-4-2	COVER
7G-4-22	BOARD CIRCUIT
7G-4-4CG	REGULATOR, VOLTAGE 24V /SAV
7G-4-6	INSULATION
7G-4-7	TRANSISTOR-TR2, VOLT REGULATOR
7G-4-8	DIODE-D1, VOLT&CURRENT REGULAT
7G-5-21	RELAY, 24V ROAD LIGHT
7G-6-15	INSULATOR STRIP, TERMINAL STUD
7G-6-17	INSULATOR,TERMINAL STUD 5HOLES
7G-6-21	GASKET SEL. STARTOR
7G-6-25	SOLENOID 24V, STARTER
7G-6-3	BUSHING
7G-7-11	EQUALIZER, 60 AMPS
7G-7-135	LAMP YELLOW 24V
7G-7-136	GROMMET-BLACK
7G-7-138	STOP, TURN SIGNAL TAIL RED 24V
7G-7-165	LAMP RED 24V
7G-7-217	SOCKET ASM COLE HERSEE
7G-7-36	GROMMET-BLACK
7G-7-56	LENS & HOUSING, 7" RED TAIL
7G-7-772	LIGHT, CLEAR BACKUP
7G-7-804	LENS CURB LAMP
7G-7-840	LAMP, RED 7"
7G-7-9	EQUALIZER, 60 AMPS
7G-8-13	SPEEDOMETER, M.P.H.
7G-8-156	SWITCH, NEUTRAL START W/1362
7G-8-157	SWITCH, BACK-UP (MANUAL)
7G-8-160	SWITCH, CRUISE (SET - RESUME)
7G-8-161	SWITCH, ROCKER (ON-OFF) CRUISE
7G-8-304	FLUORESCENT
7G-8-315	LOW WATER PROBE
7G-8-324	SWITCH, REAR START, W/BOOT
7G-8-325	CAP RUBBER
7G-8-439	SWITCH
7G-8-519	ALARM, BACK-UP
7G-8-792	MICRO SWITCH
7G-9-13	EQUALIZER, 60 AMPS
7G-9-9	EQUALIZER, 60 AMPS
7J-13-146	RHEOSTAT ILLUMINATION

MCI Cross Reference List

MCI #	Description
7J-13-159	RHEOSTAT
7J-13-233	MICROPHONE CB TYPE 10'
7J-13-96	MICROPHONE CB TYPE 6'
7J-13-99	MIC INPUT JACK
7J-3-1	ALTERNATOR 24VOLT- 270 AMP
7J-3-17	FRAME, DRIVE END
7J-3-19	GEAR, DIRECT DRIVE GEN. PINION
7J-3-24	TUBE, OIL LINE
7J-3-25	ALTERNATOR, 50DN 24V 270A W/ CORE EXCH
7J-3-26	STATOR ASM
7J-3-27	FIELD & TERMINAL ASM
7J-3-28	FRAME RECTIFIER END
7J-3-4	FRAME
7J-3-5	FIELD & TERMINAL ASM
7J-4-1	REGULATOR, VOLTAGE 24V /SAV
7J-5-1	RELAY
7J-5-5	RELAY
7J-7-13	BULB-WEDGE 1.2W.
7J-7-22-12V	CLEAR BACK UP LIGHT
7J-7-23-12V	LAMP, SEALED, RED
7J-7-24	LAMP ASM. RED 24 VOLTS
7J-7-25	LAMP ASM. AMBER 24 VOLTS
7J-7-25-12V	LAMP-TURN AMBER
7J-7-29	BULB, 7537, 24V.
7J-7-35	SEALED BEAM,
7J-7-75	LAMP BACK UP CLEAR
7J-7-76	LAMP REAR RED
7J-7-77	LAMP FLASHER AMBER
7J-7-87	HALOGEN SEALED BEAM LOW H5062
7J-8-104	BULB # 1829 24V
7J-8-143	ANTENNA RADIO AM/FM
7J-8-305	BREAKER, 40 AMP. THERMOKING
7J-8-364	ALARM, BACK-UP
7J-8-402	BRUSH ASM, BLOWER MOTOR
7J-8-454	BULB #303 28V
7J-8-482	BRACKET, HUBODOMETER MOUNTING
7J-8-58	PLUG, PANEL RECTANGULAR
7J-8-59	RELAY, 24V
7K-1-11	BEARING, REAR ROTOR
7K-1-12	RETAINER, REAR ROTOR BEARING

MCI #	Description
7K-1-13	END PLATE, REAR
7K-1-14	END PLATE, REAR FACE
7K-1-15	CYLINDER
7K-1-17	VANE KIT, 5 VANES
7K-1-18	ROTOR
7K-1-19	PLATE, FACE END
7K-1-20	BEARING, FRONT ROTOR
7K-12-198	CABLE RCA MALE TO MALE
7K-1-23	ROTOR PINION, (13 TEETH)
7K-1-24	RETAINER, ROTOR PINION
7K-12-455	CABLE - Y RCA 11"L
7K-1-27	WASHER, BEARING EJECTING
7K-1-28	BEARING, DRIVE SHAFT, REAR
7K-1-30	WASHER, THRUST, DRIVE GEAR
7K-1-31	KEY, DRIVE GEAR
7K-1-32	BEARING
7K-1-34	SEAL, GREASE, DRIVE SHAFT
7K-1-35	SEAL, GEAR CASE COVER
7K-1-36	PISTON SEAL
7K-1-41	PISTON ASM
7K-1-42	PISTON RING
7K-1-47	SEAT, RETURN SPRING
7K-1-49	HOUSING ASM, DRIVE
7K-1-50	BEARING, DRIVE HOUSING
7K-1-51	GASKET, STARTER TO BLOCK
7K-1-52	TUNE-UP KIT
7K-1-53	END PLATE REAR AIR STARTER
7K-1-54	PLATE, FACE END
7K-1-6	NAMEPLATE
7K-1-8	CAPSCREW, MOTOR HOUSING COVER
7K-5-18	RELAY, 24V
7K-8-22	BULB 14V .1 AMP
7K-8-27	THERMOSTAT, AMBIENT
7K-8-319	LOW LEVEL PROBE
7K-8-365	HEADPHONE, SET STEREO
7K-8-367	FLASHER
7K-8-417	PRESSURE SWITCH 60 PSI
7K-8-507	CONTROL UNIT, WATER HEATER
7K-8-508	SUPPORT
7K-8-510	COIL, WATER HEATER IGNITER

MCI Cross Reference List

MCI #	Description
7K-8-511	SOCKET
7K-8-512	PROTECTOR, CABLE
7K-8-514	MOTOR, 24 VOLT
7K-8-515	TERMINAL BLOCK 4-WAY
7K-8-516	TERMINAL BLOCK 6 WAY
7K-8-517	COIL ASSY, 24V
7K-8-518	UNLOADER POWER ASSY
7K-8-519	GASKET
7K-8-520	SCREW, HEX (M6 X 16)
7K-8-521	WASHER B6
7K-8-522	CLAMP, ELECTRODES
7K-8-523	ELECTRODE, IGNITION
7K-8-524	SCREW (M4 X 6)
7K-8-525	CELL, PHOTOELECTRIC
7K-8-526	ELEMENT, HEATING 24V
7K-8-527	SUPPORT
7K-8-529	RELAY 24V, NO DIODE, W/ BRACKET
7K-8-531	CONSOLE
7K-8-532	FUSE, THERMO
7K-8-533	THERMOSTAT
7K-8-535	PLUG
7K-8-536	BRACKET, ANGLE
7K-8-568	COVER, OUTER
7K-8-569	COVER, INNER
7K-8-570	RETAINER
7K-8-573	LEG
7K-8-574	LEG
7K-8-576	ROLLER
7K-8-577	BUMPER
7K-8-591	SWITCH, BATTERY POWER
7L-08-1884	SEAT JUNCTION BOX MODULE
7L-12-1367	WIRING HARNESS
7L-12-2127	CABLE, RCA, M TO M, 3', DVD TO VIDEO AMP
7L-12-223	CABLE COAX (510928) 30PI RG59
7L-12-224	CABLE COAX (510407)20PI RG59
7L-12-225	CABLE COAX 7 PI RG-59
7L-12-2473	CABLE, AD9, AG300
7L-12-2480	CABLE SEAT JCT. BOX TO JCT BOX
7L-12-2539	T CABLE, ANTENNA
7L-12-2600	CABLE JCT BOX & JCT BOX

MCI #	Description
7L-12-2601	CABLE Y SEAT AUDIO SYSTEM
7L-12-2803	CABLE ADAPTOR INTER. MODULE
7L-12-2809	CABLE, ANTENNA EXT
7L-12-2853	CABLE, SENSOR
7L-12-3035	CABLE, SIGN
7L-12-3044	WIRING HARN. ADAPTER MIC 18 INCH
7L-12-3048	CABLE ASM POWER RED 50'
7L-12-3049	CABLE ASM HAZARD GREEN (50')
7L-12-3050	MODULER HAZARD WIRE 15'
7L-12-3051	CABLE ASM ACTUATOR (YELLOW 30'
7L-12-3052	MODULAR (14124) ELEC.CONN.LD
7L-12-3053	HARNESS
7L-12-3152	SPEED SENSOR, WHEEL
7L-12-3153	SENSOR, 90 DEGREE R.H. FRONT
7L-12-3332	INTERFACE HARNESS VCP REI
7L-12-3404	WIRING HARN. ADAPTER MIC 18 INCH
7L-12-3443	ADAPTOR, SPEAKER CABLE
7L-12-3444	HARNESS ADAPTER
7L-12-3445	ADAPTOR, CONTROL CABLE
7L-12-3446	ADAPTOR, AUDIO CABLE
7L-12-3476	SENSOR W/ CLIP
7L-12-418	CABLE MIC EXT 20FT MALE TO FEM
7L-12-560	WIRING HARNESS AND CONNECTOR
7L-12-613	HARNESS
7L-12-614	CABLE-MAIN CNTRL 2000 SYSTEM
7L-12-626	HARNESS
7L-12-640	CABLE-VCP TO CONTROL HEAD
7L-12-646	HARNESS, ABS SENSOR, LH FT
7L-12-647	SENSOR ASSY, RH, FRNT
7L-12-656	CABLE MIC Y FEM. A 2 MALES
7L-1-27	SEAL LEVER HSG DEMARREUR ALL
7L-12-869	HARNESS, SPEAKER
7L-12-886	SENSOR, WHEEL SPEED TYPE 24
7L-12-887	HARNESS, ABS SENSOR, LH FT
7L-12-959	CABLE COAX (510929) 44PI RG59
7L-13-131	MICROPHONE CB TYPE 10'
7L-13-1626	BREAKER 150 AMP MAN.
7L-13-170	PYROMETER
7L-13-334	MODULE, PULSE WIDTH
7L-13-3912	COVER- REMOTE CONTROL

MCI Cross Reference List

MCI #	Description
7L-13-3998	ALTERNATOR 24V. 140AMP.
7L-13-3998CG	ALTERNATOR, NEW LEECE NEVILLE
7L-13-4155	KIT TERMINAL B+B-D+W
7L-13-4156	BEARING DRIVE END
7L-13-4157	ROTOR
7L-13-4158	COLLECTOR RING
7L-13-4159	BEARING
7L-13-4160	PLATE, RECTIFIER ASSY
7L-13-4161	REGULATOR
7L-13-4162	KIT, CARBON BRUSH
7L-13-4163	STATOR
7L-13-4164	SUPPRESSION CAPACITOR
7L-13-4165	FAN
7L-13-4166	RETAINER DISC
7L-13-4167	SPACER RING
7L-13-4168	RADIAL SEAL
7L-13-4384	KIT, BEARING / SEALS
7L-13-4430	HARNESS, FAN CONTROL
7L-13-4431	VALVE, SOLENOID RADIATOR FAN
7L-13-68	MICROPHONE, STD, 6' COIL CORD
7L-1-54	STARTER, 42MT, 24V, NEW
7L-1-66	STARTER, 50MT, 24V, NEW
7L-1-69	HOUSING
7L-1-72	SCREW 5/16-18 X 1.50
7L-1-74	SCREW
7L-1-79	SCREW 5/16-18 X .859
7L-1-80	STARTER, 50MT, 24V, NEW
7L-1-92	STARTER MOTOR
7L-22-120	FILTER, HEAT CONTROL VALVE
7L-3-13	ALTERNATOR 50DN 24V 270A REMAN W/CORE EX
7L-3-148	ALTERNATOR, 12V, 130A REMAN W/CORE EXCH.
7L-3-217	TUBE, OIL LINE
7L-3-228	GENERATOR 50DN 24V 270A BELT DRIVE (NEW TENSIONER,BELT FOR CUMMINS ENG. CAT ENG
7L-3-238	7L-3-238
7L-3-239	STATOR ASSY. 24V WITH FLEXIBLE LEAD
7L-3-87	ALTERNATOR PULLEY DRIVEN
7L-5-1	RELAY, 24V WITHOUT DIODE W/O BRACKET
7L-5-2	BASE, BOSCH MINI RELAY
7L-5-52	RELAY, ABS

MCI #	Description
7L-5-53	RELAY, 12V WITH DIODE
7L-5-54	RELAY, 12V
7L-5-56	RELAY
7L-5-57	SOLENOID VALVE, NO CONNECTOR
7L-5-58	RELAY, 12 VDC
7L-5-59	RELAY 24 VOLTS
7L-5-65	RELAY, 24VDC
7L-5-67	RELAY
7L-5-73	HORN, LOW NOTE
7L-5-74	HORN, HIGH NOTE
7L-5-79	RELAY 24 VOLTS
7L-5-81	RELAY, 12V , CENTER HEATER
7L-7-104	LAMP, TAIL RED STOP
7L-7-105	LAMP ASSY, TURN SIGNAL
7L-7-106	LAMP, TAIL STOP
7L-7-107	LAMP ASSY, BACK-UP
7L-7-108	LAMP SIDE MARKER & TURN SEALED
7L-7-1406	LAMP, 7 LEDS BLUE
7L-7-152	LENS, MARKER LAMP, CLEAR
7L-7-156	LAMP, TAIL RED STOP
7L-7-171	LAMP, CLEARANCE, RED
7L-7-172	12 VOLT AMBER MARKER 4,8"X2" LED
7L-7-176	LENS, SQUARE AMBER REAR TURN
7L-7-177	LENS, SQUARE RED TAIL LAMP
7L-7-178	LENS, SQUARE BACK-UP LAMP
7L-7-179	HOUSING, SQUARE LAMP W/STUDS
7L-7-181	SOCKET, BULB 3 POLE
7L-7-182	REFLECTOR, SQUARE LAMP CHROME
7L-7-184	REFLECTOR, SQUARE LAMP CHROME
7L-7-227	LAMP, CLEARANCE RED, LED
7L-7-228	LAMP, CLEARANCE AMBER
7L-7-229	LAMP, CLEARANCE, RED
7L-7-230	LAMP, CLEARANCE, AMBER
7L-7-244	LIGHT 4" X 7" 12V HALOGEN
7L-7-246	SEAL BEAM
7L-7-247	LAMP HEAD - HIGH BEAM
7L-7-248	HEADLAMP LH
7L-7-249	HEADLAMP
7L-7-271	LAMP
7L-7-277	READING LAMP, WHITE LED 24V DIALIGHT

MCI Cross Reference List

MCI #	Description
7L-7-278	LAMP, AMBER 4" ROUND RR TURN 12V
7L-7-280	LAMP MSM BLUE, LED
7L-7-282	LAMP, SIDE AMBER LED
7L-7-283	12 VOLT 4"RED STOP/TAIL/TURN
7L-7-286	LAMP, WHEEL CHAIR
7L-7-296	LIGHT - TURN SIGNAL LED - AMBER
7L-7-297	LIGHT/STOP/TAIL LED - RED
7L-7-299	12 VOLT RED MARKER 4,8"X2"
7L-7-307	LAMP, 4" DECAL AMBER
7L-7-323	LAMP, ENGINE COMPARTMENT
7L-7-341	LAMP 12 LED 24V
7L-7-350	BULB, #1683 24V 32W
7L-7-351	BULB, #456 24V 2 C.P.
7L-7-358	LIGHT, LED RED
7L-7-41	LENS / HOUSING ASM, MODEL 60
7L-7-42	GROMMET
7L-7-5	BULB, #85, 28V
7L-7-6	LAMP ASSY, L.H.
7L-7-7	LAMP ASSY, R.H.
7L-8-1000	ALARM, BACK-UP
7L-8-1019	GROMMET-BLACK
7L-8-1034	RADIO REI AM/FM/DC 1 DISK
7L-8-1095	HUBODOMETER STEMCO 304REV/KM
7L-8-1096	HUBOMETER-KILOMTRS 650-0537
7L-8-1100	NUT, JAM
7L-8-1119	COIL, WATER HEATER IGNITER
7L-8-1120	PLUG
7L-8-1121	MOTOR, 24 VOLT.
7L-8-1122	MOTOR, 24 VOLT.
7L-8-1124	PROBE-COOLANT LEVEL
7L-8-1155	AM/FM RADIO CASSETTE MODEL R655
7L-8-1297	CARTRIDGE-ATEC (J38500-302A)
7L-8-1300	DEUTSCH CONNECTOR 6PIN
7L-8-1306	AMP, W/BNC VIDEO DISTRIBUTION
7L-8-1310	MICROPHONE W/10' CORD
7L-8-1344	MOTOR ASSY, L.H. W/BACKET
7L-8-1345	MOTOR ASSY, R.H.,W/BACKET
7L-8-1348	VALVE, W/S WASH ASM 12V
7L-8-1349	SWITCH ASM DASH WIPER CONTROL
7L-8-1350	MODULE, ELEC. WIPER

MCI #	Description
7L-8-1386	BULB, #67 12V 4W
7L-8-1407	VCP SYSTEME 3000 24V REI
7L-8-1413	BALLAST, 24V
7L-8-1415	AMP, W/BNC VIDEO DISTRIBUTION
7L-8-1457	WIPER CONTROL SWITCH W/KNOB (W/O CONN)
7L-8-1475	SENSOR, AIR INTAKE
7L-8-1537	THERMOSTAT ASM-325 AMEREX
7L-8-1564	KARAOKE INVERTER 24V TO 110V
7L-8-1565	KARAOKE LASER DISC
7L-8-1566	DUAL VCP MODULE
7L-8-1583	SENSOR-LOW COOLANT
7L-8-1586	MODULE-10278
7L-8-1588	THERMOSTAT ASM 450 DEG. F
7L-8-1601	MODULE-CONDITIONING SYSTEM
7L-8-1668	SWITCH
7L-8-1761	ECU 4 CHANNELS
7L-8-1762	SOLENOID VALVE ABS
7L-8-1775	SPEED CONTROL
7L-8-1784	MICROPHONE GOOSENECK 37 1/4OVS
7L-8-1860	RADIO AM/FM/CASS.
7L-8-1867	MICROPHONE, GOOSENECK 36 IN OVERALL
7L-8-1884	SEAT JUNCTION BOX MODULE
7L-8-1900	VCP SYSTEME 3000 24V REI
7L-8-1967	MODULE AMPLIFIER PUBLIC ADR
7L-8-2013	CONTROL ELECTRONIC ECU ABS
7L-8-2022	SWITCH THERMAL
7L-8-2029	WDSHLD BLIND (PASS.)MOT.(43.5"x29") 24V
7L-8-2030	DRIVER UPP. BLIND - MOTOR.(86"x13")24V
7L-8-2039	TIMER, W/C
7L-8-2043	CLUSTER, DASH
7L-8-2104	SWITCH ASM-FOOT
7L-8-2174	HUBODOMETER, V.D.O. KILOMETERS
7L-8-272	AMP, FM RADIO
7L-8-2803	FILTER STANDARD REI
7L-8-300	FLASHER
7L-8-3064	SIGN-REAR #510438-001
7L-8-3109	SENSOR ASM-AMEREX GAS
7L-8-3160	CARTRIDGE, MPC
7L-8-3172	SWITCH MEMBRANE, REMOTE MIRROR
7L-8-3175	CONTROL ELECTRONIC ECU ABS

MCI Cross Reference List

MCI #	Description
7L-8-3189	THERMOSTAT 25D.F.
7L-8-3190	THERMOSTAT 25D.F.
7L-8-321	BLOCK HEATER, M11
7L-8-3217	RADIO AM/FM/CASS.
7L-8-3224	KIT, WIPER SOLENOID VALVE
7L-8-3225	SOLENOID, RUN PORT W/S WIPER
7L-8-3226	SOLENOID
7L-8-3254	CONTROL DESTINATION SIGN
7L-8-3289	RECEIVER WIRELESS MIC 16-CH
7L-8-3290	RECEIVER WIRELESS MIC 16-CH
7L-8-3311	SIGN-FRONT DESTINATION
7L-8-3314	DESTINATION SIGN ELECTRONIC
7L-8-3337	SWITCH
7L-8-3338	END OF LINE MODULE
7L-8-3339	TESTER, SQUIB
7L-8-338	MODULE, END OF LINE
7L-8-3419	RELAY, 24V
7L-8-342	BALLAST, 24 VDC
7L-8-343	BALLAST, 24 VDC
7L-8-344	BALLAST, 24 VDC
7L-8-3442	SIGN-SIDE ROUTE, LED LUMINATOR
7L-8-345	BALLAST, 24 VDC
7L-8-3472	MODULE, MULTIPLEX
7L-8-3473	MODULE, T-DIO-808S
7L-8-3474	CONTROL PANEL
7L-8-34778	MODULE, MULTIPLEX NCNC
7L-8-3478	MODULE, MULTIPLEX NCNC
7L-8-3479	MODULE, T-DIO-32IN
7L-8-3485	J1708 GATEWAY
7L-8-3488	DISPLAY MODULE, 20 LED R.H.
7L-8-3489	DISPLAY MODULE, 20 LED L.H.
7L-8-3490	MODULE, TOWING PACKAGE
7L-8-3499	RH TARGET CLUSTER
7L-8-3504	SENSOR, SPEED
7L-8-3521	BREAKOUT BOX
7L-8-3522	POWER SUPPLY
7L-8-3525	PUMP, COOLANT, BRAVA 80 HTR
7L-8-3546	KEY ID
7L-8-3547	KEY ID
7L-8-3548	KEY, ID

MCI #	Description
7L-8-3549	KEY ID
7L-8-3551	KEY, ID
7L-8-3552	ID KEY
7L-8-3553	KEY ID
7L-8-3554	KEY ID
7L-8-3555	KEY, 10# 72
7L-8-3556	KEY, ID
7L-8-3557	KEY ID
7L-8-3573	MINI CIR. BREAKER- VEC 7.5 AMP SERIE 212
7L-8-3592	LECTEUR 8 DISQUES COMPACT
7L-8-3593	WIPER CONTROL SWITCH W/KNOB (W/O CONN)
7L-8-361	AMP, W/BNC VIDEO DISTRIBUTION
7L-8-3610	CAMERA FRONT
7L-8-3619	KIT, REPLACEMENT DVD
7L-8-3626	PROHEAT TIMER, 7 DAYS
7L-8-3629	WIPER MOTOR
7L-8-363	KARAOKE INVERTER 24V TO 110V
7L-8-3630	KIT, WIPER
7L-8-3631	MOTOR, BOSCH, 24V
7L-8-3645	W/WASHER VALVE ASM 24V
7L-8-3657	40/41 SERIES MOUNTING GROMMET
7L-8-3662	ALARM, BACK-UP
7L-8-3663	ALARM, BACK-UP
7L-8-3670	ECU - ECAB 4S/4M
7L-8-3702	RADIO AM/FM/CASS.
7L-8-3723	18 SERIES SINGLE ARMOR GUARD
7L-8-3725	SWITCH ASM, POTENTIOMETER
7L-8-3746	CONTROL ELECTRONIC ECU ABS
7L-8-3750	VCP, 12 VOLT
7L-8-379	HOUSING, SWITCH
7L-8-3803	LAMP, MARKER, AMBER
7L-8-3805	GROMMET, MOUNTING
7L-8-3837	SIGN DESTINATION
7L-8-3900	J1708 GATEWAY
7L-8-3953	CONTROL ELECTRONIC ECU ABS
7L-8-3971	SIGN, DESTINATION - FT
7L-8-3999	TIMER 7-DAY
7L-8-4096	EQUALIZER, 24 - 12V 80A
7L-8-4115	WIPER CONTROL SWITCH W/KNOB (W/O CONN)

MCI Cross Reference List

MCI #	Description
7L-8-4117	WIPER CONTROL SWITCH W/KNOB (W/O CONN)
7L-8-4119	KNOB
7L-8-4122	REGULATOR, VOLT
7L-8-4157	WIPER CONTROL SWITCH W/KNOB (W/O CONN)
7L-8-4212	MODULE
7L-8-4213	MODULE, DIO-888,115K
7L-8-4214	MODULE
7L-8-4215	MODULE, J1708 GATEWAY
7L-8-4286	TELLTALE MODULE, L.H.
7L-8-4287	TELLTALE MODULE, R.H.
7L-8-4298	J1708 GATEWAY
7L-8-4367	SWITCH, MIRROR 515
7L-8-466	RELAY, 24V
7L-8-493	RECEIVER WIRELESS MICROPHONE
7L-8-494	TRANSMITTER WIRELESS MICROPHON
7L-8-5012	SPEEDOMETER
7L-8-5013	GAUGE, OIL PRESSURE
7L-8-5014	VOLTMETER
7L-8-5015	GAUGE, WATER TEMP.
7L-8-5016	GAUGE, DUAL AIR PRESSURE
7L-8-5019	SWITCH, TOGGLE
7L-8-5022	SWITCH, INTERIOR DOOR
7L-8-5025	SWITCH ASM-ENG RUN
7L-8-5030	LAMP, KNEELING
7L-8-5034	LAMP, MARKER, YELLOW, LED
7L-8-553	SWITCH, EXTERIOR, RETRACTABLE STEP
7L-8-562	SWITCH, MIRROR
7L-8-568	SWITCH, MIRROR
7L-8-587	VALVE, SOLENOID
7L-8-589	RESISTOR
7L-8-595	FLASHER
7L-8-604	SWITCH, PUSH BUTTON
7L-8-633	MAIN DISCONNECT SWITCH
7L-8-634	PLATE, FACE
7L-8-638	FLASHER 12V
7L-8-642	AMP-2000 SYSTEM AUDIO/VIDEO
7L-8-643	CONTROL HEAD-2000 SYSTEM
7L-8-655	AMP-2000 BACK-UP
7L-8-657	MODULE-2000 BACKUP PA

MCI #	Description
7L-8-667	BUSHING
7L-8-668	ECU, EC-30
7L-8-669	MICROPHONE, GOOSE NECK, 48"
7L-8-671	VCP SYSTEME 3000 24V REI
7L-8-685	SENSOR, ABS 90 DEGRE
7L-8-711	CABLE CTRL HEAD TO ENTERT.MOD.
7L-8-741	VALVE, SOLENOID
7L-8-752	MONITOR, BATTERY
7L-8-829	SWITCH, SPEED
7L-8-871	CABLE-LAMP
7L-8-929	HEATER, IMMERSION
7L-8-930	SWITCH, ENGINE START
7L-8-979	SENSOR, AIR INTAKE, DDEC II
7L-9-120	EQUALIZER 100A
7L-9-125	EQUALIZER, 60 AMPS
7L-9-66	EQUALIZER 100 AMPS
7L-9-78	EQUALIZER, 60 AMPS
7M-1-35	GASKET SHIFT LEVER PLUG
7M-1-39	LEAD GROUND STARTER
7M-1-42	PLUG
7M-1-45	SPRING
7M-1-5	STUD TERMINAL
7M-6-1	SOLENOID, 24 V EMG. SHUT DOWN
7M-7-109	LENS, WHITE STEP LAMP
7M-7-30	LENS, WHITE STEP LAMP
7M-7-63	LAMP ASSY (STEEL)
7M-7-64	LAMP ASSY (STEEL)
7M-8-88	MICRO SWITCH BACK-UP LAMP NL
7M-8-95	SWITCH ASM
7R-13-214	MICROPHONE CB TYPE 10'
7R-3-100	SPACER, GEN. DRIVE ADAP. SHIM
7R-3-15	ROTOR
7R-3-15CG	ROTOR
7R-3-214	MICROPHONE, STD, 6' COIL CORD
7R-3-22	ISOLATOR WASHER&BUSHING GENERA
7R-3-23	O'RING FIELD TERMINAL
7R-3-24	ALUMINIUM CAP, FRAME
7R-3-26	STUD, RECTIFIER BRACKET
7R-3-29	SPACER (RECTIFIER BRACKET)
7R-3-32	BUSHING STATOR

MCI Cross Reference List

MCI #	Description
7R-3-33	WASHER STATOR GEN.
7R-3-34	TERMINAL STUD OUTPUT
7R-3-36	O'RING DC TERMINAL STUD
7R-3-38	LEAD ASM GENERATOR
7R-3-40	DIODE (NEGATIVE)
7R-3-40CG	DIODE (NEGATIVE)
7R-3-41	SUPPORT, GENERATOR RECTIFIER
7R-3-43	O'RING
7R-3-44	FRAME, DRIVE END
7R-3-45	BEARING ASM
7R-3-46	RESISTANCE-R1 24V
7R-3-47	PLATE, DRIVE END
7R-3-50	WSH FL ZP .938X1.75X.134
7R-3-51	O'RING
7R-3-51PK	O'RING
7R-3-52	GASKET, DRIVE END
7R-3-521	SPACER
7R-3-521CG	SPACER
7R-3-52CG	GASKET RETAINER
7R-3-53	COLLAR
7R-3-54	ALTERNATOR 24V 240A GEAR
7R-3-56	GASKET, ALTERNATOR TO HOUSING
7R-3-57	HOUSING, DRIVE GEAR
7R-3-60	BEARING, GEN. DRIVE ADAPTOR
7R-3-63	RETAINING RING INTERNAL
7R-3-65	ADAPTER PLATE, GENERATOR DRIVE
7R-3-66	SET SCREW ADAPTER PLATE
7R-3-67	SCR CAP HEXS 7/16-14X1 PT
7R-3-70	GASKET, HOUSING TO ADAPTOR
7R-3-72	SEAL OIL
7R-3-73	DRIVE ADAPTOR, GEAR DRIVEN GEN
7R-3-82	WASHER, GENERATOR DRIVE GEAR
7R-3-83	NUT, GENERATOR DRIVE GEAR
7R-3-95	RESISTANCE-R1 24V
7R-3-97	WASHER
7R-3-98	WASHER
7R-5-4	KIT HORN 24V LO
7R-5-5	HORN ELECTRIC 24V HIGH
7R-6-1	VALVE, SOLENOID 24 V RAISE
7R-6-2	SOLENOID VALVE, KNEEL EXHAUST 24V

MCI #	Description
7R-7-1	LAMP ASSY, BACK-UP
7R-7-109	BEZEL, HEADLIGHT
7R-7-110	LENS & HOUSING, 7" RED TAIL
7R-7-114	SOCKET ASM, USE WITH 3157 BULB
7R-7-2	LAMP ASSY, BACK-UP
7R-7-3	LENS, CLEAR BACK-UP LAMP
7R-7-62	LAMP ASSY.
7R-7-63	LENS, AMBER SQUARE END MARKER
7R-7-7	RING, BACK-UP LIGHT
7R-8-153	SWITCH, BATTERY DISCONNECT
7R-8-221	HUBODOMETER, KILOMETER
7R-8-225	BRACKET, HUBODOMETER MOUNTING
7R-8-91	CLIP, SPEEDO SENSOR
7TA-13-25	MODULE, SHUTDOWN
7TA-13-26	RECEPTACLE, 3-PRONG FLASHER
7TA-13-29	BREAKER, 10 AMP/24V STUD TYPE
7TA-15-43	GAUGE, AIR PRESSURE INDICATOR
7TA-15-51	SWITCH LIGHT
7TA-3-6	FRAME
7TA-3-67	CONNECTOR
7TA-7-106	SOCKET ASM DOUBLE CONTACT
7TA-7-2	LENS, BRAKE, RED 7" DIAMETER
7TA-7-45	LENS, AMBER 4 1/4"
7TA-7-65	LENS, AMBER
7TA-7-7	LAMP, RED
7TA-7-70	LENS
7TA-7-73	CLEAR LENS- STEPWELL
7TA-7-8	LAMP, AMBER
7TA-8-13	SWITCH, DIMMER
7TA-8-14	SWITCH-DIR SIG PLASTIC COATED
7TA-9-13	SWITCH, MASTER DISCONNECT
7TA-9-7	PLATE, FACE
8-20-8	CLAMP, 3" EXHAUST PIPE
8A-20-10	CLAMP, EXHAUST
8A-20-33	COUPLING
8B-19-2	CLAMP ASM
8B-19-22	V-CLAMP
8C-10-15	CAP, ENGINE OIL FILLER
8C-24-38	LINK
8C-24-39	END LINK, ENGINE CRADLE END

MCI Cross Reference List

MCI #	Description
8C-24-49	O'RING, 1/2" I.D.
8C-27-11	V-BELT
8C-28-12	SWITCH, ENGINE HIGH TEMP. 210'
8C-28-23	FUEL PRESSURE SWITCH 6LBS
8C-8-32	GASKET, BOLT COPPER
8D-32-11	SWITCH,JAKE BRAKE, 3 POSITIONS
8F-24-3	LINK, R.H. A/C COMPRESSOR END
8F-24-4	LINK, L.H.
8F-27-1	BELT BLOWER FAN DRIVE
8F-27-3	BELT
8F-27-4	BELT
8F-27-5	BELT
8F-28-3	SWITCH, FUEL PRESSURE 10-PSI
8F-32-12	SWITCH, BUFFER WITH FAST IDLE
8F-32-34	SEAL, UPPER
8F-32-39	BRIDGE
8F-32-46	SCREW ASM, JAKE BRAKE BUFFER
8F-32-51	PLUNGER, FAST IDLE AIR CYL.
8F-32-55	SEAL, LOWER
8F-32-62	SWITCH, JAKE BRAKE MICRO
8F-32-80	SEAL, CENTER
8F-4-1A	CRANKSHAFT PULLEY
8F-4-4	HUB, DRIVE PULLEY
8G-10-13	CAP OIL FILLER
8G-10-6	GASKET
8G-18-123	ENGINE MOUNT
8G-18-125	MOUNT, CIRCULAR
8G-20-2	MUFFLER, EXHAUST
8G-20-3	TAIL PIPE
8G-27-10	BELT, DRIVE
8G-27-5	BELT BLOWER DRIVE USE W/8V71 & 6V92T
8G-27-6	BELT A/C DRIVE (SET OF 2)
8G-28-1	SENDING UNIT, OIL PRESSURE
8G-28-21	OIL PRESSURE GAUGE
8G-28-21CG	OIL PRESSURE GAUGE
8G-28-7	SWITCH, ENGINE HIGH TEMP. 210'
8G-28-8	ALARMSTAT 220ø
8G-28-9	SWITCH LOW PRESSURE INDICATOR
8G-4-13A	CRANKSHAFT PULLEY
8J-14-1	FILTER ASSY,TRANS. OIL SPIN-ON

MCI #	Description
8J-20-1	PIPE, EXHAUST
8J-32-12	SWITCH, BUFFER WITH FAST IDLE
8K-15-11	BAR, BOLTING
8K-15-12	GASKET
8K-27-7	BELT, BLOWER DRIVE 8V92TA
8K-28-1	SWITCH, OIL PRESSURE
8K-52-2	CYLINDER, AIR
8L-14-2	OIL FILTER SPINNER II 976 LO FLO 1GPM
8L-14-55	NUT ASM, COVER
8L-14-56	NUT ASM, COVER
8L-14-57	COVER ASM
8L-14-58	SEAL, COVER
8L-14-59	RING, RETAINING
8L-14-60	NUT, CENTRIFUGE BOWL
8L-14-61	BOWL CENTRIFUGE BOWL
8L-14-62	INSERT, PAPER, SPINNER
8L-14-63	O RING
8L-14-64	BAFFLE AND SCREEN CENTRIFUGE
8L-14-65	CENTRIFUGE TURBINE, ASM
8L-14-67	KIT REPAIR, IDLE CUT OUT VALVE
8L-14-68	SEAL, IDLE CUT OUT VALVE
8L-14-69	SEAL, CONTROL MECHANISM
8L-14-70	CONTROL MECHANISM, ASM
8L-14-71	REPAIR KIT, CONTROL FLOAT MECH
8L-14-72	CARTRIDGE, AIR VALVE, ASM
8L-18-22	MOUNT-ENG RR
8L-1-826	ELEMENT, FILTER
8L-18-348	MOUNT, RUBBER, ENGINE
8L-18-478	MOUNT KIT, FRONT
8L-18-651	MOUNT
8L-20-101	CLAMP ASM
8L-20-161	ELBOW, TURBO OUTLET
8L-20-176	CLAMP
8L-20-177	GASKET, EXHAUST
8L-20-236	BELLOWS ASM 5"
8L-20-239	ELBOW, EXHAUST
8L-20-240	ELBOW, EXHAUST
8L-20-290	MUFFLER, EXHAUST
8L-22-76	VALVE-ETHER INJECTION
8L-22-77	TUBING

MCI Cross Reference List

MCI #	Description
8L-22-79	NOZZLE
8L-22-80	ELBOW-90DEGREE W/ORIFACE
8L-22-81	ETS SWITCH(ENGINE TEMP SWITCH
8L-22-82	FLUID CYL-ETH INJECT SYS
8L-27-1	BELT, ALTERNATOR
8L-27-103	TENSIONER, BELT - CUMMINS ISC ENGINE
8L-27-104	BELT
8L-27-105	BELT, POLY-V
8L-27-115	BELT, SERPENTINE
8L-27-116	BELT, POLY-V
8L-27-125	BELT
8L-27-128	BELT, SERPENTINE
8L-27-129	BELT ALTERNATOR DRIVE SERIES 60
8L-27-130	BELT, SERPENTINE
8L-27-132	V-BELT POLY V12
8L-27-134	PULLEY, A/C
8L-27-135	BEARING, IDLER PULLY
8L-27-136	SNAP RING, OUTER
8L-27-137	SNAP RING, INNER
8L-27-138	COVER, DUST
8L-27-139	SHAFT
8L-27-143	BELT ENGINE TO FAN DRIVE SERIES 60
8L-27-144	BELT FAN TO FAN DRIVE SERIES 60
8L-27-145	TENSIONER, FAN BELT
8L-27-146	HY-T PLUS BELT
8L-27-147	HY-T PLUS BELT
8L-27-150	BRACKET- A/C IDLER PULLEY
8L-27-151	POLY-V BELT 12
8L-27-151CG	POLY-V BELT 12
8L-27-152	BELT, POLY-V
8L-27-153	BELT
8L-27-154	BELT, DRIVE
8L27155	BELT-V
8L-27-155	BELT-V
8L-27-156	BELT FAN TO FAN DRIVE SERIES 60
8L-27-157	BELT, DRIVE, A/C
8L-27-159	BELT, POLY-V
8L-27-163	BELT, DRIVE CONTAINS EPDM
8L-27-164	IDLER PULLEY
8L-27-169	BELT, ALTERNATOR

MCI #	Description
8L-27-170	BELT,POLY V 10 / 2235MM
8L-27-178	BELT, DRIVE
8L-27-6	BELT
8L-27-65	PULLEY WITH BORE INSERT
8L-27-65A	PULLEY ASSY. - IDLER
8L-27-65M393	PULLEY ASM, WITH 1/2" SPLIT BUSHING
8L-27-69	BELT
8L-27-71	BELT
8L-27-74	BELT, ALTERNATOR
8L-27-79	PULLEY, A/C IDLER
8L-27-88	BELT A/C COMP DR 102D/DL3,EA=SET OF TWO
8L-27-89	BELT, SERPENTINE
8L-27-90	BELT POLY V12PK 1830
8L-27-92	V-BELT-FAN DRIVE
8L-27-95	BELT
8L-27-96	BELT, SERPENTINE
8L-27-97	BELT FAN TO FAN DRIVE SERIES 60
8L-27-98	BELT, DRIVE
8L-27-99	BELT ENGINE TO FAN DRIVE SERIES 60
8L-28-1	SWITCH, ENGINE HIGH TEMP. 210'
8L-28-91	SWITCH, PRESSURE, 3 PSI
8L-28-97	GAUGE, OIL PRESSURE
8R-18-24	BUSHING, ENGINE FRONT SUPPORT
8R-18-25	SPRING CLIP
8R-20-17	MUFFLER BAND
8R-20-25	MUFFLER BAND
8R-28-4	GAUGE WATER TEMPERATURE
8R-33-2	BRACKET, PRIMARY FUEL FILTER
8R-33-4	FUEL FILTER, SECONDARY DONALDSON
8R-33-5	BRACKET, SECONDARY FUEL FILTER
8T-27-150	BRACKET- A/C IDLER PULLEY
8TA-19-7	CLAMP, 3" EXHAUST PIPE
8TA-28-1K	ALARMSTAT
8TA-28-6	SWITCH, OIL PRESSURE
9A-2-31	CUP, ETHER CAPSULE
9A-5-3	CHECK VALVE, 3/8" PIPE, FUEL
9A-6-96	BREATHER
9C-3-107	FILTER, AIR
9C-3-110	FILTER, AIR
9C-5-54	CHECK VALVE, 3/8" PIPE, FUEL

MCI Cross Reference List

MCI #	Description
9C-5-58	SWITCH, FUEL PRESSURE 10-PSI
9F-6-154	BRACKET ASM, INNER RR ROUTE SIGN
9F-6-165	CAP, DUST
9G-3-14	GAUGE ONLY - AIR RESTRICTION
9G-3-160	HOSE, SILICONE
9G-3-37	FILTER ELEMENT, AIR
9G-3-8	GUAGE, AIR RESTRICTION INDICATOR
9G-4-60	CABLE, ACCELERATOR 43C
9G-6-25	ADAPTER, POSI/LOCK-105
9J-3-17	NUT WING NY 1/2-13
9K-4-10	POTENTIOMETER
9L-3-103	HOSE HUMP - CHARGE AIR
9L-3-148	HOSE, ELBOW
9L-3-149	HOSE HUMP - AIR INTAKE
9L-3-151	ELBOW, AIR CLEANER, S60
9L-3-163	HOSE SILICONE
9L-3-22	HOSE SINGLE HUMP BUCKHORN 3H4
9L-3-239	FILTER MINDER 20"
9L-3-246	CHARGE AIR COOLER, NEW
9L-4-76	TREADLE, ELECTRONIC
9L-4-80	KIT, SENSOR
9L-4-81	KIT, SENSOR W/HARNESS
9L-4-83	KIT, TREADLE ASM
9L-4-84	PEDAL, FOOT FOR DDEC II
9L-5-161	HOSE, FUEL
9L-5-188	HOSE ASM, FUEL SUPPLY
9L-5-308	HOSE ASM, FUEL PUMP TO FILTER
9L-5-32	HOSE ASM, FUEL RETURN
9L-5-450	FILTER FUEL, FUEL PRO 382
9L-5-622	SPRING
9L-5-623	FILTER ELEMENT
9L-5-624	COVER, BOWL
9L-5-625	COLLAR, COVER
9L-5-626	STUD, 13/16-12 X 7/8-14
9L-5-627	VALVE, CHECK BODY
9L-5-628	KIT, CHECK VALVE SERVICE
9L-5-629	VALVE, DRAIN
9L-5-630	PLATE, FLAT BASE
9L-5-631	O-RING
9L-5-632	HEATER, 24V

MCI #	Description
9L-5-633	THERMO SWITCH, 24
9L-5-635	HARNESS, 2 WAY W/P CHASSIS
9L-5-643	FUEL FILTER, NON HEATED
9L-6-124	FILLER NECK, FUEL
9L-8-83	KIT, TREADLE ASM
9R-3-34	FILTER, AIR FLEETGRD AF865
9R-3-36	NUT
9R-3-5	FILTER, AIR FLEETGRD AF865
9TA-1-12	GAUGE ASSY - AIR RESTRICTION
9TA-7-1	CYLINDER, ETHER QUICK START
9TA-7-4	FP 90 #2x1/8PM
A-215001-16	CLUTCH ASSEMBLY
AZ-193201-13	SLACK ADJUSTER ASM
G1002691CG	DEHYDRATOR (10 PER CASE)
G1003359	BATTERY DOWN BLOCK ASM
G1006614CG	O RING
G1011430	CYLINDER HEAD MAINTENANCE KIT
G1012639CG	CHECK VALVE MAINT KIT
G1012640CG	KIT, DESSICANT CART AD-9 NEW (SKF)
G1012985CG	FILTER-DRIER
G1015028	FAN, PLASTIC 6V92
G1017084CG	FILTER-AIR CLEANER
G1019582GG	DESICCANT CARTRIDGE KIT
G1020699	A ST 3/8PMX3/8PF
G1091128	DRIER, FILTER
G5001887	WINDOW FRAME
G5004965CG	SWITCH PROXIMITY W/C LIFT
G5008483	CHRISTMAS TREE CLIP 1 3/8 BLK
G5008670	SENSOR KIT POTENTIOMETER
G5008886	RECIRCULATING PUMP ASM MARCH (
G5009433	MIRROR TRIM
G5009772	MOTOR 24 V
G5011258	RELAY
M16G-2-336	CAP, A/C SERVICE VALVE
N19-16-3	HOSE, 1 5/8" X 3', SILICON, (70-162)
NPN1236	VALVE, CONTROL PARK BRAKE (YELLOW KNOB)
NPN1759	DRUM, BRAKE 16 1/2" X 10"
NPN1961	HOSE .625 ID, 4 PLY X 3FT
NPN1963	HOSE 7/8X3' SILICON
NPN-1965	HOSE 1 1/8X3' SILICON

MCI Cross Reference List

MCI #	Description
NPN1967	HOSE, 1 5/8" X 3', SILICON, (70-162)
NPN1969	HOSE, 1 5/8" X 3', SILICON, (70-162)
NPN1973	HOSE 2 1/8X3' SILICON
NPN1977	HOSE 2 5/8X3' SILICON
NPN-1978	HOSE 2 3/4X3' SILICON
NPN1979	HOSE, SILICONE 3" X 3' SILICON
NPN-7426	GAS SPRING
T01-1002	HOUSING ASM, REAR AXLE, 102"
T01-1006	REAR LEFT BRAKE ADJUSTER
T01-1007	SLACK ADJUSTER RH W/BRACKET
T01-1010	DRUM BRAKE FRONT (DAYTON)
T02-1051	SLOTTED NUT
T03-1011	GLASS, MIRROR
T03-1192	GAS SPRING
T03-2067	LH PANEL WINDSHIELD
T03-2068	RH PANEL WINDSHIELD
T03-2069	PANEL, DEST SIGN- OUTER SKIN
T03-2112	SOLENOID
T03-2160	MOTOR, 12V 4-CON, LOCKING RING
T03-2161	GLASS 1/8-9 X 10 HTD W/ LOCKING RING
T03-2162	MOTOR LG MANUAL
T03-2190	ADJUSTABLE NOZZLE
T03-2215	KIT, SEAT BELT
T03-2223	SENSOR CLIP, KIT
T03-2268	MIRROR, CONVEX 6"
T03-2270	BRACKET, 05G COMPR MOUNTING
T03-2310	ARM ASM, PANTOGRAPH, HD
T03-2333	ELBOW, 90 DEG. CONNECTOR
T03-2470	CUP ASM-AST RL SUPT
T03-2513	MIRROR HEAD, ROAD SIDE, HTD, W/SIGNAL
T03-2591	CUP HOLDER FLEX
T0393	ADAPTOR
T04-1005	KIT, AXLE, TAG, EXCEPT Q BRAKE
T04-1048	KIT, SPIDER REBUILD FRT & RR
T04-1091	PISTON 0.30"
T04-1093	SEGMENT
T04-1099	SHOE-BRAKE LINING ASM
T04-1105	KIT SERVICE, VALVE
T04-1107	BRAKE KIT, FRONT AXLE MOST COACHES
T04-1108	RING .010

MCI #	Description
T04-1110	VALVE SEAT
T04-1111	CONNECTING ROD BEARING
T04-1112	ADJUSTER, SLACK
T04-1121	TREADLE & PLATE ASM
T04-1126	CAMSHAFT
T04-1127	CAMSHAFT
T04-1141	KIT, BUSHING/BEARING
T04-1143	VALVE, PRESS REDUCING
T04-1162	PLAQUE
T04-1165	BRAKE KIT, DRIVE AXLE 102
T04-1166	KIT, DRIVE AXLE BRAKE (NO SEAL)
T04-1167	KIT, BRAKE REPAIR
T04-1168	KIT, SERV BRAKE, FRONT DL3
T04-1169	KIT, SERVICE BRAKE TAG DL3
T04-1170	KIT, BRAKE
T04-1171	KIT, SERVICE BRTAKE, TAG AXLE
T04-1176	KIT SERV, BRAKE 102D3 DRV
T04-1177	KIT, DRIVE AXLE 102D3,A3,DL3 STD
T04-1178	TEMPNOVADEFRTSX
T04-1179	KIT, BRAKE TAG AXLE QP120DL3
T04-1180	KIT, FRONT AXLE Q 102DL3 STD
T04-1181	KIT, TAG AXLE MC12
T04-1182	KIT, TAG AXLE MC12 1X
T04-1183	KIT, BRAKE SERVICE
T04-1184	KIT, FRONT 102D3, 102A3, 102DL3 NON-Q (1
T04-1185	KIT, DRIVE AXLE MC12 STD
T04-1186	KIT, DRIVE AXLE MC12 1X
T04-1187	KIT, BRAKE SERVICE
T04-1188	SHOE & LINING, DL 3 DRIVE AXLE & 102 D3
T04-1190	SHOE & LINING DL 3 TAG AXLE 15" X 5" QP
T04-1191	SHOE & LINING, DL3 STEER, AXLE
T04-1192	SHOE & LINING, MC 12 STR, &102 D TG AXLE
T04-1193	SHOE & LINING, MC 12 STR &102 D TG AXLE
T04-1194	SHOE & LINING, 102 D STEER AXLE
T04-1195	102 D STEER AXEL 14.5" X 6" W
T04-1196	MC 12 DRIVE 14.5" X 8" W
T04-1197	MC 12 DRIVE 14.5" X 8" W
T04-1198	DL 3 DRIVE AXLE 16.5" X 8 5/8" QP
T04-1206	KIT, FRONT AXLE MC12 ONLY
T04-1207	KIT, FRONT AXLE MC12 (1X)

MCI Cross Reference List

MCI #	Description
T04-1208	KIT, OPERATING SHAFT, L.H.
T04-1209	KIT, OPERATING SHAFT, RH
T04-1211	KIT, TAG AXLE G45 STD
T04-1212	KIT, FRONT AXLE G45 STD
T04-1213	KIT, DRIVE AXLE G45 STD
T04-1214	KIT, TAPPET DUST COVER
T04-1215	KIT, TAPPET ADJUSTER, L.H.
T04-1216	KIT, TAPPET ADJUSTER, R.H.
T04-1217	KIT, OPERATING SHAFT, LH
T04-1218	KIT, AUTO ADJUSTER, R.H.
T04-1220	TANK
T04-1221	BUSHING 0.010 TUFLO 750
T04-1224	CARTRIDGE HEATER KIT, 12 VOLT
T04-1225	KIT, SHOE & LINING FRONT AXLE
T04-1226	KIT, SHOE, LINING DRIVE AXLE
T04-1227	KIT, SHOE & LINING TAG AXLE
T04-1233	KIT, DISC-DRUM RETROFIT, LESS HUB & DRUM
T04-1234	CONTROL VALVE, DOOR
T04-1235	VALVE, NO CONNECTOR
T04-1246	CHAMBER, BRAKE
T04-1247	CHAMBER, BRAKE
T04-1250	CHAMBER, BRAKE, AFTERMARKET
T04-1262	BRAKE PAD KIT
T04-1281	DESICCANT CARTRIDGE KIT
T04-1302	COVER, EXHAUST
T04-1309	KIT, PURGE VALVE AD-IS & AD-IP
T04-1310	KIT, PURGE VALVE, ADIP/DLU (EGR) HARD
T04-1317	VALVE, SYNCRO
T04-1360	PAD, DISC BRAKE 1 AXLE
T04-1388	VALVE, BRAKE, E10P
T04-1392	AIR DRYER, 24V, W/O GOV, W/SYS REGEN
T04-1401	VALVE, ATR-3 NEW
T04-1453	ADAPTER & CAP REPAIR KIT
T05-1000	PRESSURE PLATE ASM, CLUTCH
T05-1006	CLUTCH
T06-1002	CARTRIDGE, MAINTENANCE NALCOOL 3000
T06-1008	BELT
T06-1011	FILTER-WATER (NO INHIBIT CHG)
T06-1012	CARTRIDGE, MAINTENANCE NALCOOL 3000
T06-1013	WATER FILTER

MCI #	Description
T06-1017	HOSE ASM, 24"
T06-1038	WATER FILTER: COOLANT
T06-1041	ELEMENT, WATER FILTER
T06-1042	FILTER, COOLANT FLEETGRD WF2054
T06-1043	RAD, MOUNTING
T06-1065	KIT, FAN CLUTCH REPAIR
T06-1066	FILTER, COOLANT FLEETGRD WF2054
T06-1067	FILTER, WATER
T06-1071	KIT, REPAIR
T06-1081	KIT, MAGNETS & PLATES
T06-1105	KIT, REBUILD, FAN CLUTCH
T06-1122	ROD END
T06-1123	ROD END SPHERICAL L.H.
T06-1132	VALVE, CHECK 1/2" COOLANT RECOVERY PUMP
T06-1134	U-JOINT
T06-1139	FILTER, WATER
T07-1010	SWITCH, TOGGLE
T07-1052	EQUALIZER, 60 AMPS
T07-1113	SWITCH, PRESSURE
T07-2044	EQUALIZER, 60 AMPS
T07-2047	EQUALIZER 100 AMP /SAV
T07-2108	THERMOSTAT KIT, A/C RETROFIT
T07-2118	LAMP ASM, MARKER, AMBER (LED)
T07-2119	LAMP ASM (LED)
T07-2124	RESISTOR 1.8 OHM/EVA
T07-2147	LENS ASM, 7 " LED RED
T07-2148	LAMP, SIGNAL AMBER LED
T07-2165	18 SERIES SINGLE ARMOR GUARD
T07-2171	MARKER LAMP SIDE
T07-2172	CLEARANCE LAMP, 3/4"X4"LONG
T07-2173	15 SERIES SINGLE AMOR GUARD
T07-2175	12 VOLT RED MARKER 2" ROUND
T07-2176	12 VOLT AMBER MARKER 2,5"ROUND
T07-2177	12 VOLT RED MARKER 2,5" ROUND
T07-2178	12 VOLT 4"RED STOP/TAIL/TURN
T07-2182	ROUND LED AMBER
T07-2183	ROUND LED RED
T07-2196	CORD, MICROPHONE 10'
T07-2201	SWITCH, DIMMER
T07-2204	SWITCH, DPDT, ON/OFF SIDE CONSOLE

MCI Cross Reference List

MCI #	Description
T07-2226	PROTECTION DEVICE, 12 V/ LIGHT
T07-2235	RECTANGULAR REAR TURN
T07-2253	MODULE DAY TIME RUNNING LIGHT
T07-2257	AIR SENSOR ASM F/A
T07-2291	RESISTOR
T07-2316	LAMP, AMBER 4" ROUND RR TURN 12V
T07-2319	4" ROUND AMBER 24V LED TURN SIGNAL
T07-2320	4" ROUND RED 24V LED TAIL LIGHT
T07-2321	KIT, LED 12V MCI
T07-2342	24V RED RECTANG.STOP/TAIL/TURN
T07-2345	24V AMBER RECTANGULAR RR TURN
T07-2349	BALLAST, EXTINGUISHABLE (L20,
T07-2351	HORN KIT 12V LOW
T07-2352	HORN KIT 12V HIGH
T07-2360	LICENSE LAMP
T07-2382	FUSE 9 AMP 6 VOLT
T07-2383	SWITCH, TOGGLE
T07-2403	PUMP (NO CONNECTORS)
T07-2414	KIT HORN 24V HI.
T07-2415	KIT HORN 24V LO
T07-2432	LAMP-MARKER
T07-2436	LAMP, TURN, FRONT
T07-2440	PLAYER VIDEO CASSETTE 24 VOLTS
T07-2443	LAMP
T07-2446	COVER KIT
T07-2447	KIT, CONVERSION BOSCH ALT.
T07-2447A	KIT, DUAL BOSCH ALTERNATOR FOR MCI
T07-2465	LAMP TURN SIGNAL RECT RED
T07-2466	LAMP TURN SIGNAL, RECT AMBER
T07-2556	BRACKET-PWR STEER RESERVOIR
T07-2574	LAMP, BACKUP DIAMOND SHELL
T07-2585	ALTERNATOR, REMAN W/CORE EXCH.
T07-2680	SENSOR, ABS STRAIGHT
T07-2682	KIT, SPEED SENSOR ADAPTER
T07-2683	SLEEVE CLAMPING
T07-2713	ALARM, BACK UP
T07-2871	TIRE PRES./TEMP. SENSOR
T07-2919	ALTRNTR, 24V, 330A, PENNTEX W/O PULLEY
T07-2929	SHIELD, SWITCH GUARD
T07-2932	PULLEY

MCI #	Description
T07-2973	PANEL AMEREX MODULAR CONTROL
T07-2990	ALTRNTR, 24V, 330A, PENNTEX W/O PULLEY
T07-3029	FIRE ALARM/SIMULATOR MODULE
T07-3119	CONTROLLER EC-39 ABS
T08-1008	ENGINE OIL FILTER
T08-1009	LUBEFILTER
T08-1010	OIL FILTER
T08-1043	FILTER OIL
T08-1044	FULL FLOW, OIL FILTER
T08-1046	KIT, FILTER
T08-1060	FILTER, LUBE
T08-1061	OIL FILTER JOHNSTON
T08-1062	FILTER, OIL FLEETGRD LF3333
T08-1063	OIL FILTER
T08-1065	OIL FILTER
T08-1066	HYDRAULIC FILTER
T08-1068	FILTER, LUBE
T08-1069	FILTER MOTOR INTER NAVET
T08-1070	FILTER OIL VAN TRUCK GMC
T08-1071	FILTER, OIL FLEETGRD LF692
T08-1072	OIL FILTER
T08-1073	FILTER, OIL
T08-1074	FILTER, OIL
T08-1075	FILTER, ENGINE OIL CATERPILLAR ENGINE
T08-1077	FILTER, OIL ELEMENT, PF 132 W
T08-1080	FILTER, OIL FLEETGRD LF556
T08-1082	FILTER ELEMENT TRANS.
T08-1153	FILTER LUBE FULL FLOW SPIN ON FILTER
T08-1215	BEARING, IDLER PULLY
T08-1225	FILTER, ENGINE OIL CATERPILLAR ENGINE
T08-1236	BELT
T08-1246RM	ELECTRONIC INJECTOR, REMAN W/CORE EXCH.
T08-1247RM	FUEL INJECTOR REMAN W/ CORE EXCH
T08-1248	TURBOCHARGER, NEW
T08-1249	TURBOCHARGER, S60 430 HP, NEW
T08-1252RM	TURBOCHARGER, NEW
T08-1253RM	TURBOCHARGER, S60, 515 HP, REMAN W/CORE
T08-1254RM	TURBO CHARGER, REMAN W/CORE EXCH.
T08-1255RM	TURBOCHARGER, S60, 500 HP, REMAN W/CORE

MCI Cross Reference List

MCI #	Description
T09-1009	SEPARATOR, WATER, SPIN-ON WIF SENSOR
T12-1002	FILTER, AIR
T12-1004	FILTRE, FUEL
T12-1005	FILTER, AIR FLEETGRD AF872
T12-1007	FILTER, AIR FLEETGRD AF995M
T12-1009	FILTER ELEMENT, AIR
T12-1010	FILTER, AIR FLEETGRD AF865
T12-1018	FILTER, FUEL FLEETGRD FF5206
T12-1019	FILTRE, FUEL
T12-1022	FILTER, AIR
T12-1041	ADAPTER, POSI/LOCK-105
T12-1055	AIR FILTER, 16" DIA. DRY TYPE
T12-1057	O-RING, DUST CAP
T12-1072	FILTER ELEMENT
T12-1075	ELEMENT ASM
T12-1079	AIR FILTER
T12-1080	FILTER, AIR
T12-1081	FILTER, FUEL FLEETGRD FS1022
T12-1084	FILTER, FUEL FLEETGRD
T12-1090	FILTER
T12-1206	BUSHING, RADIUS ROD
T13-1009	COLLAR, 22 TOOTH
T14-1004	VALVE, LEVELLING (PURCH BULK)
T14-1026	BUSHING
T14-1028	AIR SPRING ASSY
T14-1029	SHOCK ABSORBER
T14-1030	CLEVEBALL LINK 9.25"
T14-1031	CLEVEBALL LINK 6"
T141032	LINK ASSY
T14-1032	SWAY BAR LINK
T14-1040	RADIUS ROD ASM
T14-1041	RADIUS ROD ASM
T14-1045GS	SHOCK ABSORBER
T14-1048	SHOCK ABSORBER
T14-1053	BUSHING
T14-1078	SHOCK ABSORBER
T14-1079	SHOCK ABSORBER FRONT
T14-1080	SHOCK ABSORBER, MERITOR
T14-1081	SHOCK ABSORBER - MERITOR
T14-1082	SHOCK ABSORBER, MERITOR

MCI #	Description
T14-1091	STABILIZER LINK
T15-1000	FILTER HYDRAULIC
T15-1001	FILTER ELEMENT(3 MICRON)
T15-1059	O RING
T16-1004	STEERING WHEEL
T16-1009	KIT, ROD & PAWL ASM MOD:909-919
T16-1013	HORN BUTTON ASM (TRUMPET)
T16-1025	KIT, HORN BRUSH
T16-1027	ROD END, L.H. THREAD
T16-1028	SPHERIC JOINT RH.
T16-1033	UPPER/LOWER COV.KIT909-919-929
T16-1036	HORN BRUSH KIT(STEER. COL.909)
T16-1045	GAP HIDER KIT
T16-1047	TROUGH CVR KIT(SC909-919-929
T16-1052	KIT, TELESCOPIC ACTUATOR
T16-1056	BRUSH SET HORN
T16-1066	SPACER, COLUMN STOP
T16-1075	KIT REPAIR OUTPUT SHAFT
T16-1118	PUMP POWER STEERING
T16-1224	RETAINING RING W/LUGS
T16-1225	BLANKING PLATE
T16-1269	VALVE SOLENOID COMPLETE
T16-1276	MOTOR
T16-1291	HEATER, THERMOS230
T16-1293	RELAY 24 VDC 40 AMP SPDT
T16-1322	CONDENSOR MOTOR, 0.87 HP / 24VDC
T17-1011	TRANSMISSION OIL FILTER
T17-1051	VALVE, TOILET DRAIN
T17-1053	FILTER TRANS. ORION
T17-1056	FILTER, LUBE
T17-1059	FILTER POWER STEERING
T19-1010	CUP
T19-1041	HUB & STUD ASM R.H
T19-1044	HUB
T19-1047	WHEEL HUB POWDER TOPCOAT WHITE
T19-1048	WHEEL STEEL PAINTED WHITE
T19-1055	HUB ASM (REAR AXLE)
T20-1033	NUT, SPINDLE
T20-1040	HOSE 7/8" 12 FT
T20-1064	DISCHARGE HOSE BLOWOUT ADAPTER

MCI Cross Reference List

MCI #	Description
T20-1093	KIT, HOSE SERIES 60 ENGINE
T20-1144	FP ST #12 X 1/2PM
T20-1145	FP ST #12 X 3/4PM
T20-1147	FP ST #12 X 1/2PM
T20-1148	FP BH #4 X #4
T20-1152	FP INS #12
T20-1156	ELBOW-45DEG 1/2NPT
T20-1158	FP 90 #12 X 1/2PM
T20-1163	UNION, TUBE 3/4" OD
T21-2157	SUNSHADE-DRIVER'S WDO, SIDE
T21-2197	HAND & FACE REFRESHER TOWELETTES
T21-2202	KIT, EMERGENCY CLEANING STANDARD
T21-2254	MODULE DISPLAY
T21-2255	MODULE, DISPLAY PANEL
T21-2257	CABLE ASSY, POWER, RED 25'
T21-2262	LEAD ASM, ACTUATOR 50 FT
T21-2372	SENSOR CRADLE
T22-1023	LINK-MASTER NICKEL #35
T22-1024	ELECTRICAL BOX ASSY.
T22-1025	RELAY
T22-1026	SAFE TREAD 25.5X7 YELLOW
T22-1027	1 GAL HYDRAULIC OIL
T22-1028	KIT, FITTING, PIVOT 1/4 NPT, WITH O-RING
T22-1029	CLUTCH
T22-1030	CHAIN DRIVE
T22-1032	CAM FOLLOWER
T22-1034	PIN SPIROL 5/32 X 1 1/4 (1EA=10 PINS)
T22-1037	KIT, KNOB POWER ROW STOP W/ ROLL PIN
T22-1039	LIMIT SWITCH
T22-1040	PLUNGER SWITCH
T22-1041	SAFETY TREAD / 25.50X3 / SAFETY YELLOW
T22-1042	SAFETREAD, 5.5" X 1.5", YELLOW
T22-1043	SAFETREAD, 12.75" X 3.0", YELLOW
T22-1046	RELAY, SPDT 100A HVAC
T22-1047	CIRCUIT BREAKER/8AMP
T22-1048	CIRCUIT BREAKER / 30 AMP
T22-1049	HANDLE, PUMP, W/C LIFT
T22-1050	MOTOR ASSY. 24V/3" MONARCH PUMP
T22-1051	KIT, MOTOR ASM W/ BRACKET
T22-1052	PLUG

MCI #	Description
T22-1053	POPPET VALVE 24V
T22-1054	SEAL KIT
T22-1055	BACK-UP PUMP ASSY.,MANUAL W/O HANDLE
T22-1057	CONTROL PENDANT ASSY
T22-1058	HYDRAULIC CYLINDER
T22-1059	SAFETY TREAD / 25.50 X12 / OCEAN GREY
T22-1060	PUMP & MOTOR ASSY
T22-1061	GEAR, MOTOR 24V
T22-1062	KIT, REPLACEMENT, BRG PLT, ACTR
T22-1063	SPRING, BRIDGEPLATE RETURN, RH
T22-1064	SPRING, COMP. SST, .48OD X .75L
T22-1068	MOTOR 1/4HP 24VDC
T22-1071	PENDANT
T22-1099	ROLL PIN SS 1/8 X 1 1/4
T22-1114	PENDANT, W/COILED CORD
T22-1126	TRUNNION, SOLID PIN
T22-1127	HANDRAIL ASSY LH
T22-1128	HANRAIL ASSY RH
T22-1129	KIT, SAFETY BELT W/RETRACTOR
T22-1132	GEAR BOX RATIO 24:1
T23-1011	TOILET DEODORANT 8GR BOX 100
T23-1026	HAND SANITIZER, WATERLESS ALCOHOL
T23-1027	HAND SANITIZER, WATERLESS NON-ALCOHOLIC
T24-1003	RING, SPACER
T24-1081	STEPWELL
T24-2003	PROP, GAS
T24-2124	CLUTCH ASSEMBLY
T24-2131	HANDLE
T24-2140	HEATED CONVEX GLASS
T24-2151	MOTOR-REMOTE 12V,3-PIN PLUG
T24-2152	HARNES
T24-2163	HANDLE
T24-2165	GAS SPRING
T24-2204	MOTOR ASSEMBLY, R.H. WIPER W/O BRACKET
T24-2205	MOTOR, L.H. WIPER
T24-2212	HOOK, VISOR
T24-2220	BEARING SET
T24-2225	MIRROR HEAD2400
T24-2249	QUICK SILVER SUNVISOR ASSY
T24-2297	SEAL

MCI Cross Reference List

MCI #	Description
T24-2362	MIRROR, EXTERIOR
T24-6044	BLOCK-REAR BUMPER
T24-6045	BLOCK-CURBSIDE REAR BUMPER
T24-6049	TUBE
T26-1000	RETRO KIT,AC CLUTCH
T26-1004	PUMP,FUEL
T26-1009	SLIP YOKE ASSY
T26-1013	BELT
T26-1060	HOSE
T26-1061	HOSE
T26-1065	HOSE ASM
T26-1111	EXPANSION VALVE R134A
T26-1125	AIR FILTER MEDIA (85 FT ROLL)
T26-1129RM	COMPRESSOR A/C 05G 37CFM REMAN W/CORE
T26-1131	BLOWER, 12 V GEN II
T26-1134	COIL,SOLENOID (12VDC)
T26-1163	05G UNLOADER CONVERSION(R134A)
T26-1164	UNLOADER KIT, R-22
T26-1165	UNLOADER KIT,R-22, 37 VOLT DC
UCP-002	HUBODOMETER, V.D.O. KILOMETERS
UCP-003	HUBODOMETER 475 REV/MI
UCP-008	SPACER, ALUMINIUM WHEEL, MYLAR